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Pacchetti Accessori - Accessory packages - Zubehörpakete - Kits accessoires - Paquetes ac-
cesorios -Pacotes de Acessórios - アクセサリーパッケージ - 配件包

     97980973AA

PANIGALE V4 <= MY21, PANIGALE V4 R <= MY20, 
PANIGALE V4 S <= MY21, PANIGALE V4 S CORSE, 
PANIGALE V4 SP <= MY21

I pacchetti completi vanno ordinati SOLO tramite il codice del pacchetto. I componenti dei pacchetti possono essere acquistati singolarmente. - Complete packages must be ordered ONLY through the package part no. Package 
components can be purchased individually. - Die vollständige Pakete können NUR unter Angabe der Artikelnummer des Pakets bestellt werden. Die Komponenten der Pakete können einzeln erworben werden. - Les kits complets 

doivent être commandés UNIQUEMENT à travers la référence du kit. Les composants des kits peuvent être achetés individuellement. - Se deben pedir los paquetes completos SOLO a través del código del paquete. Los componen-
tes de los paquetes se pueden comprar por separado. - Os pacotes completos devem ser ordenados APENAS através do código do pacote. Os componentes dos pacotes também podem ser adquiridos individualmente. - コンプリート
パッケージは、パッケージの部品番号のみでご注文いただけます。パッケージの構成部品は、それぞれ個別にご購入いただくことが可能です。 - 务必仅使用组件代码订购完整的组件。组件中的部件可单独订购。

Per informazioni tecniche sui componenti dei pacchetti (incluse incompatibilità/obbligatorietà di montaggio con altri accessori e/o componenti di serie), consultare le rispettive schede accessori della stessa famiglia/modello. - For 
technical information on the package components (including any incompatibility case / if it mandatory to assemble them with other accessories and/or standard components), please refer to the corresponding accessory sheets of the 
same family/model. - Für technische Informationen zu den Bestandteilen der Pakete (einschließlich der Inkompatibilität/Montagepflicht mit anderem Zubehör und/oder serienmäßigen Teilen) ist Bezug auf die jeweiligen Datenblätter 
des Zubehörs der/des gleichen Familie/Modells zu nehmen. - Pour toute information technique sur les composants des kits (y compris l’incompatibilité/la pose obligatoire avec d’autres accessoires et/ou composants de série), se 
référer aux fiches d’accessoires correspondantes de la même famille/modèle. - Para información técnica sobre los componentes de los paquetes (incluso incompatibilidad/obligatoriedad de montaje con otros accesorios y/o compo-
nentes de serie), consultar las fichas accesorios que corresponden a la misma familia/modelo. - Para informações técnicas sobre os componentes dos pacotes (inclusive incompatibilidades/obrigatoriedades de montagem com outros 
acessórios e/ou componentes de série), consulte as respectivas fichas de acessórios da mesma família/modelo. - パッケージ内の構成部品の技術情報 (他のアクセサリーや標準部品との取り付けの非適合性/必須に関する情報を含む) 
につきましては、同一ファミリー/モデルの個別のシートを参照してください。 - 关于配件包组件的技术信息（包括与其他标准配件和/或组件搭配的兼容性/必要性)，请查询同一系列/车型配件的相应技术信息卡。

Pacchetto accessori Racing Panigale V4. Il must-have 
per tutti coloro che vogliono trasformare la Panigale V4 
in una vera e propria moto da pista. Scarico realizzato 
in titanio, che oltre a garantire il massimo della perfor-
mance, conferisce uno stile ancora più aggressivo alla 
supersportiva e carene in materiale di alta qualità, per 
garantire leggerezza ed esaltare il look tipicamente 
racing della moto, sono solo alcuni dei componenti da 
pista inclusi in questo set. Gli accessori racing che tutti i 
ducatisti più esigenti stavano aspettando.

Racing Panigale V4 accessory package. The must-have 
for all those who want to turn their Panigale V4 into a 
real racing bike. Exhaust made of titanium which, in ad-
dition to ensuring maximum performance, provides an 
even more aggressive style to the supersport bike, and 
fairings made of high quality material, to ensure light-
ness and enhance the typical racing look of the bike, 
are just some of the racing components included in this 
set. The racing accessories that all most demanding 
ducatistas were waiting for.

Zubehörpaket Racing Panigale V4. Das Must-have für all 
diejenigen, die ihre Panigale V4 in ein echtes Rennmotor-
rad verwandeln wollen. Der Auspuff aus Titan, der neben 
der maximalen Leistung, der Supersportmaschine einen 
noch aggressiveren Look verleiht sowie die Verkleidung 
aus qualitativ hochwertigem Material, das Leichtigkeit 
gewährleistet und den typischen Racing-Look des Mo-
torrads betont, sind nur einige der Rennstreckenkompo-
nenten in diesem Set. Auf dieses Racing-Zubehör haben 
alle anspruchsvollen Ducatisti gewartet.

Kit accessoires Racing Panigale V4. Le must-have pour 
tous ceux qui veulent transformer la Panigale V4 en une 
véritable moto de piste. L’échappement en titane qui, 
en plus d'assurer des performances maximales, confère 
un style encore plus agressif à la moto supersport et les 
carénages en matériau de haute qualité, pour assurer 
la légèreté et exalter le look typiquement racing de la 
moto, ne sont que quelques-uns des éléments de piste 
inclus dans ce kit. Les accessoires racing que tous les 
Ducatistes les plus exigeants attendaient.

Paquete accesorios Racing Panigale V4. El componente 
imprescindible para todos aquellos que quieren trans-
formar la Panigale V4 en una auténtica moto de pista. 
Escape realizado de titanio que, además de garantizar las 
máximas prestaciones, brinda un estilo aún más agresivo 
a la superdeportiva y carenados de material de alta cali-
dad, para garantizar ligereza y acentuar el look típicamen-
te racing de la moto, son algunos de los componentes de 
pista incluidos en este set. Los accesorios racing que todos 
los ducatistas más exigentes estaban esperando.

Pacote de acessórios Racing Panigale V4. O must-have 
para todos os que querem transformar a Panigale V4 
em uma verdadeira moto de pista. Escape realizado em 
titânio, que além de garantir o máximo desempenho, 
confere um estilo ainda mais imponente à sueresporti-
va e às carenagens de material de alta qualidade, a fim 
de garantir leveza e destacar o visual tipicamente racing 
da moto, são apenas alguns dos componentes para pis-
ta incluídos nesse jogo. Os acessórios racing que todos 
os fãs da Ducati mais exigentes estavam esperando.

Panigale V4 Racingアクセサリーパッケージ。 Panigale V4を
本物のレースマシンに仕上げたいと考えるライダーなら、絶対
に見逃せないパッケージです。最高の性能を約束するチタン製
エキゾーストが、よりいっそうアグレッシブな表情を与えます。そ
して高品質素材を使用したフェアリングが軽量化に貢献するだ
けでなく、レースマシン特有のルックスを際立たせます。これら
は、パッケージに含まれるサーキット専用コンポーネントのほ
んの一部です。要求の厳しいドゥカティスト待望のレーシングア
クセサリーです。
Panigale V4 赛车配件包。 是所有想要将 Panigale V4 
变成真正赛道摩托的人们的必备之物。采用钛金属制成
的排气装置，除了能够保证最佳性能之外，还为这款超
级运动摩托赋予了更具侵略性的风格，而高质量材质整
流罩则保证了轻盈度的同时还增强了摩托车的典型赛车
外观，这些只是此套件中所包含的部分赛道风格组件。
这些是最严苛杜卡迪粉期待已久的赛车配件。

This product is intended for racing 
vehicles used only in closed-course 
competition. Operation on public 
roads is prohibited by law.

    

96481387C

Gruppo di scarico completo in titanio. 
Complete titanium exhaust system.
Komplette Auspuffeinheit aus Titan.
Ensemble échappement complet en titane.
Grupo de escape completo de titanio.
Grupo de escapamento completo em titânio.
チタン製コンプリートエキゾーストユニット。
钛合金整套排气组件。

    

96981292AA

Cover telaio in carbonio.
Carbon frame cover
Rahmencover aus Kohlefaser
Cache cadre en carbone
Cover bastidor de carbono
Cobertura do chassis em carbono
カーボン製フレームカバー
碳纤维车架罩

 

96989991C

Cover forcellone in carbonio e titanio.
Carbon and titanium swinging arm cover.
Schwingenabdeckung aus Kohlefaser und Titan.
Cache bras oscillant en carbone et titane.
Cover basculante de carbono y titanio.
Cobertura da balança traseira de carbono e titânio.
カーボン＆チタン製スイングアームカバー。
碳纤维和钛合金摇臂罩。

  

96981122A

Protezione in carbonio per carter alternatore.
Carbon protection for generator cover.
Schutz aus Kohlefaser für Lichtmaschinendeckel.
Protection en carbone pour carter alternateur.
Protección de carbono para cárter alternador.
Proteção em carbono para cárter do alternador.
ジェネレーターカバー用カーボン製プロテクション
交流发电机外壳碳纤维保护装置。

 

96981281AA

Pinna paracatena in carbonio.
Carbon chain guard.
Kettenschutzflosse aus Kohlefaser.
Pare-chaîne en carbone.
Aleta protección cadena de carbono.
Aleta traseira em carbono.
カーボン製チェーンガードフィン。
碳纤维链条保护片。

   

97180781A

Kit carene pista superiori.
Upper racing fairing kit.
Kit obere Rennstrecken-Verkleidung.
Kit carénages piste supérieurs.
Kit carenados pista superiores.
Kit de carenagens superiores para pista.
レーシングアッパーフェアリングキット。
上部赛道尾翼套件。

   

97180713A

Kit carene pista inferiori.
Lower racing fairing kit.
Kit untere Rennstrecken-Verkleidung.
Kit carénages piste inférieurs.
Kit carenados pista inferiores.
Kit de carenagens inferiores para pista. 
レーシングロアフェアリングキット。
下部赛道尾翼套件。

  8



P
a
n
ig
a
le

Pacchetti Accessori - Accessory packages - Zubehörpakete - Kits accessoires - Paquetes ac-
cesorios -Pacotes de Acessórios - アクセサリーパッケージ - 配件包

PANIGALE V4 <= MY21, PANIGALE V4 R <= MY20, 
PANIGALE V4 S <= MY21, PANIGALE V4 S CORSE, 
PANIGALE V4 SP <= MY21

I pacchetti completi vanno ordinati SOLO tramite il codice del pacchetto. I componenti dei pacchetti possono essere acquistati singolarmente. - Complete packages must be ordered ONLY through the package part no. Package 
components can be purchased individually. - Die vollständige Pakete können NUR unter Angabe der Artikelnummer des Pakets bestellt werden. Die Komponenten der Pakete können einzeln erworben werden. - Les kits complets 

doivent être commandés UNIQUEMENT à travers la référence du kit. Les composants des kits peuvent être achetés individuellement. - Se deben pedir los paquetes completos SOLO a través del código del paquete. Los componen-
tes de los paquetes se pueden comprar por separado. - Os pacotes completos devem ser ordenados APENAS através do código do pacote. Os componentes dos pacotes também podem ser adquiridos individualmente. - コンプリート
パッケージは、パッケージの部品番号のみでご注文いただけます。パッケージの構成部品は、それぞれ個別にご購入いただくことが可能です。 - 务必仅使用组件代码订购完整的组件。组件中的部件可单独订购。

Per informazioni tecniche sui componenti dei pacchetti (incluse incompatibilità/obbligatorietà di montaggio con altri accessori e/o componenti di serie), consultare le rispettive schede accessori della stessa famiglia/modello. - For 
technical information on the package components (including any incompatibility case / if it mandatory to assemble them with other accessories and/or standard components), please refer to the corresponding accessory sheets of the 
same family/model. - Für technische Informationen zu den Bestandteilen der Pakete (einschließlich der Inkompatibilität/Montagepflicht mit anderem Zubehör und/oder serienmäßigen Teilen) ist Bezug auf die jeweiligen Datenblätter 
des Zubehörs der/des gleichen Familie/Modells zu nehmen. - Pour toute information technique sur les composants des kits (y compris l’incompatibilité/la pose obligatoire avec d’autres accessoires et/ou composants de série), se 
référer aux fiches d’accessoires correspondantes de la même famille/modèle. - Para información técnica sobre los componentes de los paquetes (incluso incompatibilidad/obligatoriedad de montaje con otros accesorios y/o compo-
nentes de serie), consultar las fichas accesorios que corresponden a la misma familia/modelo. - Para informações técnicas sobre os componentes dos pacotes (inclusive incompatibilidades/obrigatoriedades de montagem com outros 
acessórios e/ou componentes de série), consulte as respectivas fichas de acessórios da mesma família/modelo. - パッケージ内の構成部品の技術情報 (他のアクセサリーや標準部品との取り付けの非適合性/必須に関する情報を含む) 
につきましては、同一ファミリー/モデルの個別のシートを参照してください。 - 关于配件包组件的技术信息（包括与其他标准配件和/或组件搭配的兼容性/必要性)，请查询同一系列/车型配件的相应技术信息卡。

Su V4/V4S MY18-19, da montare in abbinamento con codice 97180851AA 
ed ali in carbonio o plastica.
To be mounted together with part no. 97180851AA and carbon or plastic 
wings on V4/V4S MY18-19.
An V4/V4S MY18-19, mit der Artikelnummer 97180851AA und den Wing-
lets aus Kohlefaser und Kunststoff zu montieren.
Sur V4/V4S MY18-19 à poser en combinaison avec la référence 
97180851AA et ailes en carbone ou plastique.
En V4/V4S MY18-19, para montar en combinación con el código 
97180851AA y las alas de carbono o plástico.
No modelo V4/V4S MY18-19, para montar junto com o código 
97180851AA e as asas em carbono ou plástico.
V4/V4S MY 18-19 に、部品番号：97180851AA、およびカーボンまたはプラス
チック製ウィングと組み合わせて取り付けてください。
在 V4/V4S MY18-19 上，搭配代码 97180851AA 和碳纤维
或塑料翼板进行安装。

 

97180831AA

Cupolino maggiorato.
Bigger headlight fairing.
Vergrößerte Cockpitverkleidung.
Bulle majorée.
Cúpula de mayores dimensiones.
Bolha aumentada.
大型ヘッドライトフェアリング
大尺寸整流罩。

   

97180661B

Set cover rimozione portatarga.
Set with cover for removing number plate holder.
Satz Cover für Entfernung des Kennzeichenhalters.
Kit cache dépose support de plaque d'immatriculation.
Set cover para desmontar el porta-matrícula.
Conjunto de cobertura remoção do porta-chapa de matrícula.
ナンバープレートホルダー取り外しカバーセット。
牌照架移除罩套件。

    

97381151AA

Cover fori specchi.
Mirror hole covers.
Abdeckung für Spiegelbohrungen.
Cache-trou de rétroviseurs.
Cover orificios espejos.
Coberturas para os furos dos espelhos.
ミラーホールカバー。
镜孔盖。

 

96180521A

Protezione leva freno. 
Brake lever protection.
Bremshebelschutz.
Protection levier de frein.
Protección leva freno.
Proteção para alavanca de freio.
ブレーキレバープロテクション。
制动杆保护装置。

 

96180661A

Set adattatori protezione leva freno.
Brake lever protection adapter set.
Satz Adapter für Bremshebelschutz.
Jeu d’adaptateurs protection levier de frein.
Set adaptadores protección leva freno.
Conjunto de adaptadores de proteção para alavanca de freio.
ブレーキレバープロテクションアダプターセット。
制动杆保护装置适配器套件。

 

97480211AB

Adesivi laterali antiscivolo per serbatoio.
Anti-slip side stickers for the tank.
Seitliche Rutschschutzaufkleber für Tank.
Protections latérales de réservoir antidérapantes adhésives.
Adhesivos laterales antideslizamiento para depósito.
Adesivos protetores laterais de tanque antiderrapantes.
アンチスリップ タンクサイドパッド。
油箱防滑侧贴。

I pacchetti completi vanno ordinati SOLO tramite il codice del pacchetto. I componenti dei pacchetti possono essere acquistati singolarmente. - Complete packages must be ordered ONLY through the package part no. Package 
components can be purchased individually. - Die vollständige Pakete können NUR unter Angabe der Artikelnummer des Pakets bestellt werden. Die Komponenten der Pakete können einzeln erworben werden. - Les kits complets 

doivent être commandés UNIQUEMENT à travers la référence du kit. Les composants des kits peuvent être achetés individuellement. - Se deben pedir los paquetes completos SOLO a través del código del paquete. Los componen-
tes de los paquetes se pueden comprar por separado. - Os pacotes completos devem ser ordenados APENAS através do código do pacote. Os componentes dos pacotes também podem ser adquiridos individualmente. - コンプリート
パッケージは、パッケージの部品番号のみでご注文いただけます。パッケージの構成部品は、それぞれ個別にご購入いただくことが可能です。 - 务必仅使用组件代码订购完整的组件。组件中的部件可单独订购。

Per informazioni tecniche sui componenti dei pacchetti (incluse incompatibilità/obbligatorietà di montaggio con altri accessori e/o componenti di serie), consultare le rispettive schede accessori della stessa famiglia/modello. - For 
technical information on the package components (including any incompatibility case / if it mandatory to assemble them with other accessories and/or standard components), please refer to the corresponding accessory sheets of the 
same family/model. - Für technische Informationen zu den Bestandteilen der Pakete (einschließlich der Inkompatibilität/Montagepflicht mit anderem Zubehör und/oder serienmäßigen Teilen) ist Bezug auf die jeweiligen Datenblätter 
des Zubehörs der/des gleichen Familie/Modells zu nehmen. - Pour toute information technique sur les composants des kits (y compris l’incompatibilité/la pose obligatoire avec d’autres accessoires et/ou composants de série), se 
référer aux fiches d’accessoires correspondantes de la même famille/modèle. - Para información técnica sobre los componentes de los paquetes (incluso incompatibilidad/obligatoriedad de montaje con otros accesorios y/o compo-
nentes de serie), consultar las fichas accesorios que corresponden a la misma familia/modelo. - Para informações técnicas sobre os componentes dos pacotes (inclusive incompatibilidades/obrigatoriedades de montagem com outros 
acessórios e/ou componentes de série), consulte as respectivas fichas de acessórios da mesma família/modelo. - パッケージ内の構成部品の技術情報 (他のアクセサリーや標準部品との取り付けの非適合性/必須に関する情報を含む) 
につきましては、同一ファミリー/モデルの個別のシートを参照してください。 - 关于配件包组件的技术信息（包括与其他标准配件和/或组件搭配的兼容性/必要性)，请查询同一系列/车型配件的相应技术信息卡。
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Pacchetto accessori Sport Panigale V2-V4. Dettagli 
esclusivi per sottolineare l’anima spiccatamente racing 
della moto. Il carbonio del portatarga si unisce all’allu-
minio lavorato dal pieno dei contrappesi manubrio, del 
tappo serbatoio e delle leve freno e frizione per esaltare 
ulteriormente il look della moto. Gli indicatori di dire-
zione a LED dinamici, leggeri e compatti, completano 
l’esclusivo kit e impreziosiscono il design del retrotreno. 
Materiali di altissima qualità per garantire durata nel 
tempo e alte prestazioni. Design elegante, che si sposa 
perfettamente con le linee della moto, per donarle uno 
stile ancora più inconfondibile. Il mix di accessori per-
fetto per un concentrato di pura adrenalina.

Sport Panigale V2-V4 accessory package. Exclusive de-
tails to emphasize the bike's racing spirit. The carbon of 
the number plate holder is combined with the billet alu-
minium of the handlebar counterweights, the tank plug 
and the brake and clutch levers to further enhance the 
motorcycle look. Lightweight, compact, dynamic LED 
turn indicators complete the exclusive kit and embellish 
the design of the rear end. High quality materials en-
sure durability and superior performance. The elegant 
design perfectly matches the lines of the bike, to give 
it an even more distinctive style. The perfect mix of ac-
cessories for a boost of pure adrenaline.

Zubehörpaket Sport Panigale V2-V4. Exklusive Details, 
die den ausgeprägten Rennsportcharakter dieses Mo-
torrads betonen. Die Kohlefaser des Kennzeichenhal-
ters in Kombination mit dem aus dem Vollen bearbeiten 
Aluminium der Lenker-Gegengewichte, des Tankver-
schlusses und der Brems- und Kupplungshebel bringt 
den Look des Motorrads noch besser zur Geltung. Die 
dynamischen, leichten, kompakten LED-Blinker ver-
vollständigen das exklusive Kit und werten den Heck-
bereich auf. Werkstoffe höchster Qualität, die lang-
fristige Haltbarkeit und hohe Leistungen gewähren. 
Elegantes Design, das perfekt zur Linienführung des 
Motorrads passt und ihm einen wirklich unverkennba-
ren Stil verleiht. Ein perfekter Zubehör-Mix für geball-
ten Nervenkitzel.

Kit accessoires Sport Panigale V2-V4. Des détails ex-
clusifs pour accentuer le caractère typiquement racing 
de la moto. Le carbone du support de plaque d'imma-
triculation s'allie à l'aluminium usiné dans la masse des 
contrepoids du guidon, du bouchon de réservoir et des 
leviers de frein et d'embrayage pour mettre encore plus 
en valeur l'allure de la moto. Les clignotants à LED 
dynamiques, légers et compacts, complètent ce kit ex-
clusif et rehaussent le design du train arrière. Des ma-
tériaux de qualité supérieure pour assurer une longue 
durée de vie et des performances élevées. Le design 
élégant, qui se marie parfaitement avec les lignes de la 
moto, lui confère un style encore plus unique. L'assor-
timent d'accessoires parfait pour un concentré d'adré-
naline pure.

Paquete accesorios Sport Panigale V2-V4. Detalles ex-
clusivos para destacar el alma notablemente racing de 
la moto. El carbono del porta-matrícula se une al alu-
minio de pieza maciza de los contrapesos manillar, del 
tapón depósito y de las levas freno y embrague para 
acentuar aún más el look de la moto. Los indicadores de 
dirección de LED dinámicos, ligeros y compactos, com-
pletan el exclusivo kit y embellecen el diseño del tren 
trasero. Materiales de altísima calidad para garantizar 
la duración a lo largo del tiempo y altas prestaciones. 
Diseño elegante, que combina perfectamente con las 
líneas de la moto, para crear un estilo aún más incon-
fundible. Una combinación excelente de accesorios para 
una concentración de pura adrenalina.

Pacote de acessórios Sport Panigale V2-V4. Detalhes 
exclusivos para o caráter acentuadamente racing da 
moto. O carbono do suporte de placa junto ao alumínio 
usinado em peça única dos contrapesos de guidão, da 
tampa de tanque e das manetes de freio e embreagem 
para ressaltar ainda mais o visual da moto. Os piscas de 
LED dinâmicos, leves e compactos, completam o con-
junto exclusivo e adornam o design do trem traseiro. 
Materiais de alta qualidade para garantir longa dura-
ção e alto desempenho. Design elegante, que combina 
perfeitamente com as linhas da moto, dando-lhes um 
estilo ainda mais inconfundível. A mistura de acessórios 
perfeita para um trem traseiro de pura adrenalina.

Panigale V2-V4 Sportアクセサリーパッケージ。 バイクのレー
シングスピリットを明示する特別なディテール。ナンバープレー
トホルダーのカーボンと、ビレットアルミニウム製のハンドルバ
ーカウンターウェイト、フィラープラグ、ブレーキ/クラッチレバ
ーの見事な加工が一つになり、バイクの外観をさらに美しく演
出します。そして、キットを完成させる軽くてコンパクトなダイナ
ミック点灯LEDターンインジケーターが、バイクのリア部のデ
ザインを一層リッチに飾ります。優れた耐久性と高性能を保証
する高品質マテリアル。バイクのボディラインに溶け込むエレ
ガントなデザインで、さらにユニークなスタイルに仕上げます。
アドレナリンを凝縮した最高のアクセサリーセット。
Panigale V2-V4 Sport 配件包。 突出摩托车独特
赛车灵魂的独家细节。牌照架的碳纤维与车把配重、
油箱盖、制动离合杆的整体加工铝坯相结合，进一步
突出了摩托车的外观。轻巧紧凑且动感的 LED 转向
指示灯完善了独家套件并修饰了后车桥的设计。超高
品质的材料保证了耐用性和高性能。优雅的设计与摩
托车的线条完美契合，为摩托车带来了更加鲜明的风
格。配件的完美搭配激发纯粹的肾上腺素。

 97980961DA

PANIGALE V2, PANIGALE V2 BAYLISS, PANIGALE V4, 
PANIGALE V4 R, PANIGALE V4 S, PANIGALE V4 S CORSE

I pacchetti completi vanno ordinati SOLO tramite il codice del pacchetto. I componenti dei pacchetti possono essere acquistati singolarmente. - Complete packages must be ordered ONLY through the package part no. Package 
components can be purchased individually. - Die vollständige Pakete können NUR unter Angabe der Artikelnummer des Pakets bestellt werden. Die Komponenten der Pakete können einzeln erworben werden. - Les kits complets 

doivent être commandés UNIQUEMENT à travers la référence du kit. Les composants des kits peuvent être achetés individuellement. - Se deben pedir los paquetes completos SOLO a través del código del paquete. Los componen-
tes de los paquetes se pueden comprar por separado. - Os pacotes completos devem ser ordenados APENAS através do código do pacote. Os componentes dos pacotes também podem ser adquiridos individualmente. - コンプリート
パッケージは、パッケージの部品番号のみでご注文いただけます。パッケージの構成部品は、それぞれ個別にご購入いただくことが可能です。 - 务必仅使用组件代码订购完整的组件。组件中的部件可单独订购。

Per informazioni tecniche sui componenti dei pacchetti (incluse incompatibilità/obbligatorietà di montaggio con altri accessori e/o componenti di serie), consultare le rispettive schede accessori della stessa famiglia/modello. - For 
technical information on the package components (including any incompatibility case / if it mandatory to assemble them with other accessories and/or standard components), please refer to the corresponding accessory sheets of the 
same family/model. - Für technische Informationen zu den Bestandteilen der Pakete (einschließlich der Inkompatibilität/Montagepflicht mit anderem Zubehör und/oder serienmäßigen Teilen) ist Bezug auf die jeweiligen Datenblätter 
des Zubehörs der/des gleichen Familie/Modells zu nehmen. - Pour toute information technique sur les composants des kits (y compris l’incompatibilité/la pose obligatoire avec d’autres accessoires et/ou composants de série), se 
référer aux fiches d’accessoires correspondantes de la même famille/modèle. - Para información técnica sobre los componentes de los paquetes (incluso incompatibilidad/obligatoriedad de montaje con otros accesorios y/o compo-
nentes de serie), consultar las fichas accesorios que corresponden a la misma familia/modelo. - Para informações técnicas sobre os componentes dos pacotes (inclusive incompatibilidades/obrigatoriedades de montagem com outros 
acessórios e/ou componentes de série), consulte as respectivas fichas de acessórios da mesma família/modelo. - パッケージ内の構成部品の技術情報 (他のアクセサリーや標準部品との取り付けの非適合性/必須に関する情報を含む) 
につきましては、同一ファミリー/モデルの個別のシートを参照してください。 - 关于配件包组件的技术信息（包括与其他标准配件和/或组件搭配的兼容性/必要性)，请查询同一系列/车型配件的相应技术信息卡。

  

97381162CA

Portatarga in carbonio.
Carbon number plate holder.
Kennzeichenhalter aus Kohlefaser.
Support de plaque d'immatriculation en carbone.
Porta-matrícula de carbono.
Suporte de placa em carbono.
カーボン製ナンバープレートホルダー
碳纤维牌照架。

  

97780051BA

Tappo serbatoio in alluminio dal pieno.
Billet aluminium tank cap.
Tankverschluss aus Aluminium, aus dem Vollen gearbeitet.
Bouchon du réservoir en aluminium usiné dans la masse.
Tapón depósito de aluminio de pieza maciza.
Tampa de tanque em alumínio usinada em peça única.
ビレットアルミニウム製フィラープラグ。
实心加工而成的铝制油箱盖。

  

97380861AB

Contrappesi manubrio in alluminio dal pieno.
Billet aluminium handlebar balancing weights.
Lenker-Gegengewichte aus Aluminium, aus dem Vollen gearbeitet.
Contrepoids guidon en aluminium usiné dans la masse.
Contrapesos manillar de aluminio de pieza plena.
Contrapesos para guidão em alumínio trabalhados em peça única.
ビレットアルミニウム製ハンドルバー用カウンターウェイト。
铝制车握把配重。

  

96180761AA

Leva freno.
Brake lever.
Bremshebel.
Levier de frein.
Leva freno.
Alavanca de freio.
ブレーキレバー。
制动杆。

  

96180771AA

Leva frizione.
Clutch lever.
Kupplungshebel.
Levier d'embrayage.
Leva embrague.
Alavanca da embreagem.
クラッチレバー。
离合杆。

 

96680961BA

Coppia di indicatori di direzione a led dinamici.
Pair of dynamic LED turn indicators.
Paar dynamischer LED-Blinker.
Paire de clignotants à LED dynamiques.
Par de indicadores de dirección de led dinámicos.
Par de indicadores de direção com led dinâmicos.
ダイナミック点灯LEDターンインジケーターセット。 
成对动态 LED 方向指示灯。
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Pacchetto accessori Sport Panigale V2-V4. Dettagli 
esclusivi per sottolineare l’anima spiccatamente racing 
della moto. Il carbonio del portatarga si unisce all’allu-
minio lavorato dal pieno dei contrappesi manubrio, del 
tappo serbatoio e delle leve freno e frizione per esaltare 
ulteriormente il look della moto. Gli indicatori di dire-
zione a LED dinamici, leggeri e compatti, completano 
l’esclusivo kit e impreziosiscono il design del retrotreno. 
Materiali di altissima qualità per garantire durata nel 
tempo e alte prestazioni. Design elegante, che si sposa 
perfettamente con le linee della moto, per donarle uno 
stile ancora più inconfondibile. Il mix di accessori per-
fetto per un concentrato di pura adrenalina.

Sport Panigale V2-V4 accessory package. Exclusive de-
tails to emphasize the bike's racing spirit. The carbon of 
the number plate holder is combined with the billet alu-
minium of the handlebar counterweights, the tank plug 
and the brake and clutch levers to further enhance the 
motorcycle look. Lightweight, compact, dynamic LED 
turn indicators complete the exclusive kit and embellish 
the design of the rear end. High quality materials en-
sure durability and superior performance. The elegant 
design perfectly matches the lines of the bike, to give 
it an even more distinctive style. The perfect mix of ac-
cessories for a boost of pure adrenaline.

Zubehörpaket Sport Panigale V2-V4. Exklusive Details, 
die den ausgeprägten Rennsportcharakter dieses Mo-
torrads betonen. Die Kohlefaser des Kennzeichenhal-
ters in Kombination mit dem aus dem Vollen bearbeiten 
Aluminium der Lenker-Gegengewichte, des Tankver-
schlusses und der Brems- und Kupplungshebel bringt 
den Look des Motorrads noch besser zur Geltung. Die 
dynamischen, leichten, kompakten LED-Blinker ver-
vollständigen das exklusive Kit und werten den Heck-
bereich auf. Werkstoffe höchster Qualität, die lang-
fristige Haltbarkeit und hohe Leistungen gewähren. 
Elegantes Design, das perfekt zur Linienführung des 
Motorrads passt und ihm einen wirklich unverkennba-
ren Stil verleiht. Ein perfekter Zubehör-Mix für geball-
ten Nervenkitzel.

Kit accessoires Sport Panigale V2-V4. Des détails ex-
clusifs pour accentuer le caractère typiquement racing 
de la moto. Le carbone du support de plaque d'imma-
triculation s'allie à l'aluminium usiné dans la masse des 
contrepoids du guidon, du bouchon de réservoir et des 
leviers de frein et d'embrayage pour mettre encore plus 
en valeur l'allure de la moto. Les clignotants à LED 
dynamiques, légers et compacts, complètent ce kit ex-
clusif et rehaussent le design du train arrière. Des ma-
tériaux de qualité supérieure pour assurer une longue 
durée de vie et des performances élevées. Le design 
élégant, qui se marie parfaitement avec les lignes de la 
moto, lui confère un style encore plus unique. L'assor-
timent d'accessoires parfait pour un concentré d'adré-
naline pure.

Paquete accesorios Sport Panigale V2-V4. Detalles ex-
clusivos para destacar el alma notablemente racing de 
la moto. El carbono del porta-matrícula se une al alu-
minio de pieza maciza de los contrapesos manillar, del 
tapón depósito y de las levas freno y embrague para 
acentuar aún más el look de la moto. Los indicadores de 
dirección de LED dinámicos, ligeros y compactos, com-
pletan el exclusivo kit y embellecen el diseño del tren 
trasero. Materiales de altísima calidad para garantizar 
la duración a lo largo del tiempo y altas prestaciones. 
Diseño elegante, que combina perfectamente con las 
líneas de la moto, para crear un estilo aún más incon-
fundible. Una combinación excelente de accesorios para 
una concentración de pura adrenalina.

Pacote de acessórios Sport Panigale V2-V4. Detalhes 
exclusivos para o caráter acentuadamente racing da 
moto. O carbono do suporte de placa junto ao alumínio 
usinado em peça única dos contrapesos de guidão, da 
tampa de tanque e das manetes de freio e embreagem 
para ressaltar ainda mais o visual da moto. Os piscas de 
LED dinâmicos, leves e compactos, completam o con-
junto exclusivo e adornam o design do trem traseiro. 
Materiais de alta qualidade para garantir longa dura-
ção e alto desempenho. Design elegante, que combina 
perfeitamente com as linhas da moto, dando-lhes um 
estilo ainda mais inconfundível. A mistura de acessórios 
perfeita para um trem traseiro de pura adrenalina.

Panigale V2-V4 Sportアクセサリーパッケージ。 バイクのレー
シングスピリットを明示する特別なディテール。ナンバープレー
トホルダーのカーボンと、ビレットアルミニウム製のハンドルバ
ーカウンターウェイト、フィラープラグ、ブレーキ/クラッチレバ
ーの見事な加工が一つになり、バイクの外観をさらに美しく演
出します。そして、キットを完成させる軽くてコンパクトなダイナ
ミック点灯LEDターンインジケーターが、バイクのリア部のデ
ザインを一層リッチに飾ります。優れた耐久性と高性能を保証
する高品質マテリアル。バイクのボディラインに溶け込むエレ
ガントなデザインで、さらにユニークなスタイルに仕上げます。
アドレナリンを凝縮した最高のアクセサリーセット。
Panigale V2 V4 Sport 配件包。 突出摩托车独特
赛车灵魂的独家细节。牌照架的碳纤维与车把配重、
油箱盖、制动离合杆的整体加工铝坯相结合，进一步
突出了摩托车的外观。轻巧紧凑且动感的 LED 转向
指示灯完善了独家套件并修饰了后车桥的设计。超高
品质的材料保证了耐用性和高性能。优雅的设计与摩
托车的线条完美契合，为摩托车带来了更加鲜明的风
格。配件的完美搭配激发纯粹的肾上腺素。

PANIGALE V2, PANIGALE V2 BAYLISS, PANIGALE V4, 
PANIGALE V4 R, PANIGALE V4 S, PANIGALE V4 S CORSE

I pacchetti completi vanno ordinati SOLO tramite il codice del pacchetto. I componenti dei pacchetti possono essere acquistati singolarmente. - Complete packages must be ordered ONLY through the package part no. Package 
components can be purchased individually. - Die vollständige Pakete können NUR unter Angabe der Artikelnummer des Pakets bestellt werden. Die Komponenten der Pakete können einzeln erworben werden. - Les kits complets 

doivent être commandés UNIQUEMENT à travers la référence du kit. Les composants des kits peuvent être achetés individuellement. - Se deben pedir los paquetes completos SOLO a través del código del paquete. Los componen-
tes de los paquetes se pueden comprar por separado. - Os pacotes completos devem ser ordenados APENAS através do código do pacote. Os componentes dos pacotes também podem ser adquiridos individualmente. - コンプリート
パッケージは、パッケージの部品番号のみでご注文いただけます。パッケージの構成部品は、それぞれ個別にご購入いただくことが可能です。 - 务必仅使用组件代码订购完整的组件。组件中的部件可单独订购。

Per informazioni tecniche sui componenti dei pacchetti (incluse incompatibilità/obbligatorietà di montaggio con altri accessori e/o componenti di serie), consultare le rispettive schede accessori della stessa famiglia/modello. - For 
technical information on the package components (including any incompatibility case / if it mandatory to assemble them with other accessories and/or standard components), please refer to the corresponding accessory sheets of the 
same family/model. - Für technische Informationen zu den Bestandteilen der Pakete (einschließlich der Inkompatibilität/Montagepflicht mit anderem Zubehör und/oder serienmäßigen Teilen) ist Bezug auf die jeweiligen Datenblätter 
des Zubehörs der/des gleichen Familie/Modells zu nehmen. - Pour toute information technique sur les composants des kits (y compris l’incompatibilité/la pose obligatoire avec d’autres accessoires et/ou composants de série), se 
référer aux fiches d’accessoires correspondantes de la même famille/modèle. - Para información técnica sobre los componentes de los paquetes (incluso incompatibilidad/obligatoriedad de montaje con otros accesorios y/o compo-
nentes de serie), consultar las fichas accesorios que corresponden a la misma familia/modelo. - Para informações técnicas sobre os componentes dos pacotes (inclusive incompatibilidades/obrigatoriedades de montagem com outros 
acessórios e/ou componentes de série), consulte as respectivas fichas de acessórios da mesma família/modelo. - パッケージ内の構成部品の技術情報 (他のアクセサリーや標準部品との取り付けの非適合性/必須に関する情報を含む) 
につきましては、同一ファミリー/モデルの個別のシートを参照してください。 - 关于配件包组件的技术信息（包括与其他标准配件和/或组件搭配的兼容性/必要性)，请查询同一系列/车型配件的相应技术信息卡。

Pacchetto accessori Pit stop Panigale V4. Il pacchetto 
include le termocoperte e i due cavalletti da garage. Per 
i Ducatisti che vogliono vivere appieno l'esperienza ra-
cing, sia in pista che dentro i box, preparando la moto 
al meglio.

Pit Stop Panigale V4 accessory package. The pack-
age includes tyre warmers and two garage stands. For 
Ducatistas who want to fully live the racing experience, 
both on the track and into the pits, preparing the bike 
at best.

Zubehörpaket Pit Stop Panigale V4. Das Paket um-
fasst die Thermohüllen und zwei Garagenständer. Für 
alle Ducatisti, die die Racing-Erfahrung sowohl auf der 
Piste als auch bei der bestmöglichen Vorbereitung des 
Motorrads in der Box in vollen Zügen erleben wollen.

Kit accessoires Pit stop Panigale V4. Le kit comprend 
les couvertures chauffantes et les deux béquilles de 
garage. Pour les Ducatistes qui veulent profiter pleine-
ment de l'expérience racing, tant sur la piste que dans 
les stands, en préparant la moto de la meilleure façon 
possible.

Paquete accesorios Pit stop Panigale V4. El paquete in-
cluye calentadores de neumáticos y dos caballetes para 
garaje. Para los Ducatistas que desean vivir al máximo 
la experiencia racing, tanto en pista como dentro de los 
boxes, preparando la moto de la mejor manera.

Pacote de acessórios Pit stop Panigale V4. O pacote 
inclui as capas térmicas e os dois cavaletes para sus-
pensão traseira. Para os fãs da Ducati que querem viver 
plenamente a experiência racing, na pista e nos boxes, 
preparando a moto da melhor maneira.

Panigale V4 Pit stopアクセサリーパッケージ。 パッケージに
は、タイヤウォーマーとメンテナンススタンド2台が含まれます。
サーキットでのレース体験を存分に楽しむだけでなく、ピット
でのセットアップにも余念のないドゥカティスト向けです。
Panigale V4 Pit stop 配件包。 该配件包包括了轮
胎加热器和两个车库脚架。对于那些想要充分体验竞
赛的杜卡迪粉来说，这个配件包不论在赛道上还是在
维修区都可以让他们准备出最好的摩托车状态。

    97980981AA

PANIGALE V4, PANIGALE V4 R, PANIGALE V4 S, PANIGALE 
V4 S CORSE, PANIGALE V4 SP, PANIGALE V4 SP2

I pacchetti completi vanno ordinati SOLO tramite il codice del pacchetto. I componenti dei pacchetti possono essere acquistati singolarmente. - Complete packages must be ordered ONLY through the package part no. Package 
components can be purchased individually. - Die vollständige Pakete können NUR unter Angabe der Artikelnummer des Pakets bestellt werden. Die Komponenten der Pakete können einzeln erworben werden. - Les kits complets 

doivent être commandés UNIQUEMENT à travers la référence du kit. Les composants des kits peuvent être achetés individuellement. - Se deben pedir los paquetes completos SOLO a través del código del paquete. Los componen-
tes de los paquetes se pueden comprar por separado. - Os pacotes completos devem ser ordenados APENAS através do código do pacote. Os componentes dos pacotes também podem ser adquiridos individualmente. - コンプリート
パッケージは、パッケージの部品番号のみでご注文いただけます。パッケージの構成部品は、それぞれ個別にご購入いただくことが可能です。 - 务必仅使用组件代码订购完整的组件。组件中的部件可单独订购。

Per informazioni tecniche sui componenti dei pacchetti (incluse incompatibilità/obbligatorietà di montaggio con altri accessori e/o componenti di serie), consultare le rispettive schede accessori della stessa famiglia/modello. - For 
technical information on the package components (including any incompatibility case / if it mandatory to assemble them with other accessories and/or standard components), please refer to the corresponding accessory sheets of the 
same family/model. - Für technische Informationen zu den Bestandteilen der Pakete (einschließlich der Inkompatibilität/Montagepflicht mit anderem Zubehör und/oder serienmäßigen Teilen) ist Bezug auf die jeweiligen Datenblätter 
des Zubehörs der/des gleichen Familie/Modells zu nehmen. - Pour toute information technique sur les composants des kits (y compris l’incompatibilité/la pose obligatoire avec d’autres accessoires et/ou composants de série), se 
référer aux fiches d’accessoires correspondantes de la même famille/modèle. - Para información técnica sobre los componentes de los paquetes (incluso incompatibilidad/obligatoriedad de montaje con otros accesorios y/o compo-
nentes de serie), consultar las fichas accesorios que corresponden a la misma familia/modelo. - Para informações técnicas sobre os componentes dos pacotes (inclusive incompatibilidades/obrigatoriedades de montagem com outros 
acessórios e/ou componentes de série), consulte as respectivas fichas de acessórios da mesma família/modelo. - パッケージ内の構成部品の技術情報 (他のアクセサリーや標準部品との取り付けの非適合性/必須に関する情報を含む) 
につきましては、同一ファミリー/モデルの個別のシートを参照してください。 - 关于配件包组件的技术信息（包括与其他标准配件和/或组件搭配的兼容性/必要性)，请查询同一系列/车型配件的相应技术信息卡。

97080111A

Cavalletto box posteriore per forcellone monobraccio.
Rear service stand for single-sided swinging arm.
Hinterer Boxenständer für Einarmschwinge.
Béquille de stand arrière pour monobras oscillant.
Caballete box trasero para basculante monobrazo.
Cavalete para suspensão traseira para balança unilateral.
片持ち式スイングアーム用リアボックススタンド。
用于单摇臂的后部脚架箱。

97080131AA

Cavalletto box anteriore.
Front service stand.
Vorderer Boxenständer.
Béquille de stand avant. 
Caballete para box delantero.
Cavalete para suspensão dianteira.
フロントボックススタンド。
前侧脚架箱。

   

97980601A

Set Termocoperte Panigale V4.
Panigale V4 Tyre Warmer Set.
Satz Reifenwärmer Panigale V4.
Set de couvertures chauffantes Panigale V4.
Set Calentadores de neumáticos Panigale V4.
Conjunto de coberturas térmicas Panigale V4.
Panigale V4 タイヤウォーマーセット。
Panigale V4 暖胎器套装。
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Sistemi di scarico - Exhaust systems - Auspuffsysteme - Systèmes d’échappement - Sistemas 
de escape - Sistemas de escapamento - エキゾーストシステム - 排气系统

Gruppo di scarico completo in titanio. Dalla sapienza 
costruttiva di Akrapovič nasce il più avanzato gruppo 
completo racing disponibile sul mercato, sviluppato dai 
tecnici di Ducati Corse e destinato all'utilizzo nelle gare 
e nei circuiti che richiedono un livello sonoro inferiore 
ai 105db. La conformità al limite fonometrico non com-
promette tuttavia le performance, grazie all'accurato 
lavoro fatto su coppia e potenza, che ha permesso di ot-
tenere miglioramenti su tutto l'arco di utilizzo e rendere 
la moto race ready. Ogni componente dell'impianto è 
realizzato in una speciale lega di titanio che consente 
un notevole risparmio di peso, oltre ad essere partico-
larmente resistente alle alte temperature sviluppate. Il 
gruppo di scarico migliora sensibilmente il già elevato 
rapporto peso-potenza della Panigale V4. Dotato di un 
filtro aria in poliestere di derivazione racing, che, oltre 
a essere più permeabile, garantisce un ottimo potere 
filtrante e una facile manutenzione. Prestazioni al top, 
non solo grazie ai materiali racing, bensì anche alla 
mappatura fornita a corredo, con cui tutti i parametri di 
DTC - DWC - DPL e DSC vengono adeguati alle nuove 
prestazioni della moto. Il doppio silenziatore sottosella 
rende il design della moto ancora più unico ed esalta 
l'estetica inconfondibile della Panigale V4 con un ulte-
riore tocco di aggressività. Una vera race-replica anche 
nell'inconfondibile sound.

Complete titanium exhaust system. Designed from the 
manufacturing expertise of Akrapovič, the Ducati Corse 
technicians developed the most advanced complete 
racing system available on the market intended for use 
on tracks and during races that require a sound level 
below 105db. However, compliance with the noise limit 
does not compromise performance, thanks to the care-
ful work done on torque and power, which has allowed 
improvements to be made across the entire range of 
use, thus making the bike race-ready. Each part of this 
system is made from a special titanium alloy ensuring 
not only considerably lower weight, but also great resis-
tance to the high temperatures that can be reached. The 
exhaust system significantly improves the already high 
weight/power ratio of the Panigale V4 bike. Equipped 
with a racing-derived polyester air filter that, besides 
being more permeable, guarantees excellent filtering 
power and easy maintenance. Top performance not just 
thanks to the racing materials but also the map sup-
plied, which adapts all the parameters of DTC - DWC - 
DPL and DSC to the bike's new performance. The dou-
ble under-seat silencer makes the design of the bike 
even more unique and enhances the unmistakable look 
of the Panigale V4 with an additional bold touch. A true 
race-replica also for the typical sound.

Komplette Auspuffeinheit aus Titan. Aus dem Pro-
duktions-Know-how von Akrapovič entsteht die fort-
schrittlichste, auf dem Markt erhältliche komplette 
Racing-Einheit. Sie wurde von den Ducati Corse-Tech-
nikern entwickelt und ist für den Einsatz in Rennen 
und auf Rennstrecken bestimmt, wo ein Schallpegel 
unter 105 dB vorgeschrieben ist. Die Konformität mit 
der Schallpegelbegrenzung beeinträchtigt die Leistung 
dabei nicht, was der sorgfältigen in Sachen Drehmo-
ment und Leistung geleisteten Arbeit zu verdanken ist, 
die Verbesserungen auf der gesamten Einsatzband-
breite ermöglicht und für ein „race ready“ Motorrad 
bereitstellt. Jedes einzelne Teil dieser Anlage ist aus 
einer speziellen Titanlegierung gefertigt, die eine er-
hebliche Gewichtsreduzierung bringt und gegenüber 
hohen Temperaturen besonders beständig ist. Die Aus-
puffeinheit verbessert das bereits hervorragende Ge-
wicht-/Leistungsverhältnis der Panigale V4 erheblich. 
Verfügt über einen Luftfilter aus Polyester, der aus dem 
Racing-Bereich kommt, der nicht nur durchlässiger ist, 
sondern auch ein ausgezeichnetes Filtervermögen und 
eine einfache Instandhaltung gewährleistet. Die Spit-
zenleistung ist nicht nur den Racing-Materialien zu 
verdanken, sondern auch dem im Lieferumfang enthal-
tenen Mapping, mit dem alle Parameter von DTC, DWC, 
DPL und DSC bei Bedarf der neuen Motorradleistung 
angepasst werden. Der doppelte unter der Sitzbank lie-
gende Schalldämpfer verleiht dem Motorrad ein noch 
einzigartigeres Design und bringt die unverwechselba-
re Optik der Panigale V4 mit einem weiteren aggressi-
ven Akzent zur Geltung. Eine echte Race Replica - auch 
in ihrem unvergleichlichen Sound.

Ensemble échappement complet en titane. Le sa-
voir-faire technique d’Akrapovič a donné naissance à 
l’ensemble d’échappement complet racing le plus avan-
cé disponible sur le marché, développé par les techni-
ciens de Ducati Corse et destiné à être utilisé en course 
et sur les circuits qui exigent un niveau sonore inférieur 
à 105db. Le respect de la limite de bruit ne compro-
met pas pour autant les performances, grâce au travail 
minutieux effectué sur le couple et la puissance, qui a 
permis d’apporter des améliorations sur toute la plage 
d’utilisation et de rendre la moto prête pour la course. 
Chaque pièce de la ligne d’échappement est réalisée 
dans un alliage spécial de titane, ce qui lui confère un 
poids sensiblement réduit et une résistance élevée aux 
hautes températures auxquelles elle est soumise. Le 
système d’échappement améliore considérablement le 
rapport poids/puissance de la Panigale V4. Équipé d’un 
filtre à air en polyester dérivé de l’univers racing, il est 
non seulement plus perméable, mais garantit aussi un 
excellent pouvoir de filtrage et un entretien facile. Des 
performances optimales non seulement grâce aux ma-
tériaux racing, mais aussi à la cartographie fournie dès 
la sortie d’usine, avec laquelle tous les paramètres de 
DTC - DWC - DPL et DSC sont adaptés aux nouvelles 
performances de la moto. Le double silencieux sous la 
selle rend le design de la moto encore plus unique et 
renforce l’esthétique inimitable de la Panigale V4 avec 
une touche supplémentaire d’agressivité. Une repro-
duction fidèle de l’échappement racing, y compris du 
point de vue du son.

Grupo de escape completo de titanio. Del dominio de 
fabricación de Akrapovič, nace el grupo completo racing 
más avanzado disponible en el mercado, desarrollado 
por los técnicos de Ducati Corse y destinado al uso en 
competición y en los circuitos que exigen un nivel sono-
ro inferior a 105db. Sin embargo, la conformidad con el 
límite fonométrico no afecta a las prestaciones, gracias 
al trabajo minucioso realizado en el par y la potencia, 
que ha permitido obtener mejoras durante todo su uso 
con la posibilidad de tener una moto lista para compe-
tir. Cada componente del sistema ha sido fabricado de 
aleación de titanio especial que permite una notable 
reducción de peso, además de ser particularmente re-
sistente a las altas temperaturas generadas. El grupo 
de escape mejora considerablemente la relación ya ele-
vada peso-potencia de la Panigale V4. Incluye filtro de 
aire de poliéster de derivación racing que, además de 
ser más permeable, garantiza un óptimo poder filtrante 
y un mantenimiento sencillo. Máximas prestaciones no 
solo gracias a los materiales racing, sino también a la 
cartografía suministrada, que permite adaptar todos los 
parámetros de DTC - DWC - DPL y DSC a las nuevas 
prestaciones de la moto. El doble silenciador debajo del 
asiento crea un diseño de la moto aún más particular 
y acentúa la estética inconfundible de la Panigale V4 
con un toque adicional de agresividad. Una auténtica 
race-replica incluso del sonido inconfundible.

Grupo de escapamento completo em titânio. Do conhe-
cimento de construção da Akrapovič, surge o mais avan-
çado grupo completo racing disponível no mercado, de-
senvolvido pelos técnicos da Ducati Corse e destinado 
a ser usado nas competições e nos circuitos que exigem 
um nível de som inferior a 105db. A conformidade com 
o limite fonométrico, no entanto, não afeta o desem-
penho, graças ao trabalho preciso realizado no torque 
e na potência, que permitiu obter melhorias em toda 
a gama de utilização e tornar a moto race ready. Cada 
componente do sistema é produzido com uma liga de 
titânio especial que permite uma considerável redução 
de peso, além de ser particularmente resistente às al-
tas temperaturas desenvolvidas. O conjunto de escapa-
mento melhora notavelmente a já elevada relação pe-
so-potência das motos Panigale V4. Equipado com um 
filtro de ar de poliéster de origem racing, que, além de 
ser mais permeável, proporciona excelente poder de fil-
tragem e fácil manutenção. Desempenho superior não 
apenas graças aos materiais racing, mas também ao 
mapeamento fornecido, que adequa todos os parâme-
tros de DTC - DWC - DPL e DSC ao novo desempenho 
da moto. A ponteira dupla debaixo do assento torna o 
design da moto ainda mais único e ressalta a estética 
inconfundível da Panigale V4 com um toque adicional 
de imponência. Uma verdadeira réplica de corrida tam-
bém no seu som inconfundível.

PANIGALE V4 >= MY22, PANIGALE V4 R >= MY23, 
PANIGALE V4 S >= MY22, PANIGALE V4 SP2

チタン製コンプリートエキゾーストユニット。 Akrapovičの製造
ノウハウから生まれた市販ユニットの中でも最先端のレーシ
ングコンプリートユニットは、騒音レベル105dB以下が求めら
れるレースやサーキットでの使用を目的とし、Ducati Corseの
技術者達が開発を進めたものです。トルクと出力に細心の注意
を払い、騒音規制をクリアしても性能は損なわれていません。
それにより使用範囲全体で改善が図られ、レースにも対応でき
るようになっています。システムの構成部品一つひとつが特殊
チタン合金製であるため、高温に極めて強いだけでなく、大幅
な軽量化にも貢献しています。エキゾーストユニットが元来優
れているPanigale V4のパワーウェイトレシオをさらに大きく改
善します。また、レースマシン由来のポリエステル製エアフォル
ターも付属しています。このフィルターは高い透過性と優れた
ろ過性能を誇りならが、簡単にメンテナンスできるのが特徴で
す。こうしたレーシング素材だけではありません。DTC - DWC - 
DPLとDSCの全パラメーターを車両の新しい性能に適応させ
るマッピングが付属し、トップクラスのパフォーマンスを約束し
ています。シート下のデュアルサイレンサーが、バイクのデザイ
ンをさらにユニークな印象に仕上げ、Panigale V4の類稀な外
観にアグレッシブなテイストを加えてくれます。独特なサウンド
も本物のレーシング・レプリカ。
钛合金整套排气组件。 源于 Akrapovič 的制造智
慧，由 Ducati Corse 技术人员开发出来市面上最
先进的整套赛车排气组件，适用于要求音量水平低
于 105db 的赛场和环形赛道。这套排气装置在符合
噪音限制的前提下并不影响性能，这要归功于在扭矩
和功率方面所做的细致工作，得以在整个使用范围内
实现改进，并使摩托车做好比赛准备。系统的每个
部件都是采用特殊的钛合金制成，除了特别耐高温
之外，还可以显著减轻重量。排气组件显著提高了 
Panigale V4 已经很高的重量动力比。配备了源自赛
车的聚酯纤维空气过滤器，除了防水性能外，还保证
了出色的过滤能力且易于维护。赛车级材料和随车配
备的映射功能赋予了这款车型的顶级性能，此外，正
是该映射功能使得 DTC、DWC、DPL 及 DSC 的
全部参数都能根据摩托车的全新性能作出调整。鞍座
下的双消音器使摩托车的设计更加独一无二，并且通
过更具侵略性的韵味突显了 Panigale V4 无与伦比
的美感。其无与伦比的声音也完美还原了真正赛车。

Potenza ai medi regimi [cv] +7% ; Coppia ai medi regimi [Nm] +7%; Max. 
Potenza [cv] +6%; Max. Coppia [Nm] +6%.
Power at medium rpm [hp] +7% ; Torque at medium rpm [Nm] +7%; Max. 
Power [hp] +6%; Max. Torque [Nm] +6%.
Leistung in mittleren Drehzahlbereichen [PS] +7% ; Drehmoment in 
mittleren Drehzahlbereichen [Nm] +7%; Max. Leistung [PS] +6%; Max. 
Drehmoment [Nm] +6%.
Puissance aux régimes moyens [cv] +7% ; Couple aux régimes moyens 
[Nm] +7%; Max. Puissance [cv] +6%; Max. Couple [Nm] +6%.
Potencia a regímenes intermedios [cv] +7% ; Par a regímenes interme-
dios [Nm] +7%; Máx. Potencia [cv] +6%; Máx. Par [Nm] +6%.
Potência nos regimes médios [cv] +7% ; Torque nos regimes médios [Nm] 
+7%; Máx. Potência [cv] +6%; Máx. Torque [Nm] +6%.
平均出力 [HP] +7% ; 平均トルク [Nm] +7%; 最大出力 [HP] +6%; 最大トル
ク [Nm] +6%.
中等转速下电压 [cv] +7% ; 中等转速下扭矩 [Nm] +7%; 最大
电压 [cv] +6%; 最大扭矩 [Nm] +6%.

Alleggerimento [kg] 5.0.
Weight reduction [kg] 5.0.
Gewichtsminderung [kg] 5.0.
Allégement [kg] 5.0.
Aligeramiento [kg] 5.0.
Alívio [kg] 5.0.
減量 [kg] 5.0.
减重 [kg] 5.0.

Da montare in abbinamento con [codice] 96482131A, 96981521AA, 
97181071AA.
Must be installed with [p/n] 96482131A, 96981521AA, 97181071AA.
Zur Montage in Verbindung mit [Art.-Nr.] 96482131A, 96981521AA, 
97181071AA.
À installer en combinaison avec [référence] 96482131A, 96981521AA, 
97181071AA.
Para montar combinada con [código] 96482131A, 96981521AA, 
97181071AA.
A ser montada com [código] 96482131A, 96981521AA, 97181071AA.
組み合わせて使用する部品[部品コード] 96482131A, 96981521AA, 
97181071AA.
结合 [代码] 安装 96482131A, 96981521AA, 97181071AA.
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Gruppo di scarico completo in titanio. Dalla sapienza 
costruttiva di Akrapovič nasce il più avanzato gruppo 
completo racing disponibile sul mercato, sviluppato dai 
tecnici di Ducati Corse e destinato all'utilizzo nelle gare 
e nei circuiti che richiedono un livello sonoro inferiore 
ai 105db. La conformità al limite fonometrico non com-
promette tuttavia le performance, grazie all'accurato 
lavoro fatto su coppia e potenza, che ha permesso di ot-
tenere miglioramenti su tutto l'arco di utilizzo e rendere 
la moto race ready. Ogni componente dell'impianto è 
realizzato in una speciale lega di titanio che consente 
un notevole risparmio di peso, oltre ad essere partico-
larmente resistente alle alte temperature sviluppate. Il 
gruppo di scarico migliora sensibilmente il già elevato 
rapporto peso-potenza della Panigale V4. Dotato di un 
filtro aria in poliestere di derivazione racing, che, oltre 
a essere più permeabile, garantisce un ottimo potere 
filtrante e una facile manutenzione. Prestazioni al top, 
non solo grazie ai materiali racing, bensì anche alla 
mappatura fornita a corredo, con cui tutti i parametri di 
DTC - DWC - DPL e DSC vengono adeguati alle nuove 
prestazioni della moto. Il doppio silenziatore sottosella 
rende il design della moto ancora più unico ed esalta 
l'estetica inconfondibile della Panigale V4 con un ulte-
riore tocco di aggressività. Una vera race-replica anche 
nell'inconfondibile sound.

Complete titanium exhaust system. Designed from the 
manufacturing expertise of Akrapovič, the Ducati Corse 
technicians developed the most advanced complete 
racing system available on the market intended for use 
on tracks and during races that require a sound level 
below 105db. However, compliance with the noise limit 
does not compromise performance, thanks to the care-
ful work done on torque and power, which has allowed 
improvements to be made across the entire range of 
use, thus making the bike race-ready. Each part of this 
system is made from a special titanium alloy ensuring 
not only considerably lower weight, but also great resis-
tance to the high temperatures that can be reached. The 
exhaust system significantly improves the already high 
weight/power ratio of the Panigale V4 bike. Equipped 
with a racing-derived polyester air filter that, besides 
being more permeable, guarantees excellent filtering 
power and easy maintenance. Top performance not just 
thanks to the racing materials but also the map sup-
plied, which adapts all the parameters of DTC - DWC - 
DPL and DSC to the bike's new performance. The dou-
ble under-seat silencer makes the design of the bike 
even more unique and enhances the unmistakable look 
of the Panigale V4 with an additional bold touch. A true 
race-replica also for the typical sound.

Komplette Auspuffeinheit aus Titan. Aus dem Pro-
duktions-Know-how von Akrapovič entsteht die fort-
schrittlichste, auf dem Markt erhältliche komplette 
Racing-Einheit. Sie wurde von den Ducati Corse-Tech-
nikern entwickelt und ist für den Einsatz in Rennen 
und auf Rennstrecken bestimmt, wo ein Schallpegel 
unter 105 dB vorgeschrieben ist. Die Konformität mit 
der Schallpegelbegrenzung beeinträchtigt die Leistung 
dabei nicht, was der sorgfältigen in Sachen Drehmo-
ment und Leistung geleisteten Arbeit zu verdanken ist, 
die Verbesserungen auf der gesamten Einsatzband-
breite ermöglicht und für ein „race ready“ Motorrad 
bereitstellt. Jedes einzelne Teil dieser Anlage ist aus 
einer speziellen Titanlegierung gefertigt, die eine er-
hebliche Gewichtsreduzierung bringt und gegenüber 
hohen Temperaturen besonders beständig ist. Die Aus-
puffeinheit verbessert das bereits hervorragende Ge-
wicht-/Leistungsverhältnis der Panigale V4 erheblich. 
Verfügt über einen Luftfilter aus Polyester, der aus dem 
Racing-Bereich kommt, der nicht nur durchlässiger ist, 
sondern auch ein ausgezeichnetes Filtervermögen und 
eine einfache Instandhaltung gewährleistet. Die Spit-
zenleistung ist nicht nur den Racing-Materialien zu 
verdanken, sondern auch dem im Lieferumfang enthal-
tenen Mapping, mit dem alle Parameter von DTC, DWC, 
DPL und DSC bei Bedarf der neuen Motorradleistung 
angepasst werden. Der doppelte unter der Sitzbank lie-
gende Schalldämpfer verleiht dem Motorrad ein noch 
einzigartigeres Design und bringt die unverwechselba-
re Optik der Panigale V4 mit einem weiteren aggressi-
ven Akzent zur Geltung. Eine echte Race Replica - auch 
in ihrem unvergleichlichen Sound.

Ensemble échappement complet en titane. Le sa-
voir-faire technique d’Akrapovič a donné naissance à 
l’ensemble d’échappement complet racing le plus avan-
cé disponible sur le marché, développé par les techni-
ciens de Ducati Corse et destiné à être utilisé en course 
et sur les circuits qui exigent un niveau sonore inférieur 
à 105db. Le respect de la limite de bruit ne compro-
met pas pour autant les performances, grâce au travail 
minutieux effectué sur le couple et la puissance, qui a 
permis d’apporter des améliorations sur toute la plage 
d’utilisation et de rendre la moto prête pour la course. 
Chaque pièce de la ligne d’échappement est réalisée 
dans un alliage spécial de titane, ce qui lui confère un 
poids sensiblement réduit et une résistance élevée aux 
hautes températures auxquelles elle est soumise. Le 
système d’échappement améliore considérablement le 
rapport poids/puissance de la Panigale V4. Équipé d’un 
filtre à air en polyester dérivé de l’univers racing, il est 
non seulement plus perméable, mais garantit aussi un 
excellent pouvoir de filtrage et un entretien facile. Des 
performances optimales non seulement grâce aux ma-
tériaux racing, mais aussi à la cartographie fournie dès 
la sortie d’usine, avec laquelle tous les paramètres de 
DTC - DWC - DPL et DSC sont adaptés aux nouvelles 
performances de la moto. Le double silencieux sous la 
selle rend le design de la moto encore plus unique et 
renforce l’esthétique inimitable de la Panigale V4 avec 
une touche supplémentaire d’agressivité. Une repro-
duction fidèle de l’échappement racing, y compris du 
point de vue du son.

Grupo de escape completo de titanio. Del dominio de 
fabricación de Akrapovič, nace el grupo completo racing 
más avanzado disponible en el mercado, desarrollado 
por los técnicos de Ducati Corse y destinado al uso en 
competición y en los circuitos que exigen un nivel sono-
ro inferior a 105db. Sin embargo, la conformidad con el 
límite fonométrico no afecta a las prestaciones, gracias 
al trabajo minucioso realizado en el par y la potencia, 
que ha permitido obtener mejoras durante todo su uso 
con la posibilidad de tener una moto lista para compe-
tir. Cada componente del sistema ha sido fabricado de 
aleación de titanio especial que permite una notable 
reducción de peso, además de ser particularmente re-
sistente a las altas temperaturas generadas. El grupo 
de escape mejora considerablemente la relación ya ele-
vada peso-potencia de la Panigale V4. Incluye filtro de 
aire de poliéster de derivación racing que, además de 
ser más permeable, garantiza un óptimo poder filtrante 
y un mantenimiento sencillo. Máximas prestaciones no 
solo gracias a los materiales racing, sino también a la 
cartografía suministrada, que permite adaptar todos los 
parámetros de DTC - DWC - DPL y DSC a las nuevas 
prestaciones de la moto. El doble silenciador debajo del 
asiento crea un diseño de la moto aún más particular 
y acentúa la estética inconfundible de la Panigale V4 
con un toque adicional de agresividad. Una auténtica 
race-replica incluso del sonido inconfundible.

Grupo de escapamento completo em titânio. Do conhe-
cimento de construção da Akrapovič, surge o mais avan-
çado grupo completo racing disponível no mercado, de-
senvolvido pelos técnicos da Ducati Corse e destinado 
a ser usado nas competições e nos circuitos que exigem 
um nível de som inferior a 105db. A conformidade com 
o limite fonométrico, no entanto, não afeta o desem-
penho, graças ao trabalho preciso realizado no torque 
e na potência, que permitiu obter melhorias em toda 
a gama de utilização e tornar a moto race ready. Cada 
componente do sistema é produzido com uma liga de 
titânio especial que permite uma considerável redução 
de peso, além de ser particularmente resistente às al-
tas temperaturas desenvolvidas. O conjunto de escapa-
mento melhora notavelmente a já elevada relação pe-
so-potência das motos Panigale V4. Equipado com um 
filtro de ar de poliéster de origem racing, que, além de 
ser mais permeável, proporciona excelente poder de fil-
tragem e fácil manutenção. Desempenho superior não 
apenas graças aos materiais racing, mas também ao 
mapeamento fornecido, que adequa todos os parâme-
tros de DTC - DWC - DPL e DSC ao novo desempenho 
da moto. A ponteira dupla debaixo do assento torna o 
design da moto ainda mais único e ressalta a estética 
inconfundível da Panigale V4 com um toque adicional 
de imponência. Uma verdadeira réplica de corrida tam-
bém no seu som inconfundível.

      96482001A

PANIGALE V4 >= MY22, PANIGALE V4 R >= MY23, 
PANIGALE V4 S >= MY22, PANIGALE V4 SP2

This product is intended for racing 
vehicles used only in closed-course 
competition. Operation on public 
roads is prohibited by law.

I 

l livello sonoro indicato è un valore limite in cui rientra solo lo scarico; 
per rispettare i limiti del circuito vanno calcolati eventuali altri accessori 
montati che contribuiscano ad aumentare il livello sonoro (es: frizione 
aperta, carene prive di fonoassorbente, ecc..).
The sound level indicated is a limit value within which only the exhaust 
falls; to respect the limits of the circuit, any other installed accessories 
that contribute to increasing the sound level must be taken into account 
(e.g.: open clutch, fairings without soundproofing, etc.).
Der angegebene Schallpegel ist ein Grenzwert, unter den nur der Aus-
puff fällt; um die Grenzwerte der Rennstrecke einzuhalten, müssen auch 
die Werte eventueller weiterer Zubehörteile mit einkalkuliert werden, 
die den Schallpegel zusätzlich erhöhen (z. B. offene Kupplung, Verklei-
dung ohne Schalldämmung usw.).
Le niveau sonore indiqué est une valeur limite dans laquelle seul 
l’échappement se situe ; pour respecter les limites du circuit, tout autre 
accessoire installé contribuant à augmenter le niveau sonore doit être 
considéré (par ex. : embrayage ouvert, carénages sans insonorisant, etc.).
El nivel acústico indicado es un valor límite que comprende solo el esca-
pe; para respetar los límites del circuito se debe calcular cualquier otro 
accesorio montado que pueda afectar al nivel acústico (p. ej. embrague 
abierto, carenados sin fonoabsorbente, etc.).
O nível sonoro indicado é um valor limite apenas para o escapamento; 
para respeitar os limites do circuito, devem ser calculados eventuais ou-
tros acessórios montados que contribuam para aumentar o nível sonoro 
(ex.: embreagem aberta, carenagens sem isolamento acústico, etc..).
記載されている騒音レベルは、排気のみを対象とした制限値です。サーキッ
トの音量規制に適合するには、騒音レベルを高めてしまう他のアクセサリー

（オープンタイプのクラッチ、防音材のないフェアリングなど）についても考
慮する必要があります。
所指出的声级为仅包含排气装置的极限值；为遵守电路的限
制，须考虑到安装的任何其他有可能会增加声级的配件（例
如，开放式离合器，无隔音装置的尾翼等）。

Utilizzabile esclusivamente in configurazione monoposto.
It can be used exclusively in single-seater configuration.
Ausschließlich in der Monoposto-Konfiguration verwendbar.
À utiliser seulement en configuration monoplace.
Funciona exclusivamente en configuración monoplaza.
Utilizável exclusivamente na configuração monoposto.
シングルシート仕様でのみ使用可。
仅限在单鞍座配置的车辆上使用。

 570 [min]
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Gruppo di scarico completo in titanio. Dalla sapienza 
costruttiva di Akrapovič nasce il più avanzato gruppo 
completo racing disponibile sul mercato, sviluppato dai 
tecnici di Ducati Corse sulla base dello scarico montato 
sulle Panigale V4 R utilizzate nel mondiale Superbike. 
Ogni componente dell'impianto è realizzato in una spe-
ciale lega di titanio che consente un notevole risparmio 
di peso, oltre ad essere particolarmente resistente alle 
alte temperature sviluppate. Il gruppo di scarico miglio-
ra sensibilmente il già elevato rapporto peso-potenza 
della Panigale V4. Dotato di un filtro aria in poliestere 
di derivazione racing, che, oltre a essere più permeabile, 
garantisce un ottimo potere filtrante e una facile manu-
tenzione. Prestazioni al top non solo grazie ai materiali 
racing, ma anche alla mappatura fornita a corredo, con 
cui tutti i parametri di DTC - DWC - DPL e DSC vengono 
adeguati alle nuove prestazioni della moto. Il gruppo di 
scarico racing esalta l'estetica inconfondibile della Pani-
gale V4 con un ulteriore tocco di aggressività. Una vera 
race-replica anche nell'inconfondibile sound.

Complete titanium exhaust system. The most advanced 
complete racing system available on the market has 
been created thanks to Akrapovič’s skilful workman-
ship, developed by Ducati Corse technicians based 
on the exhaust mounted on the Panigale V4 R bikes 
used in the World Superbike Championship. Each part 
of this system is made from a special titanium alloy 
ensuring not only considerably lower weight, but also 
great resistance to the high temperatures that can be 
reached. The exhaust system significantly improves 
the already high weight/power ratio of the Panigale 
V4 bike. Equipped with a racing-derived polyester air 
filter that, besides being more permeable, guarantees 
excellent filtering power and easy maintenance. Top 
performance not just thanks to the racing materials 
but also the map supplied, which adapts all the param-
eters of DTC - DWC - DPL and DSC to the bike's new 
performance. The racing exhaust system enhances the 
unmistakable look of the Panigale V4, giving it an addi-
tional touch of aggressiveness. A true race-replica also 
for the typical sound.

Komplette Auspuffeinheit aus Titan. Dem Konst-
ruktionswissen von Akrapovič entstammt die fort-
schrittlichste, auf dem Markt erhältliche, komplette 
Racing-Einheit, die von den Ducati Corse-Technikern 
ausgehend von dem Auspuff entwickelt wurde, der an 
den Panigale V4 R verbaut ist, die die Superbike-Welt-
meisterschaft bestreiten. Jedes einzelne Teil dieser 
Anlage ist aus einer speziellen Titanlegierung gefertigt, 
die eine erhebliche Gewichtsreduzierung bringt und 
gegenüber hohen Temperaturen besonders beständig 
ist. Die Auspuffeinheit verbessert das bereits hervor-
ragende Gewicht-/Leistungsverhältnis der Panigale 
V4 erheblich. Verfügt über einen Luftfilter aus Po-
lyester, der aus dem Racing-Bereich kommt, der nicht 
nur durchlässiger ist, sondern auch ein ausgezeichne-
tes Filtervermögen und eine einfache Instandhaltung 
gewährleistet. Die Spitzenleistung ist nicht nur den 
Racing-Materialien zu verdanken, sondern auch dem 
im Lieferumfang enthaltenen Mapping, mit dem alle 
Parameter von DTC, DWC, DPL und DSC bei Bedarf 
der neuen Motorradleistung angepasst werden. Mit 
einem noch etwas aggressiveren Akzent betont die 
Racing-Auspuffeinheit die unverkennbare Ästhetik der 
Panigale V4. Eine echte Race Replica - auch in ihrem 
unvergleichlichen Sound.

Ensemble échappement complet en titane. Le sa-
voir-faire technique d'Akrapovič a donné naissance à 
l’ensemble d’échappement complet racing le plus avan-
cé disponible sur le marché, développé par les tech-
niciens de Ducati Corse sur la base de l'échappement 
monté sur les Panigale V4 R utilisées dans le Cham-
pionnat du monde Superbike. Chaque pièce de la ligne 
d'échappement est réalisée dans un alliage spécial de 
titane, ce qui lui confère un poids sensiblement réduit 
et une résistance élevée aux hautes températures aux-
quelles elle est soumise. Le système d'échappement 
améliore considérablement le rapport poids/puissance 
de la Panigale V4. Équipé d’un filtre à air en polyester 
dérivé de l’univers racing, il est non seulement plus 
perméable, mais garantit aussi un excellent pouvoir de 
filtrage et un entretien facile. Des performances opti-
males non seulement grâce aux matériaux racing, mais 
aussi à la cartographie fournie dès la sortie d’usine, avec 
laquelle tous les paramètres de DTC - DWC - DPL et 
DSC sont adaptés aux nouvelles performances de la 
moto. L’ensemble d’échappement racing valorise l’es-
thétique inimitable de la Panigale V4 en lui apportant 
une touche d’agressivité supplémentaire. Une repro-
duction fidèle de l'échappement racing, y compris du 
point de vue du son.

Grupo de escape completo de titanio. Del dominio de 
fabricación de Akrapovič, nace el grupo completo racing 
más avanzado disponible en el mercado, desarrollado 
por los técnicos de Ducati Corse basándose en el escape 
montado en las Panigale V4 R utilizadas en el mundial 
Superbike. Cada componente del sistema ha sido fabri-
cado de aleación de titanio especial que permite una 
notable reducción de peso, además de ser particular-
mente resistente a las altas temperaturas generadas. El 
grupo de escape mejora considerablemente la relación 
ya elevada peso-potencia de la Panigale V4. Incluye fil-
tro de aire de poliéster de derivación racing que, ade-
más de ser más permeable, garantiza un óptimo poder 
filtrante y un mantenimiento sencillo. Máximas presta-
ciones no solo gracias a los materiales racing, sino tam-
bién a la cartografía suministrada, que permite adaptar 
todos los parámetros de DTC - DWC - DPL y DSC a las 
nuevas prestaciones de la moto. El grupo de escape ra-
cing acentúa la estética inconfundible de la Panigale V4 
con un toque adicional de agresividad. Una auténtica 
race-replica incluso del sonido inconfundible.

Grupo de escapamento completo de titânio. Do conhe-
cimento de construção da Akrapovič surge o mais avan-
çado conjunto completo racing disponível no mercado, 
desenvolvido pelos técnicos da Ducati Corse com base 
no escapamento montado nas Panigale V4 R utilizadas 
no mundial de Superbike. Cada componente do siste-
ma é produzido com uma liga de titânio especial que 
permite uma considerável redução de peso, além de 
ser particularmente resistente às altas temperaturas 
desenvolvidas. O conjunto de escapamento melhora 
notavelmente a já elevada relação peso-potência das 
motos Panigale V4. Equipado com um filtro de ar de po-
liéster de origem racing, que, além de ser mais perme-
ável, proporciona excelente poder de filtragem e fácil 
manutenção. Desempenho superior não apenas graças 
aos materiais racing, mas também ao mapeamento for-
necido, que adequa todos os parâmetros de DTC - DWC 
- DPL e DSC ao novo desempenho da moto. O conjunto 
de escapamento racing ressalta o design inconfundível 
da Panigale V4 com um toque adicional de imponência. 
Uma verdadeira réplica de corrida também no seu som 
inconfundível.

チタン製コンプリートエキゾーストユニット Akrapovičの製造ノ
ウハウから生まれた市販ユニットの中でも最先端のレーシング
コンプリートユニットは、スーパーバイク世界選手権に参戦す
るPanigale V4 Rに搭載するエキゾーストをベースに、Ducati 
Corseの技術者達が開発を進めたものです。システムの構成部
品一つひとつが特殊チタン合金製であるため、高温に極めて強
いだけでなく、大幅な軽量化にも貢献しています。エキゾースト
ユニットが元来優れているPanigale V4のパワーウェイトレシ
オをさらに大きく改善します。また、レースマシン由来のポリエ
ステル製エアフォルターも付属しています。このフィルターは高
い透過性と優れたろ過性能を誇りならが、簡単にメンテナンス
できるのが特徴です。こうしたレーシング素材だけではありま
せん。DTC - DWC - DPLとDSCの全パラメーターを車両の新し
い性能に適応させるマッピングが付属し、トップクラスのパフォ
ーマンスを約束しています。このレーシングユニットのアグレッ
シブなテイストが、Panigale V4の他にはない美しいデザイン
をさらに際立たせてくれます。独特なサウンドも本物のレーシ
ング・レプリカ。
钛合金整套排气组件。 源于 Akrapovič 的制造智
慧，由 Ducati Corse 技术人员，以世界超级摩托车
锦标赛上所使用的 Panigale V4 上安装的排气装置
为基础开发出来的最先进的整套赛车排气组件。系
统的每个部件都是采用特殊的钛合金制成，除了特
别耐高温之外，还可以显著减轻重量。排气组件显
著提高了 Panigale V4 已经很高的重量动力比。配
备了源自赛车的聚酯纤维空气过滤器，除了防水性能
外，还保证了出色的过滤能力且易于维护。赛车级材
料和随车配备的映射功能赋予了这款车型的顶级性
能，此外，正是该映射功能使得 DTC、DWC、DPL 
及 DSC 的全部参数能根据摩托车的全新性能作出调
整。赛车排气组件的侵略性味道进一步彰显了 Pani-
gale V4 无与伦比的美感。其无与伦比的声音也完美
还原了真正赛车。

PANIGALE V4 >= MY22, PANIGALE V4 S >= MY22, 
PANIGALE V4 SP2
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Gruppo di scarico completo in titanio. Dalla sapienza 
costruttiva di Akrapovič nasce il più avanzato gruppo 
completo racing disponibile sul mercato, sviluppato dai 
tecnici di Ducati Corse sulla base dello scarico montato 
sulle Panigale V4 R utilizzate nel mondiale Superbike. 
Ogni componente dell'impianto è realizzato in una spe-
ciale lega di titanio che consente un notevole risparmio 
di peso, oltre ad essere particolarmente resistente alle 
alte temperature sviluppate. Il gruppo di scarico miglio-
ra sensibilmente il già elevato rapporto peso-potenza 
della Panigale V4. Dotato di un filtro aria in poliestere 
di derivazione racing, che, oltre a essere più permeabile, 
garantisce un ottimo potere filtrante e una facile manu-
tenzione. Prestazioni al top non solo grazie ai materiali 
racing, ma anche alla mappatura fornita a corredo, con 
cui tutti i parametri di DTC - DWC - DPL e DSC vengono 
adeguati alle nuove prestazioni della moto. Il gruppo di 
scarico racing esalta l'estetica inconfondibile della Pani-
gale V4 con un ulteriore tocco di aggressività. Una vera 
race-replica anche nell'inconfondibile sound.

Complete titanium exhaust system. The most advanced 
complete racing system available on the market has 
been created thanks to Akrapovič’s skilful workman-
ship, developed by Ducati Corse technicians based 
on the exhaust mounted on the Panigale V4 R bikes 
used in the World Superbike Championship. Each part 
of this system is made from a special titanium alloy 
ensuring not only considerably lower weight, but also 
great resistance to the high temperatures that can be 
reached. The exhaust system significantly improves 
the already high weight/power ratio of the Panigale 
V4 bike. Equipped with a racing-derived polyester air 
filter that, besides being more permeable, guarantees 
excellent filtering power and easy maintenance. Top 
performance not just thanks to the racing materials 
but also the map supplied, which adapts all the param-
eters of DTC - DWC - DPL and DSC to the bike's new 
performance. The racing exhaust system enhances the 
unmistakable look of the Panigale V4, giving it an addi-
tional touch of aggressiveness. A true race-replica also 
for the typical sound.

Komplette Auspuffeinheit aus Titan. Dem Konst-
ruktionswissen von Akrapovič entstammt die fort-
schrittlichste, auf dem Markt erhältliche, komplette 
Racing-Einheit, die von den Ducati Corse-Technikern 
ausgehend von dem Auspuff entwickelt wurde, der an 
den Panigale V4 R verbaut ist, die die Superbike-Welt-
meisterschaft bestreiten. Jedes einzelne Teil dieser 
Anlage ist aus einer speziellen Titanlegierung gefertigt, 
die eine erhebliche Gewichtsreduzierung bringt und 
gegenüber hohen Temperaturen besonders beständig 
ist. Die Auspuffeinheit verbessert das bereits hervor-
ragende Gewicht-/Leistungsverhältnis der Panigale 
V4 erheblich. Verfügt über einen Luftfilter aus Po-
lyester, der aus dem Racing-Bereich kommt, der nicht 
nur durchlässiger ist, sondern auch ein ausgezeichne-
tes Filtervermögen und eine einfache Instandhaltung 
gewährleistet. Die Spitzenleistung ist nicht nur den 
Racing-Materialien zu verdanken, sondern auch dem 
im Lieferumfang enthaltenen Mapping, mit dem alle 
Parameter von DTC, DWC, DPL und DSC bei Bedarf 
der neuen Motorradleistung angepasst werden. Mit 
einem noch etwas aggressiveren Akzent betont die 
Racing-Auspuffeinheit die unverkennbare Ästhetik der 
Panigale V4. Eine echte Race Replica - auch in ihrem 
unvergleichlichen Sound.

Ensemble échappement complet en titane. Le sa-
voir-faire technique d'Akrapovič a donné naissance à 
l’ensemble d’échappement complet racing le plus avan-
cé disponible sur le marché, développé par les tech-
niciens de Ducati Corse sur la base de l'échappement 
monté sur les Panigale V4 R utilisées dans le Cham-
pionnat du monde Superbike. Chaque pièce de la ligne 
d'échappement est réalisée dans un alliage spécial de 
titane, ce qui lui confère un poids sensiblement réduit 
et une résistance élevée aux hautes températures aux-
quelles elle est soumise. Le système d'échappement 
améliore considérablement le rapport poids/puissance 
de la Panigale V4. Équipé d’un filtre à air en polyester 
dérivé de l’univers racing, il est non seulement plus 
perméable, mais garantit aussi un excellent pouvoir de 
filtrage et un entretien facile. Des performances opti-
males non seulement grâce aux matériaux racing, mais 
aussi à la cartographie fournie dès la sortie d’usine, avec 
laquelle tous les paramètres de DTC - DWC - DPL et 
DSC sont adaptés aux nouvelles performances de la 
moto. L’ensemble d’échappement racing valorise l’es-
thétique inimitable de la Panigale V4 en lui apportant 
une touche d’agressivité supplémentaire. Une repro-
duction fidèle de l'échappement racing, y compris du 
point de vue du son.

Grupo de escape completo de titanio. Del dominio de 
fabricación de Akrapovič, nace el grupo completo racing 
más avanzado disponible en el mercado, desarrollado 
por los técnicos de Ducati Corse basándose en el escape 
montado en las Panigale V4 R utilizadas en el mundial 
Superbike. Cada componente del sistema ha sido fabri-
cado de aleación de titanio especial que permite una 
notable reducción de peso, además de ser particular-
mente resistente a las altas temperaturas generadas. El 
grupo de escape mejora considerablemente la relación 
ya elevada peso-potencia de la Panigale V4. Incluye fil-
tro de aire de poliéster de derivación racing que, ade-
más de ser más permeable, garantiza un óptimo poder 
filtrante y un mantenimiento sencillo. Máximas presta-
ciones no solo gracias a los materiales racing, sino tam-
bién a la cartografía suministrada, que permite adaptar 
todos los parámetros de DTC - DWC - DPL y DSC a las 
nuevas prestaciones de la moto. El grupo de escape ra-
cing acentúa la estética inconfundible de la Panigale V4 
con un toque adicional de agresividad. Una auténtica 
race-replica incluso del sonido inconfundible.

Grupo de escapamento completo de titânio. Do conhe-
cimento de construção da Akrapovič surge o mais avan-
çado conjunto completo racing disponível no mercado, 
desenvolvido pelos técnicos da Ducati Corse com base 
no escapamento montado nas Panigale V4 R utilizadas 
no mundial de Superbike. Cada componente do siste-
ma é produzido com uma liga de titânio especial que 
permite uma considerável redução de peso, além de 
ser particularmente resistente às altas temperaturas 
desenvolvidas. O conjunto de escapamento melhora 
notavelmente a já elevada relação peso-potência das 
motos Panigale V4. Equipado com um filtro de ar de po-
liéster de origem racing, que, além de ser mais perme-
ável, proporciona excelente poder de filtragem e fácil 
manutenção. Desempenho superior não apenas graças 
aos materiais racing, mas também ao mapeamento for-
necido, que adequa todos os parâmetros de DTC - DWC 
- DPL e DSC ao novo desempenho da moto. O conjunto 
de escapamento racing ressalta o design inconfundível 
da Panigale V4 com um toque adicional de imponência. 
Uma verdadeira réplica de corrida também no seu som 
inconfundível.

チタン製コンプリートエキゾーストユニット Akrapovičの製造ノ
ウハウから生まれた市販ユニットの中でも最先端のレーシング
コンプリートユニットは、スーパーバイク世界選手権に参戦す
るPanigale V4 Rに搭載するエキゾーストをベースに、Ducati 
Corseの技術者達が開発を進めたものです。システムの構成部
品一つひとつが特殊チタン合金製であるため、高温に極めて強
いだけでなく、大幅な軽量化にも貢献しています。エキゾースト
ユニットが元来優れているPanigale V4のパワーウェイトレシ
オをさらに大きく改善します。また、レースマシン由来のポリエ
ステル製エアフォルターも付属しています。このフィルターは高
い透過性と優れたろ過性能を誇りならが、簡単にメンテナンス
できるのが特徴です。こうしたレーシング素材だけではありま
せん。DTC - DWC - DPLとDSCの全パラメーターを車両の新し
い性能に適応させるマッピングが付属し、トップクラスのパフォ
ーマンスを約束しています。このレーシングユニットのアグレッ
シブなテイストが、Panigale V4の他にはない美しいデザイン
をさらに際立たせてくれます。独特なサウンドも本物のレーシ
ング・レプリカ。
钛合金整套排气组件。 源于 Akrapovič 的制造智
慧，由 Ducati Corse 技术人员，以世界超级摩托车
锦标赛上所使用的 Panigale V4 上安装的排气装置
为基础开发出来的最先进的整套赛车排气组件。系
统的每个部件都是采用特殊的钛合金制成，除了特
别耐高温之外，还可以显著减轻重量。排气组件显
著提高了 Panigale V4 已经很高的重量动力比。配
备了源自赛车的聚酯纤维空气过滤器，除了防水性能
外，还保证了出色的过滤能力且易于维护。赛车级材
料和随车配备的映射功能赋予了这款车型的顶级性
能，此外，正是该映射功能使得 DTC、DWC、DPL
及 DSC 的全部参数能根据摩托车的全新性能作出调
整。赛车排气组件的侵略性味道进一步彰显了 Pani-
gale V4 无与伦比的美感。其无与伦比的声音也完美
还原了真正赛车。

     96482081A

PANIGALE V4 >= MY22, PANIGALE V4 S >= MY22, 
PANIGALE V4 SP2

This product is intended for racing 
vehicles used only in closed-course 
competition. Operation on public 
roads is prohibited by law.

Potenza ai medi regimi [cv] +6% ; Coppia ai medi regimi [Nm] +6%; Max. 
Potenza [cv] +6%; Max. Coppia [Nm] +6%.
Power at medium rpm [hp] +6% ; Torque at medium rpm [Nm] +6%; Max. 
Power [hp] +6%; Max. Torque [Nm] +6%.
Leistung in mittleren Drehzahlbereichen [PS] +6% ; Drehmoment in 
mittleren Drehzahlbereichen [Nm] +6%; Max. Leistung [PS] +6%; Max. 
Drehmoment [Nm] +6%.
Puissance aux régimes moyens [cv] +6% ; Couple aux régimes moyens 
[Nm] +6%; Max. Puissance [cv] +6%; Max. Couple [Nm] +6%.
Potencia a regímenes intermedios [cv] +6% ; Par a regímenes interme-
dios [Nm] +6%; Máx. Potencia [cv] +6%; Máx. Par [Nm] +6%.
Potência nos regimes médios [cv] +6% ; Torque nos regimes médios [Nm] 
+6%; Máx. Potência [cv] +6%; Máx. Torque [Nm] +6%.
平均出力 [HP] +6% ; 平均トルク [Nm] +6%; 最大出力 [HP] +6%; 最大トル
ク [Nm] +6%.
中等转速下电压 [cv] +6% ; 中等转速下扭矩 [Nm] +6%; 最大
电压 [cv] +6%; 最大扭矩 [Nm] +6%.

Alleggerimento [kg] 6.0.
Weight reduction [kg] 6.0.
Gewichtsminderung [kg] 6.0.
Allégement [kg] 6.0.
Aligeramiento [kg] 6.0.
Alívio [kg] 6.0.
減量 [kg] 6.0.
减重 [kg] 6.0.

Da montare in abbinamento con [codice] 96981521AA, 97181071AA.
Must be installed with [p/n] 96981521AA, 97181071AA.
Zur Montage in Verbindung mit [Art.-Nr.] 96981521AA, 97181071AA.
À installer en combinaison avec [référence] 96981521AA, 97181071AA.
Para montar combinada con [código] 96981521AA, 97181071AA.
A ser montada com [código] 96981521AA, 97181071AA.
組み合わせて使用する部品[部品コード] 96981521AA, 97181071AA.
结合 [代码] 安装 96981521AA, 97181071AA.

Per tutti i modelli versione CHN da montare in abbinamento a set tra-
smissione 96080121AA.
For all models, CHN version: it must be installed in combination with 
drive kit 96080121AA.
Bei allen Modellen in der Version CHN gemeinsam mit dem Set Antrieb 
96080121AA zu montieren.
Pour tous les modèles version CHN, à poser en combinaison avec le jeu 
de transmission 96080121AA.
Para todos los modelos versión CHN montar combinado con el set de 
transmisión 96080121AA.
Para todos os modelos versão CHN montar junto com o conjunto de 
transmissão 96080121AA.
全てのモデルの CHN バージョンでは、トランスミッションセット 
96080121AA と組み合わせて取り付けてください。
对于中国版的全部型号，须要与 96080121AA 传动装置套件
搭配安装。

 570 [min]
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Gruppo di scarico completo in titanio. Dalla sapienza 
costruttiva di Akrapovič, il più avanzato gruppo comple-
to racing disponibile sul mercato, sviluppato dai tecnici 
di Ducati Corse sulla base dello scarico montato sulle 
Panigale V4 R utilizzate nel mondiale Superbike. Ogni 
componente dell'impianto è realizzato in una speciale 
lega di titanio che consente un notevole risparmio di 
peso, oltre ad essere particolarmente resistente alle 
alte temperature sviluppate. Il gruppo di scarico miglio-
ra sensibilmente il già elevato rapporto peso-potenza 
della Panigale V4. Dotato di un filtro aria in poliestere 
di derivazione racing, che, oltre a essere più permeabile, 
garantisce un ottimo potere filtrante e una facile manu-
tenzione. Prestazioni al top non solo grazie ai materiali 
racing, ma anche alla mappatura fornita a corredo, con 
cui vengono adeguati tutti i parametri di DTC - DWC - 
DPL e DSC alle nuove prestazioni della moto. Il gruppo 
di scarico racing esalta l'estetica inconfondibile della 
Panigale V4 con un ulteriore tocco di aggressività. Una 
vera race-replica anche nell'inconfondibile sound.

Complete titanium exhaust system. From the manu-
facturing expertise of Akrapovič, the most advanced 
complete racing system available on the market, devel-
oped by Ducati Corse technicians based on the exhaust 
mounted on the Panigale V4 R bikes used in the World 
Superbike Championship. Each part of this system is 
made from a special titanium alloy ensuring not only 
considerably lower weight, but also great resistance to 
the high temperatures that can be reached. The ex-
haust system significantly improves the already high 
weight/power ratio of the Panigale V4 bike. Equipped 
with a racing-derived polyester air filter that, besides 
being more permeable, guarantees excellent filtering 
power and easy maintenance. Top performance not just 
thanks to the racing materials but also the map sup-
plied, which adapts all the parameters of DTC - DWC 
- DPL and DSC to the bike's new performance. The rac-
ing exhaust system enhances the unmistakable look of 
the Panigale V4, giving it an additional touch of aggres-
siveness. A true race-replica also for the typical sound.

Komplette Auspuffeinheit aus Titan. Aus dem Kons-
truktionswissen von Akrapovič, die fortschrittlichste, 
auf dem Markt erhältliche, komplette Racing-Einheit, 
die von den Ducati Corse-Technikern ausgehend von 
dem Auspuff entwickelt wurde, der an den Panigale 
V4 R verbaut ist, die die Superbike-Weltmeisterschaft 
bestreiten. Jedes einzelne Teil dieser Anlage ist aus 
einer speziellen Titanlegierung gefertigt, die eine er-
hebliche Gewichtsreduzierung bringt und gegenüber 
hohen Temperaturen besonders beständig ist. Die Aus-
puffeinheit verbessert das bereits hervorragende Ge-
wicht-/Leistungsverhältnis der Panigale V4 erheblich. 
Verfügt über einen Luftfilter aus Polyester, der aus dem 
Racing-Bereich kommt, der nicht nur durchlässiger ist, 
sondern auch ein ausgezeichnetes Filtervermögen und 
eine einfache Instandhaltung gewährleistet. Die Spit-
zenleistung ist nicht nur den Racing-Materialien zu 
verdanken, sondern auch dem im Lieferumfang enthal-
tenen Mapping, mit dem alle DTC-, DWC-, DPL- und 
DSC-Parameter bei Bedarf der neuen Motorradleistung 
angepasst werden. Mit einem noch etwas aggressiver-
en Akzent betont die Racing-Auspuffeinheit die unver-
kennbare Ästhetik der Panigale V4. Eine echte Race 
Replica - auch in ihrem unvergleichlichen Sound.

Ensemble échappement complet en titane. Du sa-
voir-faire technique d'Akrapovič, l’ensemble d’échap-
pement complet racing le plus avancé disponible sur le 
marché, développé par les techniciens de Ducati Corse 
sur la base de l'échappement monté sur les Panigale V4 
R utilisées dans le Championnat du monde Superbike. 
Chaque pièce de la ligne d'échappement est réalisée 
dans un alliage spécial de titane, ce qui lui confère un 
poids sensiblement réduit et une résistance élevée aux 
hautes températures auxquelles elle est soumise. Le 
système d'échappement améliore considérablement le 
rapport poids/puissance de la Panigale V4. Équipé d’un 
filtre à air en polyester dérivé de l’univers racing, il est 
non seulement plus perméable, mais garantit aussi un 
excellent pouvoir de filtrage et un entretien facile. Des 
performances optimales non seulement grâce aux ma-
tériaux racing, mais aussi à la cartographie fournie dès 
la sortie d’usine, avec laquelle tous les paramètres de 
DTC - DWC - DPL et DSC sont adaptés aux nouvelles 
performances de la moto. L’ensemble d’échappement 
racing valorise l’esthétique inimitable de la Panigale V4 
en lui apportant une touche d’agressivité supplémen-
taire. Une reproduction fidèle de l'échappement racing, 
y compris du point de vue du son.

Grupo de escape completo de titanio. Del dominio de 
fabricación de Akrapovič, el grupo completo racing más 
avanzado disponible en el mercado, desarrollado por 
los técnicos de Ducati Corse basándose en el escape 
montado en las Panigale V4 R utilizadas en el mundial 
Superbike. Cada componente del sistema ha sido fabri-
cado de aleación de titanio especial que permite una 
notable reducción de peso, además de ser particular-
mente resistente a las altas temperaturas generadas. El 
grupo de escape mejora considerablemente la relación 
ya elevada peso-potencia de la Panigale V4. Incluye fil-
tro de aire de poliéster de derivación racing que, ade-
más de ser más permeable, garantiza un óptimo poder 
filtrante y un mantenimiento sencillo. Máximas presta-
ciones no solo gracias a los materiales racing, sino tam-
bién a la cartografía suministrada, que permite adaptar 
todos los parámetros de DTC - DWC - DPL y DSC a las 
nuevas prestaciones de la moto. El grupo de escape ra-
cing acentúa la estética inconfundible de la Panigale V4 
con un toque adicional de agresividad. Una auténtica 
race-replica incluso del sonido inconfundible.

Grupo de escapamento completo em titânio. A expe-
riência de fabricação de Akrapovič deu origem ao mais 
avançado conjunto completo racing disponível no mer-
cado, desenvolvido pelos técnicos da Ducati Corse com 
base no escapamento montado nas Panigale V4 R uti-
lizadas no mundial de Superbike. Cada componente do 
sistema é produzido com uma liga de titânio especial 
que permite uma considerável redução de peso, além 
de ser particularmente resistente às altas temperatu-
ras desenvolvidas. O conjunto de escapamento melhora 
notavelmente a já elevada relação peso-potência das 
motos Panigale V4. Equipado com um filtro de ar de 
poliéster de origem racing, que, além de ser mais per-
meável, proporciona excelente poder de filtragem e 
fácil manutenção. Desempenho superior não só graças 
aos materiais racing, mas também ao mapeamento for-
necido, que adequa todos os parâmetros de DTC - DWC 
- DPL e DSC ao novo desempenho da moto. O conjunto 
de escapamento racing ressalta o design inconfundível 
da Panigale V4 com um toque adicional de imponência. 
Uma verdadeira réplica de corrida também no seu som 
inconfundível.

チタン製コンプリートエキゾーストユニット。 Akrapovičの製造
ノウハウが詰まった、市販ユニットの中でも最先端のレーシン
グコンプリートユニットは、スーパーバイク世界選手権に参戦
するPanigale V4 Rに搭載するエキゾーストをベースに、Ducati 
Corseの技術者達が開発を進めたものです。システムの構成部
品一つひとつが特殊チタン合金製であるため、高温に極めて
強いだけでなく、大幅な軽量化にも貢献しています。エキゾー
ストユニットが元来優れているPanigale V4のパワーウェイトレ
シオをさらに大きく改善します。また、レースマシン由来のポリ
エステル製エアフォルターも付属しています。このフィルターは
高い透過性と優れたろ過性能を誇りならが、簡単にメンテナン
スできるのが特徴です。こうしたレーシング素材だけではあり
ません。DTC - DWC - DPLとDSCの全パラメーターを新しい性
能に適応させるマッピングが付属し、トップクラスのパフォーマ
ンスを約束しています。このレーシングユニットのアグレッシブ
なテイストが、Panigale V4の他にはない美しいデザインをさ
らに際立たせてくれます。独特なサウンドも本物のレーシング・
レプリカ。
钛合金整套排气组件。 Ducati Corse 技术人员以曾
参加过世界超级摩托车锦标赛的Panigale V4 R所用
的排气装置为基础，打造出了这套以Akrapovič制造
智慧为灵感的赛车排气总成，它是目前赛车市场上最
先进的排气装置。系统的每个部件都是采用特殊的
钛合金制成，除了特别耐高温之外，还可以显著减
轻重量。排气组件显著提高了 Panigale V4 已经很
高的重量动力比。配备了源自赛车的聚酯纤维空气过
滤器，除了防水性能外，还保证了出色的过滤能力且
易于维护。赛车级材料和随车配备的映射功能赋予了
这款车型的顶级性能，此外，正是该映射功能使得 
DTC、DWC、DPL 及 DSC 的全部参数能根据摩托
车的全新性能作出调整。赛车排气组件的侵略性味道
进一步彰显了 Panigale V4 无与伦比的美感。其无
与伦比的声音也完美还原了真正赛车。

PANIGALE V4 <= MY21, PANIGALE V4 R <= MY20, 
PANIGALE V4 S <= MY21, PANIGALE V4 25° ANN. 916, 
PANIGALE V4 S CORSE, PANIGALE V4 SP <= MY21

Da montare in abbinamento con codice 97180653AA (V4, V4S), 
97180653AB (V4R), 97180653AC (V4S CORSE), 97180653AD (25° ANNI-
VERSARIO 916), 97180653AE (V4 SP).
To be assembled together with part no. 97180653AA (V4, V4S), 
97180653AB (V4R), 97180653AC (V4S CORSE), 97180653AD (25° ANNI-
VERSARIO 916), 97180653AE (V4 SP).
In Kombination mit den Artikelnummern 97180653AA (V4, V4S), 
97180653AB (V4R), 97180653AC (V4S CORSE), 97180653AD (25° ANNI-
VERSARIO 916), 97180653AE (V4 SP) zu montieren.
À poser en combinaison avec la référence 97180653AA (V4, V4S), 
97180653AB (V4R), 97180653AC (V4S CORSE), 97180653AD (25° ANNI-
VERSARIO 916), 97180653AE (V4 SP).
Para instalar en combinación con código 97180653AA (V4, V4S), 
97180653AB (V4R), 97180653AC (V4S CORSE), 97180653AD (25° ANNI-
VERSARIO 916), 97180653AE (V4 SP).
Para montar com os códigos 97180653AA (V4, V4S), 97180653AB (V4R), 
97180653AC (V4S CORSE), 97180653AD (25° ANNIVERSARIO 916), 
97180653AE (V4 SP).
部品番号：97180653AA (V4、V4S)、97180653AB (V4R)、97180653AC (V4S 
CORSE)、97180653AD (25° ANNIVERSARIO 916)、97180653AE (V4 ) と
組み合わせて取り付けてください。
需与 97180653AA V4 V4S)、97180653AB V4R)
、97180653AC V4S CORSE)、97180653AD 25 ANNI-
VERSARIO 916)、97180653AE V4 ) 搭配安装。

Potenza ai medi regimi [cv] +6% ; Coppia ai medi regimi [Nm] +6%; Max. 
Potenza [cv] +6% (V4; V4S; V4S CORSE; 25° ANNIVERSARIO 916); +7% 
(V4R); Max. Coppia [Nm] +6% (V4; V4S; V4S CORSE; 25° ANNIVERSARIO 
916); +6% (V4R).
Power at medium rpm [hp] +6% ; Torque at medium rpm [Nm] +6%; Max. 
Power [hp] +6% (V4; V4S; V4S CORSE; 25° ANNIVERSARIO 916); +7% 
(V4R); Max. Torque [Nm] +6% (V4; V4S; V4S CORSE; 25° ANNIVERSA-
RIO 916); +6% (V4R).
Leistung in mittleren Drehzahlbereichen [PS] +6% ; Drehmoment in 
mittleren Drehzahlbereichen [Nm] +6%; Max. Leistung [PS] +6% (V4; 
V4S; V4S CORSE; 25° ANNIVERSARIO 916); +7% (V4R); Max. Drehmo-
ment [Nm] +6% (V4; V4S; V4S CORSE; 25° ANNIVERSARIO 916); +6% 
(V4R).
Puissance aux régimes moyens [cv] +6% ; Couple aux régimes moyens 
[Nm] +6%; Max. Puissance [cv] +6% (V4; V4S; V4S CORSE; 25° AN-
NIVERSARIO 916); +7% (V4R); Max. Couple [Nm] +6% (V4; V4S; V4S 
CORSE; 25° ANNIVERSARIO 916); +6% (V4R).
Potencia a regímenes intermedios [cv] +6% ; Par a regímenes interme-
dios [Nm] +6%; Máx. Potencia [cv] +6% (V4; V4S; V4S CORSE; 25° AN-
NIVERSARIO 916); +7% (V4R); Máx. Par [Nm] +6% (V4; V4S; V4S CORSE; 
25° ANNIVERSARIO 916); +6% (V4R).
Potência nos regimes médios [cv] +6% ; Torque nos regimes médios [Nm] 
+6%; Máx. Potência [cv] +6% (V4; V4S; V4S CORSE; 25° ANNIVERSARIO 
916); +7% (V4R); Máx. Torque [Nm] +6% (V4; V4S; V4S CORSE; 25° AN-
NIVERSARIO 916); +6% (V4R).
平均出力 [HP] +6% ; 平均トルク [Nm] +6%; 最大出力 [HP] +6% (V4; V4S; 
V4S CORSE; 25° ANNIVERSARIO 916); +7% (V4R); 最大トルク [Nm] +6% 
(V4; V4S; V4S CORSE; 25° ANNIVERSARIO 916); +6% (V4R).
中等转速下电压 [cv] +6% ; 中等转速下扭矩 [Nm] +6%; 最
大电压 [cv] +6% (V4; V4S; V4S CORSE; 25° ANNIVER-
SARIO 916); +7% (V4R); 最大扭矩 [Nm] +6% (V4; V4S; 
V4S CORSE; 25° ANNIVERSARIO 916); +6% (V4R).

Alleggerimento [kg] 6.0.
Weight reduction [kg] 6.0.
Gewichtsminderung [kg] 6.0.
Allégement [kg] 6.0.
Aligeramiento [kg] 6.0.
Alívio [kg] 6.0.
減量 [kg] 6.0.
减重 [kg] 6.0.
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Gruppo di scarico completo in titanio. Dalla sapienza 
costruttiva di Akrapovič, il più avanzato gruppo comple-
to racing disponibile sul mercato, sviluppato dai tecnici 
di Ducati Corse sulla base dello scarico montato sulle 
Panigale V4 R utilizzate nel mondiale Superbike. Ogni 
componente dell'impianto è realizzato in una speciale 
lega di titanio che consente un notevole risparmio di 
peso, oltre ad essere particolarmente resistente alle 
alte temperature sviluppate. Il gruppo di scarico miglio-
ra sensibilmente il già elevato rapporto peso-potenza 
della Panigale V4. Dotato di un filtro aria in poliestere 
di derivazione racing, che, oltre a essere più permeabile, 
garantisce un ottimo potere filtrante e una facile manu-
tenzione. Prestazioni al top non solo grazie ai materiali 
racing, ma anche alla mappatura fornita a corredo, con 
cui vengono adeguati tutti i parametri di DTC - DWC - 
DPL e DSC alle nuove prestazioni della moto. Il gruppo 
di scarico racing esalta l'estetica inconfondibile della 
Panigale V4 con un ulteriore tocco di aggressività. Una 
vera race-replica anche nell'inconfondibile sound.

Complete titanium exhaust system. From the manu-
facturing expertise of Akrapovič, the most advanced 
complete racing system available on the market, devel-
oped by Ducati Corse technicians based on the exhaust 
mounted on the Panigale V4 R bikes used in the World 
Superbike Championship. Each part of this system is 
made from a special titanium alloy ensuring not only 
considerably lower weight, but also great resistance to 
the high temperatures that can be reached. The ex-
haust system significantly improves the already high 
weight/power ratio of the Panigale V4 bike. Equipped 
with a racing-derived polyester air filter that, besides 
being more permeable, guarantees excellent filtering 
power and easy maintenance. Top performance not just 
thanks to the racing materials but also the map sup-
plied, which adapts all the parameters of DTC - DWC 
- DPL and DSC to the bike's new performance. The rac-
ing exhaust system enhances the unmistakable look of 
the Panigale V4, giving it an additional touch of aggres-
siveness. A true race-replica also for the typical sound.

Komplette Auspuffeinheit aus Titan. Aus dem Kons-
truktionswissen von Akrapovič, die fortschrittlichste, 
auf dem Markt erhältliche, komplette Racing-Einheit, 
die von den Ducati Corse-Technikern ausgehend von 
dem Auspuff entwickelt wurde, der an den Panigale 
V4 R verbaut ist, die die Superbike-Weltmeisterschaft 
bestreiten. Jedes einzelne Teil dieser Anlage ist aus 
einer speziellen Titanlegierung gefertigt, die eine er-
hebliche Gewichtsreduzierung bringt und gegenüber 
hohen Temperaturen besonders beständig ist. Die Aus-
puffeinheit verbessert das bereits hervorragende Ge-
wicht-/Leistungsverhältnis der Panigale V4 erheblich. 
Verfügt über einen Luftfilter aus Polyester, der aus dem 
Racing-Bereich kommt, der nicht nur durchlässiger ist, 
sondern auch ein ausgezeichnetes Filtervermögen und 
eine einfache Instandhaltung gewährleistet. Die Spit-
zenleistung ist nicht nur den Racing-Materialien zu 
verdanken, sondern auch dem im Lieferumfang enthal-
tenen Mapping, mit dem alle DTC-, DWC-, DPL- und 
DSC-Parameter bei Bedarf der neuen Motorradleistung 
angepasst werden. Mit einem noch etwas aggressiver-
en Akzent betont die Racing-Auspuffeinheit die unver-
kennbare Ästhetik der Panigale V4. Eine echte Race 
Replica - auch in ihrem unvergleichlichen Sound.

Ensemble échappement complet en titane. Du sa-
voir-faire technique d'Akrapovič, l’ensemble d’échap-
pement complet racing le plus avancé disponible sur le 
marché, développé par les techniciens de Ducati Corse 
sur la base de l'échappement monté sur les Panigale V4 
R utilisées dans le Championnat du monde Superbike. 
Chaque pièce de la ligne d'échappement est réalisée 
dans un alliage spécial de titane, ce qui lui confère un 
poids sensiblement réduit et une résistance élevée aux 
hautes températures auxquelles elle est soumise. Le 
système d'échappement améliore considérablement le 
rapport poids/puissance de la Panigale V4. Équipé d’un 
filtre à air en polyester dérivé de l’univers racing, il est 
non seulement plus perméable, mais garantit aussi un 
excellent pouvoir de filtrage et un entretien facile. Des 
performances optimales non seulement grâce aux ma-
tériaux racing, mais aussi à la cartographie fournie dès 
la sortie d’usine, avec laquelle tous les paramètres de 
DTC - DWC - DPL et DSC sont adaptés aux nouvelles 
performances de la moto. L’ensemble d’échappement 
racing valorise l’esthétique inimitable de la Panigale V4 
en lui apportant une touche d’agressivité supplémen-
taire. Une reproduction fidèle de l'échappement racing, 
y compris du point de vue du son.

Grupo de escape completo de titanio. Del dominio de 
fabricación de Akrapovič, el grupo completo racing más 
avanzado disponible en el mercado, desarrollado por 
los técnicos de Ducati Corse basándose en el escape 
montado en las Panigale V4 R utilizadas en el mundial 
Superbike. Cada componente del sistema ha sido fabri-
cado de aleación de titanio especial que permite una 
notable reducción de peso, además de ser particular-
mente resistente a las altas temperaturas generadas. El 
grupo de escape mejora considerablemente la relación 
ya elevada peso-potencia de la Panigale V4. Incluye fil-
tro de aire de poliéster de derivación racing que, ade-
más de ser más permeable, garantiza un óptimo poder 
filtrante y un mantenimiento sencillo. Máximas presta-
ciones no solo gracias a los materiales racing, sino tam-
bién a la cartografía suministrada, que permite adaptar 
todos los parámetros de DTC - DWC - DPL y DSC a las 
nuevas prestaciones de la moto. El grupo de escape ra-
cing acentúa la estética inconfundible de la Panigale V4 
con un toque adicional de agresividad. Una auténtica 
race-replica incluso del sonido inconfundible.

Grupo de escapamento completo em titânio. A expe-
riência de fabricação de Akrapovič deu origem ao mais 
avançado conjunto completo racing disponível no mer-
cado, desenvolvido pelos técnicos da Ducati Corse com 
base no escapamento montado nas Panigale V4 R uti-
lizadas no mundial de Superbike. Cada componente do 
sistema é produzido com uma liga de titânio especial 
que permite uma considerável redução de peso, além 
de ser particularmente resistente às altas temperatu-
ras desenvolvidas. O conjunto de escapamento melhora 
notavelmente a já elevada relação peso-potência das 
motos Panigale V4. Equipado com um filtro de ar de 
poliéster de origem racing, que, além de ser mais per-
meável, proporciona excelente poder de filtragem e 
fácil manutenção. Desempenho superior não só graças 
aos materiais racing, mas também ao mapeamento for-
necido, que adequa todos os parâmetros de DTC - DWC 
- DPL e DSC ao novo desempenho da moto. O conjunto 
de escapamento racing ressalta o design inconfundível 
da Panigale V4 com um toque adicional de imponência. 
Uma verdadeira réplica de corrida também no seu som 
inconfundível.

チタン製コンプリートエキゾーストユニット。 Akrapovičの製造
ノウハウが詰まった、市販ユニットの中でも最先端のレーシン
グコンプリートユニットは、スーパーバイク世界選手権に参戦
するPanigale V4 Rに搭載するエキゾーストをベースに、Ducati 
Corseの技術者達が開発を進めたものです。システムの構成部
品一つひとつが特殊チタン合金製であるため、高温に極めて
強いだけでなく、大幅な軽量化にも貢献しています。エキゾー
ストユニットが元来優れているPanigale V4のパワーウェイトレ
シオをさらに大きく改善します。また、レースマシン由来のポリ
エステル製エアフォルターも付属しています。このフィルターは
高い透過性と優れたろ過性能を誇りならが、簡単にメンテナン
スできるのが特徴です。こうしたレーシング素材だけではあり
ません。DTC - DWC - DPLとDSCの全パラメーターを新しい性
能に適応させるマッピングが付属し、トップクラスのパフォーマ
ンスを約束しています。このレーシングユニットのアグレッシブ
なテイストが、Panigale V4の他にはない美しいデザインをさ
らに際立たせてくれます。独特なサウンドも本物のレーシング・
レプリカ。
钛合金整套排气组件。 Ducati Corse 技术人员以曾
参加过世界超级摩托车锦标赛的Panigale V4 R所用
的排气装置为基础，打造出了这套以Akrapovič制造
智慧为灵感的赛车排气总成，它是目前赛车市场上最
先进的排气装置。系统的每个部件都是采用特殊的
钛合金制成，除了特别耐高温之外，还可以显著减
轻重量。排气组件显著提高了 Panigale V4 已经很
高的重量动力比。配备了源自赛车的聚酯纤维空气过
滤器，除了防水性能外，还保证了出色的过滤能力且
易于维护。赛车级材料和随车配备的映射功能赋予了
这款车型的顶级性能，此外，正是该映射功能使得 
DTC、DWC、DPL 及 DSC 的全部参数能根据摩托
车的全新性能作出调整。赛车排气组件的侵略性味道
进一步彰显了 Panigale V4 无与伦比的美感。其无
与伦比的声音也完美还原了真正赛车。

      96481387C

PANIGALE V4 <= MY21, PANIGALE V4 R <= MY20, 
PANIGALE V4 S <= MY21, PANIGALE V4 25° ANN. 916, 
PANIGALE V4 S CORSE, PANIGALE V4 SP <= MY21

This product is intended for racing 
vehicles used only in closed-course 
competition. Operation on public 
roads is prohibited by law.

Da montare in abbinamento con codice 97180653AA (V4, V4S), 
97180653AB (V4R), 97180653AC (V4S CORSE), 97180653AD (25° ANNI-
VERSARIO 916), 97180653AE (V4 SP).
To be assembled together with part no. 97180653AA (V4, V4S), 
97180653AB (V4R), 97180653AC (V4S CORSE), 97180653AD (25° ANNI-
VERSARIO 916), 97180653AE (V4 SP).
In Kombination mit den Artikelnummern 97180653AA (V4, V4S), 
97180653AB (V4R), 97180653AC (V4S CORSE), 97180653AD (25° ANNI-
VERSARIO 916), 97180653AE (V4 SP) zu montieren.
À poser en combinaison avec la référence 97180653AA (V4, V4S), 
97180653AB (V4R), 97180653AC (V4S CORSE), 97180653AD (25° ANNI-
VERSARIO 916), 97180653AE (V4 SP).
Para instalar en combinación con código 97180653AA (V4, V4S), 
97180653AB (V4R), 97180653AC (V4S CORSE), 97180653AD (25° ANNI-
VERSARIO 916), 97180653AE (V4 SP).
Para montar com os códigos 97180653AA (V4, V4S), 97180653AB (V4R), 
97180653AC (V4S CORSE), 97180653AD (25° ANNIVERSARIO 916), 
97180653AE (V4 SP).
部品番号：97180653AA (V4、V4S)、97180653AB (V4R)、97180653AC (V4S 
CORSE)、97180653AD (25° ANNIVERSARIO 916)、97180653AE (V4 SP) と
組み合わせて取り付けてください。
需与 97180653AA (V4, V4S)、97180653AB (V4R)
、97180653AC (V4S CORSE)、97180653AD (25° ANNI-
VERSARIO 916)、97180653AE (V4 SP) 搭配安装。

Per i clienti che hanno già montato i seguenti codici 96481381A, 
96481381B, 96481382B, 96481382C, 96481383C è consigliato l'abbina-
mento al codice 96481631A per mantenere i limiti di rumorosità imposti 
di 107 dB, in caso di utilizzo in pista. 
Il codice 96481384C e successivi rispettano già i limiti di rumorosità, per-
tanto non necessitano del codice 96481631A.
Per i clienti che hanno già montato i seguenti codici 96481381A, 
96481381B, 96481382B, 96481382C, 96481383C è consigliato l'abbina-
mento al codice 96481631A per mantenere i limiti di rumorosità imposti 
di 107 dB, in caso di utilizzo in pista. 
Il codice 96481384C e successivi rispettano già i limiti di rumorosità, per-
tanto non necessitano del codice 96481631A.
Per i clienti che hanno già montato i seguenti codici 96481381A, 
96481381B, 96481382B, 96481382C, 96481383C è consigliato l'abbin-
amento al codice 96481631A per mantenere i limiti di rumorosità imposti 
di 107 dB, in caso di utilizzo in pista. 
Il codice 96481384C e successivi rispettano già i limiti di rumorosità, per-
tanto non necessitano del codice 96481631A.
Per i clienti che hanno già montato i seguenti codici 96481381A, 
96481381B, 96481382B, 96481382C, 96481383C è consigliato l'abbina-
mento al codice 96481631A per mantenere i limiti di rumorosità imposti 
di 107 dB, in caso di utilizzo in pista. 
Il codice 96481384C e successivi rispettano già i limiti di rumorosità, per-
tanto non necessitano del codice 96481631A.
Per i clienti che hanno già montato i seguenti codici 96481381A, 
96481381B, 96481382B, 96481382C, 96481383C è consigliato l'abbina-
mento al codice 96481631A per mantenere i limiti di rumorosità imposti 
di 107 dB, in caso di utilizzo in pista. 
Il codice 96481384C e successivi rispettano già i limiti di rumorosità, per-
tanto non necessitano del codice 96481631A.
Per i clienti che hanno già montato i seguenti codici 96481381A, 
96481381B, 96481382B, 96481382C, 96481383C è consigliato l'abbina-
mento al codice 96481631A per mantenere i limiti di rumorosità imposti 
di 107 dB, in caso di utilizzo in pista. 
Il codice 96481384C e successivi rispettano già i limiti di rumorosità, per-
tanto non necessitano del codice 96481631A.
Per i clienti che hanno già montato i seguenti codici 96481381A, 
96481381B, 96481382B, 96481382C, 96481383C è consigliato l'abbina-
mento al codice 96481631A per mantenere i limiti di rumorosità imposti 
di 107 dB, in caso di utilizzo in pista. 
Il codice 96481384C e successivi rispettano già i limiti di rumorosità, per-
tanto non necessitano del codice 96481631A.
Per i clienti che hanno già montato i seguenti codi-
ci 96481381A, 96481381B, 96481382B, 96481382C, 
96481383C è consigliato l'abbinamento al codice 
96481631A per mantenere i limiti di rumorosità imposti 
di 107 dB, in caso di utilizzo in pista. 
Il codice 96481384C e successivi rispettano già i lim-
iti di rumorosità, pertanto non necessitano del codice 
96481631A.

Il livello sonoro indicato è un valore limite in cui rientra solo lo scarico; 
per rispettare i limiti del circuito vanno calcolati eventuali altri accessori 
montati che contribuiscano ad aumentare il livello sonoro (es: frizione 
aperta, carene prive di fonoassorbente, ecc..).
The sound level indicated is a limit value within which only the exhaust 
falls; to respect the limits of the circuit, any other installed accessories 
that contribute to increasing the sound level must be taken into account 
(e.g.: open clutch, fairings without soundproofing, etc.).
Der angegebene Schallpegel ist ein Grenzwert, unter den nur der Aus-
puff fällt; um die Grenzwerte der Rennstrecke einzuhalten, müssen auch 
die Werte eventueller weiterer Zubehörteile mit einkalkuliert werden, 
die den Schallpegel zusätzlich erhöhen (z. B. offene Kupplung, Verklei-
dung ohne Schalldämmung usw.).
Le niveau sonore indiqué est une valeur limite dans laquelle seul 
l’échappement se situe ; pour respecter les limites du circuit, tout autre 
accessoire installé contribuant à augmenter le niveau sonore doit être 
considéré (par ex. : embrayage ouvert, carénages sans insonorisant, etc.).
El nivel acústico indicado es un valor límite que comprende solo el esca-
pe; para respetar los límites del circuito se debe calcular cualquier otro 
accesorio montado que pueda afectar al nivel acústico (p. ej. embrague 
abierto, carenados sin fonoabsorbente, etc.).
O nível sonoro indicado é um valor limite apenas para o escapamento; 
para respeitar os limites do circuito, devem ser calculados eventuais ou-
tros acessórios montados que contribuam para aumentar o nível sonoro 
(ex.: embreagem aberta, carenagens sem isolamento acústico, etc..).
記載されている騒音レベルは、排気のみを対象とした制限値です。サーキッ
トの音量規制に適合するには、騒音レベルを高めてしまう他のアクセサリー

（オープンタイプのクラッチ、防音材のないフェアリングなど）についても考
慮する必要があります。
所指出的声级为仅包含排气装置的极限值；为遵守电路的限
制，须考虑到安装的任何其他有可能会增加声级的配件（例
如，开放式离合器，无隔音装置的尾翼等）。
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Silenziatori racing. L'inconfondibile design Ducati si 
unisce alla sapiente cura costruttiva di Akrapovič per 
ottenere il massimo che si possa chiedere a un impianto 
slip-on. Lo scarico, completamente in titanio, sviluppa-
to in collaborazione con Ducati Corse, rafforza il ruggito 
della Panigale V4. Importante investimento in termini 
di coppia e potenza sprigionati, garantisce anche una 
riduzione di peso rispetto allo scarico di serie. Dotato 
di una mappatura motore dedicata e specifiche map-
pature di DTC, DPL e DWC, per rispondere alle speci-
fiche esigenze della pista e garantire il massimo della 
performance.

Racing silencers. The unmistakable Ducati design is 
combined with Akrapovič's skilful workmanship to get 
the most out of a slip-on system. The fully titanium 
exhaust developed in partnership with Ducati Corse 
boosts Panigale V4's roar. An important investment in 
terms of torque and power unleashed, it also guaran-
tees a reduction in weight compared to the standard 
exhaust. Equipped with a dedicated engine map and 
specific DTC, DPL and DWC calibrations to meet the 
specific needs of track use and guarantee maximum 
performance.

Racing-Schalldämpfer. Aus der Vereinigung des unver-
kennbaren Ducati Designs mit der gekonnten Detail-
pflege bei der Konstruktion von Akrapovič entstand das 
Beste, was man von einer Slip-on Anlage erwarten kann. 
Der in Zusammenarbeit mit Ducati Corse entwickelte 
und vollkommen aus Titan gefertigte Auspuff verstärkt 
den Sound der Panigale V4. Eine bedeutende Investiti-
on in Sachen Drehmoment und abgegebener Leistung, 
die im Vergleich zur serienmäßig verbauten Auspuffan-
lage auch eine Gewichtsminderung garantiert. Ausge-
stattet mit einem spezifischem Motor-Mapping und 
speziellen DTC-, DPL- und DWC-Mappings, um den 
speziellen Anforderungen der Rennstrecke gerecht zu 
werden und maximale Leistung zu gewährleisten.

Silencieux racing. Le design inimitable de Ducati s'allie 
au savoir-faire technique d'Akrapovič pour tirer le meil-
leur parti d'un système Slip-On. Le système d’échap-
pement, complètement en titane, développé en colla-
boration avec Ducati Corse, renforce le vrombissement 
du moteur de la Panigale V4. Investissement important 
en termes de couple et de puissance délivrés, il garantit 
aussi une réduction de poids par rapport à l’échappe-
ment standard. Grâce à la cartographie moteur dédiée 
et aux cartographies spécifiques pour le DTC, DPL et 
DWC, il répond aux besoins spécifiques de la piste et 
assure des performances maximales.

Silenciadores racing. El inconfundible diseño Ducati se 
une al experimentado desarrollo constructivo de Akra-
povič para obtener el máximo resultado que se puede 
exigir a un sistema slip-on. El escape, completamente 
de titanio, desarrollado en colaboración con Ducati Cor-
se, refuerza el rugido de la Panigale V4. Importante in-
versión en términos de par y potencia liberados garan-
tizando, además, una reducción de peso con respecto al 
escape de serie. Dotado de un particular mapa motor y 
mapas de DTC, DPL y DWC específicos, para responder 
a las exigencias especiales de la pista y garantizar las 
máximas prestaciones.

Ponteiras racing. O inconfundível design Ducati junta-
-se à hábil construção da Akrapovič para tirar o máximo 
proveito do sistema slip-on. O escapamento, totalmen-
te de titânio, desenvolvido em colaboração com a Du-
cati Corse, reforça o som da Panigale V4. Investimento 
relevante em termos de torque e de potência emitidos, 
garante também uma redução de peso em relação ao 
escapamento de série. Dotado de mapeamento do mo-
tor dedicado e mapeamentos específicos de DTC, DPL 
e DWC, para atender às específicas exigências da pista 
e garantir o máximo desempenho.

レーシングサイレンサー Ducati独特のデザインとAkrapovičの
緻密な製造技術が結び付き、スリップオンシステムとして最高
峰のサイレンサーが実現します。Ducati Corse との協力により
開発されたフルチタン製エキゾーストが、Panigale V4 のサウ
ンドを開放します。トルクと出力の大幅アップに加えて、標準エ
キゾーストからの軽量化にも貢献します。専用エンジンマッピ
ングと DTC、DPL、DWC の専用マッピングが付属し、サーキッ
ト走行における特殊なニーズに対応して最高の性能を約束し
ます。
赛车消音器。 杜卡迪的独特设计与 Akrapovič 的
巧妙结构相结合，以获得滑套式系统的最大性能。
与 Ducati Corse 合作开发的完全钛合金排气系统
增强了 Panigale V4 的轰鸣声。对释放的扭矩和功
率方面的重要投资也保证了尾气与标准排气相比，
重量有所减轻。配备了专用的发动机映射和特定的 
DTC、DPL 和 DWC 映射以应对赛道的特殊需求并
保证了最高的性能。

Potenza ai medi regimi [cv] +4%; Coppia ai medi regimi [Nm] +4%; Max. 
Potenza [cv] +4%; Max. Coppia [Nm] +3%.
Power at medium rpm [hp] +4%; Torque at medium rpm [Nm] +4%; Max. 
Power [hp] +4%; Max. Torque [Nm] +3%.
Leistung in mittleren Drehzahlbereichen [PS] +4%; Drehmoment in 
mittleren Drehzahlbereichen [Nm] +4%; Max. Leistung [PS] +4%; Max. 
Drehmoment [Nm] +3%.
Puissance aux régimes moyens [cv] +4%; Couple aux régimes moyens 
[Nm] +4%; Max. Puissance [cv] +4%; Max. Couple [Nm] +3%.
Potencia a regímenes intermedios [cv] +4%; Par a regímenes interme-
dios [Nm] +4%; Máx. Potencia [cv] +4%; Máx. Par [Nm] +3%.
Potência nos regimes médios [cv] +4%; Torque nos regimes médios [Nm] 
+4%; Máx. Potência [cv] +4%; Máx. Torque [Nm] +3%.
平均出力 [HP] +4%; 平均トルク [Nm] +4%; 最大出力 [HP] +4%; 最大トル
ク [Nm] +3%.
中等转速下电压 [cv] +4%; 中等转速下扭矩 [Nm] +4%; 最大
电压 [cv] +4%; 最大扭矩 [Nm] +3%.

Alleggerimento [kg] 4.0.
Weight reduction [kg] 4.0.
Gewichtsminderung [kg] 4.0.
Allégement [kg] 4.0.
Aligeramiento [kg] 4.0.
Alívio [kg] 4.0.
減量 [kg] 4.0.
减重 [kg] 4.0.

Da montare in abbinamento con [codice] 96981521AA, 97181071AA.
Must be installed with [p/n] 96981521AA, 97181071AA.
Zur Montage in Verbindung mit [Art.-Nr.] 96981521AA, 97181071AA.
À installer en combinaison avec [référence] 96981521AA, 97181071AA.
Para montar combinada con [código] 96981521AA, 97181071AA.
A ser montada com [código] 96981521AA, 97181071AA.
組み合わせて使用する部品[部品コード] 96981521AA, 97181071AA.
结合 [代码] 安装 96981521AA, 97181071AA.

 180 [min]

      96482101A

PANIGALE V4 >= MY22, PANIGALE V4 S >= MY22, 
PANIGALE V4 SP2

This product is intended for racing 
vehicles used only in closed-course 
competition. Operation on public 
roads is prohibited by law.
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Silenziatori racing. L'inconfondibile design Ducati si 
unisce alla sapiente cura costruttiva di Akrapovič per 
ottenere il massimo che si possa chiedere a un impianto 
slip-on. Lo scarico, completamente in titanio, sviluppa-
to in collaborazione con Ducati Corse, rafforza il ruggito 
della Panigale V4. Importante investimento in termini 
di coppia e potenza sprigionati, garantisce anche una 
riduzione di peso rispetto allo scarico di serie. Dotato 
di una mappatura motore dedicata e specifiche map-
pature di DTC, DPL e DWC, per rispondere alle speci-
fiche esigenze della pista e garantire il massimo della 
performance.

Racing silencers. The unmistakable Ducati design is 
combined with Akrapovič's skilful workmanship to get 
the most out of a slip-on system. The fully titanium 
exhaust developed in partnership with Ducati Corse 
boosts Panigale V4's roar. An important investment in 
terms of torque and power unleashed, it also guaran-
tees a reduction in weight compared to the standard 
exhaust. Equipped with a dedicated engine map and 
specific DTC, DPL and DWC calibrations to meet the 
specific needs of track use and guarantee maximum 
performance.

Racing-Schalldämpfer. Aus der Vereinigung des unver-
kennbaren Ducati Designs mit der gekonnten Detail-
pflege bei der Konstruktion von Akrapovič entstand das 
Beste, was man von einer Slip-on Anlage erwarten kann. 
Der in Zusammenarbeit mit Ducati Corse entwickelte 
und vollkommen aus Titan gefertigte Auspuff verstärkt 
den Sound der Panigale V4. Eine bedeutende Investiti-
on in Sachen Drehmoment und abgegebener Leistung, 
die im Vergleich zur serienmäßig verbauten Auspuffan-
lage auch eine Gewichtsminderung garantiert. Ausge-
stattet mit einem spezifischem Motor-Mapping und 
speziellen DTC-, DPL- und DWC-Mappings, um den 
speziellen Anforderung der Rennstrecke gerecht zu 
werden und maximale Leistung zu gewährleisten.

Silencieux racing. Le design inimitable de Ducati s'allie 
au savoir-faire technique d'Akrapovič pour tirer le meil-
leur parti d'un système Slip-On. Le système d’échap-
pement, complètement en titane, développé en colla-
boration avec Ducati Corse, renforce le vrombissement 
du moteur de la Panigale V4. Investissement important 
en termes de couple et de puissance délivrés, il garantit 
aussi une réduction de poids par rapport à l’échappe-
ment standard. Grâce à la cartographie moteur dédiée 
et aux cartographies spécifiques pour le DTC, DPL et 
DWC, il répond aux besoins spécifiques de la piste et 
assure des performances maximales.

Silenciadores racing. El inconfundible diseño Ducati se 
une al experimentado desarrollo constructivo de Akra-
povič para obtener el máximo resultado que se puede 
exigir a un sistema slip-on. El escape, completamente 
de titanio, desarrollado en colaboración con Ducati Cor-
se, refuerza el rugido de la Panigale V4. Importante in-
versión en términos de par y potencia liberados garan-
tizando, además, una reducción de peso con respecto al 
escape de serie. Dotado de un particular mapa motor y 
mapas de DTC, DPL y DWC específicos, para responder 
a las exigencias especiales de la pista y garantizar las 
máximas prestaciones.

Ponteiras racing. O inconfundível design Ducati junta-
-se à hábil construção da Akrapovič para tirar o máximo 
proveito do sistema slip-on. O escapamento, totalmen-
te de titânio, desenvolvido em colaboração com a Du-
cati Corse, reforça o som da Panigale V4. Investimento 
relevante em termos de torque e de potência emitidos, 
garante também uma redução de peso em relação ao 
escapamento de série. Dotado de mapeamento do mo-
tor dedicado e mapeamentos específicos de DTC, DPL 
e DWC, para atender às específicas exigências da pista 
e garantir o máximo desempenho.

レーシングサイレンサー Ducati 独特のデザインと Akrapovič 
の緻密な製造技術が結び付き、スリップオンシステムとして最
高峰のサイレンサーが実現します。Ducati Corse との協力によ
り開発されたフルチタン製エキゾーストが、Panigale V4 のサ
ウンドを開放します。トルクと出力の大幅アップに加えて、標準
エキゾーストからの軽量化にも貢献します。専用エンジンマッ
ピングと DTC、DPL、DWC の専用マッピングが付属し、サーキ
ット走行における特殊なニーズに対応して最高の性能を約束
します。
赛车消音器。 杜卡迪的独特设计与 Akrapovič 的
巧妙结构相结合，以获得滑套式系统的最大性能。
与 Ducati Corse 合作开发的完全钛合金排气系统
增强了 Panigale V4 的轰鸣声。对释放的扭矩和功
率方面的重要投资也保证了尾气与标准排气相比，
重量有所减轻。配备了专用的发动机映射和特定的 
DTC、DPL 和 DWC 映射以应对赛道的特殊需求并
保证了最高的性能。

Potenza ai medi regimi [cv] +4%; Coppia ai medi regimi [Nm] +4%; Max. 
Potenza [cv] +4%; Max. Coppia [Nm] +3% (V4; V4S; V4S CORSE; 25° AN-
NIVERSARIO 916; V4SP); +4%(V4R).
Power at medium rpm [hp] +4%; Torque at medium rpm [Nm] +4%; Max. 
Power [hp] +4%; Max. Torque [Nm] +3% (V4; V4S; V4S CORSE; 25° AN-
NIVERSARIO 916; V4SP); +4%(V4R).
Leistung in mittleren Drehzahlbereichen [PS] +4%; Drehmoment in 
mittleren Drehzahlbereichen [Nm] +4%; Max. Leistung [PS] +4%; Max. 
Drehmoment [Nm] +3% (V4; V4S; V4S CORSE; 25° ANNIVERSARIO 916; 
V4SP); +4%(V4R).
Puissance aux régimes moyens [cv] +4%; Couple aux régimes moyens 
[Nm] +4%; Max. Puissance [cv] +4%; Max. Couple [Nm] +3% (V4; V4S; 
V4S CORSE; 25° ANNIVERSARIO 916; V4SP); +4%(V4R).
Potencia a regímenes intermedios [cv] +4%; Par a regímenes interme-
dios [Nm] +4%; Máx. Potencia [cv] +4%; Máx. Par [Nm] +3% (V4; V4S; V4S 
CORSE; 25° ANNIVERSARIO 916; V4SP); +4%(V4R).
Potência nos regimes médios [cv] +4%; Torque nos regimes médios [Nm] 
+4%; Máx. Potência [cv] +4%; Máx. Torque [Nm] +3% (V4; V4S; V4S COR-
SE; 25° ANNIVERSARIO 916; V4SP); +4%(V4R).
平均出力 [HP] +4%; 平均トルク [Nm] +4%; 最大出力 [HP] +4%; 最大ト
ルク [Nm] +3% (V4; V4S; V4S CORSE; 25° ANNIVERSARIO 916; V4SP); 
+4%(V4R).
中等转速下电压 [cv] +4%; 中等转速下扭矩 [Nm] +4%; 最
大电压 [cv] +4%; 最大扭矩 [Nm] +3% (V4; V4S; V4S 
CORSE; 25° ANNIVERSARIO 916; V4SP); +4%(V4R).

Alleggerimento [kg] 4.0.
Weight reduction [kg] 4.0.
Gewichtsminderung [kg] 4.0.
Allégement [kg] 4.0.
Aligeramiento [kg] 4.0.
Alívio [kg] 4.0.
減量 [kg] 4.0.
减重 [kg] 4.0.

Da montare in abbinamento con codice 97180653AA (V4, V4S), 
97180653AB (V4R), 97180653AC (V4S CORSE), 97180653AD (25° ANNI-
VERSARIO 916), 97180653AE (V4SP).
To be mounted in association with part no. 97180653AA (V4, V4S), 
97180653AB (V4R), 97180653AC (V4S CORSE), 97180653AD (25° ANNI-
VERSARIO 916), 97180653AE (V4SP).
Montage in Kombination mit der Art.-Nr. 97180653AA (V4, V4S), 
97180653AB (V4R), 97180653AC (V4S CORSE), 97180653AD (25° ANNI-
VERSARIO 916), 97180653AE (V4SP).
À poser en combinaison avec la référence 97180653AA (V4, V4S), 
97180653AB (V4R), 97180653AC (V4S CORSE), 97180653AD (25° ANNI-
VERSARIO 916), 97180653AE (V4SP).
Para montar en combinación con el código . 97180653AA (V4, V4S), 
97180653AB (V4R), 97180653AC (V4S CORSE), 97180653AD (25° ANNI-
VERSARIO 916), 97180653AE (V4SP).
Para serem montados com o código 97180653AA (V4, V4S), 97180653AB 
(V4R), 97180653AC (V4S CORSE), 97180653AD (25° ANNIVERSARIO 
916), 97180653AE (V4SP).
については、部品番号：97180653AA (V4, V4S), 97180653AB (V4R), 
97180653AC (V4S CORSE), 97180653AD (25° ANNIVERSARIO 916), 
97180653AE (V4SP)と組み合わせて取り付けてください。
与代码97180653AA (V4, V4S), 97180653AB (V4R), 
97180653AC (V4S CORSE), 97180653AD (25° ANNI-
VERSARIO 916), 97180653AE (V4SP)一同安装在。

Per i codici 96481391A, 96481391B è consigliato l'abbinamento al codice 
96481631A per mantenere i limiti di rumorosità imposti di 107 dB, in caso 
di utilizzo in pista.
Match part no. 96481631A with part numbers 96481391A, 96481391B to 
keep noise within the limits set to 107 dB, for use on track.
Für die Artikelnummern 96481391A und 96481391B wird die Kombina-
tion mit der Artikelnummer 96481631A empfohlen, um beim Rennstre-
ckeneinsatz die auf 107 dB eingestellten Schallpegelgrenzwerte einhal-
ten zu können.
Il est conseillé de combiner les références 96481391A, 96481391B à la 
référence 96481631A pour maintenir les limites de niveau sonore de 107 
dB, en cas de conduite sur piste.
Para los códigos 96481391A, 96481391B se recomienda la combinación 
con el código 96481631A para mantener los límites de ruido exigidos de 
107 dB, en caso de uso en pista.
Para os códigos 96481391A, 96481391B recomenda-se usá-lo com o có-
digo 96481631A a fim de manter os limites de ruído configurados de 107 
dB, no caso de uso na pista.
部品番号：96481391A、96481391B には、サーキットで使用する場合に騒音
限界を 107 dB 以下に抑えるために部品番号：96481631A と組み合わせる
ことが推奨されます。
在赛道上驾驶时，对于代码 96481391A 和 96481391B，建
议使用代码 96481631A 来保持 107 分贝的噪音设定范围。

      96481392B

PANIGALE V4 <= MY21, PANIGALE V4 R <= MY20, 
PANIGALE V4 S <= MY21, PANIGALE V4 25° ANN. 916, 
PANIGALE V4 S CORSE, PANIGALE V4 SP <= MY21

This product is intended for racing 
vehicles used only in closed-course 
competition. Operation on public 
roads is prohibited by law.

Il livello sonoro indicato è un valore limite in cui rientra solo lo scarico; 
per rispettare i limiti del circuito vanno calcolati eventuali altri accessori 
montati che contribuiscano ad aumentare il livello sonoro (es: frizione 
aperta, carene prive di fonoassorbente, ecc..).
The sound level indicated is a limit value within which only the exhaust 
falls; to respect the limits of the circuit, any other installed accessories 
that contribute to increasing the sound level must be taken into account 
(e.g.: open clutch, fairings without soundproofing, etc.).
Der angegebene Schallpegel ist ein Grenzwert, unter den nur der Aus-
puff fällt; um die Grenzwerte der Rennstrecke einzuhalten, müssen auch 
die Werte eventueller weiterer Zubehörteile mit einkalkuliert werden, 
die den Schallpegel zusätzlich erhöhen (z. B. offene Kupplung, Verklei-
dung ohne Schalldämmung usw.).
Le niveau sonore indiqué est une valeur limite dans laquelle seul 
l’échappement se situe ; pour respecter les limites du circuit, tout autre 
accessoire installé contribuant à augmenter le niveau sonore doit être 
considéré (par ex. : embrayage ouvert, carénages sans insonorisant, etc.).
El nivel acústico indicado es un valor límite que comprende solo el esca-
pe; para respetar los límites del circuito se debe calcular cualquier otro 
accesorio montado que pueda afectar al nivel acústico (p. ej. embrague 
abierto, carenados sin fonoabsorbente, etc.).
O nível sonoro indicado é um valor limite apenas para o escapamento; 
para respeitar os limites do circuito, devem ser calculados eventuais ou-
tros acessórios montados que contribuam para aumentar o nível sonoro 
(ex.: embreagem aberta, carenagens sem isolamento acústico, etc..).
記載されている騒音レベルは、排気のみを対象とした制限値です。サーキッ
トの音量規制に適合するには、騒音レベルを高めてしまう他のアクセサリー

（オープンタイプのクラッチ、防音材のないフェアリングなど）についても考
慮する必要があります。
所指出的声级为仅包含排气装置的极限值；为遵守电路的限
制，须考虑到安装的任何其他有可能会增加声级的配件（例
如，开放式离合器，无隔音装置的尾翼等）。
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Collettori racing in titanio. Dalla sapienza costruttiva di 
Akrapovič e dal design di Ducati nasce un impianto di 
scarico ad altissime prestazioni, creato in esclusiva per 
la Panigale. Completamente realizzati con una speciale 
lega di titano e saldature di tipo TIG (Tungsten Inert 
Gas), per garantire il massimo della leggerezza e della 
resistenza alle alte temperature. Dotato di una map-
patura motore dedicata per rispondere alle specifiche 
esigenze della pista e garantire il massimo della perfor-
mance oltre al paracalore in fibra di carbonio e di tutta 
la minuteria necessaria per il montaggio. L'accessorio 
perfetto per trasformare la coppia di silenziatori racing 
in un impianto completo leggero e performante.

Titanium racing manifolds. A new, very high-perfor-
mance exhaust system has been created thanks to 
Akrapovič’s skilful workmanship combined with Ducati 
design, exclusively for Panigale. They are completely 
manufactured in special titanium alloy and TIG (Tung-
sten Inert Gas) type welding, to offer the highest light-
ness and resistance to high temperatures. They are 
equipped with a dedicated engine map to meet spe-
cific racing requirements and ensure maximum perfor-
mance, besides carbon fibre heat guard and all nuts and 
bolts required for assembly. The perfect accessory to 
transform the racing silencer pair into a complete light 
and performing system.

Racing-Krümmer aus Titan. Dank der gekonnten Bau-
weise von Akrapovič und des Designs von Ducati ist 
eine hochleistungsfähige Auspuffanlage entstanden, 
die ausschließlich für die Panigale geschaffen wurde. 
Sie ist vollkommen aus einer speziellen Titanlegierung 
und mit WIG-Schweißungen (Tungsten Inert Gas) an-
gefertigt, um höchste Leichtigkeit und Beständigkeit 
gegenüber hohen Temperaturen zu garantieren. Aus-
gestattet mit einem spezifischen Motor-Mapping, um 
den speziellen Anforderungen der Rennstrecke gerecht 
zu werden und maximale Leistung zu garantieren, mit 
dazu dem Hitzeschutz aus Kohlefaser und allen für die 
Montage nötigen Kleinteile. Das perfekte Zubehör zur 
Verwandlung des Rennsport Schalldämpferpaars in 
eine komplette, leichte und leistungsfähige Anlage.

Collecteurs racing en titane. Le savoir-faire technique 
d’Akrapovič s’allie au design inimitable de Ducati pour 
créer un ensemble échappement à très hautes perfor-
mances, conçus exclusivement pour la Panigale. Réa-
lisés complètement en un alliage spécial au titane et 
soudage TIG (Tungsten Inert Gas) pour assurer une 
légèreté supérieure et la résistance aux températures 
élevées. Dotés de cartographie moteur dédiée pour ré-
pondre aux besoins spécifiques de la piste et assurer 
des performances maximales, en plus du pare-chaleur 
en fibre de carbone et de toute la quincaillerie pour 
l’assemblage. L'accessoire parfait pour transformer la 
paire de silencieux racing en un système complet, léger 
et performant.

Colectores racing en titanio. De la sabiduría de Akra-
povič en la construcción y de Ducati en el diseño nace 
un sistema de escape de muy altas prestaciones, creado 
en exclusiva para la Panigale. Completamente realizado 
con una especial aleación de titanio y soldaduras de tipo 
TIG (Tungsten Inert Gas), para garantizar la máxima li-
gereza y resistencia a las altas temperaturas. Dotado 
de un particular mapa del motor para responder a las 
exigencias especiales de la pista y asegurar las máximas 
prestaciones, cuenta además con el protector calor de 
fibra de carbono y todas las piezas pequeñas necesarias 
para el montaje. El accesorio perfecto para convertir el 
par de silenciadores racing en un sistema completo li-
gero y eficiente.

Coletores racing em titânio. Pelo conhecimento em 
construção de Akrapovič e pelo design da Ducati nasce 
um sistema de escapamento de altíssimo desempenho, 
criado exclusivamente para a Panigale. Fabricados to-
talmente em uma liga especial de titânio e solda tipo 
TIG (Tungsten Inert Gas), para garantir o máximo da 
leveza e da resistência às altas temperaturas. Dotado 
de mapeamento do motor dedicado, para atender às 
específicas exigências da pista e garantir o máximo de-
sempenho, assim como o isolante térmico em fibra de 
carbono e todos os materiais necessários para a mon-
tagem. O acessório perfeito para transformar o par de 
silenciadores racing em um sistema completo, leve e 
potente.

チタン製レーシングマニホールド。 Akrapovičのノウハウと
Ducatiのデザインから、Panigaleのための超高性能エキゾ
ーストシステムが誕生しました。完全な特殊合金チタン製と
TIG（Tungsten Inert Gas）溶接により、その優れた軽さと優れ
た高温強度を実現します。専用エンジンマッピングで、サーキッ
ト走行での特殊なニーズに応える最高の性能を約束します。ま
た、カーボンファイバー製ヒートガードと取付金具も付属してい
ます。このアクセサリーによって、レーシングサイレンサーセット
が軽さと性能を誇るコンプリートシステムに生まれ変わります。
钛合金竞赛 (racing) 歧管。 Akrapovič 颇具有建
设性的智慧结合杜卡迪的设计，共同创造了一个专为 
Panigale 设计的高性能排气系统。完全采用专用的
钛合金和 TIG（钨极惰性气体）焊接制成，以确保最
大的轻盈度和耐高温性。除了碳纤维隔热罩及安装所
需的全部零件，还配备了专用的发动机映射以应对赛
道的特殊需求并保证了最高的性能。将一对赛车消音
器变成完整的轻盈且高性能的完美配件。

Potenza ai medi regimi [cv] 1%; Coppia ai medi regimi [Nm] 3%; Max. 
Potenza [cv] 0.5%; Max. Coppia [Nm] 1%.
Power at medium rpm [hp] 1%; Torque at medium rpm [Nm] 3%; Max. 
Power [hp] 0.5%; Max. Torque [Nm] 1%.
Leistung in mittleren Drehzahlbereichen [PS] 1%; Drehmoment in mittle-
ren Drehzahlbereichen [Nm] 3%; Max. Leistung [PS] 0.5%; Max. Drehmo-
ment [Nm] 1%.
Puissance aux régimes moyens [cv] 1%; Couple aux régimes moyens [Nm] 
3%; Max. Puissance [cv] 0.5%; Max. Couple [Nm] 1%.
Potencia a regímenes intermedios [cv] 1%; Par a regímenes intermedios 
[Nm] 3%; Máx. Potencia [cv] 0.5%; Máx. Par [Nm] 1%.
Potência nos regimes médios [cv] 1%; Torque nos regimes médios [Nm] 
3%; Máx. Potência [cv] 0.5%; Máx. Torque [Nm] 1%.
平均出力 [HP] 1%; 平均トルク [Nm] 3%; 最大出力 [HP] 0.5%; 最大トルク 
[Nm] 1%.
中等转速下电压 [cv] 1%; 中等转速下扭矩 [Nm] 3%; 最大电
压 [cv] 0.5%; 最大扭矩 [Nm] 1%.

Alleggerimento [kg] 2.
Weight reduction [kg] 2.
Gewichtsminderung [kg] 2.
Allégement [kg] 2.
Aligeramiento [kg] 2.
Alívio [kg] 2.
減量 [kg] 2.
减重 [kg] 2.

Da montare in abbinamento con [codice] 96481731AA, 96481732AA.
Must be installed with [p/n] 96481731AA, 96481732AA.
Zur Montage in Verbindung mit [Art.-Nr.] 96481731AA, 96481732AA.
À installer en combinaison avec [référence] 96481731AA, 96481732AA.
Para montar combinada con [código] 96481731AA, 96481732AA.
A ser montada com [código] 96481731AA, 96481732AA.
組み合わせて使用する部品[部品コード] 96481731AA, 96481732AA.
结合 [代码] 安装 96481731AA, 96481732AA.

 300 [min]

     96481741AA

PANIGALE V2, PANIGALE V2 BAYLISS

This product is intended for racing 
vehicles used only in closed-course 
competition. Operation on public 
roads is prohibited by law.
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Gruppo di scarico completo in titanio. Dalla sapienza 
costruttiva di Akrapovič e dal design di Ducati nasce 
un impianto di scarico ad altissime prestazioni, creato 
in esclusiva per la Panigale. Completamente realizzato 
con una speciale lega di titano e saldature di tipo TIG 
(Tungsten Inert Gas), per garantire il massimo della leg-
gerezza e della resistenza alle alte temperature. Dotato 
di una mappatura motore dedicata per rispondere alle 
specifiche esigenze della pista e garantire il massimo 
della performance. Il già ottimo rapporto peso-potenza 
della supersportiva è ulteriormente migliorato da que-
sto esclusivo accessorio, per accelerazioni e allunghi 
mozzafiato.

Complete titanium exhaust system. A new, very 
high-performance exhaust system has been created 
thanks to Akrapovič’s skilful workmanship combined 
with Ducati design, exclusively for Panigale. It is com-
pletely manufactured in special titanium alloy and TIG 
(Tungsten Inert Gas) type welding, to offer the high-
est lightness and resistance to high temperatures. It is 
equipped with a dedicated engine map to meet spe-
cific racing requirements and ensure maximum per-
formance. The already excellent weight/power ratio of 
the supersport bike has been further improved by this 
exclusive accessory, for breathtaking acceleration and 
sprint.

Komplette Auspuffeinheit aus Titan. Dank der ge-
konnten Bauweise von Akrapovič und des Designs von 
Ducati ist eine hochleistungsfähige Auspuffanlage ent-
standen, die ausschließlich für die Panigale geschaffen 
wurde. Sie ist vollkommen aus einer speziellen Titan-
legierung und mit WIG-Schweißungen (Tungsten Inert 
Gas) angefertigt, um höchste Leichtigkeit und Bestän-
digkeit gegenüber hohen Temperaturen zu garantieren. 
Ausgestattet mit einem spezifischen Motor-Mapping, 
um den speziellen Anforderungen der Rennstrecke ge-
recht zu werden und maximale Leistung zu garantieren. 
Das bereits ausgezeichnete Gewicht-/Leistungsver-
hältnis der SuperSport hat sich durch dieses exklusive 
Zubehörteil erneut verbessert, sodass atemberauben-
de Beschleunigungen und Sprints geboten sind.

Ensemble échappement complet en titane. Le sa-
voir-faire technique d’Akrapovič s’allie au design inimi-
table de Ducati pour créer un ensemble échappement 
à très hautes performances, conçus exclusivement pour 
la Panigale. Réalisé complètement en un alliage spécial 
au titane et soudage TIG (Tungsten Inert Gas) pour as-
surer une légèreté supérieure et la résistance aux tem-
pératures élevées. Doté de cartographie moteur dédiée 
pour répondre aux besoins spécifiques de la piste et 
assurer des performances maximales. Le rapport poids 
- puissance déjà excellent de la moto supersport est 
encore amélioré par cet accessoire exclusif, pour une 
accélération et un sprint à couper le souffle.

Grupo de escape completo de titanio. De la sabiduría 
de Akrapovič en la construcción y de Ducati en el diseño 
nace un sistema de escape de muy altas prestaciones, 
creado en exclusiva para la Panigale. Completamente 
realizado con una especial aleación de titanio y soldadu-
ras de tipo TIG (Tungsten Inert Gas), para garantizar la 
máxima ligereza y resistencia a las altas temperaturas. 
Dotado de un particular mapa del motor para respon-
der a las exigencias especiales de la pista y asegurar las 
máximas prestaciones. La relación peso-potencia de la 
superdeportiva, ya excelente, mejora aún más con este 
accesorio exclusivo, para aceleraciones y tirones espec-
taculares.

Grupo de escapamento completo em titânio. Pelo co-
nhecimento em construção de Akrapovič e pelo design 
da Ducati nasce um sistema de escapamento de altíssi-
mo desempenho, criado exclusivamente para a Paniga-
le. Fabricado totalmente em uma liga especial de titâ-
nio e solda tipo TIG (Tungsten Inert Gas), para garantir 
o máximo da leveza e da resistência às altas tempera-
turas. Dotado de mapeamento do motor dedicado, para 
atender às específicas exigências da pista e garantir o 
máximo desempenho. A relação ideal peso-potência 
da superesportiva fica ainda melhor com este acessório 
exclusivo, para aceleração e extensões de tirar o fôlego.

チタン製コンプリートエキゾーストユニット。 Akrapovičのノウ
ハウとDucatiのデザインから、Panigaleのための超高性能エキ
ゾーストシステムが誕生しました。完全な特殊合金チタン製と
TIG（Tungsten Inert Gas）溶接により、その優れた軽さと優れ
た高温強度を実現しています。専用エンジンマッピングで、サー
キット走行での特殊なニーズに応える最高の性能を約束しま
す。この究極のアクセサリーによってスーパースポーツバイク元
฀の優れたパワーウェイトレシオがさらに改善され、息をのむよ
うな衝撃の加速を味わえます。

钛合金整套排气组件。 Akrapovič 颇具有建设性的
智慧结合杜卡迪的设计，共同创造了一个专为 Pan-
igale 设计的高性能排气系统。完全采用专用的钛合
金和 TIG（钨极惰性气体）焊接制成，以确保最大的
轻盈度和耐高温性。配备了专用的发动机映射以应对
赛道的特殊需求并保证了最高的性能。凭借这一专属
配件，本已十分出色的超级运动重量功率比得到了进
一步的提升，可实现惊人的加速和延长扩展。

Potenza ai medi regimi [cv] +3% ; Coppia ai medi regimi [Nm] +12%; Max. 
Potenza [cv] +3%; Max. Coppia [Nm] +3%.
Power at medium rpm [hp] +3% ; Torque at medium rpm [Nm] +12%; 
Max. Power [hp] +3%; Max. Torque [Nm] +3%.
Leistung in mittleren Drehzahlbereichen [PS] +3% ; Drehmoment in 
mittleren Drehzahlbereichen [Nm] +12%; Max. Leistung [PS] +3%; Max. 
Drehmoment [Nm] +3%.
Puissance aux régimes moyens [cv] +3% ; Couple aux régimes moyens 
[Nm] +12%; Max. Puissance [cv] +3%; Max. Couple [Nm] +3%.
Potencia a regímenes intermedios [cv] +3% ; Par a regímenes interme-
dios [Nm] +12%; Máx. Potencia [cv] +3%; Máx. Par [Nm] +3%.
Potência nos regimes médios [cv] +3% ; Torque nos regimes médios [Nm] 
+12%; Máx. Potência [cv] +3%; Máx. Torque [Nm] +3%.
平均出力 [HP] +3% ; 平均トルク [Nm] +12%; 最大出力 [HP] +3%; 最大ト
ルク [Nm] +3%.
中等转速下电压 [cv] +3% ; 中等转速下扭矩 [Nm] +12%; 最
大电压 [cv] +3%; 最大扭矩 [Nm] +3%.

Alleggerimento [kg] 7.0.
Weight reduction [kg] 7.0.
Gewichtsminderung [kg] 7.0.
Allégement [kg] 7.0.
Aligeramiento [kg] 7.0.
Alívio [kg] 7.0.
減量 [kg] 7.0.
减重 [kg] 7.0.

Per tutti i modelli versione CHN da montare in abbinamento a set tra-
smissione 96080141AA.
For all models, CHN version: it must be installed in combination with 
drive kit 96080141AA.
Bei allen Modellen in der Version CHN gemeinsam mit dem Set Antrieb 
96080141AA zu montieren.
Pour tous les modèles version CHN, à poser en combinaison avec le jeu 
de transmission 96080141AA.
Para todos los modelos versión CHN montar combinado con el set de 
transmisión 96080141AA.
Para todos os modelos versão CHN montar junto com o conjunto de 
transmissão 96080141AA.
全てのモデルの CHN バージョンでは、トランスミッションセット 
96080141AA と組み合わせて取り付けてください。
对于中国版的全部型号，须要与 96080141AA 传动装置套件
搭配安装。

 390 [min]

     96481722AA

PANIGALE V2, PANIGALE V2 BAYLISS

This product is intended for racing 
vehicles used only in closed-course 
competition. Operation on public 
roads is prohibited by law.
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Silenziatori racing in titanio. L'inconfondibile design 
Ducati si unisce alla sapiente cura costruttiva di Akra-
povič per ottenere il massimo che si possa chiedere a un 
impianto slip-on. Lo scarico, realizzato completamente 
in titanio e sviluppato in collaborazione con Ducati Cor-
se, esalta tutta la grinta della Panigale e, oltre ad un 
importante incremento in termini di coppia e potenza 
sprigionati, garantisce una riduzione di peso rispetto 
allo scarico di serie. Completo di filtro aria in poliestere 
di derivazione racing, che, oltre ad essere più permea-
bile, garantisce un ottimo potere filtrante e una facile 
manutenzione. Dotato di una mappatura motore dedi-
cata per rispondere alle specifiche esigenze della pista 
e garantire il massimo della performance.

Titanium racing silencers. The unmistakable Ducati de-
sign is combined with Akrapovič's skilful workmanship 
to get the most out of a slip-on system. Made entirely 
of titanium and developed in collaboration with Duca-
ti Corse, the exhaust conveys all the grit of the Pani-
gale and, in addition to providing a significant increase 
in terms of torque and power, ensures a reduction in 
weight compared to the standard exhaust. Complete 
with racing-derived polyester air filter that, besides 
being more permeable, guarantees excellent filtering 
power and easy maintenance. It is equipped with a ded-
icated engine map to meet specific racing requirements 
and ensure maximum performance.

Racing-Schalldämpfer aus Titan. Aus der Verbindung 
des unverkennbaren Ducati Designs mit der gekonn-
ten Detailpflege von Akrapovič in Sachen entstand 
das Beste, was man von einer Slip-on Anlage erwarten 
kann. Der vollkommen aus Titan gefertigte und in Zu-
sammenarbeit mit Ducati Corse entwickelte Auspuff 
bringt die ganze Entschlossenheit der Panigale zum 
Vorschein und garantiert neben einem bedeutenden 
Anstieg des Drehmoments und der abgegebenen Leis-
tung im Vergleich zum serienmäßigen Auspuff auch 
noch weniger Gewicht. Er verfügt über einen Luftfilter 
aus Polyester mit Ableitung aus dem Racing-Bereich, 
der nicht nur durchlässiger ist, sondern auch ein aus-
gezeichnetes Filtervermögen bietet und eine einfache 
Instandhaltung gewährleistet. Ausgestattet mit einem 
spezifischen Motor-Mapping, um den speziellen Anfor-
derungen der Rennstrecke gerecht zu werden und ma-
ximale Leistung zu garantieren.

Silencieux racing en titane. Le design inimitable de Du-
cati s'allie au savoir-faire technique d'Akrapovič pour ti-
rer le meilleur parti d'un système Slip-On. Entièrement 
réalisé en titane et développé en collaboration avec 
Ducati Corse, cet échappement booste le mordant de 
la Panigale et, en plus d’une augmentation importante 
du couple et de la puissance dégagés, il garantit une 
réduction de poids par rapport au système d’échap-
pement standard. Équipé d’un filtre à air en polyester 
dérivé de l’univers racing, il est non seulement plus 
perméable, mais garantit aussi un excellent pouvoir de 
filtrage et un entretien facile. Doté de cartographie mo-
teur dédiée pour répondre aux besoins spécifiques de la 
piste et assurer des performances maximales

Silenciadores racing de titanio. El inconfundible diseño 
Ducati se une al experimentado desarrollo constructivo 
de Akrapovič para obtener el máximo resultado que se 
puede exigir a un sistema slip-on. El escape, realizado 
completamente de titanio y desarrollado en colabora-
ción con Ducati Corse, acentúa toda la fuerza de la Pani-
gale y, además de un importante incremento en térmi-
nos de par y potencia liberados, garantiza una reducción 
de peso con respecto al escape de serie. Incluye filtro de 
aire de poliéster de derivación racing, que, además de 
ser más permeable, garantiza un óptimo poder filtrante 
y un mantenimiento sencillo. Dotado de un particular 
mapa del motor para responder a las exigencias espe-
ciales de la pista y asegurar las máximas prestaciones.

Silenciadores racing de titânio. O inconfundível design 
Ducati junta-se à hábil construção da Akrapovič para 
tirar o máximo proveito do sistema slip-on. O escapa-
mento, realizado totalmente em titânio e desenvolvi-
do com a colaboração da Ducati Corse, ressalta toda a 
determinação da Panigale e, além de um considerável 
aumento em termos de torque e de potência irradiados, 
garante uma redução de peso em relação ao escapa-
mento de série. Equipado com filtro de ar em poliéster 
de origem racing, que, além de ser mais impermeável, 
garante ótima filtragem e manutenção fácil. Dotado de 
mapeamento do motor dedicado, para atender às es-
pecíficas exigências da pista e garantir o máximo de-
sempenho.

チタン製レーシングサイレンサー。 Ducati独特のデザインと
Akrapovičの緻密な製造技術が結び付き、スリップオンシステム
として最高峰のサイレンサーが実現します。Ducati Corseとの
コラボレーションにより開発されたフルチタン製エキゾースト
が、Panigaleのすべてのポテンシャルを解き放ちます。トルクと
パワーが大幅にアップすることに加え、標準装備のエキゾース
トに比べて軽量化も実現できます。また、レースマシン由来の
ポリエステル製エアフォルターも付属しています。このフィルタ
ーは高い透過性と優れたろ過性能を誇りならが、簡単にメンテ
ナンスできるのが特徴です。専用エンジンマッピングで、サーキ
ット走行での特殊なニーズに応える最高の性能を約束します。
钛合金竞赛 (racing) 消音器。 杜卡迪的独特设计
与 Akrapovič 的巧妙结构相结合，以获得滑套式系
统的最大性能。全面采用钛金属制成的排气装置是与 
Ducati Corse 合作开发而得，彰显了 Panigale 的
粗犷感，除了在扭矩和释放功率方面的提升之外，相
对于标准排气装置还减轻了质量。源自赛车的整套聚
酯纤维空气过滤器，除了防水性能外，还保证了出色
的过滤能力且易于维护。配备了专用的发动机映射以
应对赛道的特殊需求并保证了最高的性能。

Potenza ai medi regimi [cv] +2%; Coppia ai medi regimi [Nm] +9%; Max. 
Potenza [cv] +2.5%; Max. Coppia [Nm] +2%.
Power at medium rpm [hp] +2%; Torque at medium rpm [Nm] +9%; Max. 
Power [hp] +2.5%; Max. Torque [Nm] +2%.
Leistung in mittleren Drehzahlbereichen [PS] +2%; Drehmoment in 
mittleren Drehzahlbereichen [Nm] +9%; Max. Leistung [PS] +2.5%; Max. 
Drehmoment [Nm] +2%.
Puissance aux régimes moyens [cv] +2%; Couple aux régimes moyens 
[Nm] +9%; Max. Puissance [cv] +2.5%; Max. Couple [Nm] +2%.
Potencia a regímenes intermedios [cv] +2%; Par a regímenes intermedios 
[Nm] +9%; Máx. Potencia [cv] +2.5%; Máx. Par [Nm] +2%.
Potência nos regimes médios [cv] +2%; Torque nos regimes médios [Nm] 
+9%; Máx. Potência [cv] +2.5%; Máx. Torque [Nm] +2%.
平均出力 [HP] +2%; 平均トルク [Nm] +9%; 最大出力 [HP] +2.5%; 最大ト
ルク [Nm] +2%.
中等转速下电压 [cv] +2%; 中等转速下扭矩 [Nm] +9%; 最大
电压 [cv] +2.5%; 最大扭矩 [Nm] +2%.

Alleggerimento [kg] 5.0.
Weight reduction [kg] 5.0.
Gewichtsminderung [kg] 5.0.
Allégement [kg] 5.0.
Aligeramiento [kg] 5.0.
Alívio [kg] 5.0.
減量 [kg] 5.0.
减重 [kg] 5.0.

 204 [min]

     96481732AA

PANIGALE V2, PANIGALE V2 BAYLISS

This product is intended for racing 
vehicles used only in closed-course 
competition. Operation on public 
roads is prohibited by law.
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Silenziatori. L'inconfondibile design Ducati si unisce alla 
sapiente cura costruttiva di Akrapovič per dar vita ad 
un esclusivo accessorio dallo spiccato carattere racing. 
Il corpo in lega di titanio e i fondelli in carbonio garan-
tiscono leggerezza e resistenza alle alte temperature e, 
abbinati alla griglia a nido d’ape in corrispondenza del 
foro di uscita dei gas, donano un look ancora più ag-
gressivo alla supersportiva per eccellenza. La coppia di 
silenziatori omologati migliora ulteriormente il rapporto 
peso - potenza della moto, grazie a un risparmio di peso 
pari a 0.8 kg, per una performance senza precedenti, 
pur rispettando i limiti di rumore imposti per legge. Lo 
stile di questo accessorio, realizzato dagli stessi desi-
gner che hanno creato le linee inconfondibili della Pani-
gale V4, si sposa perfettamente con il look della moto, 
esaltandone l’animo racing. Una vera race-replica anche 
nell'inconfondibile sound.

Silencers. The unmistakable Ducati design is combined 
with Akrapovič’s skilful workmanship to create an exclu-
sive accessory with a strong racing character. The titani-
um alloy body and carbon endcaps guarantee lightness 
and resistance to high temperatures and, thanks to 
the honeycomb grid at the gas outlet hole, they give 
the supersport bikes of Borgo Panigale an even more 
aggressive look. The pair of approved silencers further 
improves the bike's power-to-weight ratio thanks to a 
savings of 0.8 kg, for an unprecedented performance, 
while respecting the noise emissions imposed by law. 
The style of this accessory, created by the same design-
ers of the unmistakable lines of the Panigale V4, per-
fectly matches the look of the bike, enhancing its racing 
soul. A true race-replica also for the typical sound.

Schalldämpfer. Durch die Vereinigung des unverkenn-
baren Ducati Designs mit der gekonnten Detailpflege 
von Akrapovič in Sachen Konstruktion entstand ein 
exklusives Zubehörteil mit ausgeprägtem Rennsport-
charakter. Der Körper aus Titanlegierung und die End-
kappen aus Kohlefaser garantieren Leichtigkeit und 
Beständigkeit gegenüber hohen Temperaturen und 
verleihen in Kombination mit dem Wabengitter am 
Abgasauslasses den SuperSport Motorrädern aus Bot-
go Panigale einen noch aggressiveren Look. Das Paar 
zugelassener Schalldämpfer sorgt dank der Gewichts-
einsparung von 0.8 kg für ein noch besseres Gewichts-/
Leistungsverhältnis des Motorrads, sodass unter Ein-
haltung der gesetzlich vorgeschriebenen Geräusch-
pegel beispiellose Performance geboten ist. Der Stil 
dieses Zubehörteils, das von denselben Designern, die 
der Panigale V4 ihre unverkennbaren Linien verliehen 
haben, verwirklicht wurde, passt perfekt zum Look des 
Motorrades und betont seine Racing Seele. Eine echte 
Race Replica - auch im unvergleichlichen Sound.

Silencieux. Le design inimitable de Ducati s’allie au 
savoir-faire technique d’Akrapovič pour créer un acces-
soire exclusif dont le caractère est typiquement racing. 
Le corps en alliage de titane et les culots en carbone 
garantissent la légèreté et la résistance aux tempéra-
tures élevées et, en combinaison avec la grille en nid 
d'abeille de l’orifice de sortie de gaz d’échappement, 
donnent aux motos supersport de Borgo Panigale une 
allure encore plus agressive. La paire de silencieux ho-
mologués améliore encore le rapport poids - puissance 
de la moto, grâce à un gain de poids de 0.8 kg, pour 
une performance inédite, tout en respectant les limites 
sonores imposées par la loi. Le style de cet accessoire, 
conçu par les designers qui ont créé les lignes uniques 
de la Panigale V4, s’harmonise parfaitement avec l’al-
lure de la moto, mettant en valeur son âme racing. Une 
reproduction fidèle de l'échappement racing, y compris 
du point de vue du son.

Silenciadores. El inconfundible diseño de Ducati se une 
al experimentado desarrollo constructivo de Akrapovič 
para dar vida a un accesorio exclusivo con un carácter 
marcadamente racing. El cuerpo de aleación de titanio 
y las tapas de carbono garantizan ligereza y resistencia 
a las altas temperaturas y, combinados con la rejilla de 
nido de abeja en el orificio de salida de los gases, brin-
dan a las superdeportivas de Borgo Panigale, un look 
todavía más agresivo. El par de silenciadores homolo-
gados mejora la relación peso - potencia de la moto, 
gracias a un ahorro de peso de 0.8 kg, para alcanzar 
prestaciones sin precedentes dentro de los límites de 
ruido prescritos por la ley. El estilo de este accesorio, 
realizado por los mismos diseñadores que crearon las 
líneas inconfundibles de la Panigale V4, se integra per-
fectamente con el look de la moto, resaltando su alma 
racing. Una auténtica race-replica incluso del sonido 
inconfundible.

Ponteiras. O inconfundível design Ducati junta-se à 
hábil construção da Akrapovič para dar vida a um ex-
clusivo acessório com forte caráter racing. O corpo em 
liga de titânio e o fundo de carbono garantem leveza e 
resistência às altas temperaturas e, combinados com a 
grade de favo de mel em correspondência com o furo de 
saída de gás, dão uma aparência ainda mais imponente 
às superesportivas de Borgo Panigale. O par de pon-
teiras homologadas melhora ainda mais a relação pe-
so-potência da moto, graças a uma economia de peso 
equivalente 0.8 kg, para um desempenho sem prece-
dentes, respeitando os limites de ruído impostos por 
lei. O estilo deste acessório, realizado pelos mesmos 
designers que criaram as linhas inconfundíveis da Pa-
nigale V4, combina perfeitamente com o look da moto, 
exaltando a sua alma racing. Uma verdadeira réplica de 
corrida também no som inconfundível.

サイレンサー。 Ducati独特のデザインとAkrapovičの緻密な製
造技術が結び付き、レーシング資質が際立つこの特別なアクセ
サリーに命を吹き込みます。チタン合金製ボディとカーボン製
エンドキャップで、驚異的な軽さと優れた耐熱性を有します。排
気口にハニカムグリルが組み付けられ、ボルゴ・パニガーレの
スーパースポーツをさらにアグレッシブなスタイルに仕上げま
す。保安基準適合サイレンサーセットにより0.8 kgの軽量化が
図られ、車両のパワーウェイトレシオのさらなる向上に貢献し
ています。騒音規制を守りながら、かつてない驚きのパフォー
マンスを実現します。Panigale V4の個性的なボディラインを生
みだした同じデザイナーが手がけたこのアクセサリーのスタイ
ルは、バイクのスタイルにぴったり調和しながら、レーシングス
ピリットを力強く表現しています。独特なサウンドも本物のレー
シング・レプリカ。
消音器。 杜卡迪的独特设计与 Akrapovič 的巧妙结
构相结合，共同构建了这款具有强烈运动气息的专属
配件。钛合金主体和碳纤维底板保证了轻便性和耐高
温性，并与对应于排气孔的蜂窝状格栅相结合，为超
级运动摩托车赋予了更具侵略性的出色外观。经认证
的一对消音器进一步改进了摩托车的重量功率比，凭
借减轻的 0.8 kg 重量，实现了前所未有的性能的
同时依然符合法律规定的噪音限制。该配件的风格由
创造 Panigale V4 鲜明线条的设计师共同创建，与
摩托车的外观完美契合，深化了赛车的灵魂。其无与
伦比的声音也完美还原了真正赛车。

  96481931BA
   96482151AA

PANIGALE V4 >= MY22, PANIGALE V4 S >= MY22, 
PANIGALE V4 SP2

Alleggerimento [kg] 0.8.
Weight reduction [kg] 0.8.
Gewichtsminderung [kg] 0.8.
Allégement [kg] 0.8.
Aligeramiento [kg] 0.8.
Alívio [kg] 0.8.
減量 [kg] 0.8.
减重 [kg] 0.8.

 120 [min]
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Silenziatori. L'inconfondibile design Ducati si unisce alla 
sapiente cura costruttiva di Akrapovič per dar vita ad 
un esclusivo accessorio dallo spiccato carattere racing. 
Il corpo in lega di titanio e i fondelli in carbonio garan-
tiscono leggerezza e resistenza alle alte temperature e, 
abbinati alla griglia a nido d’ape in corrispondenza del 
foro di uscita dei gas, donano un look ancora più ag-
gressivo alla supersportiva per eccellenza. La coppia di 
silenziatori omologati migliora ulteriormente il rapporto 
peso - potenza della moto, grazie a un risparmio di peso 
pari a 0.8 kg, per una performance senza precedenti, 
pur rispettando i limiti di rumore imposti per legge. Lo 
stile di questo accessorio, realizzato dagli stessi desi-
gner che hanno creato le linee inconfondibili della Pani-
gale V4, si sposa perfettamente con il look della moto, 
esaltandone l’animo racing. Una vera race-replica anche 
nell'inconfondibile sound.

Silencers. The unmistakable Ducati design is combined 
with Akrapovič’s skilful workmanship to create an exclu-
sive accessory with a strong racing character. The titani-
um alloy body and carbon endcaps guarantee lightness 
and resistance to high temperatures and, thanks to 
the honeycomb grid at the gas outlet hole, they give 
the supersport bikes of Borgo Panigale an even more 
aggressive look. The pair of approved silencers further 
improves the bike's power-to-weight ratio thanks to a 
savings of 0.8 kg, for an unprecedented performance, 
while respecting the noise emissions imposed by law. 
The style of this accessory, created by the same design-
ers of the unmistakable lines of the Panigale V4, per-
fectly matches the look of the bike, enhancing its racing 
soul. A true race-replica also for the typical sound.

Schalldämpfer. Durch die Vereinigung des unverkenn-
baren Ducati Designs mit der gekonnten Detailpflege 
von Akrapovič in Sachen Konstruktion entstand ein 
exklusives Zubehörteil mit ausgeprägtem Rennsport-
charakter. Der Körper aus Titanlegierung und die End-
kappen aus Kohlefaser garantieren Leichtigkeit und 
Beständigkeit gegenüber hohen Temperaturen und 
verleihen in Kombination mit dem Wabengitter am 
Abgasauslasses den SuperSport Motorrädern aus Bot-
go Panigale einen noch aggressiveren Look. Das Paar 
zugelassener Schalldämpfer sorgt dank der Gewichts-
einsparung von 0.8 kg für ein noch besseres Gewichts-/
Leistungsverhältnis des Motorrads, sodass unter Ein-
haltung der gesetzlich vorgeschriebenen Geräusch-
pegel beispiellose Performance geboten ist. Der Stil 
dieses Zubehörteils, das von denselben Designern, die 
der Panigale V4 ihre unverkennbaren Linien verliehen 
haben, verwirklicht wurde, passt perfekt zum Look des 
Motorrades und betont seine Racing Seele. Eine echte 
Race Replica - auch im unvergleichlichen Sound.

Silencieux. Le design inimitable de Ducati s’allie au 
savoir-faire technique d’Akrapovič pour créer un acces-
soire exclusif dont le caractère est typiquement racing. 
Le corps en alliage de titane et les culots en carbone 
garantissent la légèreté et la résistance aux tempéra-
tures élevées et, en combinaison avec la grille en nid 
d'abeille de l’orifice de sortie de gaz d’échappement, 
donnent aux motos supersport de Borgo Panigale une 
allure encore plus agressive. La paire de silencieux ho-
mologués améliore encore le rapport poids - puissance 
de la moto, grâce à un gain de poids de 0.8 kg, pour 
une performance inédite, tout en respectant les limites 
sonores imposées par la loi. Le style de cet accessoire, 
conçu par les designers qui ont créé les lignes uniques 
de la Panigale V4, s’harmonise parfaitement avec l’al-
lure de la moto, mettant en valeur son âme racing. Une 
reproduction fidèle de l'échappement racing, y compris 
du point de vue du son.

Silenciadores. El inconfundible diseño de Ducati se une 
al experimentado desarrollo constructivo de Akrapovič 
para dar vida a un accesorio exclusivo con un carácter 
marcadamente racing. El cuerpo de aleación de titanio 
y las tapas de carbono garantizan ligereza y resistencia 
a las altas temperaturas y, combinados con la rejilla de 
nido de abeja en el orificio de salida de los gases, brin-
dan a las superdeportivas de Borgo Panigale, un look 
todavía más agresivo. El par de silenciadores homolo-
gados mejora la relación peso - potencia de la moto, 
gracias a un ahorro de peso de 0.8 kg, para alcanzar 
prestaciones sin precedentes dentro de los límites de 
ruido prescritos por la ley. El estilo de este accesorio, 
realizado por los mismos diseñadores que crearon las 
líneas inconfundibles de la Panigale V4, se integra per-
fectamente con el look de la moto, resaltando su alma 
racing. Una auténtica race-replica incluso del sonido 
inconfundible.

Ponteiras. O inconfundível design Ducati junta-se à 
hábil construção da Akrapovič para dar vida a um ex-
clusivo acessório com forte caráter racing. O corpo em 
liga de titânio e o fundo de carbono garantem leveza e 
resistência às altas temperaturas e, combinados com a 
grade de favo de mel em correspondência com o furo de 
saída de gás, dão uma aparência ainda mais imponente 
às superesportivas de Borgo Panigale. O par de pon-
teiras homologadas melhora ainda mais a relação pe-
so-potência da moto, graças a uma economia de peso 
equivalente 0.8 kg, para um desempenho sem prece-
dentes, respeitando os limites de ruído impostos por 
lei. O estilo deste acessório, realizado pelos mesmos 
designers que criaram as linhas inconfundíveis da Pa-
nigale V4, combina perfeitamente com o look da moto, 
exaltando a sua alma racing. Uma verdadeira réplica de 
corrida também no som inconfundível.

サイレンサー。 Ducati独特のデザインとAkrapovičの緻密な製
造技術が結び付き、レーシング資質が際立つこの特別なアクセ
サリーに命を吹き込みます。チタン合金製ボディとカーボン製
エンドキャップで、驚異的な軽さと優れた耐熱性を有します。排
気口にハニカムグリルが組み付けられ、ボルゴ・パニガーレの
スーパースポーツをさらにアグレッシブなスタイルに仕上げま
す。保安基準適合サイレンサーセットにより0.8 kgの軽量化が
図られ、車両のパワーウェイトレシオのさらなる向上に貢献し
ています。騒音規制を守りながら、かつてない驚きのパフォー
マンスを実現します。Panigale V4の個性的なボディラインを生
みだした同じデザイナーが手がけたこのアクセサリーのスタイ
ルは、バイクのスタイルにぴったり調和しながら、レーシングス
ピリットを力強く表現しています。独特なサウンドも本物のレー
シング・レプリカ。
消音器。 杜卡迪的独特设计与 Akrapovič 的巧妙结
构相结合，共同构建了这款具有强烈运动气息的专属
配件。钛合金主体和碳纤维底板保证了轻便性和耐高
温性，并与对应于排气孔的蜂窝状格栅相结合，为超
级运动摩托车赋予了更具侵略性的出色外观。经认证
的一对消音器进一步改进了摩托车的重量功率比，凭
借减轻的 0.8 kg 重量，实现了前所未有的性能的
同时依然符合法律规定的噪音限制。该配件的风格由
创造 Panigale V4 鲜明线条的设计师共同创建，与
摩托车的外观完美契合，深化了赛车的灵魂。其无与
伦比的声音也完美还原了真正赛车。

    96481712AA
  96481931BA

PANIGALE V4 MY21 <=> MY21, PANIGALE V4 S MY21 <=> 
MY21, PANIGALE V4 SP MY21 <=> MY21

Alleggerimento [kg] 0.8.
Weight reduction [kg] 0.8.
Gewichtsminderung [kg] 0.8.
Allégement [kg] 0.8.
Aligeramiento [kg] 0.8.
Alívio [kg] 0.8.
減量 [kg] 0.8.
减重 [kg] 0.8.

Non compatibile con [codice] 96981521AA.
Not compatible with [p/n] 96981521AA.
Nicht kompatibel mit [Art.-Nr.] 96981521AA.
Non compatible avec [référence] 96981521AA.
No compatible con [código] 96981521AA.
Não compatível com [código] 96981521AA.
一緒に使用できない[部品コード] 96981521AA.
不兼容 [代码] 96981521AA.

 120 [min]
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Silenziatori. L'inconfondibile design Ducati si unisce alla 
sapiente cura costruttiva di Akrapovič per dar vita ad 
un esclusivo accessorio dallo spiccato carattere racing. 
Il corpo in lega di titanio e i fondelli in carbonio garan-
tiscono leggerezza e resistenza alle alte temperature e, 
abbinati alla griglia a nido d’ape in corrispondenza del 
foro di uscita dei gas, donano un look ancora più ag-
gressivo alla supersportiva per eccellenza. La coppia di 
silenziatori omologati migliora ulteriormente il rapporto 
peso - potenza della moto, grazie a un risparmio di peso 
pari a 0.8 kg, per una performance senza precedenti, 
pur rispettando i limiti di rumore imposti per legge. Lo 
stile di questo accessorio, realizzato dagli stessi desi-
gner che hanno creato le linee inconfondibili della Pani-
gale V4, si sposa perfettamente con il look della moto, 
esaltandone l’animo racing. Una vera race-replica anche 
nell'inconfondibile sound.

Silencers. The unmistakable Ducati design is combined 
with Akrapovič’s skilful workmanship to create an exclu-
sive accessory with a strong racing character. The titani-
um alloy body and carbon endcaps guarantee lightness 
and resistance to high temperatures and, thanks to 
the honeycomb grid at the gas outlet hole, they give 
the supersport bikes of Borgo Panigale an even more 
aggressive look. The pair of approved silencers further 
improves the bike's power-to-weight ratio thanks to a 
savings of 0.8 kg, for an unprecedented performance, 
while respecting the noise emissions imposed by law. 
The style of this accessory, created by the same design-
ers of the unmistakable lines of the Panigale V4, per-
fectly matches the look of the bike, enhancing its racing 
soul. A true race-replica also for the typical sound.

Schalldämpfer. Durch die Vereinigung des unverkenn-
baren Ducati Designs mit der gekonnten Detailpflege 
von Akrapovič in Sachen Konstruktion entstand ein 
exklusives Zubehörteil mit ausgeprägtem Rennsport-
charakter. Der Körper aus Titanlegierung und die End-
kappen aus Kohlefaser garantieren Leichtigkeit und 
Beständigkeit gegenüber hohen Temperaturen und 
verleihen in Kombination mit dem Wabengitter am 
Abgasauslasses den SuperSport Motorrädern aus Bot-
go Panigale einen noch aggressiveren Look. Das Paar 
zugelassener Schalldämpfer sorgt dank der Gewichts-
einsparung von 0.8 kg für ein noch besseres Gewichts-/
Leistungsverhältnis des Motorrads, sodass unter Ein-
haltung der gesetzlich vorgeschriebenen Geräusch-
pegel beispiellose Performance geboten ist. Der Stil 
dieses Zubehörteils, das von denselben Designern, die 
der Panigale V4 ihre unverkennbaren Linien verliehen 
haben, verwirklicht wurde, passt perfekt zum Look des 
Motorrades und betont seine Racing Seele. Eine echte 
Race Replica - auch im unvergleichlichen Sound.

Silencieux. Le design inimitable de Ducati s’allie au 
savoir-faire technique d’Akrapovič pour créer un acces-
soire exclusif dont le caractère est typiquement racing. 
Le corps en alliage de titane et les culots en carbone 
garantissent la légèreté et la résistance aux tempéra-
tures élevées et, en combinaison avec la grille en nid 
d'abeille de l’orifice de sortie de gaz d’échappement, 
donnent aux motos supersport de Borgo Panigale une 
allure encore plus agressive. La paire de silencieux ho-
mologués améliore encore le rapport poids - puissance 
de la moto, grâce à un gain de poids de 0.8 kg, pour 
une performance inédite, tout en respectant les limites 
sonores imposées par la loi. Le style de cet accessoire, 
conçu par les designers qui ont créé les lignes uniques 
de la Panigale V4, s’harmonise parfaitement avec l’al-
lure de la moto, mettant en valeur son âme racing. Une 
reproduction fidèle de l'échappement racing, y compris 
du point de vue du son.

Silenciadores. El inconfundible diseño de Ducati se une 
al experimentado desarrollo constructivo de Akrapovič 
para dar vida a un accesorio exclusivo con un carácter 
marcadamente racing. El cuerpo de aleación de titanio 
y las tapas de carbono garantizan ligereza y resistencia 
a las altas temperaturas y, combinados con la rejilla de 
nido de abeja en el orificio de salida de los gases, brin-
dan a las superdeportivas de Borgo Panigale, un look 
todavía más agresivo. El par de silenciadores homolo-
gados mejora la relación peso - potencia de la moto, 
gracias a un ahorro de peso de 0.8 kg, para alcanzar 
prestaciones sin precedentes dentro de los límites de 
ruido prescritos por la ley. El estilo de este accesorio, 
realizado por los mismos diseñadores que crearon las 
líneas inconfundibles de la Panigale V4, se integra per-
fectamente con el look de la moto, resaltando su alma 
racing. Una auténtica race-replica incluso del sonido 
inconfundible.

Ponteiras. O inconfundível design Ducati junta-se à 
hábil construção da Akrapovič para dar vida a um ex-
clusivo acessório com forte caráter racing. O corpo em 
liga de titânio e o fundo de carbono garantem leveza e 
resistência às altas temperaturas e, combinados com a 
grade de favo de mel em correspondência com o furo de 
saída de gás, dão uma aparência ainda mais imponente 
às superesportivas de Borgo Panigale. O par de pon-
teiras homologadas melhora ainda mais a relação pe-
so-potência da moto, graças a uma economia de peso 
equivalente 0.8 kg, para um desempenho sem prece-
dentes, respeitando os limites de ruído impostos por 
lei. O estilo deste acessório, realizado pelos mesmos 
designers que criaram as linhas inconfundíveis da Pa-
nigale V4, combina perfeitamente com o look da moto, 
exaltando a sua alma racing. Uma verdadeira réplica de 
corrida também no som inconfundível.

サイレンサー。 Ducati独特のデザインとAkrapovičの緻密な製
造技術が結び付き、レーシング資質が際立つこの特別なアクセ
サリーに命を吹き込みます。チタン合金製ボディとカーボン製
エンドキャップで、驚異的な軽さと優れた耐熱性を有します。排
気口にハニカムグリルが組み付けられ、ボルゴ・パニガーレの
スーパースポーツをさらにアグレッシブなスタイルに仕上げま
す。保安基準適合サイレンサーセットにより0.8 kgの軽量化が
図られ、車両のパワーウェイトレシオのさらなる向上に貢献し
ています。騒音規制を守りながら、かつてない驚きのパフォー
マンスを実現します。Panigale V4の個性的なボディラインを生
みだした同じデザイナーが手がけたこのアクセサリーのスタイ
ルは、バイクのスタイルにぴったり調和しながら、レーシングス
ピリットを力強く表現しています。独特なサウンドも本物のレー
シング・レプリカ。
消音器。 杜卡迪的独特设计与 Akrapovič 的巧妙结
构相结合，共同构建了这款具有强烈运动气息的专属
配件。钛合金主体和碳纤维底板保证了轻便性和耐高
温性，并与对应于排气孔的蜂窝状格栅相结合，为超
级运动摩托车赋予了更具侵略性的出色外观。经认证
的一对消音器进一步改进了摩托车的重量功率比，凭
借减轻的 0.8 kg 重量，实现了前所未有的性能的
同时依然符合法律规定的噪音限制。该配件的风格由
创造 Panigale V4 鲜明线条的设计师共同创建，与
摩托车的外观完美契合，深化了赛车的灵魂。其无与
伦比的声音也完美还原了真正赛车。

     96481712AA

PANIGALE V4 <= MY20, PANIGALE V4 R <= MY20, 
PANIGALE V4 S <= MY20, PANIGALE V4 SPECIALE, 
PANIGALE V4 S CORSE

Accessorio non omologato per la circolazione su strada in Giappone per 
i modelli V4R.
Accessory not approved for road use in Japan for V4R models.
In Japan bei den Modellen V4R nicht für den Straßenverkehr zugelas-
senes Zubehör.
Accessoire non homologué pour la circulation routière au Japon pour les 
modèles V4R.
Accesorio no homologado para la circulación en carretera en Japón para 
los modelos V4R.
Acessório não homologado para a circulação em estrada no Japão para 
os modelos V4R.
このアクセサリーは、V4Rモデル用に、日本の一般公道走行用として認可を
受けていません。
配件未针对 V4R 车型通过日本道路交通认证。

Alleggerimento [kg] 0.8.
Weight reduction [kg] 0.8.
Gewichtsminderung [kg] 0.8.
Allégement [kg] 0.8.
Aligeramiento [kg] 0.8.
Alívio [kg] 0.8.
減量 [kg] 0.8.
减重 [kg] 0.8.
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Db killer per silenziatori. Necessario per l'utilizzo della 
moto in pista, rimanendo nei limiti di rumorosità impo-
sti di 107 dB.

Db killer for silencers. Required for motorbike use on 
track, to keep noise within the limits set to 107 dB.

Db-Killer für Schalldämpfer. Erforderlich für den 
Rennstreckeneinsatz unter Beibehalt der auf 107 dB 
eingestellten Schallgrenzwerte.

Dispositif dB killer (tueur de dB) pour silencieux. Dis-
positif nécessaire pour la conduite de la moto sur piste, 
pour rester dans les limites de niveau sonore de 107 dB.

Db killer para silenciadores. Necesario para el uso de la 
moto en pista, permaneciendo en los límites de ruido 
exigidos de 107 dB.

Db killer para ponteiras. Necessário para o uso da moto 
na pista, ficando nos limites de ruído configurados de 
107 dB.

サイレンサー用 ฀B キラー バイクをサーキットで使用するに
は、騒音限界を 107 dB 以下に抑えることが必要になります。
消音器 Db killer。 赛道驾驶时必备，可将噪音保持
在 107 分贝的设定范围内。

Da montare in abbinamento con [codice] 96481381A, 96481381B, 
96481382B, 96481382C, 96481383C, 96481384C, 96481385C, 
96481386C, 96481387C, 96481391A, 96481391B, 96481392B.
Must be installed with [p/n] 96481381A, 96481381B, 96481382B, 
96481382C, 96481383C, 96481384C, 96481385C, 96481386C, 
96481387C, 96481391A, 96481391B, 96481392B.
Zur Montage in Verbindung mit [Art.-Nr.] 96481381A, 96481381B, 
96481382B, 96481382C, 96481383C, 96481384C, 96481385C, 
96481386C, 96481387C, 96481391A, 96481391B, 96481392B.
À installer en combinaison avec [référence] 96481381A, 96481381B, 
96481382B, 96481382C, 96481383C, 96481384C, 96481385C, 
96481386C, 96481387C, 96481391A, 96481391B, 96481392B.
Para montar combinada con [código] 96481381A, 96481381B, 96481382B, 
96481382C, 96481383C, 96481384C, 96481385C, 96481386C, 96481387C, 
96481391A, 96481391B, 96481392B.
A ser montada com [código] 96481381A, 96481381B, 96481382B, 
96481382C, 96481383C, 96481384C, 96481385C, 96481386C, 
96481387C, 96481391A, 96481391B, 96481392B.
組み合わせて使用する部品[部品コード] 96481381A, 96481381B, 
96481382B, 96481382C, 96481383C, 96481384C, 96481385C, 96481386C, 
96481387C, 96481391A, 96481391B, 96481392B.
结合 [代码] 安装 96481381A, 96481381B, 96481382B, 
96481382C, 96481383C, 96481384C, 96481385C, 
96481386C, 96481387C, 96481391A, 96481391B, 
96481392B.

    96481631A

PANIGALE V4, PANIGALE V4 R <= MY20, PANIGALE V4 
S, PANIGALE V4 SPECIALE, PANIGALE V4 25° ANN. 916, 
PANIGALE V4 S CORSE

This product is intended for racing 
vehicles used only in closed-course 
competition. Operation on public 
roads is prohibited by law.

Il livello sonoro indicato è un valore limite in cui rientra solo 
lo scarico; per rispettare i limiti del circuito vanno calcolati 
eventuali altri accessori montati che contribuiscano ad au-
mentare il livello sonoro (es: frizione aperta, carene prive di 
fonoassorbente, ecc..).
The sound level indicated is a limit value within which only the exhaust 
falls; to respect the limits of the circuit, any other installed accessories 
that contribute to increasing the sound level must be taken into account 
(e.g.: open clutch, fairings without soundproofing, etc.).
Der angegebene Schallpegel ist ein Grenzwert, unter den nur der Aus-
puff fällt; um die Grenzwerte der Rennstrecke einzuhalten, müssen auch 
die Werte eventueller weiterer Zubehörteile mit einkalkuliert werden, 
die den Schallpegel zusätzlich erhöhen (z. B. offene Kupplung, Verklei-
dung ohne Schalldämmung usw.).
Le niveau sonore indiqué est une valeur limite dans laquelle seul 
l’échappement se situe ; pour respecter les limites du circuit, tout autre 
accessoire installé contribuant à augmenter le niveau sonore doit être 
considéré (par ex. : embrayage ouvert, carénages sans insonorisant, etc.).
El nivel acústico indicado es un valor límite que comprende solo el esca-
pe; para respetar los límites del circuito se debe calcular cualquier otro 
accesorio montado que pueda afectar al nivel acústico (p. ej. embrague 
abierto, carenados sin fonoabsorbente, etc.).
O nível sonoro indicado é um valor limite apenas para o escapamento; 
para respeitar os limites do circuito, devem ser calculados eventuais ou-
tros acessórios montados que contribuam para aumentar o nível sonoro 
(ex.: embreagem aberta, carenagens sem isolamento acústico, etc..).
記載されている騒音レベルは、排気のみを対象とした制限値です。サーキッ
トの音量規制に適合するには、騒音レベルを高めてしまう他のアクセサリー

（オープンタイプのクラッチ、防音材のないフェアリングなど）についても考
慮する必要があります。
所指出的声级为仅包含排气装置的极限值；为遵守电路的限
制，须考虑到安装的任何其他有可能会增加声级的配件（例
如，开放式离合器，无隔音装置的尾翼等）。

Db killer per silenziatori. Necessario per l'utilizzo della 
moto in pista, rimanendo nei limiti di rumorosità impo-
sti di 102 dB.

Db killer for silencers. Required for motorbike use on 
track, to keep noise within the limits set to 102 dB.

Db-Killer für Schalldämpfer. Erforderlich für den 
Rennstreckeneinsatz unter Beibehalt der auf 102 dB 
eingestellten Schallgrenzwerte.

Dispositif dB killer (tueur de dB) pour silencieux. Dis-
positif nécessaire pour la conduite de la moto sur piste, 
pour rester dans les limites de niveau sonore de 102 dB.

Db killer para silenciadores. Necesario para el uso de la 
moto en pista, permaneciendo en los límites de ruido 
exigidos de 102 dB.

Db killer para ponteiras. Necessário para o uso da moto 
na pista, ficando nos limites de ruído configurados de 
102 dB.

サイレンサー用 dB キラー バイクをサーキットで使用するに
は、騒音限界を 102 dB 以下に抑えることが必要になります。
消音器 Db killer。 赛道驾驶时必备，可将噪音保持
在 102 分贝的设定范围内。

Da montare in abbinamento con [codice] 96482001A.
Must be installed with [p/n] 96482001A.
Zur Montage in Verbindung mit [Art.-Nr.] 96482001A.
À installer en combinaison avec [référence] 96482001A.
Para montar combinada con [código] 96482001A.
A ser montada com [código] 96482001A.
組み合わせて使用する部品[部品コード] 96482001A.
结合 [代码] 安装 96482001A.

     96482131A

PANIGALE V4 >= MY22, PANIGALE V4 R >= MY23, 
PANIGALE V4 S >= MY22, PANIGALE V4 SP2

This product is intended for racing 
vehicles used only in closed-course 
competition. Operation on public 
roads is prohibited by law.

Il livello sonoro indicato è un valore limite in cui rientra solo lo scarico; 
per rispettare i limiti del circuito vanno calcolati eventuali altri accessori 
montati che contribuiscano ad aumentare il livello sonoro (es: frizione 
aperta, carene prive di fonoassorbente, ecc..).
The sound level indicated is a limit value within which only the exhaust 
falls; to respect the limits of the circuit, any other installed accessories 
that contribute to increasing the sound level must be taken into account 
(e.g.: open clutch, fairings without soundproofing, etc.).
Der angegebene Schallpegel ist ein Grenzwert, unter den nur der Aus-
puff fällt; um die Grenzwerte der Rennstrecke einzuhalten, müssen auch 
die Werte eventueller weiterer Zubehörteile mit einkalkuliert werden, 
die den Schallpegel zusätzlich erhöhen (z. B. offene Kupplung, Verklei-
dung ohne Schalldämmung usw.).
Le niveau sonore indiqué est une valeur limite dans laquelle seul 
l’échappement se situe ; pour respecter les limites du circuit, tout autre 
accessoire installé contribuant à augmenter le niveau sonore doit être 
considéré (par ex. : embrayage ouvert, carénages sans insonorisant, etc.).
El nivel acústico indicado es un valor límite que comprende solo el esca-
pe; para respetar los límites del circuito se debe calcular cualquier otro 
accesorio montado que pueda afectar al nivel acústico (p. ej. embrague 
abierto, carenados sin fonoabsorbente, etc.).
O nível sonoro indicado é um valor limite apenas para o escapamento; 
para respeitar os limites do circuito, devem ser calculados eventuais ou-
tros acessórios montados que contribuam para aumentar o nível sonoro 
(ex.: embreagem aberta, carenagens sem isolamento acústico, etc..).
記載されている騒音レベルは、排気のみを対象とした制限値です。サーキッ
トの音量規制に適合するには、騒音レベルを高めてしまう他のアクセサリー

（オープンタイプのクラッチ、防音材のないフェアリングなど）についても考
慮する必要があります。
所指出的声级为仅包含排气装置的极限值；为遵守电路的限
制，须考虑到安装的任何其他有可能会增加声级的配件（例
如，开放式离合器，无隔音装置的尾翼等）。
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Db killer per silenziatori. Necessario per l'utilizzo della 
moto in pista, rimanendo nei limiti di rumorosità impo-
sti di 107 dB.

Db killer for silencers. Required for motorbike use on 
track, to keep noise within the limits set to 107 dB.

Db-Killer für Schalldämpfer. Erforderlich für den 
Rennstreckeneinsatz unter Beibehalt der auf 107 dB 
eingestellten Schallgrenzwerte.

Dispositif dB killer (tueur de dB) pour silencieux. Dis-
positif nécessaire pour la conduite de la moto sur piste, 
pour rester dans les limites de niveau sonore de 107 dB.

Db killer para silenciadores. Necesario para el uso de la 
moto en pista, permaneciendo en los límites de ruido 
exigidos de 107 dB.

Db killer para ponteiras. Necessário para o uso da moto 
na pista, ficando nos limites de ruído configurados de 
107 dB.

サイレンサー用 ฀B キラー バイクをサーキットで使用するに
は、騒音限界を 107 dB 以下に抑えることが必要になります。
消音器 Db killer。 赛道驾驶时必备，可将噪音保持
在 107 分贝的设定范围内。

Da montare in abbinamento con [codice] 96481381A, 96481381B, 
96481382B, 96481382C, 96481383C, 96481384C, 96481385C, 
96481386C, 96481387C, 96481391A, 96481391B, 96481392B.
Must be installed with [p/n] 96481381A, 96481381B, 96481382B, 
96481382C, 96481383C, 96481384C, 96481385C, 96481386C, 
96481387C, 96481391A, 96481391B, 96481392B.
Zur Montage in Verbindung mit [Art.-Nr.] 96481381A, 96481381B, 
96481382B, 96481382C, 96481383C, 96481384C, 96481385C, 
96481386C, 96481387C, 96481391A, 96481391B, 96481392B.
À installer en combinaison avec [référence] 96481381A, 96481381B, 
96481382B, 96481382C, 96481383C, 96481384C, 96481385C, 
96481386C, 96481387C, 96481391A, 96481391B, 96481392B.
Para montar combinada con [código] 96481381A, 96481381B, 96481382B, 
96481382C, 96481383C, 96481384C, 96481385C, 96481386C, 96481387C, 
96481391A, 96481391B, 96481392B.
A ser montada com [código] 96481381A, 96481381B, 96481382B, 
96481382C, 96481383C, 96481384C, 96481385C, 96481386C, 
96481387C, 96481391A, 96481391B, 96481392B.
組み合わせて使用する部品[部品コード] 96481381A, 96481381B, 
96481382B, 96481382C, 96481383C, 96481384C, 96481385C, 96481386C, 
96481387C, 96481391A, 96481391B, 96481392B.
结合 [代码] 安装 96481381A 96481381B 96481382B
96481382C 96481383C 96481384C 96481385C
96481386C 96481387C 96481391A 96481391B
96481392B

PANIGALE V4, PANIGALE V4 R <= MY20, PANIGALE V4 
S, PANIGALE V4 SPECIALE, PANIGALE V4 25° ANN. 916, 
PANIGALE V4 S CORSE

Il livello sonoro indicato è un valore limite in cui rientra solo 
lo scarico; per rispettare i limiti del circuito vanno calcolati 
eventuali altri accessori montati che contribuiscano ad au-
mentare il livello sonoro (es: frizione aperta, carene prive di 
fonoassorbente, ecc..).
The sound level indicated is a limit value within which only the exhaust 
falls; to respect the limits of the circuit, any other installed accessories 
that contribute to increasing the sound level must be taken into account 
(e.g.: open clutch, fairings without soundproofing, etc.).
Der angegebene Schallpegel ist ein Grenzwert, unter den nur der Aus-
puff fällt; um die Grenzwerte der Rennstrecke einzuhalten, müssen auch 
die Werte eventueller weiterer Zubehörteile mit einkalkuliert werden, 
die den Schallpegel zusätzlich erhöhen (z. B. offene Kupplung, Verklei-
dung ohne Schalldämmung usw.).
Le niveau sonore indiqué est une valeur limite dans laquelle seul 
l’échappement se situe ; pour respecter les limites du circuit, tout autre 
accessoire installé contribuant à augmenter le niveau sonore doit être 
considéré (par ex. : embrayage ouvert, carénages sans insonorisant, etc.).
El nivel acústico indicado es un valor límite que comprende solo el esca-
pe; para respetar los límites del circuito se debe calcular cualquier otro 
accesorio montado que pueda afectar al nivel acústico (p. ej. embrague 
abierto, carenados sin fonoabsorbente, etc.).
O nível sonoro indicado é um valor limite apenas para o escapamento; 
para respeitar os limites do circuito, devem ser calculados eventuais ou-
tros acessórios montados que contribuam para aumentar o nível sonoro 
(ex.: embreagem aberta, carenagens sem isolamento acústico, etc..).
記載されている騒音レベルは、排気のみを対象とした制限値です。サーキッ
トの音量規制に適合するには、騒音レベルを高めてしまう他のアクセサリー

（オープンタイプのクラッチ、防音材のないフェアリングなど）についても考
慮する必要があります。
所指出的声级为仅包含排气装置的极限值；为遵守电路的限
制，须考虑到安装的任何其他有可能会增加声级的配件（例
如，开放式离合器，无隔音装置的尾翼等）。

Cover scarico in carbonio e titanio. La rete in titanio, di 
chiara ispirazione motogp, unita al look che solo il fi-
nishing della fibra di carbonio sa dare, enfatizza ulte-
riormente lo stile spiccatamente sportivo della moto. 
Un esclusivo accessorio che esalta l'indole racing della 
supersportiva per eccellenza.

Carbon and titanium exhaust cover. The titanium mesh 
– clearly inspired by the MotoGP – combined with the 
look that only a carbon fibre finish can give further em-
phasises the bike's distinctly sporty style. An exclusive 
accessory that brings out the true racing nature of this 
supersport par excellence.

Auspuffabdeckung aus Kohlefaser und Titan. Das sicht-
lich an der MotoGp inspirierte Titannetz, vereint mit 
einem Look, den nur ein Kohlefaser-Finish verleihen 
kann, bringt den ausgeprägt sportlichen Stil des Mo-
torrads noch besser zum Vorschein. Ein exklusives Zu-
behör, das die Racing-Seele dieses Supersportlers par 
excellence unterstreicht.

Cache échappement en carbone et titane. La maille 
en titane, inspirée clairement du MotoGP, combinée 
à l'allure que seule la finition de la fibre de carbone a 
le pouvoir de donner, met encore plus en évidence le 
style ultra-sportif de la moto. Un accessoire exclusif qui 
exalte le caractère racing de la moto supersportive par 
excellence.

Cover escape de carbono y titanio. La red de titanio, de 
evidente inspiración motogp, además del look que solo 
el acabado de la fibra de carbono sabe dar, enfatiza aún 
más el estilo notablemente deportivo de la moto. Un 
accesorio exclusivo que acentúa la índole racing de la 
superdeportiva por excelencia.

Cobertura do escapamento em carbono e titânio. A ma-
lha em titânio, claramente inspirada na MotoGP, junto 
ao visual que apenas o acabamento em fibra de carbono 
pode oferecer, enfatiza ainda mais o estilo esportivo da 
moto. Um acessório exclusivo que destaca a índole ra-
cing da superesportiva por excelência.

カーボン＆チタン製エキゾーストカバー MotoGPに由来する
チタン製メッシュとカーボンファイバー仕上特有の外観が、独
特のスポーティスタイルを一層強調します。レース気質の究極
のスーパースポーツを表現する特別アクセサリーです。
碳纤维和钛合金排气罩。 明显受到 MotoGP 启发的
钛金属网，结合了碳纤维呈现的独特外观，进一步彰
显了摩托车的独特运动风格。独家配件增强了卓越超
级运动摩托车的赛车性能。

 96481682AA

PANIGALE V2
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Potenziamento motore - Engine performance upgrades - Motorleistungsausbau - Préparation 
moteur - Potencia motor - Potência motor - エンジンパワーアップセット - 发动机加强件

Kit frizione a secco. Come in MotoGP, dove l’unica cosa 
che conta è la prestazione massima, la frizione a sec-
co viene resa disponibile per gli altri modelli V4, che 
non la montano di serie. Si tratta di una frizione STM 
EVO-SBK, realizzata in alluminio dal pieno con campa-
na e pacco dischi da 48 denti; i dischi sono 9 condotti 
e 9 guarniti con diametro di 138 mm. Nell’utilizzo della 
moto in pista si hanno importanti benefici nel feeling di 
guida, in particolare la frizione a secco garantisce una 
più efficace funzione anti-saltellamento anche nelle 
scalate più aggressive e una maggiore fluidità in tutte 
le fasi di “off-throttle”; a questo si aggiunge la possibi-
lità di personalizzare il livello di freno motore “meccani-
co” scegliendo una diversa molla secondaria tra quelle 
disponibili a catalogo. Un importante plus è l’assenza 
di resistenza opposta dall’olio motore ed un olio più 
pulito, in quanto le polveri di usura dei dischi non ven-
gono convogliate nel circuito di lubrificazione. Il carat-
tere racing della frizione a secco ed il suo iconico sound 
rappresentano un valore aggiunto entusiasmante per i 
Ducatisti più appassionati.

Dry clutch kit. Just like in MotoGP, where the only thing 
that matters is utmost performance, the dry clutch is 
made available for the other V4 models, which do not 
feature it as standard. This is an STM EVO-SBK clutch 
made from billet aluminium with housing and 48-tooth 
plate pack. The plates are 9 driven and 9 lined with a 
diameter of 138 mm. When racing on the track there 
are important benefits in ease of handling. Specifically, 
the dry clutch ensures a more effective slipper func-
tion, even during the most aggressive downshifts, and 
greater fluidity during all "off-throttle" stages. In addi-
tion, the "mechanical" engine brake level can be cus-
tomised by choosing a different secondary spring from 
those available from the catalogue. Other important 
advantages are the absence of resistance from the en-
gine oil and cleaner oil since the plate wear dust is not 
conveyed into the lubrication circuit. The racing char-
acter of the dry clutch and its iconic sound are exciting 
added benefits for the most passionate Ducatistas.

Kit Trockenkupplung. Wie beim MotoGP, wo nur die 
maximale Power zählt. Diese Trockenkupplung wird 
nun auch für die anderen V4-Modelle, an denen sie 
serienmäßig nicht vorgesehen ist, verfügbar sein. Da-
mit ist die Kupplung STM EVO-SBK gemeint: ein aus 
dem Vollen bearbeitetes Alu-Bauteil mit Kupplungs-
glocke und -scheibenpaket mit 48 Zähnen, 9 Mitneh-
merscheiben und 9 Belagscheiben mit einem Durch-
messer von 138 mm. Beim Einsatz des Motorrads auf 
der Rennstrecke bietet sie ausschlaggebende Vorteile 
in Sachen Fahrfeeling. Insbesondere garantiert die 
Trockenkupplung eine wirksamere Antihopping-Funk-
tion und in allen „off-throttle”-Phasen ein flüssigeres 
Ansprechverhalten. Dazu kommt noch die Möglichkeit 
einer individuellen Anpassung der „mechanischen“ 
Motorbremskraft, wenn eine andere Sekundärfeder 
aus dem Katalogangebot gewählt wird. Ein wichtiger 
Pluspunkt ist der Wegfall des vom Motoröl gebotenen 
Widerstands und ein saubereres Öl, da der durch den 
Verschleiß der Scheiben entstehende Staub nicht in 
das Schmiersystem gelangt. Der Racing-Charakter der 
Trockenkupplung und der kultige Sound bieten den lei-
denschaftlichsten Ducatisti einen Zusatzwert, von dem 
sie begeistert sein werden.

Kit d’embrayage à sec. Comme en MotoGP, où la seule 
chose qui compte est la performance maximale, l’em-
brayage à sec est rendu disponible pour les autres 
modèles V4 où il n’est pas prévu de série. Il s’agit d’un 
embrayage STM EVO-SBK, réalisé en aluminium usiné 
dans la masse avec cloche et empilage des disques de 
48 dents ; les disques sont 9 menés et 9 garnis avec 
un diamètre de 138 mm. Dans l’utilisation de la moto 
sur piste, on obtient des bénéfices importants dans le 
feeling de conduite, en particulier l’embrayage à sec ga-
rantit une fonction anti-rebondissement plus efficace 
dans les rétrogradages plus agressifs et une fluidité 
plus élevée dans toutes les phases de « off-throttle », 
à tout cela s’ajoute la possibilité de personnaliser le ni-
veau de frein moteur « mécanique » en choisissant un 
ressort secondaire différent parmi ceux disponibles sur 
le catalogue. Une autre caractéristique importante est 
l’absence de résistance opposée par l’huile moteur et 
une huile plus propre, étant donné que les poussières 
d’usure des disques ne sont pas convoyées dans le cir-
cuit de graissage. Le caractère racing de l’embrayage 
à sec et son sound iconique représentent une valeur 
ajoutée enthousiasmante pour les Ducatistes plus pas-
sionnés.

Kit embrague en seco. Como en la MotoGP, donde lo úni-
co que cuenta es la máxima prestación, el embrague en 
seco está disponible para los demás modelos V4, que no lo 
tienen de serie. Se trata de un embrague STM EVO-SBK, 
realizado de aluminio macizo con caja y paquete discos de 
48 dientes; los discos son 9 conducidos y 9 reforzados con 
diámetro de 138 mm. Para el uso de la moto en pista se 
obtienen importantes beneficios en términos de sensacio-
nes durante la conducción, en particular el embrague en 
seco garantiza una función antirrebote más eficaz incluso 
al pasar a marchas inferiores de forma agresiva y una mayor 
fluidez en todas las fases de “off-throttle”, a ello se añade 
la posibilidad de personalizar el nivel de freno motor “me-
cánico” eligiendo un muelle secundario diferente de entre 
los disponibles en el catálogo. Una importante contribución 
es la ausencia de resistencia opuesta del aceite motor y un 
aceite más limpio, ya que el polvo de desgaste de los discos 
no se dirige al circuito de lubricación. El carácter racing del 
embrague en seco y su icónico sonido representan un valor 
añadido atractivo para los Ducatistas más apasionados.

Conjunto de embreagem seca. Como na MotoGP, onde o 
que conta é o desempenho máximo, a embreagem seca 
está disponível para os outros modelos V4, que de série 
não a possuem montada. Trata-se de uma embreagem 
STM EVO-SBK, realizada em alumínio com campânula e 
discos de 48 dentes; são 9 discos conduzidos e 9 discos re-
vestidos com 138 mm de diâmetro. Durante o uso da moto 
na pista há importantes benefícios ao pilotar; em parti-
cular, a embreagem seca garante uma função antirrebote 
mais eficaz mesmo nas reduções de marcha mais agres-
sivas e maior fluidez em todas as fases de “off-throttle”; 
também é possível personalizar o nível de freagem “mecâ-
nica” do motor escolhendo uma mola secundária diferen-
te entre aquelas disponíveis no catálogo. Uma vantagem 
importante é a ausência de resistência oposta pelo óleo 
do motor e um óleo mais limpo, visto que as poeiras de 
desgaste dos discos não são transportadas para o circuito 
de lubrificação. A característica racing da embreagem seca 
e o seu icônico som representam um valor agregado entu-
siasmante para os fãs mais apaixonados da Ducati.

乾式クラッチキット。 必要なのは最高の性能だけ、そんな Mo-
toGP と同じように、乾式クラッチ標準搭載ではない他の V4 
モデルにも乾式クラッチが搭載できるようになりました。この
STM EVO-SBKクラッチはハウジングと48歯クラッチプレート
パックを備えるアルミニウム製で、ドリブンプレート9枚とドライ
ブプレート9枚 (直径 138 mm) から成ります。サーキットでバイ
クを使用する場合には、運転時のフィーリングに大きなメリット
があります。特に乾式クラッチでは、急激なシフトダウン時にも
スリッパー機構がより効果的に働き、スロットルオフ時でも滑
らかな走行が可能です。これに加えて、カタログから異なるセカ
ンダリースプリングを選ぶことで、エンジンブレーキの機械レ
ベルでのカスタマイズが可能です。重要なプラス要素は、エン
ジンオイルによる抵抗がないことと、プレートの摩耗屑が潤滑
回路に運ばれないためエンジンオイルがきれいであることで
す。乾式クラッチのレーシング特性と象徴的なエンジンサウン
ドは、熱烈なドゥカティストにとって魅力的な付加価値といえる
ものです。
干式离合器套件。 如最强性能是唯一考量的 Mo-
toGP 一样，干式离合器同样可以用于其他未标配
此装备的 V4 型号。这一款离合器为 STM EVO-
SBK，采用铝坯制成，带有钟形外壳及 48 齿圆盘组
件；直径为 138 mm，具有 9 个从动盘和 9 个压
盘。在摩托车赛道使用的情况下，干式离合器在驾驶
感上有很重要的优势，具体而言，干式离合器即使在
最陡的破路上可以保证更加有效的防跳跃功能，在全
部“熄火”阶段也能保证最大的流动性；除此之外，
干式离合器还通过在目录中可用的弹簧中选择不同的
二级弹簧来对“机械”发动机制动等级进行个性化设
置。另一个重要的提升项是，不存在与发动机油相反
的阻力，因为盘片磨损的粉末不会输送到润滑回路
中，因此机油更加洁净。干式离合器的运动特性和标
志性的声音是为最富激情的杜卡迪车迷奉上的令人兴
奋的附属价值。

 96080031AA

PANIGALE V4, PANIGALE V4 S, PANIGALE V4 SPECIALE, 
PANIGALE V4 S CORSE

Non compatibile con [codice] 96981071A.
Not compatible with [p/n] 96981071A.
Nicht kompatibel mit [Art.-Nr.] 96981071A.
Non compatible avec [référence] 96981071A.
No compatible con [código] 96981071A.
Não compatível com [código] 96981071A.
一緒に使用できない[部品コード] 96981071A.
不兼容 [代码] 96981071A.

Solamente per i veicoli precedenti a matricola ZDM1100W4#009397# è 
necessario acquistare anche il codice 243P0042BH.
Only for vehicles prior to serial number ZDM1100W4#009397#, it is nec-
essary to purchase also part no. 243P0042BH.
Nur für die Fahrzeuge mit Seriennummer vor der ZDM1100W4#009397# 
muss auch die Artikelnummer 243P0042BH erworben werden.
Seulement pour les véhicules dont le numéro de cadre est précé-
dent à ZDM1100W4#009397# il faut se doter aussi de la référence 
243P0042BH.
Solo para los vehículos anteriores a la matrícula ZDM1100W4#009397# 
es necesario adquirir también el código 243P0042BH.
Unicamente para os veículos anteriores ao número de matrícula ZD-
M1100W4#009397# é preciso adquirir também o código 243P0042BH.
シリアル番号 ZDM1100W4#009397# 以前の車両についてのみ、部品番
号：243P0042BH もご購入いただく必要があります。
仅在序列号早于 ZDM1100W4#009397# 的车辆上，必须另行
订购代码 243P0042BH。

 270 [min]
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Cover frizione a secco. Studiata per offrire un'ottimale 
ventilazione della frizione a secco nell'utilizzo in pista, è 
realizzata in alluminio dal pieno, finemente lavorato di 
CNC, e anodizzato nero per garantire un'elevata resi-
stenza e mantenere l'aspetto originale nel tempo. Il de-
sign lineare ma deciso esalta la preziosa estetica della 
moto, donandole un autentico stile racing ed esaltando 
il tipico sound sportivo della frizione a secco.

Dry clutch cover. Designed to offer optimum ventilation 
of the dry clutch during track use, it is made of billet 
aluminium, finely CNC machined, and anodised black 
to guarantee high resistance and maintain its original 
appearance over time. The linear but decisive design 
supplements the fine aesthetics of the bike, giving it an 
authentic racing style and enhancing the typical sporty 
sound of the dry clutch.

Cover für Trockenkupplung. Bietet eine optimale Be-
lüftung der Trockenkupplung beim Rennstreckenein-
satz und besteht aus dem Vollen bearbeitetem, fein 
mit CNC-Verfahren bearbeitetem, schwarz eloxiertem 
Aluminium, sodass hohe Widerstandsfähigkeit und die 
Beibehaltung des ursprünglichen Aussehens über die 
Zeit hinweg garantiert sind. Das lineare, jedoch ent-
schlossene Design hebt die edle Ästhetik des Motor-
rads hervor und verleiht ihm einen echten Racing-Stil, 
mit einer Betonung, die auf dem typisch sportlichen 
Sound der Trockenkupplung liegt.

Cache d’embrayage à sec. Conçu pour offrir une venti-
lation optimale de l'embrayage à sec en cas d'utilisa-
tion sur piste, il est réalisé en aluminium taillé dans la 
masse, finement usiné par CNC, et anodisé noir pour 
assurer une résistance élevée et conserver son as-
pect d'origine au fil du temps. Le design linéaire mais 
mordant rehausse l'esthétique soignée de la moto, lui 
conférant un style racing authentique et exaltant le son 
sportif qui caractérise l'embrayage à sec.

Cover embrague en seco. Estudiado para ofrecer una 
óptima ventilación del embrague en seco durante el 
uso en pista, está realizado de aluminio de pieza maci-
za, elaborado con precisión de CNC, y anodizado negro 
para garantizar una elevada resistencia y mantener el 
aspecto original a lo largo del tiempo. El diseño lineal 
pero definido acentúa la estética refinada de la moto, 
brindando un auténtico estilo racing y acentuando el 
típico sonido deportivo del embrague en seco.

Tampa de embreagem seca. Concebida para oferecer 
uma ótima ventilação da embreagem seca durante o 
uso na pista, é realizada em alumínio, finamente usi-
nado em CNC, e anodizado preto para garantir elevada 
resistência e manter a aparência original ao longo do 
tempo. O design linear e determinado destaca a pre-
ciosa estética da moto, dando-lhe um autêntico estilo 
racing e destacando o típico som esportivo da embre-
agem seca.

乾式クラッチカバー。 サーキット走行時に乾式クラッチの冷却
が最適になるように設計されています。高強度アルミニウム製
で、時間が経ってもその美しさは変わりません。直線的でシャー
プなデザインがバイクの美しい外観により正統レーシング・ス
タイルを演出し、レースマシン特有の乾式クラッチのサウンド
を響かせます。
干式离合器罩。 旨在赛道上使用时为干式离合器提
供最佳的通风效果，采用铝坯加工而成，经 CNC 精
细加工，黑色阳极氧化，确保了高耐用性和持久的原
始外观。流线型的简洁设计突显了摩托车的珍贵美
感，同时为其增添了真正的赛车风格，同时增强了干
式离合器的典型运动声音。

L'accessorio frizione a secco è di serie per V4R, 25° ANNIVERSARIO 916, 
V4SP, V4 SP2.
The dry clutch accessory is standard for the V4R, 25° ANNIVERSARIO 
916, V4SP and V4 SP2 series.
Das Zubehör Trockenkupplung ist bei der V4R, 25° ANNIVERSARIO 916, 
V4SP, V4 SP2 serienmäßig verbaut.
L'accessoire embrayage à sec est de série pour V4R, 25° ANNIVERSA-
RIO 916, V4SP, V4 SP2.
El accesorio embrague en seco es de serie para V4R, 25° ANNIVERSA-
RIO 916, V4SP, V4 SP2.
O acessório embreagem seca é de série para V4R, 25° ANNIVERSARIO 
916, V4SP, V4 SP2.
乾式クラッチは、V4R、25° ANNIVERSARIO 916、V4SP、V4 SP2 に標準搭載
されています。
干式离合器配件为 V4R、25 周年款 916、V4SP、V4 SP2 
的标配。

Accessorio da montare in abbinamento alla frizione a secco.
Accessory to be fitted in conjunction with dry clutch.
Zubehör, das in Kombination mit der Trockenkupplung zu montieren ist.
Accessoire à poser en combinaison avec l’embrayage à sec.
Accesorio para montar con el embrague en seco.
Acessório para montar junto com a embreagem seca.
本アクセサリーは、乾式クラッチと組み合わせて取り付てください。
配件与干式离合器搭配安装。

 10 [min]

     97381131AA

PANIGALE V4, PANIGALE V4 R, PANIGALE V4 S, PANIGALE 
V4 SPECIALE, PANIGALE V4 25° ANN. 916, PANIGALE V4 S 
CORSE, PANIGALE V4 SP, PANIGALE V4 SP2

This product is intended for racing 
vehicles used only in closed-course 
competition. Operation on public 
roads is prohibited by law.
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Cover frizione a secco. Studiata per offrire un'ottimale 
ventilazione della frizione a secco nell'utilizzo in pista, 
esaltandone il caratteristico sound. La leggerezza e la 
resistenza della fibra di carbonio si uniscono al look ra-
cing in un accessorio dal DNA spiccatamente sportivo.

Dry clutch cover. Designed to offer optimum ventilation 
of the dry clutch during track use, enhancing its charac-
teristic sound. The lightness and strength of the carbon 
fibre combine with the race-ready look in an accessory 
that has a uniquely sporty DNA.

Cover für Trockenkupplung. Bietet eine ausgezeich-
nete Belüftung der Trockenkupplung beim Rennstre-
ckeneinsatz und betont den charakteristischen Sound. 
Die Faktoren Leichtigkeit und Widerstandsfähigkeit 
der Kohlefaser in Kombination mit dem Racing-Look, 
in einem Zubehörteil mit ausgeprägt sportlichem Cha-
rakter.

Cache d’embrayage à sec. Conçu pour offrir une ventila-
tion optimale de l'embrayage à sec en cas d'utilisation 
sur piste, il en exalte le son distinctif. La légèreté et la 
résistance de la fibre de carbone s'allient à l'allure ra-
cing dans un accessoire à l'âme typiquement sportive.

Cover embrague en seco. Estudiado para ofrecer una 
óptima ventilación del embrague en seco durante el uso 
en pista, acentuando el sonido característico. La ligere-
za y la resistencia de la fibra de carbono se unen al look 
racing en un accesorio con ADN altamente deportivo.

Tampa de embreagem seca. Estudada para oferecer 
uma perfeita ventilação da embreagem seca durante 
o uso na pista, destacando o seu característico som. A 
leveza e a resistência da fibra de carbono unem-se ao 
visual racing em um acessório com DNA tipicamente 
esportivo.

乾式クラッチカバー。 サーキット走行時に乾式クラッチの冷却
が最適になるように開発され、特徴的なサウンドを響かせま
す。 カーボンファイバーの軽さと強度、レーシングルックが、ス
ポーツ DNA から生まれたアクセサリーの中でひとつになりま
す。
干式离合器罩。 旨在赛道上使用时为干式离合器提
供最佳的通风效果，同时增强了其典型性的声音。 
碳纤维的轻盈性和耐用性结合了具有独特运动 DNA 
配件的赛车外观。

L'accessorio frizione a secco è di serie per V4R, 25° ANNIVERSARIO 916, 
V4SP, V4 SP2.
The dry clutch accessory is standard for the V4R, 25° ANNIVERSARIO 
916, V4SP and V4 SP2 series.
Das Zubehör Trockenkupplung ist bei der V4R, 25° ANNIVERSARIO 916, 
V4SP, V4 SP2 serienmäßig verbaut.
L'accessoire embrayage à sec est de série pour V4R, 25° ANNIVERSA-
RIO 916, V4SP, V4 SP2.
El accesorio embrague en seco es de serie para V4R, 25° ANNIVERSA-
RIO 916, V4SP, V4 SP2.
O acessório embreagem seca é de série para V4R, 25° ANNIVERSARIO 
916, V4SP, V4 SP2.
乾式クラッチは、V4R、25° ANNIVERSARIO 916、V4SP、V4 SP2 に標準搭載
されています。
干式离合器配件为 V4R、25 周年款 916、V4SP、V4 SP2 
的标配。

Accessorio da montare in abbinamento alla frizione a secco.
Accessory to be fitted in conjunction with dry clutch.
Zubehör, das in Kombination mit der Trockenkupplung zu montieren ist.
Accessoire à poser en combinaison avec l’embrayage à sec.
Accesorio para montar con el embrague en seco.
Acessório para montar junto com a embreagem seca.
本アクセサリーは、乾式クラッチと組み合わせて取り付てください。
配件与干式离合器搭配安装。

 10 [min]

     96981251AA

PANIGALE V4, PANIGALE V4 R, PANIGALE V4 S, PANIGALE 
V4 SPECIALE, PANIGALE V4 S CORSE

This product is intended for racing 
vehicles used only in closed-course 
competition. Operation on public 
roads is prohibited by law.
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Molla antisaltellamento. Disponibile con carico di 50Kg 
o 70 Kg, per permetterne la regolazione e personalizza-
re il livello del freno motore. Grazie ai diversi settaggi 
disponibili, anche ai piloti più esigenti troveranno l'im-
postazione che più si adatta al proprio stile di guida. Un 
accessorio che farà la differenza in termini di prestazioni 
e permetterà di assaporare ulteriormente il brivido di 
guidare una Panigale V4.

Slipper spring. Available with a 50 kg or 70 kg load to al-
low adjustment and customisation of the engine brake 
level. Thanks to the different settings available, even 
the most demanding riders will find the setting that 
best suits their riding style. An accessory that will make 
all the difference in terms of performance, allowing you 
to further savour the thrill of riding a Panigale V4.

Antihopping-Feder. Mit einer Spannung von 50 kg 
oder 70 kg verfügbar, um die Einstellung und Perso-
nalisierung der Motorbremse zu ermöglichen. Dank 
der verschiedenen, verfügbaren Setting werden auch 
anspruchsvollste Fahrer die Einstellung finden, die am 
besten zu ihrem Fahrstil passt. Ein Zubehörteil, das in 
Sachen Leistung den Unterschied machen wird, damit 
Sie den Nervenkitzel einer Panigale V4 noch besser ge-
nießen können.

Ressort anti-rebondissement. Disponible avec une 
charge de 50 kg ou 70 kg pour permettre le réglage et la 
personnalisation du niveau du frein moteur. Grâce aux 
différents réglages disponibles, même les pilotes les 
plus exigeants trouveront la configuration qui convient 
le mieux à leur style de conduite. Un accessoire qui fera 
la différence en termes de performances et vous per-
mettra de profiter à fond des sensations de conduite 
de la Panigale V4.

Muelle antirebote. Disponible con carga de 50 kg o 70 
kg, para permitir la regulación y personalizar el nivel del 
freno motor. Gracias a las diferentes selecciones dispo-
nibles, incluso los pilotos más exigentes encontrarán 
la configuración que más se adapta al propio estilo de 
conducción. Un accesorio que marcará la diferencia en 
términos de prestaciones y permitirá disfrutar aún más 
la emoción de conducir una Panigale V4.

Mola antirrebote. Disponível com carga de 50Kg ou 70 
Kg, para permitir o ajuste e personalizar o nível do freio 
do motor. Graças aos diversos ajustes disponíveis, os 
pilotos mais exigentes também encontram a configu-
ração mais adequada ao seu estilo de pilotagem. Um 
acessório que faz a diferença em termos de desem-
penho e permite experimentar o arrepio ao pilotar um 
Panigale V4.

スリッパークラッチスプリング スリッパークラッチスプリング
負荷 50Kg、70 Kg の2種類が用意され、エンジンブレーキレベ
ルを自分の好みに調節することができます。複数設定により、
要求の厳しいライダーもライディングスタイルに合った最適
の設定を見つけることが可能です。パフォーマンスに違いを生
み、Panigale V4 のスリリングなライディングを体感できるアク
セサリーです。
滑动式离合器弹簧。 可选载重 50 公斤或 70 公
斤，可以调节并定制发动机制动水平。由于提供了不
同的设置，即便是最严苛的车手也可以找到最适合其
驾驶风格的设置。这款配件将在性能方面有所作为，
允许您进一步体验驾驶 Panigale V4 的快感。

L'accessorio frizione a secco è di serie per V4R, 25° ANNIVERSARIO 916, 
V4SP, V4 SP2.
The dry clutch accessory is standard for the V4R, 25° ANNIVERSARIO 
916, V4SP and V4 SP2 series.
Das Zubehör Trockenkupplung ist bei der V4R, 25° ANNIVERSARIO 916, 
V4SP, V4 SP2 serienmäßig verbaut.
L'accessoire embrayage à sec est de série pour V4R, 25° ANNIVERSA-
RIO 916, V4SP, V4 SP2.
El accesorio embrague en seco es de serie para V4R, 25° ANNIVERSA-
RIO 916, V4SP, V4 SP2.
O acessório embreagem seca é de série para V4R, 25° ANNIVERSARIO 
916, V4SP, V4 SP2.
乾式クラッチは、V4R、25° ANNIVERSARIO 916、V4SP、V4 SP2 に標準搭載
されています。
干式离合器配件为 V4R、25 周年款 916、V4SP、V4 SP2 
的标配。

Accessorio da montare in abbinamento alla frizione a secco.
Accessory to be fitted in conjunction with dry clutch.
Zubehör, das in Kombination mit der Trockenkupplung zu montieren ist.
Accessoire à poser en combinaison avec l’embrayage à sec.
Accesorio para montar con el embrague en seco.
Acessório para montar junto com a embreagem seca.
本アクセサリーは、乾式クラッチと組み合わせて取り付てください。
配件与干式离合器搭配安装。

  96080041AC
  96080041AE

PANIGALE V4, PANIGALE V4 R <= MY20, PANIGALE V4 
S, PANIGALE V4 SPECIALE, PANIGALE V4 25° ANN. 916, 
PANIGALE V4 S CORSE, PANIGALE V4 SP, PANIGALE V4 
SP2

96080041AC: Molla con carico di 50Kg.
96080041AC: Spring with a load of 50 kg.
96080041AC: Feder mit Spannung von 50 kg.
96080041AC : Ressort, charge 50 kg.
96080041AC: Muelle con carga de 50 kg.
96080041AC: Mola com carga de 50Kg.
96080041AC: スプリング負荷 50kg。
96080041AC: 负载 50Kg 的弹簧。

96080041AE: Molla con carico di 70Kg.
96080041AE: Spring with a load of 70 kg.
96080041AE: Feder mit Spannung von 70 kg.
96080041AE : Ressort, charge 70 kg.
96080041AE: Muelle con carga de 70 kg.
96080041AE: Mola com carga de 70Kg.
96080041AE: スプリング負荷 70kg。
96080041AE: 负载 70Kg 的弹簧。
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Carbonio - Carbon - Kohlefaser - Carbone - Carbono -Carbono - カーボン - 碳纤维材质

Parafango posteriore in carbonio. Accessorio dal desi-
gn pulito e filante, che si integra perfettamente con la 
linea della moto. Studiato appositamente per essere 
montato in abbinamento al gruppo di scarico completo 
"alto" in titanio, è impreziosito dall'inconfondibile finish 
della fibra di carbonio, che conferisce un ulteriore det-
taglio di aggressività al retrotreno della supersportiva 
per eccellenza.

Carbon rear mudguard. An accessory with clean and 
sleek design that perfectly reflects the bike's line. Spe-
cifically designed to be mounted in combination with 
the “high” titanium full exhaust system, it is enhanced 
by the unmistakable finish of the carbon fibre, which 
gives the rear of the super sport bike par excellence an 
additional aggressive look.

Hinterer Kotflügel aus Kohlefaser. Zubehör mit saube-
rem und schlankem Design, das sich perfekt in die Linie 
des Motorrads integriert. Extra entworfen, um gemein-
sam mit der kompletten „obenliegenden“ Auspuffein-
heit aus Titan montiert zu werden, wird es durch das 
unverwechselbare Finish der Kohlefaser aufgewertet, 
das dem Heckbereich dieses Supersportbikes schlecht-
hin einen weiteren Touch an Aggressivität ausdrückt.

Garde-boue arrière en carbone. Accessoire au design 
épuré et effilé qui s’intègre parfaitement dans la ligne 
de la moto. Spécialement conçu pour être installé en 
combinaison avec l’ensemble d'échappement complet 
racing « haut » en titane, il est mis en valeur par la fi-
nition incomparable de la fibre de carbone, qui apporte 
un détail mordant supplémentaire à l'arrière de la moto 
supersport par excellence.

Guardabarros trasero de carbono. Accesorio de diseño 
definido y aerodinámico que se integra perfectamente 
con la línea de la moto. Estudiado específicamente para 
montar junto con el grupo de escape completo “alto” de 
titanio; su inconfundible acabado de fibra de carbono 
aporta un detalle adicional de agresividad al tren trase-
ro de la superdeportiva por excelencia.

Para-lama traseiro de carbono. Acessório de design 
simples e elegante que se integra perfeitamente com 
a linha da moto. Estudado especificamente para ser 
montado com o grupo de escapamento completo "alto" 
em titânio, é aprimorado pelo inconfundível acabamen-
to da fibra de carbono, que dá um detalhe de imponên-
cia ao trem traseiro da superesportiva por excelência.

カーボン製リアマッドガード バイクのボディラインと見事に調
和するクリーンで流れるようなデザインのアクセサリーです。チ
タン製ハイマウントコンプリートエキゾーストユニットと組み合
わせて装着するために特別に設計されました。カーボンファイ
バー独特の仕上げで、卓越したスーパースポーツバイクのリア
部にアグレッシブなディテールを加えています。
碳纤维后挡泥板。 配件干净的流线设计与摩托车的
线条完全融合。这款配件专为搭配钛合金整套“高
位”排气组件安装而设计，无可挑剔的碳纤维饰面强
化了配件的特点，为这款超级跑出色的车尾增添了侵
略性的细节。

  96981551AA

PANIGALE V4 >= MY22, PANIGALE V4 R >= MY23, 
PANIGALE V4 S >= MY22, PANIGALE V4 SP2

Da montare in abbinamento con [codice] 96482001A.
Must be installed with [p/n] 96482001A.
Zur Montage in Verbindung mit [Art.-Nr.] 96482001A.
À installer en combinaison avec [référence] 96482001A.
Para montar combinada con [código] 96482001A.
A ser montada com [código] 96482001A.
組み合わせて使用する部品[部品コード] 96482001A.
结合 [代码] 安装 96482001A.

 20 [min]
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Parafango posteriore in carbonio. La leggerezza e la 
resistenza della fibra di carbonio si uniscono a un de-
sign lineare per offrire un'ottima protezione da pioggia 
e detriti, esaltando il look prettamente racing della 
superbike per eccellenza. Compatibile con l'utilizzo di 
pneumatici da pista e termocoperte.

Carbon rear mudguard. The lightness and strength of 
the carbon fibre are combined with a streamlined de-
sign to offer excellent protection from rain and debris, 
enhancing the superbike's pure racing look. Compatible 
with track tyres and tyre warmers.

Hinterer Kotflügel aus Kohlefaser. Die Leichtigkeit und 
Festigkeit der Kohlefaser vereinigen sich mit dem line-
aren Design, um einen optimalen Schutz vor Regen und 
Schmutz zu bieten - dies alles mit einer besonderen 
Betonung des typischen Racing-Looks dieses Superbi-
kes. Kompatibel bei Verwendung von Rennreifen und 
Reifenwärmer.

Garde-boue arrière en carbone. La légèreté et la résis-
tance de la fibre de carbone s'allient à un design linéaire 
pour offrir une excellente protection contre la pluie et 
les débris, rehaussant ainsi l'allure typiquement racing 
de la superbike par excellence. Compatible avec les 
pneus de piste et les couvertures chauffantes.

Guardabarros trasero de carbono. La ligereza y la resis-
tencia de la fibra de carbono se unen a un diseño lineal 
para ofrecer una óptima protección de lluvia y detritos, 
acentuando el look exclusivamente racing de la super-
bike por excelencia. Compatible con el uso de neumáti-
cos de pista y calentadores de neumáticos.

Para-lama traseiro de carbono. A leveza e a resistência 
da fibra de carbono se unem ao design linear para ofe-
recer ótima proteção contra chuva e detritos, exaltando 
o visual tipicamente racing da superbike por excelência. 
Compatível com a utilização de pneus de pista e cober-
turas térmicas.

カーボン製リアマッドガード カーボンファイバーの軽さと剛性
が直線的なデザインと融合し、スーパーバイクのレーシングル
ックを強調しながら、雨や破片からしっかりと保護します。サー
キット専用タイヤとタイヤウォーマーの使用に対応しています。
碳纤维后挡泥板。 碳纤维的轻盈性和耐用性与流线
型的设计相结合，这不仅能有效抵御雨水和碎石，同
时还突显了这款具备卓越性能的超级摩托所呈现的完
美赛车级外观。可以与赛道轮胎和暖胎器的兼容使
用。

  96989981A

PANIGALE V4, PANIGALE V4 R, PANIGALE V4 S, PANIGALE 
V4 S CORSE, PANIGALE V4 SP, PANIGALE V4 SP2

Non compatibile con [codice] 96482001A.
Not compatible with [p/n] 96482001A.
Nicht kompatibel mit [Art.-Nr.] 96482001A.
Non compatible avec [référence] 96482001A.
No compatible con [código] 96482001A.
Não compatível com [código] 96482001A.
一緒に使用できない[部品コード] 96482001A.
不兼容 [代码] 96482001A.

 20 [min]
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Parafango posteriore in carbonio. Design pulito e fi-
lante si integra perfettamente con la linea della moto. 
Studiato appositamente per essere montato in abbina-
mento al gruppo di scarico completo in titanio.

Carbon rear mudguard. Clean and sleek design that 
perfectly reflects the bike's line. Designed specifically 
to be mounted together with the complete titanium 
exhaust assembly.

Hinterer Kotflügel aus Kohlefaser. Klares und schlan-
kes Design, das sich perfekt in die Linie des Motorrads 
integriert. Extra entwickelt, um gemeinsam mit der 
kompletten Auspuffeinheit aus Titan montiert werden 
zu können.

Garde-boue arrière en carbone. Design épuré et effi-
lé qui s’intègre parfaitement dans la ligne de la moto. 
Spécialement conçu pour être posé en combinaison 
avec l'ensemble d'échappement complet en titane.

Guardabarros trasero de carbono. Diseño definido y ae-
rodinámico se integra perfectamente con la línea de la 
moto. Estudiado específicamente para montar en com-
binación con el grupo de escape completo de titanio.

Para-lama traseiro de carbono. Design simples e ele-
gante que se integra perfeitamente com a linha da 
moto. Concebido especificamente para ser montado 
com o grupo de escapamento completo de titânio.

カーボン製リアマッドガード バイクのボディラインと見事に調
和するクリアで流れるようなデザイン。チタン製コンプリートエ
キゾーストユニットと組み合わせて取り付けるように設計され
ています。
碳纤维后挡泥板。 干净的流线设计与摩托车的线条
完全融合。专门设计与全套钛合金排气组件一并安
装。

Da montare in abbinamento a gruppo di scarico completo Racing basso.
To be mounted in combination with the low complete Racing exhaust 
system. 
In Kombination mit der kompletten niedrig gelegte Racing-Auspuffein-
heit zu montieren. 
À monter en association avec système d’échappement complet Racing 
bas.
Para instalar en combinación con el grupo de escape completo Racing 
bajo. 
Para montar com o grupo de escapamento completo Racing baixo.
ローポジションレーシングコンプリートエキゾーストユニットと組み合わせ
て取り付けてください。 
与整套赛车低排气组件搭配安装。 

 20 [min]

  96981161A

PANIGALE V4, PANIGALE V4 R <= MY20, PANIGALE V4 
S, PANIGALE V4 25° ANN. 916, PANIGALE V4 S CORSE, 
PANIGALE V4 SP, PANIGALE V4 SP2
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Parafango posteriore in carbonio. Compatibile con l'u-
tilizzo di pneumatici da pista e termocoperte. Design 
pulito e filante con un'impronta prettamente racing.

Carbon rear mudguard. Compatible with track use tires 
and tire warmers. A clean streamlined design with a de-
cidedly racing style. 

Hinterer Kotflügel aus Kohlefaser. Bei montierter 
Rennbereifung und Reifenwärmern verwendbar. Sau-
beres und schlankes Design im typischem Racing- Look. 

Garde-boue arrière en carbone. Compatible avec l'uti-
lisation de pneus de compétition et de couvertures 
chauffantes. Design net et filant avec une empreinte 
typiquement racing.

Guardabarros trasero de carbono. Compatible con el 
uso de neumáticos para pista y calentadores. Diseño 
limpio y aerodinámico con una presentación netamente 
racing. 

Para-lama traseiro de carbono. Compatível com a utili-
zação de pneus de pista e coberturas térmicas. Design 
prático e aerodinâmico com um estilo absolutamente 
racing.

カーボン製リアマッドガード サーキット用タイヤおよびタイヤ
ウォーマーと共に使用可能。典型的なレーシングの特徴を持っ
たクリアで流線型のデザイン。
碳纤维后挡泥板。 可以与赛道轮胎和暖胎器的兼容
使用。清爽的流线型设计带有纯粹的赛车印记。

 15 [min]
 96900312A

PANIGALE V2, PANIGALE V2 BAYLISS
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Parafango anteriore in carbonio. Il materiale pregiato 
esalta l’estetica sportiva di questa nuova Superbike.

Carbon front mudguard. This exotic material further 
enhances the sporty demeanor of this new Superbike.

Vorderer Kotflügel aus Kohlefaser. Der edle Werkstoff 
unterstreicht die sportliche Ästhetik dieses neuen Su-
perbikes.

Garde-boue avant en carbone. Le matériau de qualité 
exalte l'allure sportive de cette nouvelle Superbike.

Guardabarros delantero de carbono. El material de alta 
calidad resalta la estética deportiva de esta nueva Su-
perbike.

Paralama dianteiro em carbono. O material refinado 
exalta a estética esportiva desta nova Superbike.

カーボン製フロントマッドガード 高級素材を採用し、新型 Su-
perbike をさらにスポーティなルックに仕上げます。
碳纤维前部挡泥板。 高品质的材料强化了这一新款
超级摩托车的运动外观。

 30 [min]
 96989971A

PANIGALE V2, PANIGALE V2 BAYLISS, PANIGALE V4, 
PANIGALE V4 S, PANIGALE V4 S CORSE
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Coppia di ali in carbonio. Esclusivo accessorio che, gra-
zie al look inconfondibile della fibra di carbonio, dona 
leggerezza e alte prestazioni alla V4, esaltandone al 
contempo il carattere spiccatamente racing.

Pair of carbon wings. Exclusive accessory that, with 
the carbon fibre unmistakable look, gives lightness 
and high performance to V4 bikes and enhances their 
strong racing character.

Paar Flügelteile aus Kohlefaser. Exklusives Zubehör-
teil, das der V4 dank des unverkennbaren Looks der 
Kohlefasern Leichtigkeit und hohe Leistungsfähigkeit 
verleiht und den ausgeprägten Racing-Charakter noch 
stärker unterstreicht.

Paire d’ailes en carbone. Accessoire exclusif qui, grâce 
à l'aspect incomparable de la fibre de carbone, donne 
de la légèreté et de hautes performances à la V4, tout 
en mettant en valeur son caractère typiquement racing.

Par de alas de carbono. Accesorio exclusivo que, con el 
look inconfundible de la fibra de carbono brinda ligere-
za y altas prestaciones a la V4, resaltando su carácter 
claramente racing.

Par de asas em carbono. Acessório exclusivo que, gra-
ças ao visual inconfundível da fibra de carbono, oferece 
leveza e alto desempenho à V4, destacando ao mesmo 
tempo o caráter acentuadamente racing.

カーボン製ウィングセット. カーボンファイバー独特の外観を有
するこの貴重なアクセサリーが、V4の軽量化と高性能を実現す
ると同時に、レーシングな特徴を一層際立たせてくれます。
一对碳纤维翼板. 这款专属配件具有鲜明的碳纤维外
观，为 V4 带来了轻便性和高性能，同时突显了其明
显的赛车特征。

 96981512AA

PANIGALE V4 >= MY22, PANIGALE V4 S >= MY22
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Coppia di ali in carbonio. Prezioso accessorio, derivato 
dalla V4R, che con il look inconfondibile della fibra di 
carbonio dona leggerezza e alte prestazioni alla V4 e 
V4S, esaltandone il carattere spiccatamente racing.

Pair of carbon wings. This precious accessory, derived 
from V4R, with the carbon fibre unmistakable look, 
gives lightness and high performance to V4 and V4S 
and enhances their strong racing character.

Paar Flügelteile aus Kohlefaser. Von der V4R abge-
leitetes, hochwertiges Zubehörteil, das mit seinem 
unverkennbaren Look der Kohlefaser der V4 und V4S 
Leichtigkeit und hohe Leistungsfähigkeit verleiht und 
den ausgeprägten Racing Charakter noch besser her-
vorhebt.

Paire d’ailes en carbone. Accessoire précieux, dérivé 
de la V4R, qui, avec l'aspect incomparable de la fibre 
de carbone, donne de la légèreté et de hautes perfor-
mances aux V4 et V4S, mettant en valeur leur caractère 
typiquement racing.

Par de alas de carbono. Un accesorio precioso, derivado 
de la V4R, que con el look inconfundible de la fibra de 
carbono brinda ligereza y altas prestaciones a la V4 y 
V4S, resaltando su carácter marcadamente racing.

Par de asas em carbono. Acessório valioso, derivado da 
V4R, que oferece, com o look inconfundível da fibra de 
carbono, leveza e alto desempenho à V4 e V4S, celebra 
o caráter marcadamente racing.

カーボン製ウィングセット. V4Rに由来するこの貴重なアクセサ
リーは、カーボンファイバー独特の外観とその高性能で、V4と
V4Sのレーシングな特徴を一層際立たせてくれます。
一对碳纤维翼板. 源自 V4R 的珍贵配件，具有鲜明
的碳纤维外观，为 V4 和 V4S 带来了轻便性和高性
能，强化了其明显的赛车特征。

Su V4 MY 18 <=> 19 (modelli senza ali di serie) è da montare in abbina-
mento con [codice] 97180781A, 97180851AA. Su modelli con ali di serie 
possono essere montate senza alcuna parte aggiuntiva.
On V4 MY 18 <=> 19 (models without wings supplied as standard) it 
needs to be mounted together with [part no.] 97180781A, 97180851AA. 
On models with wings supplied as standard they can be fitted without 
supplementary parts required.
Bei der V4 MY 18 <=> 19 (Modelle ohne serienmäßige Winglets) kombi-
niert mit [Art.-Nr.] 97180781A, 97180851AA montieren. An den Modellen 
mit serienmäßig verbauten Winglets können sie weitere Teile montiert 
werden.
Sur V4 MY 18 <=> 19 (modèles sans ailes de série), à assembler en combi-
naison avec [référence] 97180781A, 97180851AA. Sur modèles avec ailes 
de série, elles peuvent être posées sans aucune pièce supplémentaire.
En V4 MY 18 <=> 19 (modelos sin alas de serie) se debe montar en com-
binación con [código] 97180781A, 97180851AA. En los modelos con alas 
de serie se pueden montar sin añadir ningún componente.
Na V4 MY 18 <=> 19 (modelos sem asas de série) deve ser montado com 
[código] 97180781A, 97180851AA. Nos modelos com asas de série podem 
ser montados sem alguma parte adicional.
V4 MY 18 <=> 19 (標準ウィング非搭載モデル) は、[部品番号] 
97180781A、97180851AAと一緒に取り付けてください。ウィング標準搭載モ
デルについては、取り付けに際して追加部品は必要ありません。
在 V4 MY 18 <=> 19 上（无标配翼板型号），与 [代码] 
97180781A，97180851AA 一同安装。可在标配翼板的型号上
安装而无需任何其它零件。

  96981311AA

PANIGALE V4 MY20 <=> MY21, PANIGALE V4 S MY20 <=> 
MY21

     96981311AA

PANIGALE V4 MY18 <=> MY19, PANIGALE V4 S MY18 <=> 
MY19, PANIGALE V4 SPECIALE, PANIGALE V4 25° ANN. 
916, PANIGALE V4 S CORSE

This product is intended for racing 
vehicles used only in closed-course 
competition. Operation on public 
roads is prohibited by law.
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Condotti in carbonio per il raffreddamento freni. Svi-
luppati in collaborazione con Ducati Corse sulla base 
dell'esperienza maturata in Superbike, i condotti per il 
raffreddamento freni possono ora essere montati an-
che sui modelli di serie, per migliorare le prestazioni su 
pista e rendere la frenata piu efficiente e costante. Il 
loro design si integra perfettamente nelle linee della 
moto, per un ulteriore dettaglio di aggressività, in per-
fetto stile racing.

Carbon ducts for brake cooling. Developed in collabora-
tion with Ducati Corse based on the experience gained 
in Superbike, the brake cooling ducts can now also be 
fitted on standard models to improve performance on 
the track and make braking more efficient and consis-
tent. Their design integrates perfectly into the bike, for 
an additional aggressive detail, in perfect racing style.

Luftleitkanäle aus Kohlefaser für Bremsenkühlung. 
Die Kanäle für die Kühlung der Bremsen, die in Zu-
sammenarbeit mit Ducati Corse auf Grundlage der an 
Superbikes gesammelten Erfahrung entwickelt wurden, 
können jetzt auch an den serienmäßigen Modellen ver-
baut werden, um die Leistung auf der Rennstrecke zu 
verbessern und effizienter und konstanter zu bremsen. 
Ihr Design fügt sich perfekt in die Linienführung des 
Motorrads ein und sorgt für ein weiteres aggressives 
Detail im perfekten Racingstil.

Conduits en carbone pour le refroidissement des freins. 
Développés en collaboration avec Ducati Corse sur la 
base de l'expérience acquise en Superbike, les conduits 
pour le refroidissement des freins peuvent désormais 
être installés même sur les modèles de série, afin 
d'améliorer les performances sur la piste et de rendre le 
freinage plus efficace et constant. Leur design s'intègre 
parfaitement aux lignes de la moto, pour un détail sup-
plémentaire d'agressivité, en parfait style racing.

Conductos de carbono para la refrigeración frenos. De-
sarrollados en colaboración con Ducati Corse aplicando 
la experiencia adquirida en Superbike, los conductos 
para la refrigeración de los frenos ahora se pueden 
montar también en los modelos de serie, para mejorar 
las prestaciones en la pista y permitir una frenada más 
eficiente y constante. Su diseño se integra perfecta-
mente en las líneas de la moto, creando un detalle adi-
cional de agresividad, en perfecto estilo racing.

Dutos de carbono para o arrefecimento dos freios. De-
senvolvidos com a colaboração da Ducati Corse com 
base na experiência adquirida na Superbike, os dutos 
para a refrigeração dos freios agora também podem ser 
montados nos modelos de série, para melhorar o de-
sempenho na pista e tornar a frenagem mais eficiente e 
constante. O seu design é integrado perfeitamente nas 
linhas da moto, para um detalhe adicional de imponên-
cia, em um perfeito estilo racing.

ブレーキ冷却用カーボンダクト。 スーパーバイクで培われた経
験を活かし、Ducati Corseと共同開発されました。標準モデル
にも装着できるようになったブレーキ冷却用ダクトがサーキッ
トでのパフォーマンスを向上し、より効率的で安定したブレー
キングを可能にします。そのデザインはバイクのラインと見事
に一体化し、完璧なレーシングスタイルにアグレッシブなテイス
トを加えます。
碳纤维制动冷却管。 与 Ducati Corse 在 Superbike 
中积累的经验相结合开发而成的制动器冷却管现在也
可以安装在量产车型上，从而提高这类车型的赛道性
能并使制动更加高效稳定。冷却管的设计完美地融入
摩托车线条，为完美的赛车风格进一步增添了侵略性
的细节。

     96981471AA

PANIGALE V4 <= MY20, PANIGALE V4 R, PANIGALE V4 
S, PANIGALE V4 SPECIALE, PANIGALE V4 25° ANN. 916, 
PANIGALE V4 S CORSE, PANIGALE V4 SP, PANIGALE V4 
SP2

This product is intended for racing 
vehicles used only in closed-course 
competition. Operation on public 
roads is prohibited by law.
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Cover pignone in carbonio. La leggerezza e la resistenza 
della fibra di carbonio si uniscono a un design high tech 
e a linee sofisticate e decise in un accessorio che rap-
presenta il perfetto connubio tra protezione ed estetica.

Carbon front sprocket cover. The lightness and strength 
of the carbon fibre are combined to a high-tech design 
and sophisticated and bold lines in an accessory that 
represents the perfect combination of protection and 
aesthetics.

Ritzelabdeckung aus Kohlefaser. Die Leichtigkeit sowie 
die Widerstandfähigkeit der Kohlefaser vereinen sich 
hier mit einem Hightech-Design und den ebenso raf-
finierten wie entschlossen wirkenden Linien in einem 
Zubehör, das die perfekte Kombination aus Schutz und 
Ästhetik darstellt.

Cache pignon en carbone. Grâce à sa légèreté et sa ré-
sistance de la fibre de carbone cet accessoire au design 
high-tech et aux lignes sophistiquées représente la 
combinaison parfaite de protection et esthétique.

Tapa piñón de carbono. La ligereza y la resistencia de la 
fibra de carbono se unen a un diseño high tech y líneas 
sofisticadas y definidas en un accesorio que representa 
el enlace perfecto entre protección y estética.

Tampa de pinhão em carbono. A leveza e a resistência 
da fibra de carbono unem-se ao design high tech e às 
linhas sofisticadas e firmes em um acessório que repre-
senta a união perfeita entre proteção e estética.

カーボン製フロントスプロケットカバー 。 カーボンファイバー
の軽さと強度、ハイテクデザイン、洗練されたシャープなボディ
ラインがひとつのアクセサリーの中に融合し、優れた保護性能
と美しい外観の両方を見事に実現しています。
碳纤维链轮罩。 碳纤维的轻盈感和耐用性在这款配
件中结合了高科技设计和精致简洁的线条，代表了保
护性和美感的完美结合。

 96981331AA

PANIGALE V4, PANIGALE V4 R, PANIGALE V4 S, PANIGALE 
V4 SPECIALE, PANIGALE V4 25° ANN. 916, PANIGALE V4 S 
CORSE, PANIGALE V4 SP, PANIGALE V4 SP2

Cover in carbonio per ammortizzatore posteriore. Pro-
tegge l'ammortizzatore da eventuali interferenze con la 
gamba del pilota. Protezione, design, leggerezza.

Carbon cover for rear shock absorber. It protects the 
monoshock from contact with the rider's leg. It com-
bines protection, stylish design and lightweight.

Cover aus Kohlefaser für hinteres Federbein. Schützt 
das Federbein vor möglichen Berührungen mit dem 
Bein des Fahrers. Schutz, Design, Leichtigkeit.

Couvercle en carbone pour amortisseur arrière. Il pro-
tège l'amortisseur contre les éventuelles interférences 
avec la jambe du pilote. Protection, design et légèreté.

Protector de carbono para amortiguador trasero. Prote-
ge el amortiguador de eventuales interferencias con la 
pierna del piloto. Protección, diseño, ligereza.

Cobertura em carbono para amortecedor traseiro. Pro-
tege o amortecedor contra eventuais interferências 
com a perna do piloto. Proteção, design, leveza.

リアモノショックアブソーバー用カーボン製プロテクション。 モ
ノショックアブソーバーにライダーの足が触れるのを防ぎます。
プロテクション、デザイン、軽さを融合させました。
后减震器碳纤维盖。 避免减震器受到驾驶员大腿的
干扰。保护、设计、轻盈。

 5 [min]
 96450711B

PANIGALE V2, PANIGALE V2 BAYLISS
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Paratacchi in carbonio. Nati per minimizzare l'interfe-
renza tra la moto e gli stivali del pilota e impreziosire 
ulteriormente le pedane in alluminio ricavate dal pieno 
Ducati Performance. Il materiale di alta qualità offre la 
massima leggerezza e protezione, oltre a conferire il 
look racing che solo la fibra di carbonio sa dare.

Carbon heel guard. Created to minimise the interfer-
ence between the bike and the rider's boots and fur-
ther embellish the Ducati Performance billet aluminium 
footpegs. The high-quality material offers maximum 
lightness and protection whilst also providing the dis-
tinct racing look that only carbon fibre can give.

Fersenschutz aus Kohlefaser. Minimiert die Interferenz 
zwischen dem Motorrad und den Stiefeln des Fahrers 
und fügt den Ducati Performance Fußrasten aus Alu-
minium, die aus dem Vollen bearbeitet sind, einen wei-
teren Mehrwert hinzu. Das hochwertige Material bietet 
maximale Leichtigkeit, besten Schutz und schafft den 
nur mit Kohlefaser zu erzielenden Racing-Look.

Pare-talons en carbone. Conçus pour minimiser l'in-
terférence entre la moto et les bottes du pilote et 
pour mettre en valeur les repose-pieds en aluminium 
usiné dans la masse Ducati Performance. Le matériau 
de haute qualité offre un maximum de légèreté et de 
protection, tout en conférant l'allure racing que seule la 
fibre de carbone peut apporter.

Protector talón de carbono. Creados para minimizar 
la interferencia entre la moto y las botas del piloto y 
embellecer aún más los estribos de aluminio de pieza 
maciza Ducati Performance. El material de alta calidad 
ofrece la máxima ligereza y protección, además de brin-
dar el look racing que solo la fibra de carbono puede dar.

Protetores de pedal em carbono. Concebidos para mini-
mizar a interferência entre a moto e as botas do piloto 
e adornar ainda mais as pedaleiras de alumínio Ducati 
Performance. O material de alta qualidade oferece má-
xima leveza e proteção, além de conferir o visual racing 
que só a fibra de carbono sabe dar.

カーボン製ヒールガード。 ライダーブーツがバイクに当たるの
を軽減するために開発され、Ducati Performance ビレットア
ルミニウム製フットペグにさらなる価値を与えます。高品質素
材を使用することで軽量でありながら高い保護性能を提供する
だけでなく、カーボンファイバー特有のレーシングルックに仕
上げてくれます。
碳材质脚跟保护装置。 用于最大程度地减少摩托车
与车手靴子之间的相互干扰，进一步丰富了杜卡迪 
Performance 铝坯一体成型踏板。高质量的材质提
供了最大的轻盈性和保护性，还带来了只有碳纤维能
够做到的赛车外观。

 96981061A

PANIGALE V4, PANIGALE V4 R, PANIGALE V4 S, PANIGALE 
V4 S CORSE
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Paratacchi in carbonio. Nati per minimizzare l'interfe-
renza tra la moto e gli stivali del pilota e impreziosire 
ulteriormente le pedane in alluminio ricavate dal pieno 
Ducati Performance. Il materiale di alta qualità offre la 
massima leggerezza e protezione, oltre a conferire il 
look racing che solo la fibra di carbonio sa dare.

Carbon heel guard. Created to minimise the interfer-
ence between the bike and the rider's boots and fur-
ther embellish the Ducati Performance billet aluminium 
footpegs. The high-quality material offers maximum 
lightness and protection whilst also providing the dis-
tinct racing look that only carbon fibre can give.

Fersenschutz aus Kohlefaser. Minimiert die Interferenz 
zwischen dem Motorrad und den Stiefeln des Fahrers 
und fügt den Ducati Performance Fußrasten aus Alu-
minium, die aus dem Vollen bearbeitet sind, einen wei-
teren Mehrwert hinzu. Das hochwertige Material bietet 
maximale Leichtigkeit, besten Schutz und schafft den 
nur mit Kohlefaser zu erzielenden Racing-Look.

Pare-talons en carbone. Conçus pour minimiser l'in-
terférence entre la moto et les bottes du pilote et 
pour mettre en valeur les repose-pieds en aluminium 
usiné dans la masse Ducati Performance. Le matériau 
de haute qualité offre un maximum de légèreté et de 
protection, tout en conférant l'allure racing que seule la 
fibre de carbone peut apporter.

Protector talón de carbono. Creados para minimizar 
la interferencia entre la moto y las botas del piloto y 
embellecer aún más los estribos de aluminio de pieza 
maciza Ducati Performance. El material de alta calidad 
ofrece la máxima ligereza y protección, además de brin-
dar el look racing que solo la fibra de carbono puede dar.

Protetores de pedal em carbono. Concebidos para mini-
mizar a interferência entre a moto e as botas do piloto 
e adornar ainda mais as pedaleiras de alumínio Ducati 
Performance. O material de alta qualidade oferece má-
xima leveza e proteção, além de conferir o visual racing 
que só a fibra de carbono sabe dar.

カーボン製ヒールガード。 ライダーブーツがバイクに当たるの
を軽減するために開発され、Ducati Performance ビレットア
ルミニウム製フットペグにさらなる価値を与えます。高品質素
材を使用することで軽量でありながら高い保護性能を提供する
だけでなく、カーボンファイバー特有のレーシングルックに仕
上げてくれます。
碳材质脚跟保护装置。 用于最大程度地减少摩托车
与车手靴子之间的相互干扰，进一步丰富了杜卡迪 
Performance 铝坯一体成型踏板。高质量的材质提
供了最大的轻盈性和保护性，还带来了只有碳纤维能
够做到的赛车外观。

 96450811B

PANIGALE V2, PANIGALE V2 BAYLISS
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Cover telaio in carbonio. La leggerezza e la resistenza 
della fibra di carbonio si uniscono all'inconfondibile de-
sign in stile Panigale in un esclusivo accessorio, creato 
per garantire la massima protezione del telaio da graffi 
accidentali e donare alla moto un look ancora più ag-
gressivo, esaltandone l'animo racing.

Carbon frame cover The lightness and strength quali-
ties of carbon fibre are combined with the unmistakable 
Panigale style design in an exclusive accessory, created 
to ensure maximum protection of the frame from ac-
cidental scratches and give the bike an even more ag-
gressive look, enhancing its racing spirit.

Rahmencover aus Kohlefaser Die Leichtigkeit und Wi-
derstandsfähigkeit der Kohlefaser vereinen sich mit 
dem unverkennbaren Design im Panigale Stil zu einem 
exklusiven Zubehörteil, das maximalen Schutz des Rah-
mens vor versehentlichen Kratzern gewährleistet, dem 
Motorrad einen noch aggressiveren Look verleiht und 
seine Racing Seele hervorhebt.

Cache cadre en carbone La légèreté et la robustesse de 
la fibre de carbone sont combinées au design unique 
du style Panigale dans un accessoire exclusif, créé pour 
assurer une protection maximale du cadre contre les 
rayures accidentelles et donner à la moto un look en-
core plus agressif, mettant en valeur son esprit racing.

Cover bastidor de carbono La ligereza y la resistencia de 
la fibra de carbono se unen al diseño inconfundible del 
estilo Panigale en un accesorio exclusivo, creado para 
garantizar la máxima protección del bastidor contra ara-
ñazos accidentales y brindar a la moto un look todavía 
más agresivo, resaltando su alma racing.

Cobertura do chassis em carbono A leveza e a resis-
tência da fibra de carbono se unem ao inconfundível 
estilo Panigale em um acessório exclusivo, criado para 
garantir a máxima proteção do chassis contra arranhões 
acidentais e dar um look ainda mais agressivo à moto, 
celebrando o espírito racing.

カーボン製フレームカバー カーボンファイバーの軽さと強度、
そしてPanigale独特のデザインがひとつになったアクセサリ
ー。フレームをキズから守りながら、よりアグレッシブなルック
スに仕上げてレーシングスピリットを力強く表現します。
碳纤维车架罩 这款珍贵的配件结合了碳纤维的轻盈
和耐用与鲜明的 Panigale 风格，为车架提供最大程
度的保护，使车架免受意外刮伤，赋予车辆更为激进
的外观，深化其赛车灵魂。

    96981292AA

PANIGALE V4, PANIGALE V4 R, PANIGALE V4 S, PANIGALE 
V4 SPECIALE, PANIGALE V4 25° ANN. 916, PANIGALE V4 S 
CORSE, PANIGALE V4 SP, PANIGALE V4 SP2

This product is intended for racing 
vehicles used only in closed-course 
competition. Operation on public 
roads is prohibited by law.
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Cover forcellone in carbonio e titanio. Prezioso acces-
sorio dal design unico che integra la leggerezza della 
fibra di carbonio con la resistenza del titanio per offrire 
una protezione efficace in caso di scivolata e arricchire il 
look della moto con un elemento che ne esalta la linea 
aggressiva e tipicamente racing.

Carbon and titanium swinging arm cover. A fine acces-
sory with a unique design that combines the lightness 
of carbon fibre with the resistance of titanium to offer 
effective protection in the event of a slip; it also enrich-
es the bike's look with an element that enhances the 
aggressive and distinct race-ready lines.

Schwingenabdeckung aus Kohlefaser und Titan. Ein 
edles Zubehörteil in einzigartigem Design, das die 
Leichtigkeit der Kohlefaser mit der Festigkeit des Ti-
tans kombiniert, um beim Ausrutschen auf der Fahr-
bahn wirksamen Schutz zu bieten und den Look des 
Motorrads mit einem Element zu bereichern, das seine 
aggressive, typische Racing-Linie hervorstechen lässt.

Cache bras oscillant en carbone et titane. Un accessoire 
précieux au design unique qui associe la légèreté de la 
fibre de carbone à la résistance du titane pour offrir une 
protection efficace en cas de glissade et pour enrichir 
l'allure de la moto d'un élément qui rehausse ses lignes 
agressives et typiquement racing.

Cover basculante de carbono y titanio. Accesorio ele-
gante de diseño único que integra la ligereza de la fibra 
de carbono con la resistencia del titanio para ofrecer 
una protección eficaz en caso de deslizamiento y com-
pleta el look de la moto con un elemento que exalta la 
línea agresiva y típicamente racing.

Cobertura da balança traseira de carbono e titânio. Pre-
cioso detalhe de design único que integra a leveza da 
fibra de carbono à resistência do titânio para oferecer 
uma proteção eficaz no caso de derrapagem e adornar o 
visual da moto com um elemento que destaca o design 
imponente e tipicamente racing.

カーボン＆チタン製スイングアームカバー。 カーボンファイバ
ーの軽さとチタンの耐久性を合体させたユニークなデザイン
のアクセサリーは、転倒時の優れたプロテクションだけでなく、
レースマシンさながらのボディラインを際立たせてバイクをア
グレッシブに仕上げます。
碳纤维和钛合金摇臂罩。 设计独特的珍贵配件将碳
纤维的轻盈性和钛金属的耐用性相结合，在打滑的情
况下提供有效保护，并通过突显典型赛车激进线条的
元素，丰富了摩托车的外观。

 96989991C

PANIGALE V4, PANIGALE V4 R, PANIGALE V4 S, PANIGALE 
V4 S CORSE, PANIGALE V4 SP, PANIGALE V4 SP2
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Cover forcellone in carbonio. Lo speciale slider in ma-
teriale plastico assicura un'efficace protezione in caso 
di scivolata e si delinea come elemento di stile. Tratta-
mento di gommatura sulla parte interna per proteggere 
il forcellone da possibili graffi.

Carbon swingarm guard. The special plastic slider en-
sures effective protection in the case of sliding, while 
also standing out as a stylistic element. The inside 
surface is rubberized to protect the swingarm from 
scratching.

Abdeckung für Hinterradschwinge aus Kohlefaser. Der 
spezielle Slider aus Kunststoff gewährleistet einen wir-
kungsvollen Schutz beim Abrutschen und ist gleichzei-
tig ein echtes Stilelement. Gummibeschichte Innensei-
te zum Schutz der Schwinge vor Kratzern.

Cache bras oscillant en carbone. Le slider spécial en ma-
tière plastique assure une protection efficace en cas de 
glissement et se profile comme élément de style. Trai-
tement de gommage sur la face interne pour protéger 
le bras oscillant contre les éraflures.

Cover basculante de carbono. El slider especial de ma-
terial plástico asegura una eficiente protección en caso 
de caídas y es también un elemento de estilo. Trata-
miento de goma en la parte interior para proteger el 
basculante de posibles rayaduras.

Cobertura para braço oscilante em carbono. O especial 
slider em material plástico garante uma eficaz prote-
ção no caso de derrapagem e se representa como um 
elemento de estilo. Tratamento de emborrachamento 
na parte interna para proteger o braço oscilante contra 
possíveis arranhões.

カーボン製スイングアームカバー。 プラスチック製特製スライ
ダー付きで転倒時にプロテクション効果を発揮し、ファッション
要素としても光ります。スイングアームを傷から守る為に内側は
ラバー加工されています。
碳纤维摇臂罩。 塑料材质的特殊滑块确保在发生滑
倒时提供有效保护，同时也是彰显车辆风格的元素。
内部进行浸胶处理以避免摇臂划伤。

 96900212A

PANIGALE V2, PANIGALE V2 BAYLISS
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Protezione in carbonio per carter alternatore. La leg-
gerezza e la resistenza della fibra di carbonio e fibre 
aramidiche si uniscono a un design accattivante e a un 
finishing tipicamente racing in un accessorio che offre 
la massima protezione in caso di scivolata ed esalta l'a-
nimo sportivo ed elegante della Panigale.

Carbon protection for generator cover. The lightness 
and strength of carbon fibre and aramid fibres combine 
with an attractive design and distinctive racing finishing 
in an accessory that offers maximum protection in the 
event of a slip and enhances the Panigale's sporty and 
elegant soul.

Schutz aus Kohlefaser für Lichtmaschinendeckel. Die 
Leichtigkeit und Widerstandsfähigkeit der Kohlefaser 
und Aramidfasern vereinen sich mit einem ansprechen-
den Design und dem typischem Racing-Finish, in einem 
Zubehörteil, das maximalen Schutz im Falle des Abrut-
schens bietet sowie die sportliche und elegante Seele 
der Panigale betont.

Protection en carbone pour carter alternateur. La légè-
reté et la résistance des fibres de carbone et des fibres 
d'aramide sont combinées à un design attrayant et à 
une finition typiquement racing dans un accessoire qui 
offre une protection maximale en cas de glissade et 
exalte l'âme sportive et élégante de la Panigale.

Protección de carbono para cárter alternador. La ligere-
za y la resistencia de la fibra de carbono y las fibras de 
aramida se unen a un diseño atractivo y a un acabado tí-
picamente racing en un accesorio que ofrece la máxima 
protección en caso de deslizamiento y acentúa el alma 
deportiva y elegante de la Panigale.

Proteção em carbono para cárter do alternador. A leveza 
e a resistência da fibra de carbono e das fibras de ara-
mida juntam-se ao design fascinante e ao acabamen-
to tipicamente racing em um acessório que oferece a 
máxima proteção no caso de derrapagem, destacando o 
espírito esportivo e elegante da Panigale.

ジェネレーターカバー用カーボン製プロテクション カーボンフ
ァイバーとアラミドファイバーの軽さと強度に、魅力的なデザイ
ンとレースマシン特有の仕上げをひとつに融合したアクセサリ
ー。転倒時の高いプロテクション性能だけでなく、Panigale の
エレガンスとスポーツ・スピリットを際立たせます。
交流发电机外壳碳纤维保护装置。 碳纤维和芳纶纤
维的轻质与耐用结合了颇具吸引力的设计和配件典型
的赛车表面处理，在打滑的情况下提供最大程度的保
护并突显了 Panigale 运动和优雅的灵魂。

 96981123A

PANIGALE V4, PANIGALE V4 R, PANIGALE V4 S, PANIGALE 
V4 SPECIALE, PANIGALE V4 25° ANN. 916, PANIGALE V4 S 
CORSE, PANIGALE V4 SP, PANIGALE V4 SP2
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Protezione in carbonio per carter frizione. La leggerezza 
e la resistenza della fibra di carbonio e fibre aramidiche 
si uniscono a un design accattivante e a un finishing ti-
picamente racing in un accessorio che offre la massima 
protezione in caso di scivolata ed esalta l'animo sporti-
vo ed elegante della Panigale.

Carbon cover for clutch case. The lightness and 
strength of carbon fibre and aramid fibres combine 
with an attractive design and distinctive racing finish-
ing in an accessory that offers maximum protection in 
the event of a slip and enhances the Panigale's sporty 
and elegant soul.

Schutz aus Kohlefaser für Kupplungsdeckel. Die Leich-
tigkeit und Widerstandsfähigkeit der Kohlefaser und 
Aramidfasern vereinen sich mit einem ansprechenden 
Design und dem typischem Racing-Finish, in einem 
Zubehörteil, das maximalen Schutz im Falle des Abrut-
schens bietet sowie die sportliche und elegante Seele 
der Panigale betont.

Protection en carbone pour carter embrayage. La légè-
reté et la résistance des fibres de carbone et des fibres 
d'aramide sont combinées à un design attrayant et à 
une finition typiquement racing dans un accessoire qui 
offre une protection maximale en cas de glissade et 
exalte l'âme sportive et élégante de la Panigale.

Protección de carbono para cárter embrague. La ligere-
za y la resistencia de la fibra de carbono y las fibras de 
aramida se unen a un diseño atractivo y a un acabado tí-
picamente racing en un accesorio que ofrece la máxima 
protección en caso de deslizamiento y acentúa el alma 
deportiva y elegante de la Panigale.

Proteção em carbono para cárter da embreagem. A 
leveza e a resistência da fibra de carbono e das fibras 
de aramida juntam-se ao design fascinante e ao acaba-
mento tipicamente racing em um acessório que oferece 
a máxima proteção no caso de derrapagem, destacando 
o espírito esportivo e elegante da Panigale.

カーボン製クラッチカバー用プロテクション。 カーボンファイバ
ーとアラミドファイバーの軽さと強度に、魅力的なデザインとレ
ースマシン特有の仕上げをひとつに融合したアクセサリー。転
倒時の高いプロテクション性能だけでなく、Panigale のエレガ
ンスとスポーツ・スピリットを際立たせます。
离合器外壳碳纤维保护装置。 碳纤维和芳纶纤维的
轻质与耐用结合了颇具吸引力的设计和配件典型的赛
车表面处理，在打滑的情况下提供最大程度的保护并
突显了 Panigale 运动和优雅的灵魂。

Non compatibile con [codice] 96080031AA.
Not compatible with [p/n] 96080031AA.
Nicht kompatibel mit [Art.-Nr.] 96080031AA.
Non compatible avec [référence] 96080031AA.
No compatible con [código] 96080031AA.
Não compatível com [código] 96080031AA.
一緒に使用できない[部品コード] 96080031AA.
不兼容 [代码] 96080031AA.

  96981072A

PANIGALE V4, PANIGALE V4 S, PANIGALE V4 SPECIALE, 
PANIGALE V4 S CORSE
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Protezione in carbonio per carter frizione. Agli strati di 
carbonio opaco, che conferiscono uno stile racing, è ab-
binato uno strato di Kevlar per una maggiore resistenza 
all'abrasione in caso di scivolata.

Carbon cover for clutch case. The matte-finished carbon 
layers enhance the race-oriented look of the bike and 
are topped with a layer in Kevlar for improved scratch 
resistance in case of skidding.

Schutz aus Kohlefaser für Kupplungsdeckel. Die mat-
ten Kohlefaserschichten, die dem Fahrzeug seinen Ra-
cing-Style verleihen, werden mit einer Kevlar-Schicht 
versehen, für eine bessere Reibfestigkeit im Fall eines 
Sturzes.

Protection en carbone pour carter embrayage. Aux 
couches de carbone mat, qui lui confèrent un style ra-
cing, vient s'ajouter une couche de Kevlar pour en amé-
liorer la résistance à l'abrasion en cas deglissade et de 
dérapage.

Protección de carbono para cárter embrague. Además 
de las capas de fibra de carbono opaco, que proporcio-
nan un estilo racing, se incorpora una capa de Kevlar 
para mayor resistencia al desgaste en caso de caídas.

Proteção em carbono para cárter da embreagem. Às 
camadas de carbono fosco, que dão um estilo racing, é 
combinada uma camada de Kevlar para melhorar a re-
sistência contra a abrasão no caso de derrapagem.

カーボン製クラッチカバー用プロテクション。 レーシングスタイ
ルを強調させるマット仕上げのカーボン層にケブラー層が組
み合わせられ、転倒時の摩擦に対する耐久性が向上しました。
离合器外壳碳纤维保护装置。 碳纤维材质亚光涂层
赋予车辆一种赛车风格，与 Kevlar 层相结合以提高
滑动时的耐磨性。

 96451011B

PANIGALE V2, PANIGALE V2 BAYLISS
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Portatarga in carbonio. Conferisce uno stile aggressi-
vo al retrotreno della Panigale. La fibra di carbonio e 
la linea più corta esaltano l’estetica della moto rispetto 
all’elemento di serie. Pratico e veloce da smontare in 
caso di utilizzo in pista, permette un alloggio sicuro e 
nascosto del cablaggio.

Carbon number plate holder. It adds an assertive style 
to the rear end of the Panigale. The carbon fibre and 
the shorter line enhance the look of the bike compared 
to the standard version. Practical and quick to disas-
semble if used on the track. It allows for a safe and hid-
den housing for cables.

Kennzeichenhalter aus Kohlefaser. Verleiht dem Heck-
bereich der Panigale einen aggressiven Stil. Die Kohle-
faser und die kürzere Linie unterstreichen die Ästhetik 
des Motorrads stärker als das serienmäßige Element. 
Lässt sich vor dem Einsatz auf der Rennstrecke schnell 
und einfach abmontieren und ermöglicht eine sichere, 
verborgene Aufnahme der Verkabelung.

Support de plaque d'immatriculation en carbone. Il 
confère un style agressif au train arrière de la Panigale. 
Sa fibre de carbone et sa ligne plus courte rehaussent 
l'esthétique de la moto par rapport à l’élément stan-
dard. Simple et rapide à démonter en cas d'usage sur 
piste, il garantit un logement sûr et bien caché du 
câblage.

Porta-matrícula de carbono. Brinda un estilo agresivo al 
tren trasero de la Panigale. La fibra de carbono y la línea 
más corta acentúan la estética de la moto con respecto 
al elemento de serie. Práctico y rápido para desmontar 
en caso de uso en pista, permite un alojamiento seguro 
y oculto del cableado.

Suporte de placa em carbono. Confere um estilo impo-
nente ao trem traseiro da Panigale. A fibra de carbo-
no e a linha mais curta destacam a estética da moto 
em relação ao elemento de série. Prático e de rápida 
desmontagem no caso de uso na pista, permite alojar a 
fiação de forma segura e escondida.

カーボン製ナンバープレートホルダー Panigale のリアをアグ
レッシブなスタイルに仕上げます。カーボンファイバーとショー
トテールが、標準装備に比べて外観の美しさをより一層引き立
たせます。サーキット走行時は簡単に取り外すことができ、配線
は隠れた場所に安全に収納することができます。
碳纤维牌照架。 为 Panigale 后部带来了激进的风
格。碳纤维和最短的线条突显了相对于标准元件的摩
托车美观性。赛道使用时安装实用快速，布线槽安全
隐蔽。

   97381161CA

PANIGALE V2, PANIGALE V2 BAYLISS, PANIGALE V4, 
PANIGALE V4 R, PANIGALE V4 S, PANIGALE V4 SPECIALE, 
PANIGALE V4 25° ANN. 916, PANIGALE V4 S CORSE, 
PANIGALE V4 SP, PANIGALE V4 SP2

Compatibile con gli indicatori di direzione di serie e indicatori di direzione 
Ducati Performance a led (96680201A) e a led dinamici (96680961AA-
96680961BA).
Compatible with standard and LED (96680201A) and dynamic LED 
Ducati Performance (96680961AA-96680961BA) turn indicators.
Mit serienmäßigen Blinkern (96680201A) und mit LED (96680961AA-
96680961BA) und dynamischen LED-Blinkern Ducati Performance 
kompatibel.
Compatible avec les clignotants de série et les clignotants Ducati 
Performance à LED (96680201A) et à LED dynamiques (96680961AA-
96680961BA).
Compatible con los indicadores de dirección de serie e indicadores de 
dirección Ducati Performance de led (96680201A) y de led dinámicos 
(96680961AA-96680961BA).
Compatível com os piscas de série e os piscas Ducati Performance de led 
(96680201A) e de led dinâmicos (96680961AA-96680961BA).
標準ターンインジケーター、Ducati Performance LEDターンインジケーター 
(96680201A)、ダイナミック点灯式LEDターンインジケーター (96680961AA-
96680961BA) と互換性があります
兼容标配转向指示灯、Ducati Performance LED 

(96680201A) 和动态 LED (96680961AA-96680961BA) 转
向指示灯。
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Add-on in carbonio per serbatoio. Accessorio nato per 
migliorare l’ergonomia nell’utilizzo in pista, questo 
componente in carbonio rende il serbatoio ancora più 
sportivo come nei campionati MotoGP e Superbike. 
Sulla parte laterale sono fissati degli adesivi specifi-
ci antiscivolo realizzati con tecnologia HDR, per avere 
il massimo grip con la tuta del pilota e per garantire 
un’ottima stabilità.

Carbon add-on for tank. Accessory designed to improve 
racing ergonomics, this carbon component makes the 
tank even sportier, as it is typically in the MotoGP and 
Superbike championships. Specific non-slip stickers 
made with HDR technology are fixed on the sides, in 
order to have the maximum grip with the rider's suit 
and to guarantee an excellent stability.

Add-on aus Kohlefaser für den Tank. Dieses Zubehör 
aus Kohlefaser wurde entwickelt, um die Ergonomie 
beim Einsatz auf der Rennstrecke zu verbessern, und 
sie gestaltet den Tank noch sportlicher - genau wie bei 
den MotoGP- und Superbike-Meisterschaften. Am Sei-
tenteil sind spezielle, mit HDR-Technologie hergestell-
te rutschhemmende Aufkleber angebracht, um maxi-
malen Grip mit der Kombi des Fahrers zu erhalten und 
eine ausgezeichnete Stabilität zu garantieren.

Add-on en carbone pour réservoir. Accessoire créé pour 
améliorer l'ergonomie lors de l'utilisation sur piste, ce 
composant en carbone confère au réservoir un style en-
core plus sportif, typique des championnats MotoGP et 
Superbike. Des autocollants antidérapants spécifiques 
réalisés avec la technologie HDR sont appliqués sur la 
partie latérale, afin d'obtenir le maximum d'adhérence 
avec la combinaison du pilote et de garantir une excel-
lente stabilité.

Add-on de carbono para depósito. Accesorio creado 
para mejorar la ergonomía en el uso en pista, este com-
ponente de carbono da un estilo aún más deportivo al 
depósito como en los campeonatos MotoGP y Super-
bike. En la parte lateral se han fijado adhesivos especí-
ficos antideslizamiento realizados con tecnología HDR, 
para conseguir el máximo agarre con el mono del piloto 
y para garantizar una óptima estabilidad.

Add-on em carbono para tanque. Acessório concebido 
para melhorar a ergonomia na utilização na pista, este 
componente em carbono torna o tanque ainda mais 
esportivo como nos campeonatos de MotoGP e Super-
bike. Na parte lateral estão fixados adesivos específicos 
antiderrapantes realizados com a tecnologia HDR, para 
ter a máxima aderência com o macacão do piloto e para 
garantir ótima estabilidade.

タンク用カーボン製アドオン。 サーキット走行時のエルゴノミク
スを向上させるために設計されたこのカーボン製コンポーネ
ントは、MotoGPやスーパーバイク選手権を走るマシンのよう
に、タンクをさらにスポーティに演出します。HDR技術を用いた
側面の特殊な滑り止めシールがライダーのレーシングスーツと
の間でグリップ力を生みだし、リーン時とブレーキング時に優
れた安定性を実現します。
油箱的碳纤维附加装置。 这款配件设计用于提升
赛道用途中的人体工学，碳纤维原件可以使油箱比 
MotoGP 和 Superbike 锦标赛更具运动性。侧面的
防滑贴采用 HDR 技术，可以与驾驶员赛车服之间产
生很大的摩擦力，保证优秀的稳定性。

 96981462AA

PANIGALE V4 <= MY21, PANIGALE V4 R <= MY20, 
PANIGALE V4 S <= MY21, PANIGALE V4 SPECIALE, 
PANIGALE V4 25° ANN. 916, PANIGALE V4 S CORSE, 
PANIGALE V4 SP <= MY21

Cover serbatoio in carbonio. Uno splendido dettaglio 
che impreziosisce la parte anteriore del serbatoio della 
Panigale come solo la fibra di carbonio sa fare. Il fini-
shing e le linee di questo accessorio si integrano per-
fettamente nel look racing della sportiva per eccellenza.

Carbon tank cover. A splendid detail that embellishes 
the front of the Panigale tank in a way that only carbon 
fibre can. The finishing and lines of this accessory are 
perfectly integrated into the racing look of the sports 
bike par excellence.

Tankabdeckung aus Kohlefaser. Ein tolles Detail, das 
dem vorderen Teil des Tanks der Panigale weiter auf-
wertet - ein Effekt, der nur mit Kohlefaser erzielt wer-
den kann. Das Finish und die Linien dieses Zubehörteils 
passen perfekt zum Racing-Look dieses Sportmotor-
rads.

Cache réservoir en carbone. Un joli détail qui exalte la 
partie avant du réservoir de la Panigale comme seule la 
fibre de carbone en est capable. La finition et les lignes 
de cet accessoire se marient parfaitement avec l'allure 
racing de la moto sportive par excellence.

Cover depósito de carbono. Un espléndido detalle que 
completa la parte delantera del depósito de la Panigale 
como solo la fibra de carbono puede dar. El acabado y 
las líneas de este accesorio se integran perfectamente 
al look racing de la deportiva por excelencia.

Cobertura do tanque em carbono. Um esplêndido de-
talhe que adorna a parte dianteira do tanque da Pa-
nigale como apenas a fibra de carbono sabe fazer. O 
acabamento e as linhas desse acessório se integram 
perfeitamente ao visual racing da moto esportiva por 
excelência.

カーボン製フューエルタンクカバー Panigale フューエルタンク
のフロント部を、カーボンファイバーだけが可能な方法で美し
く演出します。アクセサリーの仕上げとデザインが究極のレー
シングなスポーティルックと完璧にマッチします。
碳纤维油箱罩。 只有碳纤维可实现的丰富了 Pani-
gale 油箱前侧的精美细节。这款配件的表面处理和
线条完美融合了卓越运动摩托车的赛车外观。

 5 [min]
 96981492AA

PANIGALE V4 >= MY22, PANIGALE V4 R >= MY23, 
PANIGALE V4 S >= MY22, PANIGALE V4 SP2
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Cover serbatoio in carbonio. Uno splendido dettaglio 
che impreziosisce la parte anteriore del serbatoio della 
Panigale come solo la fibra di carbonio sa fare. Il fini-
shing e le linee di questo accessorio si integrano per-
fettamente nel look racing della sportiva per eccellenza.

Carbon tank cover. A splendid detail that embellishes 
the front of the Panigale tank in a way that only carbon 
fibre can. The finishing and lines of this accessory are 
perfectly integrated into the racing look of the sports 
bike par excellence.

Tankabdeckung aus Kohlefaser. Ein tolles Detail, das 
dem vorderen Teil des Tanks der Panigale weiter auf-
wertet - ein Effekt, der nur mit Kohlefaser erzielt wer-
den kann. Das Finish und die Linien dieses Zubehörteils 
passen perfekt zum Racing-Look dieses Sportmotor-
rads.

Cache réservoir en carbone. Un joli détail qui exalte la 
partie avant du réservoir de la Panigale comme seule la 
fibre de carbone en est capable. La finition et les lignes 
de cet accessoire se marient parfaitement avec l'allure 
racing de la moto sportive par excellence.

Cover depósito de carbono. Un espléndido detalle que 
completa la parte delantera del depósito de la Panigale 
como solo la fibra de carbono puede dar. El acabado y 
las líneas de este accesorio se integran perfectamente 
al look racing de la deportiva por excelencia.

Cobertura do tanque em carbono. Um esplêndido de-
talhe que adorna a parte dianteira do tanque da Pa-
nigale como apenas a fibra de carbono sabe fazer. O 
acabamento e as linhas desse acessório se integram 
perfeitamente ao visual racing da moto esportiva por 
excelência.

カーボン製フューエルタンクカバー Panigale フューエルタンク
のフロント部を、カーボンファイバーだけが可能な方法で美し
く演出します。アクセサリーの仕上げとデザインが究極のレー
シングなスポーティルックと完璧にマッチします。

碳纤维油箱罩。 只有碳纤维可实现的丰富了 Pani-
gale 油箱前侧的精美细节。这款配件的表面处理和
线条完美融合了卓越运动摩托车的赛车外观。

 96981051A

PANIGALE V4 <= MY21, PANIGALE V4 R <= MY20, 
PANIGALE V4 S <= MY21, PANIGALE V4 SPECIALE, 
PANIGALE V4 25° ANN. 916, PANIGALE V4 S CORSE, 
PANIGALE V4 SP <= MY21
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Pinna paracatena in carbonio. L'iconico design Ducati 
si unisce alla resistenza e alla leggerezza della fibra di 
carbonio in un accessorio indispensabile per l'uso pista, 
obbligatorio in alcuni circuiti e campionati. Le sue linee 
si integrano perfettamente con quelle della moto, esal-
tandone il carattere spiccatamente racing.

Carbon chain guard. The iconic Ducati design is com-
bined with the strength and lightness of carbon fibre 
in an essential racing accessory, which is mandatory 
on some tracks and for some championships. Its lines 
perfectly tie with the bike lines and enhance its strong 
racing character.

Kettenschutzflosse aus Kohlefaser. Das ikonische Duca-
ti Design vereint sich mit der Widerstandsfähigkeit und 
Leichtigkeit der Kohlefaser zu einem Zubehörteil, das 
unerlässlich zum Einsatz auf der Rennstrecke und auf 
einigen Kursen und bei gewissen Meisterschaften ob-
ligatorisch ist. Die Linienführung integriert sich perfekt 
in die des Motorrads und betont dessen ausgeprägten 
Racing Charakter.

Pare-chaîne en carbone. Le design iconique de Ducati 
est associé à la robustesse et à la légèreté de la fibre 
de carbone dans un accessoire indispensable pour l'uti-
lisation sur piste, obligatoire dans certains circuits et 
championnats. Ses lignes s’intègrent parfaitement à 
celles de la moto et mettent en valeur son caractère 
typiquement racing.

Aleta protección cadena de carbono. El icónico diseño 
de Ducati se combina con la resistencia y la ligereza de 
la fibra de carbono en un accesorio indispensable para 
el uso en pista, obligatorio en algunos circuitos y com-
peticiones. Sus líneas se integran perfectamente con 
las de la moto, resaltando su carácter marcadamente 
racing.

Aleta traseira em carbono. O design icônico da Ducati se 
une à resistência e à leveza da fibra de carbono em um 
acessório indispensável para o uso na pista, obrigatório 
em alguns circuitos e campeonatos. Suas linhas se inte-
gram perfeitamente às da moto, celebrando o caráter 
marcadamente racing.

カーボン製チェーンガードフィン。 Ducatiのアイコンデザインと
カーボンファイバーの強度と軽さが、サーキットに欠かせない
このアクセサリーの中で一つになります。一部のサーキットや
選手権競技では、このアクセサリーの装着が義務付けられてい
ます。そのデザインはバイクのボディラインに違和感なく溶け
込み、レーシングの個性を際立たせます。
碳纤维链条保护片。 这款赛道使用的必要配件结合
了标志性的杜卡迪设计以及碳纤维的强度和轻盈性，
在某些赛道和锦标赛需强制使用。其线条与摩托车线
条完美融合，强化了其鲜明的赛车特征。

 96981281AA

PANIGALE V4 >= MY20, PANIGALE V4 R >= MY20, 
PANIGALE V4 S >= MY20, PANIGALE V4 25° ANN. 916 >= 
MY20, PANIGALE V4 SP, PANIGALE V4 SP2
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Pinna paracatena in carbonio. L'iconico design Ducati 
si unisce alla resistenza e alla leggerezza della fibra di 
carbonio in un accessorio indispensabile per l'uso pista, 
obbligatorio in alcuni circuiti e campionati. Le sue linee 
si integrano perfettamente con quelle della moto, esal-
tandone il carattere spiccatamente racing.

Carbon chain guard. The iconic Ducati design is com-
bined with the strength and lightness of carbon fibre 
in an essential racing accessory, which is mandatory 
on some tracks and for some championships. Its lines 
perfectly tie with the bike lines and enhance its strong 
racing character.

Kettenschutzflosse aus Kohlefaser. Das ikonische Duca-
ti Design vereint sich mit der Widerstandsfähigkeit und 
Leichtigkeit der Kohlefaser zu einem Zubehörteil, das 
unerlässlich zum Einsatz auf der Rennstrecke und auf 
einigen Kursen und bei gewissen Meisterschaften ob-
ligatorisch ist. Die Linienführung integriert sich perfekt 
in die des Motorrads und betont dessen ausgeprägten 
Racing Charakter.

Pare-chaîne en carbone. Le design iconique de Ducati 
est associé à la robustesse et à la légèreté de la fibre 
de carbone dans un accessoire indispensable pour l'uti-
lisation sur piste, obligatoire dans certains circuits et 
championnats. Ses lignes s’intègrent parfaitement à 
celles de la moto et mettent en valeur son caractère 
typiquement racing.

Aleta protección cadena de carbono. El icónico diseño 
de Ducati se combina con la resistencia y la ligereza de 
la fibra de carbono en un accesorio indispensable para 
el uso en pista, obligatorio en algunos circuitos y com-
peticiones. Sus líneas se integran perfectamente con 
las de la moto, resaltando su carácter marcadamente 
racing.

Aleta traseira em carbono. O design icônico da Ducati se 
une à resistência e à leveza da fibra de carbono em um 
acessório indispensável para o uso na pista, obrigatório 
em alguns circuitos e campeonatos. Suas linhas se inte-
gram perfeitamente às da moto, celebrando o caráter 
marcadamente racing.

カーボン製チェーンガードフィン。 Ducatiのアイコンデザインと
カーボンファイバーの強度と軽さが、サーキットに欠かせない
このアクセサリーの中で一つになります。一部のサーキットや
選手権競技では、このアクセサリーの装着が義務付けられてい
ます。そのデザインはバイクのボディラインに違和感なく溶け
込み、レーシングの個性を際立たせます。
碳纤维链条保护片。 这款赛道使用的必要配件结合
了标志性的杜卡迪设计以及碳纤维的强度和轻盈性，
在某些赛道和锦标赛需强制使用。其线条与摩托车线
条完美融合，强化了其鲜明的赛车特征。

 96981361AA

PANIGALE V2, PANIGALE V2 BAYLISS

Cover rimozione ali. Set dedicato a coloro che desidera-
no rimuovere le ali dalla propria moto. Realizzati in car-
bonio e verniciati con lo stesso colore e procedimento 
delle carene di serie, nulla tolgono allo stile inconfon-
dibile della Panigale.

wing removal cover. Set dedicated to those who want 
to remove the wings from their bike. Made of carbon 
and painted with the same colour and process as the 
standard fairings, they take nothing away from the un-
mistakable Panigale style.

Cover bei Entfernung der Winglets. Satz, für all dieje-
nigen, die die Winglets von ihrem Motorrad abnehmen 
möchten. Aus Kohlefaser gefertigt und mit der Farbe 
sowie mit dem selben Prozess der serienmäßigen Ver-
kleidung lackiert, nehmen sie der Panigale nichts von 
ihrem unverwechselbaren Stil.

caches dépose ailes. Kit dédié à ceux qui veulent dépo-
ser les ailes de leur moto. Réalisés en carbone et peints 
de la même couleur et avec le même procédé que 
les carénages de série, ils n’entament en rien le style 
unique de la Panigale.

cover para desmontar alas. Set dedicado a quienes de-
sean quitar las alas de su moto. Realizados de carbono 
y pintados con el mismo color y procedimiento de los 
carenados de serie, sin quitar nada al estilo inconfundi-
ble de la Panigale.

coberturas de remoção das asas. Jogo dedicado aos 
que querem remover as asas da própria moto. Realiza-
das em carbono e pintadas com a mesma cor e proce-
dimento das carenagens de série, nada tiram do estilo 
inconfundível da Panigale.

ウィング取り外し用カバー。 車両のウィングを取り外したい場
合に必要なセットです。カーボン製で、標準フェアリングの塗装
カラーと工程を採用し、Panigale 独特のスタイルを損ないま
せん。
翼板移除罩。 套装适合想要将翼板从摩托车上拆下
的人们。采用碳纤维制成，并使用了与标准整流罩相
同的颜色和工艺喷漆，毫不影响 Panigale 无可比拟
的风格。

 97180881AA

PANIGALE V4 SUPERLEGGERA
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Vetroresina e parti plastiche - Fibreglass and plastic parts - Fiberglas und Kunststoffteile 
- Fibre de verre et parties plastiques - Fibra de vidrio y partes plásticas - Plástico reforçado 
com fibras de vidro e partes plásticas - ガラス繊維強化樹脂およびプラスチック部品 - 玻璃纤维
和塑料部件

Vasca inferiore. Sottocarena in fibra di vetro sviluppata 
in collaborazione con Ducati Corse. Di derivazione ra-
cing è necessaria per la partecipazione a gare o eventi 
sportivi e per l'accesso ad alcuni circuiti. Abbinabile alle 
carene di serie o a quelle da pista, può essere utilizzata 
esclusivamente con gli scarichi racing per Panigale V4. 
La vasca viene fornita non verniciata per permettere 
ad ogni pilota di personalizzarla con i propri colori. Un 
accessorio indispensabile per scendere in pista da veri 
piloti. 

Lower compartment. A fibreglass undercarriage has 
been developed in collaboration with Ducati Corse. It is 
derived from racing and it is required for participating 
in races or sporting events, as well as for access to cer-
tain circuits. It can be combined with standard fairings 
or track fairings. Furthermore, it can only be used with 
racing exhausts for Panigale V4. The compartment is 
supplied unpainted to allow each rider to customise it 
with their own colours. This is an essential accessory for 
anyone looking to race like a real rider. 

Untere Wannenverkleidung. In Zusammenarbeit mit 
Ducati Corse entwickelter Bugspoiler aus Glasfaser. 
Von den Racing-Ausstattungen abgeleitet und Vor-
aussetzung für die Teilnahme an Rennen oder Sport-
veranstaltungen sowie für den Einlass auf bestimmten 
Rennstrecken. Kann mit Standard- oder Rennstre-
ckenverkleidungen kombiniert werden und kann aus-
schließlich nur mit den Racing-Auspuffsystemen für die 
Panigale V4 verwendet werden. Die Verkleidung wird 
unlackiert geliefert, so kann jeder Fahrer sie mit seinen 
eigenen Farben gestalten. Ein unverzichtbares Zube-
hör, um wie ein echter Rennfahrer auf der Rennstrecke 
unterwegs zu sein. 

Cuve inférieure. Dessous de carénage en fibre de verre 
développé en collaboration avec Ducati Corse. Dérivé 
du monde racing, il est nécessaire pour participer aux 
courses ou évènements sportifs et pour accéder à cer-
tains circuits. Combinable avec les carénages de série 
ou ceux de piste, il peut être utilisé exclusivement avec 
les échappements racing pour Panigale V4. La cuve 
fournie n’est pas peinte afin de permettre à chaque pi-
lote de la personnaliser avec ses couleurs. Un accessoire 
incontournable pour s’élancer sur piste comme un vrai 
pilote. 

Compartimiento inferior. Parte inferior carenado de 
fibra de vidrio desarrollada en colaboración con Ducati 
Corse. De derivación racing se requiere para la partici-
pación en competiciones o eventos deportivos y para 
el acceso a algunos circuitos. Se puede combinar con 
los carenados de serie o los de pista, para utilizar exclu-
sivamente con los escapes racing para Panigale V4. El 
compartimiento se suministra sin pintar para permitir 
que cada piloto lo personalice con sus colores. Un acce-
sorio indispensable para salir a la pista como auténticos 
pilotos. 

Tanque inferior. Carenagem inferior em fibra de vidro 
desenvolvida em colaboração com a Ducati Corse. De 
origem racing, é necessária para a participação em com-
petições ou em eventos esportivos e para o acesso a 
alguns circuitos. Combinável com as carenagens de 
série ou com as carenagens para pista, pode ser utili-
zada exclusivamente com os escapamentos racing para 
Panigale V4. O tanque é fornecido não pintado para 
permitir que cada piloto personalize com as suas cores. 
Um acessório indispensável para entrar na pista como 
verdadeiros pilotos. 

アンダーフェアリング。 Ducati Corseと共同開発されたグラス
ファイバー製アンダーフェアリング。レースマシンに由来するア
クセサリーで、競技レースやスポーツイベントに参加する場合
や、一部のサーキットを利用する際に必要になります。標準フェ
アリングまたはサーキット専用フェアリングと組み合わせるこ
とができ、Panigale V4用のレーシングエキゾーストとのみ使用
が可能です。アンダーフェアリングは未塗装で提供され、ライダ
ーが自分の好きなカラーにカスタマイズできるようになってい
ます。サーキットへ降り立つ真のライダーに欠かせないアクセ
サリーです。 

下缸。 玻璃纤维材质的整流罩底架，与 Ducati 
Corse 合作开发。配件源自赛车，是参加比赛或体
育赛事，以及进入一些环形赛道必需的配件。可以搭
配标准整流罩或赛道整流罩，仅限于和 Panigale V4 
赛车排气装置一同使用。下缸未上漆，方便每位车手
定制自己的色彩。是让您像真正车手一样登上赛道的
不可或缺的一款配件。 

Da montare in abbinamento con [codice] 96482001A, 96482081A, 
96482101A.
Must be installed with [p/n] 96482001A, 96482081A, 96482101A.
Zur Montage in Verbindung mit [Art.-Nr.] 96482001A, 96482081A, 
96482101A.
À installer en combinaison avec [référence] 96482001A, 96482081A, 
96482101A.
Para montar combinada con [código] 96482001A, 96482081A, 
96482101A.
A ser montada com [código] 96482001A, 96482081A, 96482101A.
組み合わせて使用する部品[部品コード] 96482001A, 96482081A, 
96482101A.
结合 [代码] 安装 96482001A, 96482081A, 96482101A.

Non compatibile con [codice] 96481931BA, 97181071AA.
Not compatible with [p/n] 96481931BA, 97181071AA.
Nicht kompatibel mit [Art.-Nr.] 96481931BA, 97181071AA.
Non compatible avec [référence] 96481931BA, 97181071AA.
No compatible con [código] 96481931BA, 97181071AA.
Não compatível com [código] 96481931BA, 97181071AA.
一緒に使用できない[部品コード] 96481931BA, 97181071AA.
不兼容 [代码] 96481931BA, 97181071AA.

    96981521AA

PANIGALE V4 >= MY22, PANIGALE V4 R >= MY23, 
PANIGALE V4 S >= MY22, PANIGALE V4 SP2

This product is intended for racing 
vehicles used only in closed-course 
competition. Operation on public 
roads is prohibited by law.
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Carene per scarichi Racing. Realizzate in materiale pla-
stico di alta qualità per offrire un'ottima resistenza. Da 
montare in abbinamento all'impianto di scarico com-
pleto o ai silenziatori Akrapovič per completare il look 
racing della moto.

Fairings for Racing exhausts. Made of high-quali-
ty plastic material to offer excellent resistance. To be 
mounted in combination with the complete exhaust 
system or Akrapovič silencers to complete the bike's 
racing look.

Verkleidungen für Racing-Auspuffsysteme. Sie beste-
hen aus hochwertigem Kunststoff und bieten ausge-
zeichnete Widerstandsfähigkeit. Lassen sich zur Abrun-
dung des Racing-Looks des Motorrads in Kombination 
mit dem gesamten Auspuffsystem oder den Akrapovič 
Schalldämpfern montieren.

Carénages pour échappements Racing. Fabriqués en 
matière plastique de haute qualité, ils assurent une 
excellente résistance. À monter en combinaison avec 
la ligne d'échappement complète ou les silencieux 
Akrapovič pour sublimer l'allure racing de la moto.

Carenados para escapes Racing. Realizados de material 
plástico de alta calidad para ofrecer una óptima resis-
tencia. Para montar en combinación con el sistema de 
escape completo o con los silenciadores Akrapovič para 
completar el look racing de la moto.

Carenagens para escapamentos Racing. Realizadas com 
material plástico de alta qualidade para oferecer uma 
ótima resistência. A serem montadas com o sistema de 
escapamento completo ou com as ponteiras Akrapovič 
para completar o visual racing da moto.

レーシングエキゾースト用フェアリング。 優れた耐久性を誇る
高品質プラスチック素材を使用。Akrapovič コンプレートエキゾ
ーストキットまたはスリップオンサイレンサーと組み合わせて
取り付けてください。バイクのレーシングルックが完成します。
赛车排气装置整流罩。 采用高质量的塑料材质制成
以提供最佳的耐用性。与整套排气系统和 Akrapovič 
消音器组合安装，完善了摩托车的赛车外观。

Da montare in abbinamento con [codice] 96482001A, 96482081A, 
96482101A.
Must be installed with [p/n] 96482001A, 96482081A, 96482101A.
Zur Montage in Verbindung mit [Art.-Nr.] 96482001A, 96482081A, 
96482101A.
À installer en combinaison avec [référence] 96482001A, 96482081A, 
96482101A.
Para montar combinada con [código] 96482001A, 96482081A, 
96482101A.
A ser montada com [código] 96482001A, 96482081A, 96482101A.
組み合わせて使用する部品[部品コード] 96482001A, 96482081A, 
96482101A.
结合 [代码] 安装 96482001A, 96482081A, 96482101A.

Non compatibile con [codice] 96981521AA.
Not compatible with [p/n] 96981521AA.
Nicht kompatibel mit [Art.-Nr.] 96981521AA.
Non compatible avec [référence] 96981521AA.
No compatible con [código] 96981521AA.
Não compatível com [código] 96981521AA.
一緒に使用できない[部品コード] 96981521AA.
不兼容 [代码] 96981521AA.

 97181071AA

PANIGALE V4 >= MY22, PANIGALE V4 R >= MY23, 
PANIGALE V4 S >= MY22, PANIGALE V4 SP2

Coppia di ali in plastica. Di derivazione V4, sono realiz-
zate in materiale plastico di alta qualità. Conservano 
l'inconfondibile geometria di quelle in carbonio della 
Panigale V4R.

Pair of plastic wings. Derived from the V4, they are 
made of high quality plastic material. They maintain 
the unmistakable Panigale V4R geometry of the car-
bon ones.

Paar Flügelteile aus Kunststoff. Abgeleitet von der V4 
und hergestellt aus hochwertigem Kunststoff. Mit der 
unverkennbaren Geometrie der aus Kohlefaser gefer-
tigten der Panigale V4R.

Paire d’ailes en plastique. Dérivées de l’univers V4, elles 
sont réalisées en matière plastique de haute qualité. 
Elles conservent la géométrie unique de celles en car-
bone de la Panigale V4R.

Par de alas de plástico. De derivación V4, se realizan de 
material plástico de alta calidad. Mantienen la incon-
fundible geometría de las de carbono de la Panigale 
V4R.

Par de asas em plástico. De origem V4, são realizadas 
em material plástico de alta qualidade. Conservam a in-
confundível geometria das de carbono da Panigale V4R.

プラスチック製ウィングセット. V4に由来する高品質プラスチッ
ク製。Panigale V4R用のカーボン製バージョンと同じジオメト
リを採用しています。
一对塑料翼板. 源自 V4，采用高品质塑料材质制
成。它们保留了 Panigale V4R 别具一格的碳纤维
外形。

   97181141AA

PANIGALE V4 R >= MY23

This product is intended for racing 
vehicles used only in closed-course 
competition. Operation on public 
roads is prohibited by law.
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Coppia di ali in plastica. Di derivazione V4, sono realiz-
zate in materiale plastico di alta qualità. Conservano 
l'inconfondibile geometria di quelle in carbonio della 
Panigale V4R.

Pair of plastic wings. Derived from the V4, they are 
made of high quality plastic material. They maintain 
the unmistakable Panigale V4R geometry of the car-
bon ones.

Paar Flügelteile aus Kunststoff. Abgeleitet von der V4 
und hergestellt aus hochwertigem Kunststoff. Mit der 
unverkennbaren Geometrie der aus Kohlefaser gefer-
tigten der Panigale V4R.

Paire d’ailes en plastique. Dérivées de l’univers V4, elles 
sont réalisées en matière plastique de haute qualité. 
Elles conservent la géométrie unique de celles en car-
bone de la Panigale V4R.

Par de alas de plástico. De derivación V4, se realizan de 
material plástico de alta calidad. Mantienen la incon-
fundible geometría de las de carbono de la Panigale 
V4R.

Par de asas em plástico. De origem V4, são realizadas 
em material plástico de alta qualidade. Conservam a in-
confundível geometria das de carbono da Panigale V4R.

プラスチック製ウィングセット. V4に由来する高品質プラスチッ
ク製。Panigale V4R用のカーボン製バージョンと同じジオメト
リを採用しています。
一对塑料翼板. 源自 V4，采用高品质塑料材质制
成。它们保留了 Panigale V4R 别具一格的碳纤维
外形。

Da montare in abbinamento con [codice] 97180781A, 97180851AA.
Must be installed with [p/n] 97180781A, 97180851AA.
Zur Montage in Verbindung mit [Art.-Nr.] 97180781A, 97180851AA.
À installer en combinaison avec [référence] 97180781A, 97180851AA.
Para montar combinada con [código] 97180781A, 97180851AA.
A ser montada com [código] 97180781A, 97180851AA.
組み合わせて使用する部品[部品コード] 97180781A, 97180851AA.
结合 [代码] 安装 97180781A, 97180851AA.

Sulla Panigale V4R è possibile montare le ali in plastica senza nessun 
componente aggiuntivo.
On the Panigale V4R it is possible to fit the plastic wings without sup-
plementary parts required.
An der Panigale V4R können die Flügelteile aus Kunststoff verbaut wer-
den, ohne dass dafür weitere Teile erforderlich sind.
Sur la Panigale V4R, les ailes en plastique peuvent être posées sans au-
cun composant supplémentaire.
En la Panigale V4R es posible montar las alas de plástico sin añadir nin-
gún componente.
Na Panigale V4R, é possível montar os painéis de plástico sem nenhum 
componente adicional.
Panigale V4Rについては、プラスチック製ウィングの取り付けが可能です。
取り付けに際して追加部品は必要ありません。
可在 Panigale V4R 上安装塑料翼板而无需任何其他组件。

    97180841AA

PANIGALE V4 MY18 <=> MY19, PANIGALE V4 S MY18 <=> 
MY19, PANIGALE V4 SPECIALE, PANIGALE V4 25° ANN. 
916, PANIGALE V4 S CORSE

 97180841AA

PANIGALE V4 R <= MY20

This product is intended for racing 
vehicles used only in closed-course 
competition. Operation on public 
roads is prohibited by law.

Coppia cover rimozione ali. Set dedicato a coloro che 
vogliono rimuovere le ali dalla loro PanigaleV4. Realiz-
zati in materiale plastico e verniciati con lo stesso colore 
e procedimento delle carene di serie, nulla tolgono allo 
stile inconfondibile della Panigale.

Pair of covers for removing wings. Set dedicated to 
those who want to remove the wings from their Pan-
igale V4. Made of plastic material and painted with the 
same colour and process as the standard fairings, they 
take nothing away from the unmistakable Panigale 
style.

Paar Cover zur Entfernung der Flügelteile. Spezialkit 
für alle, die die Flügelteile ihrer Panigale V4 entfernen 
möchten. Aus Kunststoffmaterial in der selben Far-
blackierung der serienmäßigen Verkleidung gefertigt, 
nehmen sie der Panigale nichts von ihrem unverwech-
selbaren Stil.

Paire de caches dépose ailes. Kit dédié à ceux qui 
veulent déposer les ailes de leur Panigale V4. Réalisés 
en matière plastique et peints avec la même couleur et 
le même procédé que les carénages de série, n’enta-
ment en rien le style unique de la Panigale.

Par cover para desmontar alas. Set dedicado a quienes 
desean quitar las alas de su PanigaleV4. Realizadas de 
material plástico y pintadas con el mismo color y pro-
cedimiento de los carenados de serie, sin quitar nada al 
estilo inconfundible de la Panigale.

Par de coberturas remoção painéis. Jogo dedicado aos 
que querem remover os painéis da sua PanigaleV4. Re-
alizados em material plástico e pintados com a mesma 
cor e procedimento das carenagens de série, nada tiram 
do estilo inconfundível da Panigale.

ウィング取り外しカバーセット。 PanigaleV4のウィングを取り外
したい場合に必要なセットです。プラスチック製で、標準フェア
リングの塗装カラーと工程を採用し、Panigale独特のスタイル
を損ないません。
成对翼板移除罩。 套件适合想要将翼板从 Panigale 
V4 上拆下的人们。采用塑料材质制成，并使用了与
标准整流罩相同的颜色和工艺喷漆，毫不影响 Pani-
gale 无可比拟的风格。

 97180871AA

PANIGALE V4 MY20 <=> MY21, PANIGALE V4 S MY20 <=> 
MY21, PANIGALE V4 SP <= MY21
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Cupolino maggiorato. Dalla collaborazione con Ducati 
Corse nasce questo esclusivo accessorio, derivato diret-
tamente da quello utilizzato nel mondiale SBK. Realiz-
zato in materiale plastico di altissima qualità a traspa-
renza, maggiorato sia in altezza che in lunghezza, per 
migliorare sensibilmente la protezione aerodinamica sin 
dalle basse velocità e ottenere il massimo delle presta-
zioni in pista. Il design lineare ma deciso si integra per-
fettamente con il look aggressivo della moto.

Bigger headlight fairing. This exclusive accessory, de-
rived directly from the one used in the SBK world 
championship, is the result of the collaboration with 
Ducati Corse. Made of high quality transparent plastic 
material, increased both in height and length, to signifi-
cantly improve aerodynamic protection starting from 
low speeds and achieve maximum performance on the 
track. The linear but assertive design ties in perfectly 
with the bike's aggressive look.

Vergrößerte Cockpitverkleidung. Aus der Zusammenar-
beit mit Ducati Corse geht dieses exklusive Zubehörteil 
hervor, das direkt von der bei der SBK Weltmeister-
schaft verwendeten Ausrüstung abgeleitet ist. Es be-
steht aus transparentem Kunststoff höchster Qualität 
und ist höher und länger, um schon bei niedrigen Ge-
schwindigkeiten den aerodynamischen Schutz erheb-
lich zu verbessern und auf der Rennstrecke maximale 
Leistungen zu erlangen. Das lineare, entschlossene 
Design passt perfekt zum aggressiven Look des Mo-
torrads.

Bulle majorée. Cet accessoire exclusif, né de la colla-
boration avec Ducati Corse, est dérivé directement de 
la bulle utilisée dans le championnat du monde SBK. 
Fabriquée en matière plastique transparente de très 
haute qualité, elle a été majorée en hauteur et en lon-
gueur, pour améliorer significativement la protection 
aérodynamique déjà à faible vitesse et obtenir des per-
formances maximales sur piste. Le design linéaire mais 
mordant s'adapte parfaitement à l'allure agressive de 
la moto.

Cúpula de mayores dimensiones. Este accesorio exclu-
sivo, realizado en colaboración con Ducati Corse, deriva 
directamente de la cúpula utilizada en el mundial SBK. 
Realizado de material plástico de muy alta calidad, 
transparente, de mayor altura y longitud, para mejorar 
considerablemente la protección aerodinámica ya a ve-
locidades bajas y obtener las máximas prestaciones en 
la pista. El diseño lineal pero definido se integra perfec-
tamente al look agresivo de la moto.

Bolha aumentada. Pela colaboração com Ducati Corse 
nasce este acessório exclusivo, originado diretamente 
do utilizado no mundial SBK. Produzido em material 
plástico de altíssima qualidade transparente, aumenta-
da na altura e no comprimento, para melhorar conside-
ravelmente a proteção aerodinâmica desdes as baixas 
velocidades e obter o máximo do desempenho na pista. 
O design linear e determinado integra-se perfeitamen-
te ao visual imponente da moto.

大型ヘッドライトフェアリング Ducati Corseとのコラボレーショ
ンにより誕生、SBK世界選手権からフィードバックされたアクセ
サリーです。最高品質のクリアープラスチック製で、高さと幅の
両方が大きくなっています。ウィンドプロテクションが低速走行
時から大幅に高まり、サーキット走行でのパフォーマンス向上
を期待できます。直線的でシャープなデザインでバイクのアグ
レッシブな外観にぴったりフィットします。
大尺寸整流罩。 这款专属配件，在与 Ducati Corse 
的合作中诞生，该配件的设计直接取自 SBK 世界锦
标赛中使用的配件。采用超高质量的透明塑料材质制
成，增加了高度和长度，从低速开始就可以显著提高
空气动力学保护，实现赛道上的最大性能。流线型的
简洁设计完美契合了摩托车的激进外观。

   97180831AA
   97180831AB

PANIGALE V4 >= MY20, PANIGALE V4 R, PANIGALE V4 S 
>= MY20, PANIGALE V4 SP, PANIGALE V4 SP2

Altezza [mm] +40.
Height [mm] +40.
Höhe [mm] +40.
Hauteur [mm] +40.
Altura [mm] +40.
Altura [mm] +40.
高さ [mm] +40.
高度 [mm] +40.
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Cupolino maggiorato. Realizzato in collaborazione con 
Ducati Corse, deriva direttamente da quello utilizzato 
nel mondiale SBK. Realizzato in materiale plastico di al-
tissima qualità a trasparenza, maggiorato sia in altezza 
che in lunghezza, rispettivamente di 40 e 46 mm, per 
migliorare sensibilmente la protezione aerodinamica sin 
dalle basse velocità e ottenere il massimo delle presta-
zioni in pista. Il design lineare ma deciso si integra per-
fettamente con il look aggressivo della moto.

Bigger headlight fairing. Created in collaboration with 
Ducati Corse, it is directly inspired by the one used in 
the SBK world championship. Made of very high-qual-
ity transparent plastic, increased in height by 40 mm 
and in length by 46 mm, to significantly improve aero-
dynamic protection from low speeds and achieve maxi-
mum performance on the track. The linear but assertive 
design ties in perfectly with the bike's aggressive look.

Vergrößerte Cockpitverkleidung. Sie wurde in Zusam-
menarbeit mit Ducati Corse in direkter Anlehnung an 
die Cockpitverkleidung, die bei der SBK-Weltmeister-
schaft zum Einsatz kommt, hergestellt. Sie besteht aus 
transparentem Kunststoff höchster Qualität und ist 
40 mm höher und 46 mm länger, um schon bei nied-
rigen Geschwindigkeiten den aerodynamischen Schutz 
erheblich zu verbessern und auf der Rennstrecke ma-
ximalen Performance zu erreichen. Das lineare, ent-
schlossene Design passt perfekt zum aggressiven Look 
des Motorrads.

Bulle majorée. Réalisée en collaboration avec Ducati 
Corse, elle est dérivée directement de celle qui est utili-
sée dans le championnat du monde SBK. Fabriquée en 
matière plastique transparente de très haute qualité, 
elle a été majorée en hauteur et en longueur, respec-
tivement de 40 et 46 mm, pour améliorer significative-
ment la protection aérodynamique déjà à faible vitesse 
et obtenir des performances maximales sur piste. Le 
design linéaire mais mordant s'adapte parfaitement à 
l'allure agressive de la moto.

Cúpula de mayores dimensiones. Realizada en colabo-
ración con Ducati Corse, deriva directamente de la cú-
pula utilizada en el mundial SBK. Realizada de material 
plástico de altísima calidad, transparente, de mayor 
altura y longitud, 40 y 46 mm respectivamente, para 
mejorar considerablemente la protección aerodinámi-
ca desde las bajas velocidades y obtener las máximas 
prestaciones en la pista. El diseño lineal pero definido 
se integra perfectamente al look agresivo de la moto.

Bolha aumentada. Realizada em colaboração com a Du-
cati Corse, deriva diretamente da bolha usada no mun-
dial de Superbike. Realizada com material plástico de 
altíssima qualidade transparente, aumentada na altura 
e no comprimento, respectivamente de 40 e 46 mm, 
para melhorar consideravelmente a proteção aerodinâ-
mica desdes as baixas velocidades e obter o máximo do 
desempenho na pista. O design linear e determinado 
integra-se perfeitamente ao visual imponente da moto.

大型ヘッドライトフェアリング Ducati Corse とのコラボレーシ
ョンにより開発、SBK世界選手権から直接フィードバックされ
たアクセサリーです。最高品質のクリアープラスチック製で、高
さと幅がそれぞれ 40 mm、46 mm 大きくなっています。ウィン
ドプロテクションが低速走行時から大幅に高まり、サーキット
走行でのパフォーマンス向上を期待できます。直線的でシャー
プなデザインでバイクのアグレッシブな外観にぴったりフィッ
トします。
大尺寸整流罩。 与杜卡迪 Corse 联合制造，直接来
自 SBK 世界锦标赛中所使用的整流罩。采用超高质
量的透明塑料材质制成，在高度和长度上分别增加了 
40 和 46 毫米，从低速开始就可以显著提高空气动
力学保护，实现赛道上的最大性能。流线型的简洁设
计完美契合了摩托车的激进外观。

Altezza [mm] +40.
Height [mm] +40.
Höhe [mm] +40.
Hauteur [mm] +40.
Altura [mm] +40.
Altura [mm] +40.
高さ [mm] +40.
高度 [mm] +40.

   97180631A

PANIGALE V2, PANIGALE V2 BAYLISS, PANIGALE V4 MY18 
<=> MY19, PANIGALE V4 S MY18 <=> MY19, PANIGALE V4 
S CORSE

   97180641A

PANIGALE V2, PANIGALE V2 BAYLISS, PANIGALE V4 MY18 
<=> MY19, PANIGALE V4 S MY18 <=> MY19, PANIGALE V4 
SPECIALE, PANIGALE V4 25° ANN. 916, PANIGALE V4 S 
CORSE
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Semicarene inferiori. Realizzate in materiale plastico di 
alta qualità per offrire un'ottima resistenza. Da monta-
re in abbinamento all'impianto di scarico completo o ai 
silenziatori Akrapovič per completare il look racing della 
moto.

Lower fairings. Made of high-quality plastic material 
to offer excellent resistance. To be mounted in combi-
nation with the complete exhaust system or Akrapovič 
silencers to complete the bike's racing look.

Untere Verkleidungshälften. Sie bestehen aus hoch-
wertigem Kunststoff und bieten ausgezeichnete Wi-
derstandsfähigkeit. Lassen sich zur Abrundung des 
Racing-Looks des Motorrads in Kombination mit dem 
gesamten Auspuffsystem oder den Akrapovič Schall-
dämpfern montieren.

Demi-carénages inférieurs. Fabriqués en matière plas-
tique de haute qualité, ils assurent une excellente résis-
tance. À monter en combinaison avec la ligne d'échap-
pement complète ou les silencieux Akrapovič pour 
sublimer l'allure racing de la moto.

Semicarenados inferiores. Realizados de material plás-
tico de alta calidad para ofrecer una óptima resistencia. 
Para montar en combinación con el sistema de escape 
completo o con los silenciadores Akrapovič para com-
pletar el look racing de la moto.

Semicarenagens inferiores. Realizadas com material 
plástico de alta qualidade para oferecer uma ótima re-
sistência. A serem montadas com o sistema de esca-
pamento completo ou com as ponteiras Akrapovič para 
completar o visual racing da moto.

ロアフェアリング。 優れた耐久性を誇る高品質プラスチック素
材を使用。Akrapovič コンプレートエキゾーストキットまたはス
リップオンサイレンサーと組み合わせて取り付けてください。バ
イクのレーシングルックが完成します。
下部半尾翼。 采用高质量的塑料材质制成以提供最
佳的耐用性。与整套排气系统和 Akrapovič 消音器
组合安装，完善了摩托车的赛车外观。

Da montare in abbinamento con [codice] 96481381A, 96481381B, 
96481382B, 96481382C, 96481383C, 96481384C, 96481385C, 
96481386C, 96481387C, 96481391A, 96481391B, 96481392B, 96481393B.
Must be installed with [p/n] 96481381A, 96481381B, 96481382B, 
96481382C, 96481383C, 96481384C, 96481385C, 96481386C, 
96481387C, 96481391A, 96481391B, 96481392B, 96481393B.
Zur Montage in Verbindung mit [Art.-Nr.] 96481381A, 96481381B, 
96481382B, 96481382C, 96481383C, 96481384C, 96481385C, 
96481386C, 96481387C, 96481391A, 96481391B, 96481392B, 96481393B.
À installer en combinaison avec [référence] 96481381A, 96481381B, 
96481382B, 96481382C, 96481383C, 96481384C, 96481385C, 
96481386C, 96481387C, 96481391A, 96481391B, 96481392B, 96481393B.
Para montar combinada con [código] 96481381A, 96481381B, 
96481382B, 96481382C, 96481383C, 96481384C, 96481385C, 
96481386C, 96481387C, 96481391A, 96481391B, 96481392B, 96481393B.
A ser montada com [código] 96481381A, 96481381B, 96481382B, 
96481382C, 96481383C, 96481384C, 96481385C, 96481386C, 
96481387C, 96481391A, 96481391B, 96481392B, 96481393B.
組み合わせて使用する部品[部品コード] 96481381A, 96481381B, 
96481382B, 96481382C, 96481383C, 96481384C, 96481385C, 96481386C, 
96481387C, 96481391A, 96481391B, 96481392B, 96481393B.
结合 [代码] 安装 96481381A, 96481381B, 96481382B, 
96481382C, 96481383C, 96481384C, 96481385C, 
96481386C, 96481387C, 96481391A, 96481391B, 
96481392B, 96481393B.

  97180653AA

PANIGALE V4 <= MY21, PANIGALE V4 S <= MY21

  97180653AB

PANIGALE V4 R <= MY20

  97180653AC

PANIGALE V4 S CORSE

  97180653AD

PANIGALE V4 25° ANN. 916

  97180653AE

PANIGALE V4 SP <= MY21
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Cover sella passeggero. Realizzata in materiale plastico 
di alta qualità. Linee essenziali per integrarsi perfetta-
mente con il design della supersportiva. L'accessorio 
perfetto per il pilota che non rinuncia al brivido dell'e-
sperienza Panigale. Biposto per necessità, monoposto 
per indole.

Passenger seat cover. It is made of high quality plastic 
material. Essential lines perfectly tying with the super-
sport bike design. The perfect accessory for the rider 
who challenges the thrill of the Panigale experience. 
Twin-seater by necessity, single-seater by nature.

Beifahrersitzbankabdeckung. Aus hochwertigem 
Kunststoff. Wesentliche Linien, die perfekt zum De-
sign der SuperSport passen. Das ideale Zubehör für 
den Fahrer, der nicht auf den Kick, eine Panigale zu 
fahren, verzichtet. Bei Bedarf Biposto, von Natur aus 
Monoposto.

Cache selle passager. Fabriqué en matière plastique de 
haute qualité. Des lignes essentielles pour s'intégrer 
parfaitement au design de la moto supersport. L'acces-
soire parfait pour le pilote qui ne renonce pas au frisson 
de l'expérience Panigale. Biplace par nécessité, mono-
place par nature.

Cover asiento pasajero. Realizado de material plás-
tico de alta calidad. Líneas esenciales para integrarse 
perfectamente con el diseño de la superdeportiva. El 
accesorio perfecto para el piloto que no renuncia a los 
escalofríos de la experiencia Panigale. Biplaza por nece-
sidad, monoplaza por naturaleza.

Cobertura do assento do passageiro. Produzido em 
material plástico de alta qualidade. Linhas essenciais 
para se integrar perfeitamente com o design da supe-
resportiva. O acessório perfeito para o piloto que não 
abre mão da adrenalina da experiência Panigale. Por 
necessidade - de dois lugares, por índole - de um lugar.

パッセンジャーシートカバー。 高品質プラスチック製。スーパ
ースポーツバイクのデザインにマッチする本質を重視したライ
ン。スリリングなPanigale体験は絶対にあきらめたくない、そん
なライダーにぴったりのアクセサリーです。必要なときはビポス
ト、その本質はモノポスト。
乘客鞍座盖。 采用高品质塑料材质制成。基本线条
与超级运动设计的美融合。对于不愿放弃 Panigale 
体验快感的驾驶员来说，这是一款完美的配件。其本
质是单座位，必要时可作为双座位使用。

 97180902AA
 97180793AA

PANIGALE V2

  64



P
a
n
ig
a
le

Set cover rimozione portatarga. Conferisce uno stile ag-
gressivo al retrotreno della moto. Ideale per occludere i 
fori dovuti alla rimozione del portatarga, per l'uso della 
moto in pista. 

Set with cover for removing number plate holder. It 
adds an aggressive style to the rear end of the bike. 
Ideal for closing holes left by the removal of the number 
plate holder, for using the bike on the track.

Satz Cover für Entfernung des Kennzeichenhalters. Ver-
leiht dem Heckbereich des Motorrads einen aggressi-
ven Stil. Ideal, um die Bohrungen zu verschließen, die 
frei bleiben, wenn der Kennzeichenhalter für den Mo-
torradeinsatz auf der Rennstrecke abgenommen wird.

Kit cache dépose support de plaque d'immatriculation. 
Il confère un style agressif au train arrière de la moto. 
C'est la solution idéale pour boucher les trous visibles 
lorsqu’on enlève le support de plaque d'immatricula-
tion pour l’utilisation sur piste.

Set cover para desmontar el porta-matrícula. Brinda 
un estilo agresivo al tren trasero de la moto. Ideal para 
cerrar los orificios realizados por la extracción del por-
ta-matrícula para el uso de la moto en la pista.

Conjunto de cobertura remoção do porta-chapa de ma-
trícula. Confere um estilo agressivo ao trem traseiro da 
moto. Ideal para fechar os furos devidos à remoção do 
porta-chapa de matrícula para o uso da moto na pista.

ナンバープレートホルダー取り外しカバーセット。 バイクのリア
部分をアグレッシブなスタイルに仕上げます。サーキット走行
時、ナンバープレートを取り外した際にできる穴をふさぎます。
牌照架移除罩套件。 为摩托车后部带来了激进的风
格。非常适合填充由于牌照架的拆除留下的孔洞，适
用于赛道摩托。

   97180661B

PANIGALE V2, PANIGALE V2 BAYLISS, PANIGALE V4, 
PANIGALE V4 S, PANIGALE V4 S CORSE

This product is intended for racing 
vehicles used only in closed-course 
competition. Operation on public 
roads is prohibited by law.
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Set carene pista complete. Realizzate in materiale pla-
stico di alta qualità per offrire un'ottima resistenza. Da 
montare in abbinamento all'impianto di scarico com-
pleto o ai silenziatori Akrapovič per completare il look 
racing della moto.

Complete racing fairing set. Made of high-quality plas-
tic material to offer excellent resistance. To be mount-
ed in combination with the complete exhaust system or 
Akrapovič silencers to complete the bike's racing look.

Satz komplette Racing-Verkleidungen. Sie bestehen 
aus hochwertigem Kunststoff und bieten ausgezeich-
nete Widerstandsfähigkeit. Lassen sich zur Abrundung 
des Racing-Looks des Motorrads in Kombination mit 
dem gesamten Auspuffsystem oder den Akrapovič 
Schalldämpfern montieren.

Jeu de carénages piste complets. Fabriqués en matière 
plastique de haute qualité, ils assurent une excellente 
résistance. À monter en combinaison avec la ligne 
d'échappement complète ou les silencieux Akrapovič 
pour sublimer l'allure racing de la moto.

Set carenados pista completos. Realizados de material 
plástico de alta calidad para ofrecer una óptima resis-
tencia. Para montar en combinación con el sistema de 
escape completo o con los silenciadores Akrapovič para 
completar el look racing de la moto.

Jogo de carenagens para pista completas. Realizadas 
com material plástico de alta qualidade para oferecer 
uma ótima resistência. A serem montadas com o sis-
tema de escapamento completo ou com as ponteiras 
Akrapovič para completar o visual racing da moto.

コンプリートレーシングフェアリングセット。 優れた耐久性を誇
る高品質プラスチック素材を使用。Akrapovič コンプレートエ
キゾーストキットまたはスリップオンサイレンサーと組み合わ
せて取り付けてください。バイクのレーシングルックが完成し
ます。
完整赛道尾翼套件。 采用高质量的塑料材质制成以
提供最佳的耐用性。与整套排气系统和 Akrapovič 
消音器组合安装，完善了摩托车的赛车外观。

   97181052AA

PANIGALE V4 >= MY22, PANIGALE V4 R >= MY23, 
PANIGALE V4 S >= MY22, PANIGALE V4 SP2

This product is intended for racing 
vehicles used only in closed-course 
competition. Operation on public 
roads is prohibited by law.

Kit carene pista superiori. Set di carene, cupolino e co-
ver fari, realizzati in materiale plastico non verniciato di 
ottima qualità che garantisce resistenza e stabilità. De-
sign accattivante per sprigionare in pista l'animo racing 
della Panigale.

Upper racing fairing kit. Set of fairings, headlight fairing 
and headlight covers, made of high quality unpainted 
plastic material that guarantees strength and stability. 
An attractive design to unleash the Panigale's racing 
spirit on the track.

Kit obere Rennstrecken-Verkleidung. Satz aus Verklei-
dungen, Cockpitverkleidung und Scheinwerfercover aus 
unlackiertem, hochwertigem Kunststoff, der Wider-
standsfähigkeit und Stabilität garantiert. Ansprechen-
des Design, das der Racing-Seele der Panigale auf der 
Rennstrecke freien Lauf lässt.

Kit carénages piste supérieurs. Kit de carénages, bulle 
et cache phares en matière plastique non peinte d'ex-
cellente qualité qui assure un maximum de résistance 
et de stabilité. Design attrayant pour déchaîner sur 
piste l'esprit racing de la Panigale.

Kit carenados pista superiores. Set de carenados, cú-
pula y cover faros, realizados de material plástico no 
pintado de óptima calidad que garantiza resistencia 
y estabilidad. Diseño atractivo para liberar en pista el 
alma racing de la Panigale.

Kit de carenagens superiores para pista. Conjunto de 
carenagens, bolha e tampas dos faróis em material 
plástico não pintado de ótima qualidade que garante 
resistência e estabilidade. Design fascinante para reve-
lar na pista o espírito racing da Panigale.

レーシングアッパーフェアリングキット。 フェアリング、ヘッドラ
イトフェアリング、ライトカバーのセット。高品質未塗装プラスチ
ックを素材に採用し、耐久性と安定性を実現しています。魅力あ
ふれるデザインで、サーキットを走る Panigale のレーシング・
スピリットを解き放ちます。
上部赛道尾翼套件。 尾翼、整流罩和大灯罩套件，
采用优质的未上漆塑料材质制成，保证了耐用性和稳
定性。引人注目的设计使 Panigale 的赛车灵魂在赛
道上得到释放。

Su V4/V4S MY18-19 e 25°ANNIVERSARIO 916, da montare in abbina-
mento con codice 97180851AA, ali in carbonio o plastica e cupolino mag-
giorato dei modelli V4R e V4/V4S >= MY20.
On V4/V4S MY18-19 and 25°ANNIVERSARIO 916, to be installed in 
combination with part no. 97180851AA, carbon or plastic wings and over-
sized headlight fairing of V4R and V4/V4S models >= MY20.
Auf V4/V4S MY18-19 und 25°ANNIVERSARIO 916, Montage in Kombi-
nation mit der Artikelnummer 97180851AA, Flügelteilen aus Kohlefaser 
oder Kunststoff und vergrößerte Cockpitverkleidung der Modelle V4R 
und V4/V4S >= MY20.
Sur V4/V4S MY18-19 et 25°ANNIVERSARIO 916 à poser en combinaison 
avec la référence 97180851AA, ailes en carbone ou plastique et bulle ma-
jorée des modèles V4R et V4/V4S >= MY20.
En V4/V4S MY18-19 y 25°ANNIVERSARIO 916, se debe montar en com-
binación con el código 97180851AA, las alas de carbono o plástico y la 
cúpula aumentada de los modelos V4R y V4/V4S >= MY20.
Nos modelos V4/V4S MY18-19 e 25°ANNIVERSARIO 916, para montar 
junto com o código 97180851AA, asas de carbono ou plástico e bolha 
aumentada dos modelos V4R e V4/V4S >= MY20.
V4/V4R MY 18-19 および 25°ANNIVERSARIO 916 では、部品番
号：97180851AA、カーボンまたはプラスチック製ウィング、および V4R、V4/
V4S モデル MY20 以降の大型ウィンドスクリーンを組み合わせて取り付け
てください。
在 V4/V4S MY18-19 和 25°ANNIVERSARIO 916 上，搭
配代码 97180851AA、碳纤维或塑料翼板以及 MY20 及以后
的 V4R 和 V4/V4S 车型大尺寸整流罩进行安装。

   97180702A

PANIGALE V4 MY18 <=> MY19, PANIGALE V4 S MY18 <=> 
MY19, PANIGALE V4 SPECIALE MY18 <=> MY19, PANIGALE 
V4 25° ANN. 916, PANIGALE V4 S CORSE

    97180781A

PANIGALE V4 <= MY21, PANIGALE V4 R <= MY20, 
PANIGALE V4 S <= MY21, PANIGALE V4 SPECIALE, 
PANIGALE V4 25° ANN. 916, PANIGALE V4 S CORSE, 
PANIGALE V4 SP <= MY21

This product is intended for racing 
vehicles used only in closed-course 
competition. Operation on public 
roads is prohibited by law.
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Kit carene pista inferiori. Realizzate in materiale plasti-
co di ottima qualità per garantire resistenza e stabili-
tà. Da montare in abbinamento all'impianto di scarico 
completo o ai silenziatori Akrapovič in caso di utilizzo in 
pista, per completare il look racing della Panigale. 

Lower racing fairing kit. Made of high quality plastic 
material to ensure strength and stability. To be mount-
ed in combination with the complete exhaust system or 
Akrapovič silencers for track use, to complete the Pan-
igale racing look. 

Kit untere Rennstrecken-Verkleidung. Aus hochwerti-
gem Kunststoff gefertigt, um ausgezeichnete Festig-
keit und Stabilität zu gewährleisten. Beim Rennstre-
ckeneinsatz in Kombination mit dem gesamten 
Auspuffsystem oder den Akrapovič Schalldämpfern zu 
montieren, um den Racing-Look der Panigale abzurun-
den. 

Kit carénages piste inférieurs. Fabriqué en matière 
plastique de haute qualité, ce kit assure un maximum 
de résistance et de stabilité. À monter en combinaison 
avec la ligne d'échappement complète ou les silencieux 
Akrapovič – en cas d'utilisation sur piste – pour subli-
mer l'allure racing de la moto. 

Kit carenados pista inferiores. Realizados de material 
plástico de alta calidad para garantizar resistencia y es-
tabilidad. Para montar en combinación con el sistema 
de escape completo o con los silenciadores Akrapovič 
en caso de uso en pista, para completar el look racing 
de la Panigale. 

Kit de carenagens inferiores para pista. Realizadas com 
material plástico de ótima qualidade para garantir resis-
tência e estabilidade. A serem montadas com o sistema 
de escapamento completo ou com as ponteiras Akra-
povič no caso de uso na pista, para completar o visual 
racing da Panigale. 

レーシングロアフェアリングキット。 優れた耐久性と安定性を
誇る高品質プラスチック素材を使用。サーキットで使用する場
合は、Akrapovič コンプレートエキゾーストキットまたはスリッ
プオンサイレンサーと組み合わせて取り付けてください。Pani-
gale のレーシングルックが完成します。
下部赛道尾翼套件。 采用高质量的塑料材质制成以
确保了耐用性和稳定性。在赛道上使用时，与整套排
气系统和 Akrapovič 消音器组合安装，完善了摩托
车的 Panigale 的外观。 

Da montare in abbinamento con [codice] 96481381A, 96481381B, 
96481382B, 96481382C, 96481383C, 96481384C, 96481385C, 
96481386C, 96481387C, 96481391A, 96481391B, 96481392B, 96481393B.
Must be installed with [p/n] 96481381A, 96481381B, 96481382B, 
96481382C, 96481383C, 96481384C, 96481385C, 96481386C, 
96481387C, 96481391A, 96481391B, 96481392B, 96481393B.
Zur Montage in Verbindung mit [Art.-Nr.] 96481381A, 96481381B, 
96481382B, 96481382C, 96481383C, 96481384C, 96481385C, 
96481386C, 96481387C, 96481391A, 96481391B, 96481392B, 96481393B.
À installer en combinaison avec [référence] 96481381A, 96481381B, 
96481382B, 96481382C, 96481383C, 96481384C, 96481385C, 
96481386C, 96481387C, 96481391A, 96481391B, 96481392B, 96481393B.
Para montar combinada con [código] 96481381A, 96481381B, 
96481382B, 96481382C, 96481383C, 96481384C, 96481385C, 
96481386C, 96481387C, 96481391A, 96481391B, 96481392B, 96481393B.
A ser montada com [código] 96481381A, 96481381B, 96481382B, 
96481382C, 96481383C, 96481384C, 96481385C, 96481386C, 
96481387C, 96481391A, 96481391B, 96481392B, 96481393B.
組み合わせて使用する部品[部品コード] 96481381A, 96481381B, 
96481382B, 96481382C, 96481383C, 96481384C, 96481385C, 96481386C, 
96481387C, 96481391A, 96481391B, 96481392B, 96481393B.
结合 [代码] 安装 96481381A, 96481381B, 96481382B, 
96481382C, 96481383C, 96481384C, 96481385C, 
96481386C, 96481387C, 96481391A, 96481391B, 
96481392B, 96481393B.

    97180713A

PANIGALE V4 <= MY21, PANIGALE V4 R <= MY20, 
PANIGALE V4 S <= MY21, PANIGALE V4 SPECIALE, 
PANIGALE V4 25° ANN. 916, PANIGALE V4 S CORSE, 
PANIGALE V4 SP <= MY21

This product is intended for racing 
vehicles used only in closed-course 
competition. Operation on public 
roads is prohibited by law.

Kit trasformazione carene pista. Include carene e cupo-
lino in materiale plastico grezzo, completo di paratie di 
chiusura alloggiamento fari ed indicatori di direzione.

Track fairing conversion kit. It includes fairings and a 
headlight fairing made of blank plastic material, com-
plete with covers closing headlights and turn indicators 
housing.

Kit für Verkleidungsumgestaltung. Umfasst die Ver-
kleidungen und die Cockpitverkleidung aus Kunststoff 
ohne Finish komplett mit Verschlussschotts der Schein-
werfer- und Blinkeraufnahmen.

Kit de transformation des carénages sur piste. Il com-
prend les carénages et la bulle en matière plastique non 
peinte, avec les cloisons de fermeture logement phares 
et clignotants.

Kit transformación carenados pista. Incluye carenados 
y cúpula de material plástico no tratado, con mamparas 
de cierre, alojamiento de faros e indicadores de direc-
ción.

Conjunto transformação para carenagens para pista. 
Inclui carenagens e cúpula em material plástico bruto, 
equipado com anteparos de fechamento do alojamento 
dos faróis e dos indicadores de direção.

サーキットフェアリング変換キット。 未塗装のプラスチック製フ
ェアリングとウィンドスクリーンに、ヘッドライトとターンインジ
ケーターハウジングを閉じる仕切りが付属します。
赛道整流罩改造套件。 包括粗加工材料制成的整流
罩和小整流罩，全套大灯和方向指示灯槽关闭隔板。

   97180801AA

PANIGALE V2, PANIGALE V2 BAYLISS

This product is intended for racing 
vehicles used only in closed-course 
competition. Operation on public 
roads is prohibited by law.
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Staffe per carene con ali. Kit necessario per il montag-
gio delle carene della V4R sulla V4 e V4S MY 18 e 19. 
Realizzate in materiale di alta qualità, garantiscono 
stabilità e resistenza. L'accessorio indispensabile per 
rinnovare il look della propria V4.

Brackets for fairings with wings Kit required to assem-
ble V4R fairings on V4 and V4S MY 18 and 19. They 
are manufactured in high quality material and ensure 
stability and resistance. The essential accessory to up-
grade the look of your V4.

Bügel für Verkleidungen mit Flügelteilen Kit, das zur 
Montage der Verkleidungen der V4R an der V4 und V4S 
MY 18 und 19 erforderlich ist. Aus hochwertigem Mate-
rial, um Stabilität und Widerstandsfähigkeit zu garan-
tieren. Das unerlässliche Zubehör, damit Sie den Look 
Ihrer V4 erneuern können.

Brides pour carénages avec ailes Kit nécessaire pour le 
montage des carénages V4R sur les V4 et V4S MY 18 
et 19. Fabriquées en matériaux de haute qualité, elles 
assurent stabilité et résistance. L'accessoire indispen-
sable pour renouveler l'allure de votre V4.

Sostenes para carenados con alas Kit necesario para el 
montaje de los carenados de la V4R en la V4 y V4S MY 
18 y 19. Realizados de material de alta calidad, garanti-
zan estabilidad y una óptima resistencia. El accesorio 
indispensable para renovar el look de la V4.

Suportes para carenagens com asas Conjunto necessá-
rio para a montagem das carenagens V4R na V4 e na 
V4S Modelo do Ano 18 e 19. Realizadas em material de 
alta qualidade, garantem estabilidade e resistência. O 
acessório indispensável para renovar o visual da sua V4.

ウィング付きフェアリング用ブラケット V4RのフェアリングをV4
＆V4S MY 18、19に取り付けるために必要なキット。高品質素
材を使用し、高い安定性と強度を実現しています。V4の外観を
アップグレードできるアクセサリーです。

带翼板整流罩托架 在 V4 和 V4S 的 2018 和 2019 
年款上安装 V4R 整流罩的必要套件。采用高品质材
料制成，确保稳定性和耐用性。令您的 V4 外观焕然
一新的必备配件。

Da montare in abbinamento con [codice] 97180781A e 96981311AA o 
97180841AA
To be mounted in combination with [part no.] 97180781A and 96981311AA 
or 97180841AA
Montage in Kombination mit [Art.-Nr.] 97180781A und 96981311AA oder 
97180841AA.
À assembler avec [référence] 97180781A et 96981311AA ou 97180841AA
Para montar en combinación con el [código] 97180781A y 96981311AA 
o 97180841AA
Para serem montadas com [código] 97180781A e 96981311AA ou 
97180841AA
[部品番号] 96981311AAと97180841AA、または97180781Aと組み合わせて取
り付けてください。
与 [代码] 97180781A 和 96981311AA 或 97180841AA 一
同安装。

    97180851AA

PANIGALE V4 MY18 <=> MY19, PANIGALE V4 S MY18 <=> 
MY19, PANIGALE V4 SPECIALE, PANIGALE V4 25° ANN. 
916, PANIGALE V4 S CORSE

This product is intended for racing 
vehicles used only in closed-course 
competition. Operation on public 
roads is prohibited by law.

Materiali speciali - Special materials - Spezielles Material - Matériaux spéciaux - Materiales 
especiales - Materiais especiais - スペシャルマテリアル - 特殊材料

Adattatori per serbatoi liquido freno e frizione. Svilup-
pati da Ducati in collaborazione con Rizoma per il mon-
taggio dei serbatoi di liquido freno e frizione. Realizzati 
in alluminio e finemente lavorati di CNC per garantire 
un elevato livello di qualità nel tempo.

Adapters for brake and clutch fluid reservoirs. Devel-
oped by Ducati in collaboration with Rizoma for the 
assembly of brake and clutch fluid reservoirs. Made of 
aluminium and finely CNC machined to guarantee a 
high level of quality over time.

Adapter für Brems- und Kupplungsflüssigkeitsbehälter. 
Sie wurden von Ducati in Zusammenarbeit mit Rizoma 
für die Montage der Brems- und Kupplungsflüssig-
keitsbehälter entwickelt. Gefertigt aus Aluminium, mit 
feiner CNC Bearbeitung, um ein hohes Qualitätsniveau 
im Laufe der Zeit zu garantieren.

Adaptateurs pour réservoirs du liquide de frein et d’em-
brayage. Développés par Ducati en collaboration avec 
Rizoma pour la pose des réservoirs liquide de frein et 
d'embrayage. Fabriqués en aluminium et finement usi-
nés par CNC pour assurer un haut niveau de qualité au 
fil du temps.

Adaptadores para depósitos líquido de frenos y em-
brague. Desarrollados por Ducati en colaboración con 
Rizoma para el montaje de los depósitos de líquido de 
freno y embrague. Realizados de aluminio y elaborados 
con precisión de CNC para garantizar un nivel elevado 
de calidad a lo largo del tiempo.

Adaptadores para os reservatórios do fluido de freio e 
embreagem. Desenvolvidos pela Ducati em colabora-
ção com a Rizoma para a montagem dos reservatórios 
dos fluidos de freio e embreagem. Realizados em alu-
mínio e finamente usinados em CNC para garantir um 
elevado nível de qualidade ao longo do tempo.

ブレーキ＆クラッチフルードタンク用アダプター。 ブレーキ＆ク
ラッチフルードタンクの取り付け用に Ducati と Rizomo が共同
開発しました。精密な CNC 加工が施されたアルミニウム製で、
時間が経過しても変わらない品質の高さを誇ります。

制动器与离合器油箱适配器。 杜卡迪与 Rizoma 合
作生产，用于制动器和离合器油箱安装。采用铝制成
并经过精细的 CNC 加工，保证了持久的高品质。

Da montare in abbinamento con [codice] 96180511AA, 96180511AB, 
96180561AA, 96180561AB, 96180571AA, 96180571AB, 96180581AA, 
96180581AB.
Must be installed with [p/n] 96180511AA, 96180511AB, 96180561AA, 
96180561AB, 96180571AA, 96180571AB, 96180581AA, 96180581AB.
Zur Montage in Verbindung mit [Art.-Nr.] 96180511AA, 96180511AB, 
96180561AA, 96180561AB, 96180571AA, 96180571AB, 96180581AA, 
96180581AB.
À installer en combinaison avec [référence] 96180511AA, 96180511AB, 
96180561AA, 96180561AB, 96180571AA, 96180571AB, 96180581AA, 
96180581AB.
Para montar combinada con [código] 96180511AA, 96180511AB, 
96180561AA, 96180561AB, 96180571AA, 96180571AB, 96180581AA, 
96180581AB.
A ser montada com [código] 96180511AA, 96180511AB, 96180561AA, 
96180561AB, 96180571AA, 96180571AB, 96180581AA, 96180581AB.
組み合わせて使用する部品[部品コード] 96180511AA, 96180511AB, 
96180561AA, 96180561AB, 96180571AA, 96180571AB, 96180581AA, 
96180581AB.
结合 [代码] 安装 96180511AA, 96180511AB, 96180561AA, 
96180561AB, 96180571AA, 96180571AB, 96180581AA, 
96180581AB.

  96180591A

PANIGALE V4, PANIGALE V4 R, PANIGALE V4 S, PANIGALE 
V4 SPECIALE, PANIGALE V4 25° ANN. 916, PANIGALE V4 S 
CORSE, PANIGALE V4 SP, PANIGALE V4 SP2
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Coppia supporti serbatoi. Creati per il montaggio dei 
serbatoi liquido freno e frizione. Prodotti in collabora-
zione con Rizoma. 

Pair of reservoir supports. Designed for mounting brake 
and clutch fluid reservoirs. Manufactured in partnership 
with Rizoma.

Paar Behälterhalter. Für die Montage der Brems- und 
Kupplungsflüssigkeitsbehälter entwickelt. Hergestellt 
in Zusammenarbeit mit Rizoma.

Paire de supports réservoirs. Réalisés pour la pose des 
réservoirs liquide frein et embrayage. Produits en colla-
boration avec Rizoma.

Par de soportes depósitos. Creados para el montaje de 
los depósitos líquido de frenos y embrague. Producidos 
en colaboración con Rizoma.

Par de suportes para reservatórios. Criados para a mon-
tagem dos reservatórios do fluido de freio e embrea-
gem. Produzidos em colaboração com Rizoma.

フルードタンクサポートセット ブレーキ＆クラッチフルードタン
ク取付け用。Rizoma 社との共同開発。
一对油箱支架。 用于制动器和离合器油箱安装。与 
Rizoma 合作生产。

Da montare in abbinamento con [codice] 96180511AA, 96180511AB, 
96180561AA, 96180561AB, 96180571AA, 96180571AB, 96180581AA, 
96180581AB.
Must be installed with [p/n] 96180511AA, 96180511AB, 96180561AA, 
96180561AB, 96180571AA, 96180571AB, 96180581AA, 96180581AB.
Zur Montage in Verbindung mit [Art.-Nr.] 96180511AA, 96180511AB, 
96180561AA, 96180561AB, 96180571AA, 96180571AB, 96180581AA, 
96180581AB.
À installer en combinaison avec [référence] 96180511AA, 96180511AB, 
96180561AA, 96180561AB, 96180571AA, 96180571AB, 96180581AA, 
96180581AB.
Para montar combinada con [código] 96180511AA, 96180511AB, 
96180561AA, 96180561AB, 96180571AA, 96180571AB, 96180581AA, 
96180581AB.
A ser montada com [código] 96180511AA, 96180511AB, 96180561AA, 
96180561AB, 96180571AA, 96180571AB, 96180581AA, 96180581AB.
組み合わせて使用する部品[部品コード] 96180511AA, 96180511AB, 
96180561AA, 96180561AB, 96180571AA, 96180571AB, 96180581AA, 
96180581AB.
结合 [代码] 安装 96180511AA, 96180511AB, 96180561AA, 
96180561AB, 96180571AA, 96180571AB, 96180581AA, 
96180581AB.

  97381172AA

PANIGALE V2, PANIGALE V2 BAYLISS

Serbatoio liquido freno. L'inconfondibile design Ducati si 
unisce all'esperienza di Rizoma per dare vita a un prezioso 
accessorio tutto made in Italy che rispecchia la vocazione 
sportiva della casa di Borgo Panigale. Realizzato in allumi-
nio dal pieno, mantiene l'aspetto originale nel tempo grazie 
all'anodizzazione di alta qualità e alla lavorazione di CNC. Un 
dettaglio che rappresenta il connubio perfetto tra funzionali-
tà ed estetica, esaltando il look aggressivo della moto.

Brake fluid reservoir. The unmistakable Ducati design is 
combined with Rizoma's experience to create an invalu-
able accessory, made entirely in Italy, that reflects Borgo 
Panigale's sporting vocation. Made from billet aluminium, 
it maintains its original appearance over time thanks to 
high quality anodising and CNC machining. A detail that 
represents the perfect combination of functionality and 
aesthetics, enhancing the motorbike's aggressive look.

Bremsflüssigkeitsbehälter. Das unverwechselbare 
Ducati Design wird mit der Erfahrung von Rizoma kom-
biniert, um ein wertvolles Accessoire zu kreieren, das 
vollständig in Italien hergestellt wird und die sportliche 
Ausrichtung von Borgo Panigale widerspiegelt. Her-
gestellt aus Aluminium, behält es dank hochwertiger 
Eloxierung und CNC-Bearbeitung sein ursprüngliches 
Aussehen über die Zeit. Ein Detail, das die perfekte 
Kombination aus Funktionalität und Ästhetik darstellt 
und den aggressiven Look des Motorrads unterstreicht.

Réservoir liquide de frein. Le design inimitable de Du-
cati s'allie à l'expérience de Rizoma pour créer un acces-
soire précieux, entièrement made in Italy, qui incarne 
la vocation sportive du constructeur de Borgo Panigale. 
Fabriqué en aluminium usiné dans la masse, il conserve 
son aspect d'origine au fil du temps grâce au proces-
sus d'anodisation de haute qualité et à l'usinage par 
CNC. Un détail qui représente le mariage parfait entre 
la fonctionnalité et l'esthétique, en accentuant l'allure 
agressive de la moto.

Depósito del líquido de freno. El inconfundible diseño 
Ducati se une a la experiencia de Rizoma para dar vida a 
un elegante accesorio completamente made in Italy que 
refleja la vocación deportiva del establecimiento de Borgo 
Panigale. Realizado de aluminio de pieza maciza, man-
tiene el aspecto original a lo largo del tiempo gracias a la 
anodización de alta calidad y a la elaboración de CNC. Un 
detalle que representa el connubio perfecto entre funcio-
nalidad y estética, resaltando el look agresivo de la moto.

Reservatório do líquido de freio. O inconfundível design 
da Ducati junta-se à experiência da Rizoma para criar 
um precioso acessório totalmente made in Italy que 
reflete a vocação esportiva da casa de Borgo Panigale. 
Realizado em alumínio, mantém a sua aparência ori-
ginal ao longo do tempo graças à anodização de alta 
qualidade e à usinagem CNC. Um detalhe que repre-
senta a perfeita união entre funcionalidade e estética, 
destacando o visual imponente da moto.

ブレーキフルードタンク。 Ducati 独特のデザインと Rizoma の
豊富な経験がひとつになり、Borgo Panigale生粋のスポーツ・
スピリットを惜しみなく反映するイタリア製のアクセサリーが生
まれます。CNC 加工が施されたビレットアルミニウムに高品質
アルマイト処理が施され、長期の耐候性を維持します。機能美
を追求したディテールが、バイクをアグレッシブに演出します。
制动器油箱。 杜卡迪无与伦比的设计与 Rizoma 的
丰富经验相结合，诞生了这款纯意大利制造的珍贵配
件，体现了 Borgo Panigale 工厂的运动天分。采用
铝坯加工而成，由于采用高质量的阳极氧化和 CNC 
加工，使其具有持久的原始外观。 细节体现了功能
性与美学的完美结合，突出了摩托车的激进外观。

   96180571AA
   96180571AB

PANIGALE V2, PANIGALE V2 BAYLISS, PANIGALE V4, 
PANIGALE V4 R, PANIGALE V4 S, PANIGALE V4 SPECIALE, 
PANIGALE V4 25° ANN. 916, PANIGALE V4 S CORSE, 
PANIGALE V4 SP, PANIGALE V4 SP2

Da montare in abbinamento ad adattatori/supporti serbatoi dedicati.
To be mounted in combination with the dedicated tank adapters/sup-
ports.
Gemeinsam mit den spezifischen Adaptern/Haltern der Behälter zu 
montieren.
À poser en combinaison avec des adaptateurs/supports réservoirs dé-
diés.
Para montar con adaptadores/soportes depósito específicos.
Para montar com os adaptadores/suportes de tanques dedicados.
専用のアダプター / タンクサポートと組み合わせて取り付けてください。
需搭配专用油箱适配器/支架一同安装。
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Serbatoio liquido frizione. L'inconfondibile design Du-
cati si unisce all'esperienza di Rizoma per dare vita a 
un prezioso accessorio tutto made in Italy. Realizzato 
in alluminio dal pieno, mantiene l'aspetto originale nel 
tempo grazie all'anodizzazione di alta qualità e alla la-
vorazione di CNC. Un dettaglio che rappresenta il con-
nubio perfetto tra funzionalità ed estetica, accentuan-
do ancora di più lo spiccato look racing della moto.

Clutch fluid reservoir. The unmistakable Ducati design 
is combined with Rizoma's experience to create an in-
valuable accessory made entirely in Italy. Made from 
billet aluminium, it maintains its original appearance 
over time thanks to high quality anodising and CNC 
machining. A detail that represents the perfect combi-
nation of functionality and aesthetics, further accentu-
ating the motorbike's distinct racing look.

Kupplungsflüssigkeitsbehälter. Das unverwechselbare 
Ducati Design wird mit der Erfahrung von Rizoma kom-
biniert, um ein wertvolles Accessoire zu kreieren, das voll-
ständig in Italien hergestellt wird. Hergestellt aus Knüp-
pelaluminium, behält es dank hochwertiger Eloxierung und 
CNC-Bearbeitung sein ursprüngliches Aussehen über die 
Zeit. Ein Detail, das die perfekte Kombination aus Funkti-
onalität und Ästhetik darstellt und den unverwechselbaren 
Rennsportlook des Motorrads zusätzlich unterstreicht.

Réservoir liquide d'embrayage. Le design inimitable de Du-
cati s'allie à l'expérience de Rizoma pour créer un accessoire 
précieux, entièrement made in Italy. Fabriqué en alumi-
nium usiné dans la masse, il conserve son aspect d'origine 
au fil du temps grâce au processus d'anodisation de haute 
qualité et à l'usinage par CNC. Un détail qui représente le 
mariage parfait entre la fonctionnalité et l'esthétique, en 
accentuant encore plus l'allure racing de la moto.

Depósito del líquido de embrague. El inconfundible dise-
ño Ducati se une a la experiencia de Rizoma para dar vida 
a un elegante accesorio completamente Made in Italy. 
Realizado de aluminio de pieza maciza, mantiene el as-
pecto original a lo largo del tiempo gracias a la anodiza-
ción de alta calidad y a la elaboración de CNC. Un detalle 
que representa el connubio perfecto entre funcionalidad 
y estética, acentuando aún más el atractivo look racing.

Reservatório do líquido da embreagem. O inconfundível 
design da Ducati junta-se à experiência da Rizoma para 
criar um precioso acessório totalmente made in Italy. 
Realizado em alumínio, mantém a sua aparência origi-
nal ao longo do tempo graças à anodização de alta qua-
lidade e à usinagem CNC. Um detalhe que representa 
a perfeita união entre funcionalidade e estética, desta-
cando ainda mais o acentuado visual racing da moto.

クラッチフルードタンク。 Ducati 独特のデザインと Rizoma の
豊富な経験がひとつになった、イタリア製の特別なアクセサリ
ーです。CNC 加工が施されたビレットアルミニウムに高品質ア
ルマイト処理が施され、長期の耐候性を維持します。機能美を
追求したディテールが、バイクを一層レーシングなルックに演
出します。
离合器油液箱。 杜卡迪无与伦比的设计与 Rizoma 
的丰富经验相结合，诞生了这一纯意大利制造的珍贵
配件。采用铝坯加工而成，由于采用高质量的阳极氧
化和 CNC 加工，使其具有持久的原始外观。 细节
体现了功能性与美学的完美结合，更加突出了摩托车
强烈的赛车外观。

   96180561AA
   96180561AB

PANIGALE V2, PANIGALE V2 BAYLISS, PANIGALE V4, 
PANIGALE V4 R, PANIGALE V4 S, PANIGALE V4 SPECIALE, 
PANIGALE V4 25° ANN. 916, PANIGALE V4 S CORSE, 
PANIGALE V4 SP, PANIGALE V4 SP2

Da montare in abbinamento ad adattatori/supporti serbatoi dedicati.
To be mounted in combination with the dedicated tank adapters/sup-
ports.
Gemeinsam mit den spezifischen Adaptern/Haltern der Behälter zu 
montieren.
À poser en combinaison avec des adaptateurs/supports réservoirs dé-
diés.
Para montar con adaptadores/soportes depósito específicos.
Para montar com os adaptadores/suportes de tanques dedicados.
専用のアダプター / タンクサポートと組み合わせて取り付けてください。
需搭配专用油箱适配器/支架一同安装。

Serbatoio liquido freno. L'inconfondibile design Ducati 
si unisce all'esperienza di Rizoma per dare vita a un pre-
zioso accessorio, tutto made in Italy, che rispecchia la 
vocazione sportiva della casa di Borgo Panigale. Realiz-
zato in alluminio dal pieno, mantiene l'aspetto originale 
nel tempo grazie all'anodizzazione di alta qualità e alla 
lavorazione di CNC. Un dettaglio che rappresenta il con-
nubio perfetto tra funzionalità ed estetica, esaltando il 
look prettamente racing della moto.

Brake fluid reservoir. The unmistakable Ducati design 
is combined with Rizoma's experience to create an in-
valuable accessory, made entirely in Italy, that reflects 
Borgo Panigale's sporting vocation. Made from billet 
aluminium, it maintains its original appearance over 
time thanks to high quality anodising and CNC machin-
ing. A detail that represents the perfect combination of 
functionality and aesthetics, enhancing the motorbike's 
pure racing look.

Bremsflüssigkeitsbehälter. Aus der Verbindung des un-
verkennbaren Ducati Designs mit der Erfahrung von Ri-
zoma ist ein edles Zubehörteil - vollkommen „made in 
Italy“ - entstanden, das den sportlichen Charakter des 
Unternehmens in Borgo Panigale widerspiegelt. Er ist 
aus dem Vollen bearbeitetem Aluminium angefertigt 
und die hochwertige Eloxierung sowie die CNC-Bear-
beitung sorgen dafür, dass er auf über die Zeit hinweg 
sein ursprüngliches Aussehen beibehält. Ein Detail, das 
die perfekte Vereinigung von Funktionalität und Ästhe-
tik verkörpert und den klaren Racing-Look des Motor-
rads betont.

Réservoir liquide de frein. Le design inimitable de Du-
cati s'allie à l'expérience de Rizoma pour créer un acces-
soire précieux, entièrement made in Italy, qui incarne 
la vocation sportive du constructeur de Borgo Panigale. 
Fabriqué en aluminium usiné dans la masse, il conserve 
son aspect d'origine au fil du temps grâce au proces-
sus d'anodisation de haute qualité et à l'usinage par 
CNC. Un détail qui représente le mariage parfait entre 
la fonctionnalité et l'esthétique, en accentuant l'allure 
purement racing de la moto.

Depósito del líquido de freno. El inconfundible diseño 
Ducati se une a la experiencia de Rizoma para dar vida 
a un elegante accesorio, completamente made in Italy, 
que refleja la vocación deportiva del establecimiento de 
Borgo Panigale. Realizado de aluminio de pieza maciza, 
mantiene el aspecto original a lo largo del tiempo gra-
cias a la anodización de alta calidad y a la elaboración 
de CNC. Un detalle que representa la combinación per-
fecta entre funcionalidad y estética, acentuando el look 
estrictamente racing de la moto.

Reservatório do líquido de freio. O inconfundível design 
da Ducati junta-se à experiência da Rizoma para criar 
um precioso acessório totalmente made in Italy que 
reflete a vocação esportiva da casa de Borgo Panigale. 
Realizado em alumínio, mantém a sua aparência origi-
nal ao longo do tempo graças à anodização de alta qua-
lidade e à usinagem CNC. Um detalhe que representa 
a perfeita união entre funcionalidade e estética, desta-
cando o visual tipicamente racing da moto.

ブレーキフルードタンク。 Ducati 独特のデザインと Rizoma の
豊富な経験がひとつになり、Borgo Panigale生粋のスポーツ・
スピリットを惜しみなく反映するイタリア製のアクセサリーが生
まれます。CNC 加工が施されたビレットアルミニウムに高品質
アルマイト処理が施され、長期の耐候性を維持します。機能美
を追求したディテールが、バイクをアグレッシブに演出します。
制动器油箱。 杜卡迪无与伦比的设计与 Rizoma 的
丰富经验相结合，诞生了这款纯意大利制造的珍贵
配件，体现了 Borgo Panigale 工厂的运动天分。
采用铝坯加工而成，由于采用高质量的阳极氧化和 
CNC 加工，使其具有持久的原始外观。 细节体现
了功能性与美学的完美结合，突出了摩托车的完美赛
车外观。

   96180581AA
   96180581AB

PANIGALE V2, PANIGALE V2 BAYLISS, PANIGALE V4, 
PANIGALE V4 R, PANIGALE V4 S, PANIGALE V4 SPECIALE, 
PANIGALE V4 25° ANN. 916, PANIGALE V4 S CORSE, 
PANIGALE V4 SP, PANIGALE V4 SP2

Da montare in abbinamento ad adattatori/supporti serbatoi dedicati.
To be mounted in combination with the dedicated tank adapters/sup-
ports.
Gemeinsam mit den spezifischen Adaptern/Haltern der Behälter zu 
montieren.
À poser en combinaison avec des adaptateurs/supports réservoirs dé-
diés.
Para montar con adaptadores/soportes depósito específicos.
Para montar com os adaptadores/suportes de tanques dedicados.
専用のアダプター / タンクサポートと組み合わせて取り付けてください。
需搭配专用油箱适配器/支架一同安装。
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Serbatoio liquido frizione. L'inconfondibile design Du-
cati si unisce all'esperienza di Rizoma per dare vita a 
un prezioso accessorio tutto made in Italy. Realizzato 
in alluminio dal pieno, mantiene l'aspetto originale nel 
tempo grazie all'anodizzazione di alta qualità e alla la-
vorazione di CNC. Un dettaglio che rappresenta il con-
nubio perfetto tra funzionalità ed estetica, accentuan-
do ancora di più lo spiccato look racing della moto.

Clutch fluid reservoir. The unmistakable Ducati design 
is combined with Rizoma's experience to create an in-
valuable accessory made entirely in Italy. Made from 
billet aluminium, it maintains its original appearance 
over time thanks to high quality anodising and CNC 
machining. A detail that represents the perfect combi-
nation of functionality and aesthetics, further accentu-
ating the motorbike's distinct racing look.

Kupplungsflüssigkeitsbehälter. Das unverwechselbare 
Ducati Design wird mit der Erfahrung von Rizoma kom-
biniert, um ein wertvolles Accessoire zu kreieren, das voll-
ständig in Italien hergestellt wird. Hergestellt aus Knüp-
pelaluminium, behält es dank hochwertiger Eloxierung und 
CNC-Bearbeitung sein ursprüngliches Aussehen über die 
Zeit. Ein Detail, das die perfekte Kombination aus Funkti-
onalität und Ästhetik darstellt und den unverwechselbaren 
Rennsportlook des Motorrads zusätzlich unterstreicht.

Réservoir liquide d'embrayage. Le design inimitable 
de Ducati s'allie à l'expérience de Rizoma pour créer 
un accessoire précieux, entièrement made in Italy. Fa-
briqué en aluminium usiné dans la masse, il conserve 
son aspect d'origine au fil du temps grâce au proces-
sus d'anodisation de haute qualité et à l'usinage par 
CNC. Un détail qui représente le mariage parfait entre 
la fonctionnalité et l'esthétique, en accentuant encore 
plus l'allure racing de la moto.

Depósito del líquido de embrague. El inconfundible dise-
ño Ducati se une a la experiencia de Rizoma para dar vida 
a un elegante accesorio completamente Made in Italy. 
Realizado de aluminio de pieza maciza, mantiene el as-
pecto original a lo largo del tiempo gracias a la anodiza-
ción de alta calidad y a la elaboración de CNC. Un detalle 
que representa el connubio perfecto entre funcionalidad 
y estética, acentuando aún más el atractivo look racing.

Reservatório do líquido da embreagem. O inconfundível 
design da Ducati junta-se à experiência da Rizoma para 
criar um precioso acessório totalmente made in Italy. 
Realizado em alumínio, mantém a sua aparência origi-
nal ao longo do tempo graças à anodização de alta qua-
lidade e à usinagem CNC. Um detalhe que representa 
a perfeita união entre funcionalidade e estética, desta-
cando ainda mais o acentuado visual racing da moto.

クラッチフルードタンク。 Ducati 独特のデザインと Rizoma の
豊富な経験がひとつになった、イタリア製の特別なアクセサリ
ーです。CNC 加工が施されたビレットアルミニウムに高品質ア
ルマイト処理が施され、長期の耐候性を維持します。機能美を
追求したディテールが、バイクを一層レーシングなルックに演
出します。
离合器油液箱。 杜卡迪无与伦比的设计与 Rizoma 
的丰富经验相结合，诞生了这一纯意大利制造的珍贵
配件。采用铝坯加工而成，由于采用高质量的阳极氧
化和 CNC 加工，使其具有持久的原始外观。 细节
体现了功能性与美学的完美结合，更加突出了摩托车
强烈的赛车外观。

   96180511AA
   96180511AB

PANIGALE V2, PANIGALE V2 BAYLISS, PANIGALE V4, 
PANIGALE V4 R, PANIGALE V4 S, PANIGALE V4 SPECIALE, 
PANIGALE V4 25° ANN. 916, PANIGALE V4 S CORSE, 
PANIGALE V4 SP, PANIGALE V4 SP2

Da montare in abbinamento ad adattatori/supporti serbatoi dedicati.
To be mounted in combination with the dedicated tank adapters/sup-
ports.
Gemeinsam mit den spezifischen Adaptern/Haltern der Behälter zu 
montieren.
À poser en combinaison avec des adaptateurs/supports réservoirs dé-
diés.
Para montar con adaptadores/soportes depósito específicos.
Para montar com os adaptadores/suportes de tanques dedicados.
専用のアダプター / タンクサポートと組み合わせて取り付けてください。
需搭配专用油箱适配器/支架一同安装。
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Cover frizione in alluminio dal pieno. Scolpita nel me-
tallo, questa cover protegge la frizione e costituisce un 
ulteriore elemento distintivo per la tua moto.

Billet aluminium clutch cover. Cut out of solid metal, 
this cover protects the clutch and adds another distinc-
tive element to your bike.

Kupplungsdeckel aus Aluminium, aus dem Vollen ge-
arbeitet. Das ins Metall „gemeisselte” Cover bietet der 
Kupplung Schutz und wird zu einem weiteren charakte-
ristischen Kennzeichen Ihres Motorrads.

Cache embrayage en aluminium usiné dans la masse. 
Sculpté dans le métal, ce cache protège l'embrayage 
et représente un élément distinctif ultérieur pour votre 
moto.

Cover embrague de aluminio de pieza maciza. Tallado 
en metal, este cover protege el embrague y constituye 
un elemento distintivo adicional para tu moto.

Tampa da embreagem em alumínio usinada em peça 
única. Esculpida no metal, esta cobertura protege a 
embreagem e constitui um ulterior elemento caracte-
rístico para a sua moto.

ビレットアルミニウム製クラッチカバー 金属から削り出された
カバーはクラッチを保護するだけでなく、バイクを演出する個
性的なエレメントにもなります。
铝坯加工而成的离合器盖。 这款外壳采用金属雕
刻，为离合器提供保护，是您摩托车的另一个独特元
素。

 97380362A

PANIGALE V2, PANIGALE V2 BAYLISS
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Rete di protezione per radiatore acqua. Realizzata in 
alluminio, contribuisce a proteggere l'impianto di raf-
freddamento dai detriti, esaltando al contempo l'este-
tica della moto.

Protective mesh for water radiator. Made from alumin-
ium, helps protect the cooling system from rocks and 
road debris while providing aesthetic appeal.

Schutzgitter für Wasserkühler. Aus Aluminium ge-
fertigt, eignet es sich zum Schutz der Kühlanlage vor 
Steinschlag und unterstreicht gleichzeitig die Ästhetik 
des Motorrads.

Grille de protection pour radiateur eau. Réalisée en alu-
minium, elle contribue à protéger le circuit de refroidis-
sement contre les détritus tout en exaltant l'esthétique 
de la moto.

Red de protección para el radiador de agua. Realizada 
en aluminio, contribuye a proteger el sistema de refri-
geración de los detritos, resaltando al mismo tiempo la 
estética de la moto.

Rede de proteção para o radiador de água. Realizada 
em alumínio, contribui a proteger o sistema de arrefe-
cimento contra os detritos, exaltando ao mesmo tempo 
a estética da moto.

ラジエーター用プロテクショングリッド。 アルミニウム製でラジ
エーターを破片から保護すると同時に、バイクをより美しく飾り
ます。
水冷却器保护网。 采用铝金属制成，有助于保护冷
却系统免受碎屑的侵袭，同时强化了摩托车的外观。

 97380101B

PANIGALE V2, PANIGALE V2 BAYLISS

Rete di protezione per radiatore olio. Realizzata in al-
luminio con anodizzazione di alta qualità per mantene-
re l'aspetto originale nel tempo, garantisce un'ottima 
protezione dell'impianto di raffreddamento dai detriti, 
esaltando al contempo l'estetica della moto.

Protective mesh for oil cooler. Made from aluminium 
with high-quality anodising to keep the original ap-
pearance over time, it ensures optimal protection of the 
cooling system from debris, enhancing the look of the 
bike at the same time.

Schutzgitter für Ölkühler. Hergestellt aus Aluminium 
mit hochqualitativer Eloxierung, um das ursprüngliche 
Aussehen auch über die Zeit hinweg zu erhalten, bietet 
dieses Zubehör einen hervorragenden Schutz des Kühl-
systems vor Schottersteinen und unterstreicht gleich-
zeitig die Ästhetik des Motorrads.

Grille de protection pour radiateur huile. Fabriquée 
en aluminium avec anodisation de haute qualité qui 
conserve l'aspect d'origine dans le temps, elle protège 
le système de refroidissement des détritus tout en 
mettant en valeur l'esthétique de la moto.

Red de protección para radiador de aceite. Realizada de 
aluminio con anodización de alta calidad para conservar 
el aspecto original a lo largo del tiempo, garantiza una 
óptima protección del sistema de refrigeración contra 
los detritos, acentuando, al mismo tiempo, la estética 
de la moto.

Rede de proteção para radiador de óleo. Realizada em 
alumínio com anodização de alta qualidade para manter 
a aparência original ao longo do tempo, garante ótima 
proteção do sistema de refrigeração contra destritos, 
ressaltando ao mesmo tempo a estética da moto.

オイルクーラー用プロテクショングリッド 高品質アルマイト処
理が施されたアルミニウム製で時間が経過しても元の美しさを
保ちます。また、破片などから冷却システムをしっかりと保護し、
同時にバイクの外観を美しく引き立てます。
油冷却器保护网。 采用高质量阳极氧化铝制成，使
其具有持久的原始外观，更好地保护冷却系统免受碎
屑的影响，同时增强摩托车的美感。

 97380941A

PANIGALE V4, PANIGALE V4 R, PANIGALE V4 S, PANIGALE 
V4 SPECIALE, PANIGALE V4 25° ANN. 916, PANIGALE V4 S 
CORSE, PANIGALE V4 SP, PANIGALE V4 SP2
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Cover fori specchi. Sono ideali per occludere i fori sul 
cupolino dovuti alla rimozione degli specchi retrovisori. 
Permettono l'uso della moto in pista. Prodotti in colla-
borazione con Rizoma.

Mirror hole covers. Ideal for closing holes in the head-
light fairing left after the removal of the rear-view mir-
rors. They allow for the use of the bike on the track. 
Manufactured in partnership with Rizoma.

Abdeckung für Spiegelbohrungen. Ideal zum Ver-
schließen der Bohrungen in der Cockpitverkleidung, 
die zurückbleiben, wenn die Rückspiegel abgenom-
men werden. Ermöglichen den Motorradeinsatz auf 
der Rennstrecke. Hergestellt in Zusammenarbeit mit 
Rizoma.

Cache-trou de rétroviseurs. C'est la solution idéale pour 
boucher les trous sur la bulle visibles lorsqu’on enlève 
les rétroviseurs. Ils permettent d'utiliser la moto sur 
piste. Produits en collaboration avec Rizoma.

Cover orificios espejos. Son ideales para cerrar los ori-
ficios en la cúpula realizados para la extracción de los 
espejos retrovisores. Permiten el uso de la moto en la 
pista. Producidos en colaboración con Rizoma.

Coberturas para os furos dos espelhos. São ideais para 
fechar os furos no para-brisa bolha devidos à remoção 
dos espelhos retrovisores. Permitem usar a moto na 
pista. Produzidos em colaboração com Rizoma.

ミラーホールカバー。 リアビューミラーを取り外した際にでき
るヘッドライトフェアリングの穴をふさぎます。サーキットでの
走行が可能になります。Rizoma 社との共同開発。
镜孔盖。 非常适合填充整流罩上由于后视镜的拆除
留下的孔洞。可以在赛道上使用摩托车。 与 Rizo-
ma 合作生产。

    97381151AA

PANIGALE V2, PANIGALE V2 BAYLISS, PANIGALE V4, 
PANIGALE V4 S, PANIGALE V4 S CORSE

This product is intended for racing 
vehicles used only in closed-course 
competition. Operation on public 
roads is prohibited by law.
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Adattatore per contrappeso manubrio. Suggerito al fine 
di mantenere invariato il peso di 180 gr dei componenti 
di serie. Prodotto in collaborazione con Rizoma.

Adapter for handlebar counterweight. Suggested in 
order to keep unchanged the weight of standard com-
ponents (180 g). Manufactured in partnership with Ri-
zoma.

Adapter für Lenkergegengewicht. Empfohlen, um das 
Gewicht der serienmäßigen Komponenten von 180 g 
unverändert beizubehalten. In Zusammenarbeit mit 
Rizoma hergestellt.

Adaptateur pour contrepoids guidon. Conseillé pour 
maintenir inchangé le poids de 180 g des composants 
de série. Produit en collaboration avec Rizoma.

Adaptador para contrapeso manillar. Sugerido para 
mantener el peso de 180 g de los componentes de serie 
invariado. Producido en colaboración con Rizoma.

Adaptador para contrapeso de guidão. Recomendado 
a fim de manter invariado o peso de 180 g dos com-
ponentes de série. Produzida em colaboração com Ri-
zoma.

ハンドルバーカウンターウェイト用アダプター。 標準コンポー
ネントの重量 180 グラムを変えることなく維持するために推奨
されます。Rizoma 社との共同開発。
车把配重适配器。 推荐使用，用于保持标准组件的 
180 克重量不变。与 Rizoma 合作生产。

Da montare in abbinamento con [codice] 97380861AA, 97380861AB.
Must be installed with [p/n] 97380861AA, 97380861AB.
Zur Montage in Verbindung mit [Art.-Nr.] 97380861AA, 97380861AB.
À installer en combinaison avec [référence] 97380861AA, 97380861AB.
Para montar combinada con [código] 97380861AA, 97380861AB.
A ser montada com [código] 97380861AA, 97380861AB.
組み合わせて使用する部品[部品コード] 97380861AA, 97380861AB.
结合 [代码] 安装 97380861AA, 97380861AB.

Adattatore singolo per un solo contrappeso.
Single adapter for single counterweight.
Einzelner Adapter für ein Gegengewicht.
Adaptateur simple pour un seul contrepoids.
Adaptador individual para un único contrapeso.
Adaptador individual para um único contrapeso.
カウンターウェイト 1 個用シングルアダプター。
用于单个配重的单个适配器。

  97380961A

PANIGALE V2, PANIGALE V2 BAYLISS

Contrappesi manubrio in alluminio dal pieno. L'incon-
fondibile design Ducati si unisce all'esperienza di Ri-
zoma in un prezioso accessorio, che oltre a offrire una 
protezione per il manubrio in caso di caduta, riduce le 
vibrazioni. Realizzati in alluminio dal pieno, l'alta qualità 
dell'anodizzazione e la lavorazione di CNC mantengono 
l'aspetto originale nel tempo. Le eleganti rifiniture con-
feriscono ancora più grinta al look della moto.

Billet aluminium handlebar balancing weights. The un-
mistakable Ducati design is combined with Rizoma's 
experience in this fine accessory, which not only offers 
protection for the handlebar in the event of a fall, but 
also reduces vibrations. Made from billet aluminium, 
the high quality of anodising and CNC machining allow 
it to maintain its original appearance over time. The ele-
gant finishes make the bike's look that extra bit bolder.

Lenker-Gegengewichte aus Aluminium, aus dem Vollen 
gearbeitet. Das unverkennbare Ducati Design vereint 
sich mit der Erfahrung von Rizoma in einem Zubehör-
teil, das nicht nur den Lenker im Falle eines Sturzes 
schützt, sondern auch die Vibrationen mindert. Sie 
bestehen Aluminium, das aus dem Vollen bearbeitet 
wurde, und die hochwertige Eloxierung und sowie die 
CNC-Bearbeitung sorgen für die langwährende Beibe-
haltung des ursprünglichen Aussehens. Die eleganten 
Endbearbeitungen verleihen dem Motorrad noch mehr 
Biss.

Contrepoids guidon en aluminium usiné dans la masse. 
Le design inimitable de Ducati s'allie à l'expérience de 
Rizoma pour créer un accessoire précieux qui, en plus 
de protéger le guidon en cas de chute, réduit les vibra-
tions. Fabriqués en aluminium usiné dans la masse, la 
qualité exceptionnelle de l'anodisation et l'usinage par 
CNC permettent de conserver l'aspect d'origine au fil 
du temps. Les finitions élégantes donnent à la moto 
une allure encore plus mordante.

Contrapesos manillar de aluminio de pieza plena. El in-
confundible diseño Ducati se une a la experiencia de Ri-
zoma en un elegante accesorio, que además de ofrecer 
una protección para el manillar en caso de caída, reduce 
las vibraciones. Realizados de aluminio de pieza maciza, 
la alta calidad de la anodización y la elaboración de CNC 
mantienen el aspecto original a lo largo del tiempo. Los 
elegantes acabados proporcionan una mayor determi-
nación al look de la moto.

Contrapesos para guidão em alumínio trabalhados em 
peça única. O inconfundível design da Ducati junta-se 
à experiência da Rizoma em um precioso acessório, que 
além de proteger o guidão no caso de queda, reduz as 
vibrações. Realizados em alumínio, a alta qualidade da 
anodização e a usinagem em CNC mantêm a aparência 
original ao longo do tempo. Os elegantes acabamentos 
dão ainda mais determinação ao visual da moto.

ビレットアルミニウム製ハンドルバー用カウンターウェイト。 
Ducati 独特のデザインと Rizoma の豊富な経験をひとつに融
合したアクセサリーは、転倒時にハンドルバーを守るだけでな
く、振動も低減します。高品質アルマイト処理と CNC 加工が施
されたビレットアルミニウム製で、時間が経過しても本来の美
しさは変わりません。その仕上がりはエレガントでありながら、
バイクの外観はさらにアグレッシブになります。
铝制车握把配重。 杜卡迪无与伦比的设计与 Rizo-
ma 的丰富经验在这款珍贵配件中相结合，除了在跌
倒情况下为车把提供保护之外，还减少了震动。采用
铝坯加工而成，高质量的阳极氧化和 CNC 加工使
其具有持久的原始外观。优雅的装饰为摩托车增添了
更多的气魄。

    97380861AA
    97380861AB

PANIGALE V2, PANIGALE V2 BAYLISS, PANIGALE V4, 
PANIGALE V4 R, PANIGALE V4 S, PANIGALE V4 25° ANN. 
916, PANIGALE V4 S CORSE, PANIGALE V4 SP, PANIGALE 
V4 SP2

Non compatibile con [codice] 96180521A, 96180661A.
Not compatible with [p/n] 96180521A, 96180661A.
Nicht kompatibel mit [Art.-Nr.] 96180521A, 96180661A.
Non compatible avec [référence] 96180521A, 96180661A.
No compatible con [código] 96180521A, 96180661A.
Não compatível com [código] 96180521A, 96180661A.
一緒に使用できない[部品コード] 96180521A, 96180661A.
不兼容 [代码] 96180521A, 96180661A.

Da montare in abbinamento con codice 97380961A su V2.
To be mounted together with part no. 97380961A on V2.
Montage in Kombination mit der Art.-Nr. 97380961A an V2.
À poser en combinaison avec la référence 97380961A sur V2.
Para montar en combinación con el código 97380961A en V2.
Para serem montados com o código 97380961A na V2.
V2 については、部品番号：97380961A と組み合わせて取り付けてください。
与代码 97380961A 一同安装在 V2 上。

 5 [min]
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Tappo serbatoio in alluminio dal pieno. L'inconfondi-
bile design Ducati si unisce all'esperienza di Rizoma 
per dare vita a un dettaglio unico, tutto made in Italy, 
che esalta l'estetica della moto. Realizzato in alluminio 
dal pieno, mantiene l'aspetto originale nel tempo gra-
zie all'anodizzazione di alta qualità. Dotato di sistema 
anti-manomissione per garantire il massimo della sicu-
rezza. L'apposita chiave fornita a corredo, che riproduce 
lo scudetto Ducati, rende il design di questo accessorio 
ancora più inconfondibile e il rifornimento molto più 
rapido, in un perfetto connubio tra funzionalità e stile.

Billet aluminium tank cap. The unmistakable Ducati 
design is combined with Rizoma's experience to create 
a unique detail, made entirely in Italy, which enhances 
the bike's aesthetics. Made from billet aluminium, it 
maintains its original appearance over time thanks to 
high quality anodising. Equipped with an anti-tamper 
system to guarantee maximum safety. The special key 
supplied, which reproduces the Ducati shield, makes 
this accessory stand out for its design and makes re-
fuelling much faster, in a perfect combination of func-
tionality and style.

Tankverschluss aus Aluminium, aus dem Vollen gear-
beitet. Das unverwechselbare Ducati Design wird mit 
der Erfahrung von Rizoma kombiniert, um ein einzig-
artiges Detail zu schaffen, das vollständig in Italien 
hergestellt wird und die Ästhetik des Fahrrads unter-
streicht. Hergestellt aus Knüppelaluminium, behält es 
dank der hochwertigen Eloxierung sein ursprüngliches 
Aussehen über die Zeit. Ausgestattet mit einem Ma-
nipulationsschutzsystem, um maximale Sicherheit zu 
gewährleisten. Der mitgelieferte Spezialschlüssel, der 
das Ducati-Schild nachbildet, zeichnet dieses Zubehör 
durch sein Design aus und ermöglicht ein viel schnelle-
res Tanken in einer perfekten Kombination aus Funkti-
onalität und Stil.

Bouchon du réservoir en aluminium usiné dans la masse. 
Le design inimitable de Ducati s'allie à l'expérience de 
Rizoma pour créer un détail unique, entièrement made 
in Italy, qui rehausse l'esthétique de la moto. Fabri-
qué en aluminium usiné dans la masse, il conserve son 
aspect d'origine au fil du temps grâce au processus 
d'anodisation de haute qualité. Doté d'un système an-
ti-vandalisme pour assurer une sécurité maximale. La 
clé spéciale fournie, qui reproduit l'écusson Ducati, lui 
confère un design encore plus reconnaissable et assure 
un ravitaillement beaucoup plus rapide, en conjuguant 
parfaitement la fonctionnalité avec le style.

Tapón depósito de aluminio de pieza maciza. El incon-
fundible diseño Ducati se une a la experiencia de Ri-
zoma para dar vida a un detalle único, completamente 
Made in Italy, que resalta la estética de la moto. Reali-
zado de aluminio de pieza maciza, mantiene el aspecto 
original a lo largo del tiempo gracias a la anodización 
de alta calidad. Dotado de sistema antimanipulación 
para garantizar la máxima seguridad. La llave específica 
suministrada, que reproduce el escudo Ducati, da al di-
seño de este accesorio un estilo aún más inconfundible 
y permite un abastecimiento mucho más rápido, en una 
perfecta combinación entre funcionalidad y estilo.

Tampa de tanque em alumínio usinada em peça única. 
O inconfundível design da Ducati junta-se à experiên-
cia da Rizoma para criar um detalhe único, totalmente 
made in Italy, que destaca a estética da moto. Realizada 
em alumínio, mantém a sua aparência original ao longo 
do tempo graças à anodização de alta qualidade. Dota-
da de sistema antiviolação para garantir o máximo da 
segurança. A específica chave fornecida, que reproduz 
o escudo Ducati, torna o design deste acessório ainda 
mais inconfundível e o abastecimento mais rápido, em 
uma perfeita união entre funcionalidade e estilo.

ビレットアルミニウム製フィラープラグ。 Ducati 独特のデザイ
ンと Rizoma の豊富な経験により、イタリアで生産される全て
のディテールは、バイクの美しさを際立たせます。ビレットアル
ミニウム製。高品質アルマイト処理が施され、長期の耐候性を
維持します。いたずらを抑止するセキュリティシステムを備えま
す。付属キーには Ducati シールドロゴがあしらわれ、給油を手
早く済ます機能性とスタイリッシュさを兼ね備えたアクセサリ
ーです。
实心加工而成的铝制油箱盖。 杜卡迪无与伦比的设
计与 Rizoma 的丰富经验相结合，诞生了这一纯意
大利制造的独特细节，突显了摩托车的美感。采用铝
坯加工而成，由于采用高质量的阳极氧化，使其具有
持久的原始外观。配备了防篡改系统，可以确保最
大的安全性。随车配备的专用钥匙上再现了杜卡迪盾
徽，让这一配件的设计更加独特、加油更加快速，是
性能与风格的完美结合。

 15 [min]
  97780051BA

PANIGALE V2, PANIGALE V2 BAYLISS, PANIGALE V4, 
PANIGALE V4 R, PANIGALE V4 S, PANIGALE V4 SPECIALE, 
PANIGALE V4 25° ANN. 916, PANIGALE V4 S CORSE, 
PANIGALE V4 SP, PANIGALE V4 SP2

  97780051BB

PANIGALE V2, PANIGALE V2 BAYLISS, PANIGALE V4, 
PANIGALE V4 R, PANIGALE V4 S, PANIGALE V4 S CORSE, 
PANIGALE V4 SP, PANIGALE V4 SP2
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Tappo carico olio. L'inconfondibile design Ducati si uni-
sce all'esperienza di Rizoma per dare vita a un dettaglio 
unico che impreziosisce il motore. La pregiata lavora-
zione dell'alluminio anodizzato mantiene l'aspetto ori-
ginale nel tempo ed esalta il carattere della moto.

Oil filler plug. The unmistakable Ducati design is com-
bined with Rizoma's experience to create a unique de-
tail that enhances the engine. The fine workmanship of 
anodised aluminium maintains its original appearance 
over time and enhances the bike's character.

Öleinfüllverschluss. Das unverwechselbare Ducati De-
sign wird mit der Erfahrung von Rizoma kombiniert, 
um ein einzigartiges Detail zu schaffen, das den Motor 
der Hypermotard verbessert. Die edle Verarbeitung von 
eloxiertem Aluminium behält im Laufe der Zeit ihr ur-
sprüngliches Aussehen und unterstreicht den Charakter 
des Motorrads.

Bouchon de remplissage d'huile. Le design inimitable 
de Ducati s'allie à l'expérience de Rizoma pour créer un 
détail unique qui exalte le moteur. Le traitement exclu-
sif d'anodisation de l'aluminium permet de conserver 
l'aspect d'origine de la pièce au fil du temps et d'exalter 
le caractère de la moto.

Tapón carga aceite. El inconfundible diseño Ducati se 
une a la experiencia Rizoma para dar vida a un detalle 
único que completa el motor. La refinada elaboración 
del aluminio anodizado mantiene el aspecto original a 
lo largo del tiempo y resalta el carácter de la moto.

Tampa de enchimento do óleo. O inconfundível design 
da Ducati junta-se à experiência da Rizoma para criar 
um detalhe único que adorna o motor. A excelente 
usinagem do alumínio anodizado mantém a aparência 
original ao longo do tempo e destaca o caráter da moto.

オイルフィラープラグ Ducati 独特のデザインと Rizoma の豊富
な経験がひとつになり、エンジンを美しく演出する他にはない
ディテールです。アルマイト処理を施した高品質アルミニウム
加工でバイク本来のキャラクターを際立たせ、時間が経っても
その美しさは変わりません。

加油口盖。 杜卡迪无与伦比的设计与 Rizoma 的丰
富经验相结合，诞生了使发动机更为充实的这一独特
细节。精细的阳极氧化铝工艺使其具有持久的原始外
观并突显了摩托车的特性。

  97380871AA
  97380871AB

PANIGALE V2, PANIGALE V2 BAYLISS, PANIGALE V4, 
PANIGALE V4 R, PANIGALE V4 S, PANIGALE V4 SPECIALE, 
PANIGALE V4 25° ANN. 916, PANIGALE V4 S CORSE, 
PANIGALE V4 SP, PANIGALE V4 SP2
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Ciclistica e impianti frenanti - Chassis and brake systems - Fahrwerk und Bremsanlagen - 
Partie-cycle et systèmes de freinage - Bastidor y sistemas de frenos - Ciclística e sistemas de 
frenagem - 車体およびブレーキシステム - 骑行与制动系统

Leva freno. Realizzata con lavorazione 3D e caratte-
rizzata da una linea tipicamente sportiva. Regolabile 
e snodata, per ridurre la prossibilità di rottura. La leg-
gerezza ed aerodinamicità, unite ad un elevato grip, 
forniscono un alto livello di performance. Sviluppata in 
collaborazione con Rizoma.

Brake lever. Made with 3D machining and featuring a 
sporty line. Adjustable and articulated to reduce the 
possibility of breakage. Lightness and aerodynamics 
coupled with excellent grip provide a high level of per-
formance. Developed in partnership with Rizoma.

Bremshebel. Mit 3D-Bearbeitung gefertigt und durch 
eine typisch sportliche Linie geprägt. Mit Gelenk und 
einstellbar - für eine geringere Bruchgefahr. Die Fak-
toren Leichtigkeit und Aerodynamik verbunden mit 
einem höheren Grip bieten ein hohes Niveau an Per-
formance. In Zusammenarbeit mit Rizoma entwickelt.

Levier de frein. Réalisé avec usinage 3D et caractérisé 
par une ligne typiquement sportive. Réglable et articu-
lé, pour réduire la possibilité de rupture. La légèreté et 
l’aérodynamisme, unis à un grip élevé, fournissent un 
haut niveau de performance. Développé en collabora-
tion avec Rizoma.

Leva freno. Realizada con elaboración 3D y caracteri-
zada por una línea típicamente deportiva. Regulable y 
articulada, para reducir la posibilidad de rotura. La lige-
reza y aerodinámica, unidas a una elevada adherencia, 
brindan un alto nivel de prestaciones. Desarrollada en 
colaboración con Rizoma.

Alavanca de freio. Realizada com usinagem 3D e carac-
terizada por uma linha tipicamente esportiva. Ajustável 
e articulada, para reduzir a possibilidade de ruptura. A 
leveza e o aerodinamismo, acompanhados de uma ele-
vada aderência, fornecem um alto nível de desempe-
nho. Desenvolvida em colaboração com Rizoma.

ブレーキレバー。 3D加工によるスポーティなエアロダイナミッ
クデザインが特徴。破損しにくい調節可能な可倒式です。軽く、
エアロダイナミクスとグリップ力に優れた高性能。Rizoma 社と
の共同開発。
制动杆。 经 3D 加工制成，具有典型的运动线条。
采用铰接且可调节，可以减少断裂的可能性。高抓地
力下的轻便和空气动力学，提供了高水平的性能。与 
Rizoma 合作开发。

  96180761AA

PANIGALE V2, PANIGALE V2 BAYLISS, PANIGALE V4, 
PANIGALE V4 R, PANIGALE V4 S, PANIGALE V4 S CORSE

Leva frizione. Realizzata con lavorazione 3D e caratte-
rizzata da una linea tipicamente sportiva. Regolabile 
e snodata, per ridurre la prossibilità di rottura. La leg-
gerezza ed aerodinamicità, unite ad un elevato grip, 
forniscono un alto livello di performance. Sviluppata in 
collaborazione con Rizoma.

Clutch lever. Made with 3D machining and featuring a 
sporty line. Adjustable and articulated to reduce the 
possibility of breakage. Lightness and aerodynamics 
coupled with excellent grip provide a high level of per-
formance. Developed in partnership with Rizoma.

Kupplungshebel. Mit 3D-Bearbeitung gefertigt und 
durch eine typisch sportliche Linie geprägt. Mit Gelenk 
und einstellbar - für eine geringere Bruchgefahr. Die 
Faktoren Leichtigkeit und Aerodynamik verbunden mit 
einem höheren Grip bieten ein hohes Niveau an Per-
formance. In Zusammenarbeit mit Rizoma entwickelt.

Levier d'embrayage. Réalisé avec usinage 3D et carac-
térisé par une ligne typiquement sportive. Réglable et 
articulé, pour réduire la possibilité de rupture. La lé-
gèreté et l’aérodynamisme, unis à un grip élevé, four-
nissent un haut niveau de performance. Développé en 
collaboration avec Rizoma.

Leva embrague. Realizada con elaboración 3D y carac-
terizada por una línea típicamente deportiva. Regulable 
y articulada, para reducir la posibilidad de rotura. La 
ligereza y aerodinámica, unidas a una elevada adheren-
cia, brindan un alto nivel de prestaciones. Desarrollada 
en colaboración con Rizoma.

Alavanca da embreagem. Realizada com usinagem 3D 
e caracterizada por uma linha tipicamente esportiva. 
Ajustável e articulada, para reduzir a possibilidade de 
ruptura. A leveza e o aerodinamismo, acompanhados de 
uma elevada aderência, fornecem um alto nível de de-
sempenho. Desenvolvida em colaboração com Rizoma.

クラッチレバー。 3D加工によるスポーティなエアロダイナミッ
クデザインが特徴。破損しにくい調節可能な可倒式です。軽く、
エアロダイナミクスとグリップ力に優れた高性能。Rizoma 社と
の共同開発。

离合杆。 经 3D 加工制成，具有典型的运动线条。
采用铰接且可调节，可以减少断裂的可能性。高抓地
力下的轻便和空气动力学，提供了高水平的性能。与 
Rizoma 合作开发。

  96180771AA

PANIGALE V2, PANIGALE V2 BAYLISS, PANIGALE V4, 
PANIGALE V4 R, PANIGALE V4 S, PANIGALE V4 S CORSE

  79



P
a
n
ig
a
le

Protezione leva freno. L'inconfondibile design Ducati si 
unisce all'esperienza di Rizoma in un accessorio svilup-
pato per migliorare la sicurezza del pilota, prevenendo 
l'attivazione accidentale del freno anteriore. Dotato di 
contrappeso sinistro per garantire la massima stabili-
tà. L'anodizzazione di alta qualità mantiene l'aspetto 
originale nel tempo e il design raffinato esalta l'anima 
sportiva della moto. 

Brake lever protection. The unmistakable Ducati design 
is combined with Rizoma's experience in an accessory 
that was developed to improve rider safety, preventing 
accidental front brake activation. Equipped with a left 
counterweight to ensure maximum stability. The high 
quality anodising maintains its original appearance over 
time and the refined design enhances the bike's sport-
ing spirit. 

Bremshebelschutz. Das unverkennbare Ducati Design 
in Kombination mit der Erfahrung von Rizoma in ei-
nem Zubehörteil, das zur Verbesserung der Sicherheit 
des Fahrers konzipiert wurde und der versehentlichen 
Betätigung der Vorderradbremse vorbeugt. Mit linkem 
Gegengewicht ausgestattet, damit maximale Stabilität 
gewährleistet ist. Durch die hochwertige Eloxierung 
bleibt das ursprüngliche Aussehen lange erhalten - das 
edle Design hebt die sportliche Seele dieses Motorrads 
hervor. 

Protection levier de frein. Le design inimitable de Du-
cati s'allie à l'expérience de Rizoma pour créer un acces-
soire conçu pour améliorer la sécurité du pilote en em-
pêchant l'activation accidentelle du frein avant. Équipé 
d'un contrepoids gauche pour assurer une stabilité 
maximale. L'anodisation de haute qualité conserve 
l'aspect d'origine au fil du temps et le design raffiné 
renforce l'âme sportive de la moto. 

Protección leva freno. El inconfundible diseño Ducati se 
une a la experiencia de Rizoma en un accesorio desa-
rrollado para mejorar la seguridad del piloto, evitando 
la activación accidental del freno delantero. Dotada de 
contrapeso izquierdo para garantizar la máxima esta-
bilidad. La anodización de alta calidad mantiene el as-
pecto original a lo largo del tiempo y el diseño refinado 
acentúa el alma deportiva de la moto. 

Proteção para alavanca de freio. O inconfundível de-
sign da Ducati junta-se à experiência da Rizoma em um 
acessório desenvolvido para melhorar a segurança do 
piloto, prevenindo a ativação acidental do freio dian-
teiro. Dotado de contrapeso esquerdo para garantir a 
máxima estabilidade. A anodização de alta qualidade 
mantém a aparência original ao longo do tempo e o 
design requintado desataca o espírito racing da moto. 

ブレーキレバープロテクション。 ライダーの安全を向上するた
めに開発されたアクセサリーの中に、Ducati 独特のデザインと 
Rizoma の豊富な経験がひとつになりました。安定性を最大限
に高めるために、左側ハンドル用にカウンターウェイトを備え
ます。高品質アルマイト処理が施され、時間が経過しても変わら
ない美しさに加え、洗練されたデザインでバイク本来のスポー
ツ・スピリットを力強く表現します。
制动杆保护装置。 杜卡迪无与伦比的设计与 Rizo-
ma 的丰富经验在这款珍贵配件中相结合，配件生产
用于提高车手的安全性，防止前制动器意外激活。配
备了左侧配重以保证最大的稳定性。高质量的阳极氧
化使其具有持久的原始外观，精致的设计突显了摩托
车的运动灵魂。 

   96180521A

PANIGALE V2, PANIGALE V2 BAYLISS, PANIGALE V4, 
PANIGALE V4 R, PANIGALE V4 S, PANIGALE V4 S CORSE, 
PANIGALE V4 SP, PANIGALE V4 SP2

Non compatibile con [codice] 97380861AA, 97380861AB.
Not compatible with [p/n] 97380861AA, 97380861AB.
Nicht kompatibel mit [Art.-Nr.] 97380861AA, 97380861AB.
Non compatible avec [référence] 97380861AA, 97380861AB.
No compatible con [código] 97380861AA, 97380861AB.
Não compatível com [código] 97380861AA, 97380861AB.
一緒に使用できない[部品コード] 97380861AA, 97380861AB.
不兼容 [代码] 97380861AA, 97380861AB.

Da montare con adattatori dedicati.
To be mounted with dedicated adapters.
Montage mit den spezifischen Adaptern.
À poser avec des adaptateurs dédiés.
Para montar con adaptadores específicos.
Para serem montados com adaptadores dedicados.
専用アダプターと一緒に取り付けてください。
与专用适配器一同安装。
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Set adattatori protezione leva freno. L'esperienza Du-
cati si unisce alla sapiente cura costruttiva di Rizoma in 
un accessorio studiato per il montaggio del set prote-
zione leva freno e contrappeso sinistro. L'alluminio ano-
dizzato di altissima qualità e finemente lavorato di CNC 
garantisce un'elevata resistenza. 

Brake lever protection adapter set. The Ducati expe-
rience is combined with Rizoma's skilful workmanship 
in an accessory designed for mounting the brake lever 
protection set and left counterweight. The very high 
quality and finely CNC machined anodised aluminium 
guarantees high resistance. 

Satz Adapter für Bremshebelschutz. Die Erfahrung von 
Ducati in Kombination mit der gekonnten Konstrukti-
onssorgfalt von Rizoma, in einem Zubehörteil, das für 
die Montage des Satzes Bremshebelschutz und linkes 
Gegengewicht konzipiert ist. Das äußerst hochwertige, 
eloxierte Aluminium mit feiner CNC-Bearbeitung ga-
rantiert hohe Festigkeit. 

Jeu d’adaptateurs protection levier de frein. L'expé-
rience de Ducati s'allie au savoir-faire technique de 
Rizoma dans la création d'un accessoire conçu pour le 
montage de l'ensemble de protection levier de frein 
et contrepoids gauche. L'aluminium anodisé de haute 
qualité, finement usiné par CNC, garantit une résis-
tance élevée. 

Set adaptadores protección leva freno. La experiencia 
Ducati se une al experimentado desarrollo constructivo 
de Rizoma en un accesorio estudiado para el montaje 
del set de protección leva freno y contrapeso izquierdo. 
El aluminio anodizado de altísima calidad y elaborado 
con precisión de CNC garantiza una elevada resistencia. 

Conjunto de adaptadores de proteção para alavanca 
de freio. A experiência da Ducati junta-se à hábil cons-
trução da Rizoma em um acessório concebido para a 
montagem do conjunto de proteção do pedal de freio 
e do contrapeso esquerdo. O alumínio anodizado de al-
tíssima qualidade e finamente usinado em CNC garante 
elevada resistência. 

ブレーキレバープロテクションアダプターセット。 Ducati の豊
かな経験と Rizoma の緻密な製造技術が、ブレーキレバーと左
側カウンターウェイトの取り付け用に開発されたこのアクセサ
リーの中に結実します。アルマイト処理を施した高品質アルミ
ニウムと精密な CNC 加工によって、高強度を実現しています。 
制动杆保护装置适配器套件。 杜卡迪经验与 Rizo-
ma 精巧的结构在这款配件中相结合，用于安装制动
杆保护套件和左侧配重。超高质量的 CNC 精细加工
阳极氧化铝保证了卓越的耐用性。 

  96180661A

PANIGALE V4, PANIGALE V4 R, PANIGALE V4 S, PANIGALE 
V4 S CORSE, PANIGALE V4 SP, PANIGALE V4 SP2

Da montare in abbinamento con [codice] 96180521A.
Must be installed with [p/n] 96180521A.
Zur Montage in Verbindung mit [Art.-Nr.] 96180521A.
À installer en combinaison avec [référence] 96180521A.
Para montar combinada con [código] 96180521A.
A ser montada com [código] 96180521A.
組み合わせて使用する部品[部品コード] 96180521A.
结合 [代码] 安装 96180521A.

Non compatibile con [codice] 97380861AA, 97380861AB.
Not compatible with [p/n] 97380861AA, 97380861AB.
Nicht kompatibel mit [Art.-Nr.] 97380861AA, 97380861AB.
Non compatible avec [référence] 97380861AA, 97380861AB.
No compatible con [código] 97380861AA, 97380861AB.
Não compatível com [código] 97380861AA, 97380861AB.
一緒に使用できない[部品コード] 97380861AA, 97380861AB.
不兼容 [代码] 97380861AA, 97380861AB.

Adattatori protezione leva freno. Creati per il montag-
gio del set protezione leva freno e contrappeso sinistro. 
Prodotti in collaborazione con Rizoma.

Adapters for brake lever protection. Created for the as-
sembly of LH counterweight and brake lever protection 
set. Manufactured in partnership with Rizoma.

Adapter für Bremshebelschutz. Für die Montage des 
Sets des Bremshebelschutzes und des linken Gegenge-
wichts entwickelt. Hergestellt in Zusammenarbeit mit 
Rizoma.

Adaptateurs pour protection levier de frein. Réalisés 
pour la pose du jeu de protection levier de frein et 
contrepoids gauche. Produits en collaboration avec Ri-
zoma.

Adaptadores protección leva freno. Creados para el 
montaje del set protección leva freno y contrapeso iz-
quierdo. Producidos en colaboración con Rizoma.

Adaptadores de proteção para alavanca de freio. Cria-
dos para a montagem do conjunto de proteção para 
alavanca de freio e contrapeso esquerdo. Produzidos 
em colaboração com Rizoma.

ブレーキレバープロテクションアダプター。 ブレーキレバーの
プロテクションと左側カウンターウェイトのセット取り付け用で
す。Rizoma 社との共同開発。
制动杆保护装置适配器。 用于制动杆保护装置套件
和左侧配重的安装。与 Rizoma 合作生产。

Da montare in abbinamento con [codice] 96180521A.
Must be installed with [p/n] 96180521A.
Zur Montage in Verbindung mit [Art.-Nr.] 96180521A.
À installer en combinaison avec [référence] 96180521A.
Para montar combinada con [código] 96180521A.
A ser montada com [código] 96180521A.
組み合わせて使用する部品[部品コード] 96180521A.
结合 [代码] 安装 96180521A.

  96180681A

PANIGALE V2, PANIGALE V2 BAYLISS
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Coppia manopole. Ispirate al mondo delle corse, queste 
manopole garantiscono un ottimo grip in ogni situazio-
ne di guida. Costruite per evitare scivolamenti acciden-
tali della mano e ridurre le vibrazioni percepite.

Pair of handgrips. Inspired by the racing world, these 
handgrips ensure an excellent grip in every riding situ-
ation. Built to avoid accidental slipping of the hand and 
to reduce the vibrations felt.

Paar Lenkergriffe. Diese, an der Rennsport-Welt ins-
pirierten Lenkergriffe gewährleisten ausgezeichneten 
Grip in allen Fahrsituationen. Sie sind so konzipiert, 
dass sie ein plötzliches Abrutschen der Hand verhin-
dern und Vibrationen weniger spüren lassen.

Paire de poignées. Inspirées du monde des courses, ces 
poignées garantissent un excellent grip dans toutes les 
situations de conduite. Fabriquées pour éviter les glis-
sements accidentels de la main et réduire les vibrations.

Par puños. Inspirados en el mundo de las carreras, los 
puños garantizan un agarre perfecto en cualquier con-
dición de conducción. Fabricados para evitar desliza-
mientos accidentales de la mano y reducir las vibracio-
nes percibidas.

Par de manoplas. Inspiradas no universo das corridas, 
estas manoplas garantem ótima aderência em qualquer 
situação de pilotagem. Construídas para evitar deslizes 
acidentais das mãos e reduzir as vibrações percebidas.

ツイストグリップセット。 レースの世界から着想を得たグリップ
は、あらゆるライディング状況下において完璧なグリップを約
束します。誤って手が滑るのを防止すると同時に、手で知覚する
振動も軽減されるように設計されています。
把手（一对）。 灵感来自竞赛世界，这款车握把确
保了任何驾驶情况下的最佳抓握感。专为防意外脱手
和降低感知振动而设计。

 96280611AA

PANIGALE V2, PANIGALE V2 BAYLISS, PANIGALE V4, 
PANIGALE V4 R <= MY20, PANIGALE V4 S MY18 <=> MY19, 
PANIGALE V4 25° ANN. 916, PANIGALE V4 S CORSE

Set remote adjuster leva freno. Dispositivo di “remote 
adjuster”, sviluppato per migliorare il feeling su ogni 
tipo di circuito, indispensabile per regolare la leva del 
freno anteriore agendo su un pomello posto sulla ma-
nopola sinistra, come nelle moto da corsa.

Brake lever remote adjuster set. Developed for improv-
ing handling on all types of circuits, this "remote ad-
juster" is an essential device that allows the front brake 
lever to be adjusted (as on racing bikes) by turning a 
knob on the left handgrip.

Set Remote Adjuster für Bremshebel. „Remote Adjus-
ter“ Vorrichtung für das Bereitstellen eines besseren 
Feelings auf jedem Rennstreckentyp entwickelt. Unver-
zichtbar für das Verstellen des vorderen Bremshebels 
über einen Drehknopf am linken Lenkergriff - wie bei 
den Rennmotorrädern.

Jeu remote adjuster levier de frein. Dispositif de « re-
mote adjuster », développé pour améliorer les sensa-
tions sur tous les types de circuits, indispensable pour 
régler le levier de frein avant en agissant sur une mo-
lette située sur la poignée gauche, comme sur les mo-
tos de course.

Kit remote adjuster leva freno. Dispositivo de “remo-
te adjuster”, desarrollado para mejorar la sensación de 
conducción en todo tipo de circuito, indispensable para 
regular la leva del freno delantero mediante un meca-
nismo situado en el puño izquierdo, como en las motos 
de carrera.

Conjunto ajuste remoto da manete de freio. Disposi-
tivo de “ajuste remoto”, desenvolvido para melhorar a 
sensação em qualquer tipo de circuito, indispensável 
para regular a manete de freio dianteiro agindo em um 
botão situado na manopla esquerda, como nas motos 
de corrida.

ブレーキレバーリモートアジャスターセット。 あらゆるタイプの
サーキットでのフィーリングの向上を目指して開発された「リモ
ートアジャスター」は、レーシングマシンのように左グリップの
つまみを操作してフロントブレーキレバーを調節するために必
須の装置です。
制动杆遥控调节器套件。 “遥控调节器”装置专门
用于改善所有类型的线路上的感觉，这样一来，便可
通过操作左手柄上的旋钮来调节前制动杆，跟竞赛摩
托车一样。

  96180871AA

PANIGALE V4 => MY22, PANIGALE V4 R, PANIGALE V4 S 
=> MY22, 

Il set include leva freno e leva frizione.
The set includes brake lever and clutch lever.
Das Set umfasst den Brems- und den Kupplungshebel.
Le jeu comprend le levier de frein et le levier d'embrayage.
El kit incluye levas freno y embrague.
O conjunto inclui manete de freio e manete de embreagem.
セットにはブレーキレバーとクラッチレバーが含まれます。
该套件包括制动杆和离合器推杆。
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Pedane pilota regolabili in alluminio. Sviluppate gra-
zie all'esperienza di Ducati Corse e alla sapiente cura 
produttiva di Rizoma. Realizzate in lega di alluminio 
anodizzato di altissima qualità che mantiene l'aspetto 
originale nel tempo. Regolabili su più posizioni, permet-
tono al pilota di trovare la posizione che più si adatta 
alla sua corporatura e al suo stile di guida. Dotate di 
pedali freno e cambio snodati per minimizzare il rischio 
di rottura in caso di scivolata. Utilizzano il DQS di serie, 
che può essere configurato sia come cambio tradizio-
nale sia come cambio rovesciato/racing. Il kit include 
inoltre due paracalori in fibra di carbonio. Un accessorio 
indispensabile per i piloti più esigenti che vogliono vive-
re appieno l'esperienza Panigale.

Adjustable rider footpegs in aluminium. Developed 
thanks to the experience of Ducati Corse and the skil-
ful productive care of Rizoma. Made of high quality 
anodised aluminium alloy that maintains its original 
appearance over time. Adjustable in multiple positions, 
they allow the rider to find the position that best suits 
their build and riding style. Equipped with fold-away 
brake and gearchange pedals to minimise the risk of 
breakage in the event of a slip. They use the standard 
DQS, which can be configured both as a traditional shift 
and as a reversed/racing shift. The kit also includes two 
heat protections in carbon fibre. An essential accessory 
for the most demanding riders who want to fully enjoy 
the Panigale experience.

Regulierbare Fußrasten aus Aluminium. Sie wurden auf 
der Erfahrung von Ducati Corse aufbauend und mit der 
gekonnten Produktionssorgfalt von Rizoma herstellt. 
Sie sind aus hochwertiger, eloxierter Aluminiumlegie-
rung gefertigt, die ihr ursprüngliches Aussehens über 
die Zeit hinweg beibehält. Da sie mehrfach verstellbar 
sind, findet jeder Fahrer die für seinen Körperbau und 
Fahrstil geeignetste Position. Die Brems- und Schalt-
pedale sind mit Gelenken versehen, um das Bruchrisiko 
beim Abrutschen zu minimieren. Hier kommt der seri-
enmäßige DQS zur Anwendung, der sich als herkömm-
liche Schaltung sowie Schaltung mit umgekehrter 
Schaltfolge/Racing-Schaltung konfigurieren lässt. Da-
rüber hinaus sind zwei Hitzeschutzelemente aus Koh-
lefaser im Kit enthalten. Ein unerlässliches Zubehörteil 
für die anspruchsvollsten Fahrer, die das Panigale-Er-
lebnis voll genießen möchten.

Repose-pieds pilote réglables en aluminium. Déve-
loppés grâce à l'expérience de Ducati Corse et au sa-
voir-faire productif de Rizoma. Fabriqués en alliage 
d'aluminium anodisé de très haute qualité qui permet 
de conserver l'aspect d'origine de la pièce au fil du 
temps. Réglables sur plusieurs positions, ils permettent 
au pilote de trouver la position qui convient le mieux 
à sa silhouette et à son style de conduite. Équipés de 
pédales de frein et sélecteur de vitesses articulés pour 
minimiser le risque de rupture en cas de glissade. Ils uti-
lisent le DQS standard, qui peut être configuré comme 
sélecteur de vitesses traditionnel ou comme sélec-
teur inversé / racing. Le kit comprend en outre deux 
pare-chaleurs en fibre de carbone. Un accessoire indis-
pensable pour les pilotes les plus exigeants qui veulent 
profiter pleinement de l'expérience Panigale.

Estribos piloto regulables de aluminio. Desarrollados 
gracias a la experiencia de Ducati Corse y al experi-
mentado desarrollo constructivo de Rizoma. Realizados 
de aleación de aluminio anodizado de altísima calidad 
que mantiene el aspecto original a lo largo del tiempo. 
Regulables en diferentes posiciones, permiten al piloto 
encontrar la posición que más se adapta a su comple-
xión y a su estilo de conducción. Dotados de pedales 
de freno y cambio articulados para minimizar el riesgo 
de rotura en caso de deslizamiento. Utilizan el DQS de 
serie, que se puede configurar como cambio tradicional 
o como cambio invertido/racing. El kit incluye además 
dos protectores calor de fibra de carbono. Un accesorio 
indispensable para los pilotos más exigentes que quie-
ren vivir al máximo la experiencia Panigale.

Pedaleiras para piloto reguláveis em alumínio. Desen-
volvidas graças à experiência da Ducati Corse e à hábil 
produção da Rizoma. Realizadas em liga de alumínio 
anodizado de altíssima qualidade que mantém a apa-
rência original ao longo do tempo. Ajustáveis em mais 
posições, permitem ao piloto encontrar a posição mais 
adequada à sua estatura e ao seu estilo de pilotagem. 
Dotadas de pedais de freio e de câmbio com rótulas 
para minimizar o risco de ruptura no caso de derrapa-
gem. Utilizam o DQS de série que pode ser configura-
do como câmbio tradicional e como câmbio invertido/
racing. O conjunto também inclui protetores anticalor 
em fibra de carbono. Um acessório indispensável para 
os pilotos mais exigentes que desejam vivenciar plena-
mente a experiência Panigale.

アルミニウム製調整可能ライダーフットペグ。 Ducati Corse の
優れた経験と Rizoma の緻密な製造技術をもとに開発されま
した。アルマイト処理が施された最高品質のアルミ合金製で、
時間が経ってもその美しさは変わりません。複数のポジション
に調節できるため、ライダーの体型や運転スタイルに最適のポ
ジションを設定することができます。可倒式のブレーキペダル
とギアチェンジペダを備え、転倒時の破損のリスクを最小限に
とどめます。標準装備のDQSを使用し、通常のギアチェンジと
リバースギアチェンジとの両方の設定が可能です。キットには、
カーボンファイバー製ヒートガード 2個も付属します。Panigale 
エクスペリエンスを満喫したい、そんな熟練ライダーに必須の
アクセサリーです。
铝制可调节驾驶员踏板。 诞生自 Ducati Corse 的
丰富经验和 Rizoma 的精巧生产。采用超高质量的
阳极氧化铝合金制成，使其具有持久的原始外观。多
个可调节位置，允许车手找到最适合其身材和驾驶风
格的位置。配备了铰接式制动和变速踏板，以便最
大程度地减少打滑时断裂的风险。使用标准 DQS，
既可以配置传统变速箱，也可以配置倒置/赛车变速
箱。该套件还包括两个碳纤维隔热罩。对于想要重温
享受 Panigale 体验的最严苛车手来说，这是一款不
可或缺的配件。

   96280651AA

PANIGALE V4 SUPERLEGGERA

Le regolazioni possibili sono 6.
The possible adjustments are 6.
Es stehen 6 verschiedene Einstellungen zur Verfügung.
On a 6 réglages possibles.
Los ajustes posibles son 6.
Os ajustes possíveis são 6.
6段階に調節できます。
有 6 种可能的调节。

 45 [min]
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Pedane pilota regolabili in alluminio. Sviluppate gra-
zie all'esperienza di Ducati Corse e alla sapiente cura 
produttiva di Rizoma. Realizzate in lega di alluminio 
anodizzato di altissima qualità che mantiene l'aspetto 
originale nel tempo. Regolabili su più posizioni, permet-
tono al pilota di trovare la posizione che più si adatta 
alla sua corporatura e al suo stile di guida. Dotate di 
pedali freno e cambio snodati per minimizzare il rischio 
di rottura in caso di scivolata. Utilizzano il DQS di serie, 
che può essere configurato sia come cambio tradiziona-
le sia come cambio rovesciato/racing. Un accessorio in-
dispensabile per i piloti più esigenti che vogliono vivere 
appieno l'esperienza Panigale.

Adjustable rider footpegs in aluminium. Developed 
thanks to the experience of Ducati Corse and the skil-
ful productive care of Rizoma. Made of high quality 
anodised aluminium alloy that maintains its original 
appearance over time. Adjustable in multiple positions, 
they allow the rider to find the position that best suits 
their build and riding style. Equipped with fold-away 
brake and gearchange pedals to minimise the risk of 
breakage in the event of a slip. They use the standard 
DQS, which can be configured both as a traditional shift 
and as a reversed/racing shift. An essential accessory 
for the most demanding riders who want to fully enjoy 
the Panigale experience.

Regulierbare Fußrasten aus Aluminium. Sie wurden auf 
der Erfahrung von Ducati Corse aufbauend und mit der 
gekonnten Produktionssorgfalt von Rizoma herstellt. 
Sie sind aus hochwertiger, eloxierter Aluminiumlegie-
rung gefertigt, die ihr ursprüngliches Aussehens über 
die Zeit hinweg beibehält. Da sie mehrfach verstellbar 
sind, findet jeder Fahrer die für seinen Körperbau und 
Fahrstil geeignetste Position. Die Brems- und Schalt-
pedale sind mit Gelenken versehen, um das Bruchrisiko 
beim Abrutschen zu minimieren. Hier kommt der seri-
enmäßige DQS zur Anwendung, der sich als herkömm-
liche Schaltung sowie Schaltung mit umgekehrter 
Schaltfolge/Racing-Schaltung konfigurieren lässt. Ein 
unerlässliches Zubehörteil für die anspruchsvollsten 
Fahrer, die das Panigale-Erlebnis voll genießen möch-
ten.

Repose-pieds pilote réglables en aluminium. Déve-
loppés grâce à l'expérience de Ducati Corse et au sa-
voir-faire productif de Rizoma. Fabriqués en alliage 
d'aluminium anodisé de très haute qualité qui permet 
de conserver l'aspect d'origine de la pièce au fil du 
temps. Réglables sur plusieurs positions, ils permettent 
au pilote de trouver la position qui convient le mieux 
à sa silhouette et à son style de conduite. Équipés de 
pédales de frein et sélecteur de vitesses articulés pour 
minimiser le risque de rupture en cas de glissade. Ils uti-
lisent le DQS standard, qui peut être configuré comme 
sélecteur de vitesses traditionnel ou comme sélecteur 
inversé / racing. Un accessoire indispensable pour les 
pilotes les plus exigeants qui veulent profiter pleine-
ment de l'expérience Panigale.

Estribos piloto regulables de aluminio. Desarrollados 
gracias a la experiencia de Ducati Corse y al experi-
mentado desarrollo constructivo de Rizoma. Realizados 
de aleación de aluminio anodizado de altísima calidad 
que mantiene el aspecto original a lo largo del tiempo. 
Regulables en diferentes posiciones, permiten al piloto 
encontrar la posición que más se adapta a su comple-
xión y a su estilo de conducción. Dotados de pedales 
de freno y cambio articulados para minimizar el riesgo 
de rotura en caso de deslizamiento. Utilizan el DQS de 
serie, que se puede configurar como cambio tradicional 
o como cambio invertido/racing. Un accesorio indispen-
sable para los pilotos más exigentes que quieren vivir al 
máximo la experiencia Panigale.

Pedaleiras para piloto reguláveis em alumínio. Desen-
volvidas graças à experiência da Ducati Corse e à hábil 
produção da Rizoma. Realizadas em liga de alumínio 
anodizado de altíssima qualidade que mantém a apa-
rência original ao longo do tempo. Ajustáveis em mais 
posições, permitem ao piloto encontrar a posição mais 
adequada à sua estatura e ao seu estilo de pilotagem. 
Dotadas de pedais de freio e de câmbio com rótulas 
para minimizar o risco de ruptura no caso de derrapa-
gem. Utilizam o DQS de série que pode ser configurado 
como câmbio tradicional e como câmbio invertido/ra-
cing. Um acessório indispensável para os pilotos mais 
exigentes que desejam vivenciar plenamente a experi-
ência Panigale.

アルミニウム製調整可能ライダーフットペグ。 Ducati Corse の
優れた経験と Rizoma の緻密な製造技術をもとに開発されま
した。アルマイト処理が施された最高品質のアルミ合金製で、
時間が経ってもその美しさは変わりません。複数のポジション
に調節できるため、ライダーの体型や運転スタイルに最適のポ
ジションを設定することができます。可倒式のブレーキペダル
とギアチェンジペダを備え、転倒時の破損のリスクを最小限に
とどめます。標準装備の DQS を使用し、通常のノーマルシフト
とレース用のリバースシフトとの両方の設定が可能です。Pani-
gale エクスペリエンスを満喫したい、そんなエキスパートライ
ダーに必須のアクセサリーです。
铝制可调节驾驶员踏板。 诞生自 Ducati Corse 的
丰富经验和 Rizoma 的精巧生产。采用超高质量的
阳极氧化铝合金制成，使其具有持久的原始外观。多
个可调节位置，允许车手找到最适合其身材和驾驶风
格的位置。配备了铰接式制动和变速踏板，以便最
大程度地减少打滑时断裂的风险。使用标准 DQS，
既可以配置传统变速箱，也可以配置倒置/赛车变速
箱。对于想要重温享受 Panigale 体验的最严苛车手
来说，这是一款不可或缺的配件。

    96280481B

PANIGALE V4, PANIGALE V4 R, PANIGALE V4 S, PANIGALE 
V4 S CORSE

Da montare in abbinamento con codice 96280601AA su V4R.
To be mounted together with part no. 96280601AA on V4R.
Montage in Kombination mit der Art.-Nr. 96280601AA an V4R.
À poser en combinaison avec la référence 96280601AA sur V4R.
Para montar en combinación con el código 96280601AA en V4R.
Para serem montadas com o código 96280601AA na V4R.
V4S については、部品番号：96280601AA と組み合わせて取り付けてくだ
さい。
与代码 96280601AA 一同安装在 V4R 上。

Le regolazioni possibili sono 6.
The possible adjustments are 6.
Es stehen 6 verschiedene Einstellungen zur Verfügung.
On a 6 réglages possibles.
Los ajustes posibles son 6.
Os ajustes possíveis são 6.
6段階に調節できます。
有 6 种可能的调节。
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Pedane pilota regolabili in alluminio. Sviluppate gra-
zie all'esperienza di Ducati Corse e alla sapiente cura 
produttiva di Rizoma. Realizzate in lega di alluminio 
anodizzato di altissima qualità che mantiene l'aspetto 
originale nel tempo. Regolabili su più posizioni, permet-
tono al pilota di trovare la posizione che più si adatta 
alla sua corporatura e al suo stile di guida. Dotate di 
pedali freno e cambio snodati per minimizzare il rischio 
di rottura in caso di scivolata. Utilizzano il DQS di serie, 
che può essere configurato sia come cambio tradiziona-
le sia come cambio rovesciato/racing. Un accessorio in-
dispensabile per i piloti più esigenti che vogliono vivere 
appieno l'esperienza Panigale.

Adjustable rider footpegs in aluminium. Developed 
thanks to the experience of Ducati Corse and the skil-
ful productive care of Rizoma. Made of high quality 
anodised aluminium alloy that maintains its original 
appearance over time. Adjustable in multiple positions, 
they allow the rider to find the position that best suits 
their build and riding style. Equipped with fold-away 
brake and gearchange pedals to minimise the risk of 
breakage in the event of a slip. They use the standard 
DQS, which can be configured both as a traditional shift 
and as a reversed/racing shift. An essential accessory 
for the most demanding riders who want to fully enjoy 
the Panigale experience.

Regulierbare Fußrasten aus Aluminium. Sie wurden auf 
der Erfahrung von Ducati Corse aufbauend und mit der 
gekonnten Produktionssorgfalt von Rizoma herstellt. 
Sie sind aus hochwertiger, eloxierter Aluminiumlegie-
rung gefertigt, die ihr ursprüngliches Aussehens über 
die Zeit hinweg beibehält. Da sie mehrfach verstellbar 
sind, findet jeder Fahrer die für seinen Körperbau und 
Fahrstil geeignetste Position. Die Brems- und Schalt-
pedale sind mit Gelenken versehen, um das Bruchrisiko 
beim Abrutschen zu minimieren. Hier kommt der seri-
enmäßige DQS zur Anwendung, der sich als herkömm-
liche Schaltung sowie Schaltung mit umgekehrter 
Schaltfolge/Racing-Schaltung konfigurieren lässt. Ein 
unerlässliches Zubehörteil für die anspruchsvollsten 
Fahrer, die das Panigale-Erlebnis voll genießen möch-
ten.

Repose-pieds pilote réglables en aluminium. Déve-
loppés grâce à l'expérience de Ducati Corse et au sa-
voir-faire productif de Rizoma. Fabriqués en alliage 
d'aluminium anodisé de très haute qualité qui permet 
de conserver l'aspect d'origine de la pièce au fil du 
temps. Réglables sur plusieurs positions, ils permettent 
au pilote de trouver la position qui convient le mieux 
à sa silhouette et à son style de conduite. Équipés de 
pédales de frein et sélecteur de vitesses articulés pour 
minimiser le risque de rupture en cas de glissade. Ils uti-
lisent le DQS standard, qui peut être configuré comme 
sélecteur de vitesses traditionnel ou comme sélecteur 
inversé / racing. Un accessoire indispensable pour les 
pilotes les plus exigeants qui veulent profiter pleine-
ment de l'expérience Panigale.

Estribos piloto regulables de aluminio. Desarrollados 
gracias a la experiencia de Ducati Corse y al experi-
mentado desarrollo constructivo de Rizoma. Realizados 
de aleación de aluminio anodizado de altísima calidad 
que mantiene el aspecto original a lo largo del tiempo. 
Regulables en diferentes posiciones, permiten al piloto 
encontrar la posición que más se adapta a su comple-
xión y a su estilo de conducción. Dotados de pedales 
de freno y cambio articulados para minimizar el riesgo 
de rotura en caso de deslizamiento. Utilizan el DQS de 
serie, que se puede configurar como cambio tradicional 
o como cambio invertido/racing. Un accesorio indispen-
sable para los pilotos más exigentes que quieren vivir al 
máximo la experiencia Panigale.

Pedaleiras para piloto reguláveis em alumínio. Desen-
volvidas graças à experiência da Ducati Corse e à hábil 
produção da Rizoma. Realizadas em liga de alumínio 
anodizado de altíssima qualidade que mantém a apa-
rência original ao longo do tempo. Ajustáveis em mais 
posições, permitem ao piloto encontrar a posição mais 
adequada à sua estatura e ao seu estilo de pilotagem. 
Dotadas de pedais de freio e de câmbio com rótulas 
para minimizar o risco de ruptura no caso de derrapa-
gem. Utilizam o DQS de série que pode ser configurado 
como câmbio tradicional e como câmbio invertido/ra-
cing. Um acessório indispensável para os pilotos mais 
exigentes que desejam vivenciar plenamente a experi-
ência Panigale.

アルミニウム製調整可能ライダーフットペグ。 Ducati Corse の
優れた経験と Rizoma の緻密な製造技術をもとに開発されま
した。アルマイト処理が施された最高品質のアルミ合金製で、
時間が経ってもその美しさは変わりません。複数のポジション
に調節できるため、ライダーの体型や運転スタイルに最適のポ
ジションを設定することができます。可倒式のブレーキペダル
とギアチェンジペダを備え、転倒時の破損のリスクを最小限に
とどめます。標準装備の DQS を使用し、通常のノーマルシフト
とレース用のリバースシフトとの両方の設定が可能です。Pani-
gale エクスペリエンスを満喫したい、そんなエキスパートライ
ダーに必須のアクセサリーです。
铝制可调节驾驶员踏板。 诞生自 Ducati Corse 的
丰富经验和 Rizoma 的精巧生产。采用超高质量的
阳极氧化铝合金制成，使其具有持久的原始外观。多
个可调节位置，允许车手找到最适合其身材和驾驶风
格的位置。配备了铰接式制动和变速踏板，以便最
大程度地减少打滑时断裂的风险。使用标准 DQS，
既可以配置传统变速箱，也可以配置倒置/赛车变速
箱。对于想要重温享受 Panigale 体验的最严苛车手
来说，这是一款不可或缺的配件。

   96280621AA

PANIGALE V2, PANIGALE V2 BAYLISS

Le regolazioni possibili sono 4.
The possible adjustments are 4.
Es stehen 4 verschiedene Einstellungen zur Verfügung.
On a 4 réglages possibles.
Los ajustes posibles son 4.
Os ajustes possíveis são 4.
4段階に調節できます。
有 4 种可能的调节。

 30 [min]
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Kit staffe per pedane pilota regolabili. Necessarie per il 
montaggio delle pedane pilota regolabili in alluminio.

Adjustable rider footpeg bracket kit. Necessary for 
mounting the adjustable aluminium rider footpegs.

Kit Bügel für regulierbare Fahrerfußrasten. Erforderlich 
für die Montage der regulierbaren Fahrerfußrasten aus 
Aluminium.

Kit brides pour repose-pieds pilote réglables. Néces-
saires pour la pose des repose-pieds pilote réglables en 
aluminium.

Kit sostenes para estribos piloto ajustables. Necesarios 
para el montaje de los estribos piloto ajustables de alu-
minio.

Conjunto de braçadeiras para pedaleiras do piloto ajus-
táveis. Necessárias para a montagem das pedaleiras do 
piloto ajustáveis em alumínio.

アジャスタブルライダーフットペグ用ブラケットキット。 アルミ
ニウム製アジャスタブルライダーフットペグの取り付けに必要
です。
可调节驾驶员踏板支架套装。 铝制可调节驾驶员踏
板安装所必须。

Da montare in abbinamento con [codice] 96280481A.
Must be installed with [p/n] 96280481A.
Zur Montage in Verbindung mit [Art.-Nr.] 96280481A.
À installer en combinaison avec [référence] 96280481A.
Para montar combinada con [código] 96280481A.
A ser montada com [código] 96280481A.
組み合わせて使用する部品[部品コード] 96280481A.
结合 [代码] 安装 96280481A.

  96280601AA

PANIGALE V4 R

Slider forcella anteriore. L'inconfondibile design Duca-
ti si unisce all'esperienza di Rizoma per dare vita a un 
prezioso accessorio, realizzato in alluminio anodizzato 
di alta qualità, che protegge la forcella in caso di caduta. 
La pregiata lavorazione a macchina aggiunge un tocco 
di stile che arricchisce l'avantreno della moto.

Front fork slider. The unmistakable Ducati design is 
combined with Rizoma's experience to create an in-
valuable accessory, made of high quality anodised al-
uminium, which protects the fork in the event of a fall. 
The high-quality machining adds a touch of style that 
enriches the front end of the bike.

Slider für Vorderradgabel. Aus der Verbindung des un-
verkennbaren Ducati Designs mit der Erfahrung von 
Rizoma ist ein edles Zubehörteil aus hochwertigem, 
eloxiertem Aluminium entstanden, das die Gabel bei 
einem Sturz schützt. Die hochwertige maschinelle Be-
arbeitung fügt einen Touch Stil hinzu, der den Vorder-
radaufbau des Motorrads aufwertet.

Slider fourche avant. Le design inimitable de Ducati 
s'allie à l'expérience de Rizoma pour créer un acces-
soire précieux, en aluminium anodisé de haute qualité, 
qui protège la fourche en cas de chute. L'usinage CNC 
exclusif ajoute une touche de style qui exalte le train 
avant de la moto.

Slider horquilla delantera. El inconfundible diseño Du-
cati se une a la experiencia de Rizoma para dar vida a un 
elegante accesorio, realizado de aluminio anodizado de 
alta calidad, que protege la horquilla en caso de caída. 
La refinada elaboración mecanizada añade un toque de 
estilo que completa el tren delantero de la moto.

Slider de garfo dianteiro. O inconfundível design da 
Ducati junta-se à experiência da Rizoma para criar um 
precioso acessório, feito em alumínio anodizado de alta 
qualidade, que protege o garfo em caso de queda. A 
usinagem de alta qualidade acrescenta um toque de 
estilo que enriquece o trem dianteiro da moto.

フロントフォークスライダー Ducati 独特のデザインと Rizoma 
の豊富な経験がひとつになったアクセサリーです。アルマイト
処理が施された高品質アルミニウム製で転倒時にフォークをし
っかりと守ります。高品質なマシニング加工が施され、スタイリ
ッシュなテイストによりバイクのフロントをより美しく魅せます。

前叉滑块。 杜卡迪无与伦比的设计与 Rizoma 的丰
富经验相结合，诞生了这款高质量阳极氧化铝制成的
珍贵配件，在跌倒的情况下可以为前叉提供保护。精
细的机器加工为其增添了一抹韵味，丰富了摩托车的
前转向架。

 5 [min]

  97382021AB
  97382021AA

PANIGALE V2, PANIGALE V2 BAYLISS, PANIGALE V4, 
PANIGALE V4 R, PANIGALE V4 S, PANIGALE V4 SPECIALE, 
PANIGALE V4 25° ANN. 916, PANIGALE V4 S CORSE, 
PANIGALE V4 SP, PANIGALE V4 SP2
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Pinze freno anteriori colorate. Create in collaborazione 
con Brembo per personalizzare la propria Ducati, distin-
guendola dalla versione di serie e conferendole un look 
ancora più unico. Pur mantenendo le caratteristiche 
frenanti di quelle di serie, la speciale vernice, oltre a 
esaltare la personalità della moto, è resistente alle forti 
sollecitazioni termiche, rendendo le pinze perfette an-
che per l’utilizzo in pista. Carattere, qualità e cura del 
design si uniscono nell’accessorio ideale per rendere la 
moto ancora più iconica.

Coloured front brake callipers. Created in collaboration 
with Brembo to customise your Ducati, distinguishing 
it from the standard version and giving it an even more 
unique look. While maintaining the braking characteris-
tics of the standard callipers, the special paintwork not 
only enhances the personality of the bike but is also 
resistant to high thermal stress, making the callipers 
perfect for racing use. Character, quality and attention 
to design come together in the ideal accessory to make 
the bike even more iconic.

Vordere, farbige Bremssättel. Sie wurden in Zusam-
menarbeit mit Brembo entwickelt, damit Sie Ihre Ducati 
individuell gestalten und ihr einen noch einzigartigeren 
Look verleihen können. Sie bieten dieselben Bremsei-
genschaften der serienmäßigen Bremssättel; der spe-
zielle Lack hebt nicht nur die Persönlichkeit des Motor-
rads hervor, sondern hält auch den starken thermischen 
Beanspruchungen stand, sodass diese Bremssättel 
auch für den Einsatz auf der Rennstrecke die perfekte 
Wahl sind. Charakter, Qualität und gepflegtes Design 
vereint in einem idealen Zubehör, mit dem das Motor-
rad noch kultiger wird.

Étriers de frein avant en couleur. Créés en collabora-
tion avec Brembo pour personnaliser votre Ducati et 
la distinguer de la version standard, en lui donnant un 
look encore plus unique. Tout en conservant les perfor-
mances de freinage de la version standard, la peinture 
spéciale ne se contente pas de mettre en valeur la per-
sonnalité de la moto, elle est également résistante aux 
fortes contraintes thermiques, ce qui rend les étriers 
parfaits pour une utilisation sur piste. Caractère, qua-
lité et attention au design sont réunis dans l’accessoire 
idéal pour rendre la moto encore plus emblématique.

Pinzas freno delanteras de colores. Creadas en colabo-
ración con Brembo para personalizar la propia Ducati, 
diferenciándola de la versión de serie y aportando un 
aspecto más único todavía. Aunque se mantienen las 
características de frenado de las de serie, la pintura es-
pecial, además de destacar la personalidad de la moto, 
es resistente a tensiones térmicas, lo que las convierte 
en las pinzas perfectas incluso para el uso en pista. El 
carácter, la calidad y el cuidado del diseño se unen en 
el accesorio ideal para dar vida a una moto aún más 
icónica.

Pinças de freio dianteiras coloridas. Criadas em colabo-
ração com a Brembo para personalizar a própria Ducati, 
distinguindo da versão de série e proporcionando um 
visual ainda mais exclusivo. Mantendo as características 
de freio de série, a pintura especial, além de realçar a 
personalidade da moto, é resistente a fortes tensões 
térmicas, tornando as pinças perfeitas para a utilização 
também em pista. Personalidade, qualidade e cuida-
do do design se unem no acessório ideal para tornar a 
moto ainda mais icônica.

カラーフロントブレーキキャリパー。 Bremboとのコラボレーシ
ョンにより製作されたDucatiカスタマイズ。標準装備バージョ
ンとの違いを際立たせ、より個性の光るルックに仕上げてくれ
ます。 標準装備バージョンが有するブレーキ特性はそのまま
に、この特殊塗装がバイクの個性を引き立ててくれるだけでな
く、高い熱応力にも耐えられるためサーキットでの使用にも最
適なキャリパーです。個性、品質、デザインへのこだわりが一つ
に融合したこのアクセサリーで、バイクに今以上にアイコニック
な表情を与えましょう。
前侧彩色制动钳。 与 Brembo 合作生产对杜卡迪摩
托车进行区别于标配的个性化配置，使其具有更为独
特的外观。为了保持与标配制动器相同的制动特性，
这款制动钳的特殊漆面不仅可以彰显摩托车的个性，
还可以耐受强烈的热应力，使这款制动钳甚至能够用
于赛道。这款理想配件融合了特性、质量与细致的设
计，使摩托车更具标志性。

 96180811AB
 96180811AA

PANIGALE V4, PANIGALE V4 R, PANIGALE V4 S, PANIGALE 
V4 SPECIALE, PANIGALE V4 25° ANN. 916, PANIGALE V4 S 
CORSE, PANIGALE V4 SP
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Cerchi in magnesio. La leggerezza del magnesio forgia-
to incontra il design tipicamente racing delle 9 razze, 
in una coppia di cerchi di chiara derivazione Superbike. 
Omologati per l’utilizzo monoposto, sono frutto del 
connubio tra le caratteristiche tecniche da competizio-
ne e i rigidi standard per l’omologazione come primo 
equipaggiamento. Paragonato alla versione tradiziona-
le in lega d'alluminio, il materiale esclusivo di questo 
accessorio garantisce una riduzione del peso di 3 Kg. 
(-33%) rispetto alle versioni moto standard e 0,7 Kg. 
(-10%) rispetto alle versioni S ed R. Inoltre garantisce 
una riduzione dell’inerzia del 40% (vs standard) e 12% 
(vs S ed R), migliorando così la dinamica del veicolo e i 
cambi di direzione, per ottimizzare prestazioni e feeling 
di guida.

Magnesium rims. The lightness of forged magne-
sium meets the typically racing design of the 9-spoke 
wheels, for a pair of rims clearly inspired by the Su-
perbike world. Type-approved for single-seater use, 
they are the result of the combination of technical 
racing features with strict standards for type-approv-
al as original equipment. Compared to the traditional 
aluminium alloy version, the exclusive material of this 
accessory ensures a reduction in weight by 3 kg. (-33%) 
compared to standard motorcycle versions and 0.7 kg. 
(-10%) compared to S and R versions. Moreover, it en-
sures a reduction in inertia by 40% (vs standard) and 
12% (vs S and R), thus improving the vehicle dynamics 
and the changes of direction, to optimise performance 
and riding feeling.

Magnesiumfelgen. Die Leichtigkeit des geschmiedeten 
Magnesiums trifft auf das typische Racing-Design der 
9 Speichen, in einem Paar deutlich von den Superbikes 
stammenden Felgen. Sie sind für den Einsitzer-Einsatz 
zugelassen und das Ergebnis der Kombination techni-
scher, aus dem Rennbereich stammender Eigenschaf-
ten und den strengen Normen für die Zulassung als 
Erstausrüstung. Im Vergleich zur herkömmlichen Ver-
sion aus Aluminiumlegierung garantiert das exklusive 
Material dieses Zubehörs eine Gewichtsreduzierung um 
3 kg (- 33 %) im Vergleich zu den Motorrädern in der 
Standard-Versionen und 0,7 kg. (- 10 %) im Vergleich 
zu den Versionen S und R. Des Weiteren garantiert es 
eine Reduzierung der Trägheit um 40 % (im Vergleich 
zur Standard-Version) und 12 % (im Vergleich zu den 
Versionen S und R), sodass sich eine Verbesserung der 
Dynamik und beim Ändern der Position des Fahrzeugs 
mit dem Resultat einer Optimierung der Leistung und 
des Fahrgefühls ergibt.

Jantes en magnésium. La légèreté du magnésium for-
gé et le design typiquement racing des 9 branches se 
rencontrent dans une paire de jantes clairement déri-
vées du monde Superbike. Homologuées pour une uti-
lisation monoplace, elles sont la combinaison parfaite 
entre les caractéristiques de compétition et les strictes 
normes d’homologation en tant que première monte. 
Comparé à la version traditionnelle en alliage d'alumi-
nium, le matériel exclusif de cet accessoire assure une 
réduction de poids de 3 Kg (-33 %) par rapport aux ver-
sions de motos standard et de 0,7 Kg (-10 %) par rapport 
aux versions S et R. Il garantit également une réduction 
de l'inertie de 40 % (par rapport aux versions standard) 
et de 12 % (par rapport aux versions S et R), améliorant 
ainsi la dynamique du véhicule et les changements de 
direction, afin d'optimiser les performances et le fee-
ling de conduite.

Llantas de magnesio. La levedad del magnesio forjado 
encuentra el diseño típicamente racing de 9 radios para 
dar vida una pareja de llantas de indudable derivación 
Superbike. Homologadas para una configuración mo-
noplaza, nacen de la fusión entre las características téc-
nicas de competición y los estrictos estándares para la 
homologación de primer equipamiento. Comparado con 
la versión tradicional de aleación de aluminio, el mate-
rial exclusivo de este accesorio garantiza una reducción 
del peso de 3 kg. (-33%) con respecto a las versiones 
moto estándar y 0,7 kg. (-10%) con respecto a las versio-
nes S y R. Además, garantiza una reducción de la inercia 
del 40% (frente a la estándar) y 12% (frente a las S y R), 
mejorando de esta manera la dinámica del vehículo y 
los cambios de virada, para optimizar las prestaciones y 
la sensación de conducción.

Aros de magnésio. A leveza do magnésio forjado en-
contra o design tipicamente de corrida de 9 raios, em 
um par de aros com clara derivação Superbike. Homo-
logados para a utilização monoposto, são o resultado 
da combinação entre as características técnicas da 
competição e os rígidos padrões para a homologação 
como primeiro equipamento. Comparado com a versão 
tradicional em liga de alumínio, o material exclusivo 
deste acessório garante uma redução de peso de 3 Kg. 
(-33%) em relação às versões de moto padrão e 0,7 Kg. 
(-10%) em relação às versões S e R. Também garante 
uma redução da inércia de 40% (versão padrão) e 12% 
(versões S e R), melhorando a dinâmica do veículo e as 
mudanças de direção, a fim de otimizar o desempenho 
e a sensação de condução.

マグネシウム製ホイールリム。 鍛造したマグネシウムの軽さ
は、スーパーバイクの世界で明らかに飛び抜けて素晴らしいリ
ム用として、9 スポーク車輪の典型的なサーキット用デザイン
に適しています。シングルシーター使用の基準に適合しており、
技術的なサーキット用機能と、標準装備での型式承認の厳格な
規格を組み合わせた結果です。従来のアルミニウム合金バージ
ョンと比較して、このアクセサリーの他にはない材質により、標
準のモーターサイクルバージョンに比べて 3 kg の重量減（-33%
）、S および　฀　バージョンに比べて 0.7 kg の重量減(-10%)が
確保されます。さらに、これによって慣性の 40% （標準型に対し
て）および　12% （S および R に対して）の低減が確保され、そ
の結果として車両の運動性および方向変更が改善されて、パフ
ォーマンスと乗車感覚が最適化されます。
镁合金轮辋。 锻造镁合金的轻盈在鲜明的 Super-
bike 衍生轮辋中遇上了 9 辐轮的典型赛车设计。经
认证用于单座摩托车，是竞赛技术特征与原装认证的
严苛标准相结合的结果。与传统版本的铝合金相比，
该配件的独有材料可确保减少 3 Kg 的重量。相比标
准摩托车版本减少 33%，0.7 Kg。相比 S 和 R 版本
减少 10%。还可确保将惯性降低 40％（相比标准版
本）和 12％（相比 S 和 R 版本），改善车辆的动
力学性能和方向变化，从而优化了性能和驾驶感觉。

 96380101A

PANIGALE V4, PANIGALE V4 R, PANIGALE V4 S, PANIGALE 
V4 SPECIALE, PANIGALE V4 S CORSE, PANIGALE V4 SP, 
PANIGALE V4 SP2

Alleggerimento [kg] 3.0 (-33%)(V4); 0.7 (-10%)(V4S, V4S CORSE; V4S 
SPECIALE; V4R)..
Weight reduction [kg] 3.0 (-33%)(V4); 0.7 (-10%)(V4S, V4S CORSE; V4S 
SPECIALE; V4R)..
Gewichtsminderung [kg] 3.0 (-33%)(V4); 0.7 (-10%)(V4S, V4S CORSE; V4S 
SPECIALE; V4R)..
Allégement [kg] 3.0 (-33%)(V4); 0.7 (-10%)(V4S, V4S CORSE; V4S SPE-
CIALE; V4R)..
Aligeramiento [kg] 3.0 (-33%)(V4); 0.7 (-10%)(V4S, V4S CORSE; V4S SPE-
CIALE; V4R)..
Alívio [kg] 3.0 (-33%)(V4); 0.7 (-10%)(V4S, V4S CORSE; V4S SPECIALE; 
V4R)..
減量 [kg] 3.0 (-33%)(V4); 0.7 (-10%)(V4S, V4S CORSE; V4S SPECIALE; 
V4R)..
减重 [kg] 3.0 (-33%)(V4); 0.7 (-10%)(V4S, V4S CORSE; 
V4S SPECIALE; V4R).

La coppia di cerchi è omologata e testata per l’utilizzo della moto 
esclusivamente in configurazione monoposto; è quindi tassativa-
mente vietato trasportare il passeggero.
The pair of rims is type-approved and tested for use only with mo-
torbike in single-seater configuration; it is therefore forbidden to 
carry a passenger.
Das Felgenpaar wurde ausschließlich für den Einsatz des Motorrads 
in der Monoposto-Version getestet und zugelassen; daher ist das 
Befördern eines Beifahrers strikt verboten.
La paire de jantes est homologuée et testée pour l’utilisation de la 
moto uniquement en configuration monoplace ; il est donc stricte-
ment interdit de transporter le passager.
El par de llantas está homologado y probado para el uso de la moto 
exclusivamente en configuración monoplaza; por lo tanto, está es-
trictamente prohibido transportar al pasajero.
O par de rodas é homologado e testado para o uso da moto exclu-
sivamente na configuração monoposto; portanto, é taxativamente 
proibido transportar passageiro.
ホイールセットはシングルシート仕様の車両で試験された基準適合品
です。そのため、パッセンジャーを乗せての走行は固く禁じられていま
す。
前后轮辋通过了认证和测试，仅可用于单鞍座配置的车
辆；因此严禁搭载乘客。
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Componenti elettrici ed elettronici - Electric and electronic components - Elektrische und 
elektronische Komponenten - Composants électriques et électroniques - Componentes eléc-
tricos y electrónicos - Componentes elétricos e eletrônicos - 電子部品と電子機器 - 电气与电
子部件

Kit antifurto. Accessorio dotato di sensori di movimen-
to, antimanomissione e sollevamento. Coniuga efficacia 
e praticità grazie alla sirena integrata e all'attivazione 
con telecomando.

Anti-theft kit. Accessory equipped with motion, tamper 
and lift sensors. It combines efficiency and practicality 
thanks to the integrated siren and remote control ac-
tivation.

Kit Diebstahlsicherung. Zubehör mit Bewegungs-, Ma-
nipulations- und Hebesensoren. Sie verbindet Effizienz 
und Zweckmäßigkeit dank der integrierten Sirene und 
der Fernauslösung.

Kit antivol. Accessoire doté de capteurs de mouvement, 
anti-vandalisme et levage. Le mariage parfait entre ef-
ficacité et praticité grâce à la sirène intégrée et à l'acti-
vation par télécommande.

Kit antirrobo. Accesorio dotado de sensores de movi-
miento, antimanipulación y elevación. Combina eficacia 
y practicidad gracias a la sirena integrada y a la activa-
ción con mando a distancia.

Conjunto de antifurto. Acessório dotado de sensores de 
movimento, antiviolação e elevação. Une eficácia e pra-
ticidade graças à sirene integrada e à ativação por meio 
de controle remoto.

盗難防止キット。 モーションセンサー、いたずら防止センサー、
リフティング感知センサーを備えています。サイレン内蔵でリ
モコン操作が可能な、実用性に優れた効果的なアクセサリー
です。

防盗套件。 配件配备了运动、防篡改和升降传感
器。由于具有集成报警器和遥控激活功能，该配件同
时具备了有效性和实用性。

Da montare in abbinamento con [codice] 96680691B.
Must be installed with [p/n] 96680691B.
Zur Montage in Verbindung mit [Art.-Nr.] 96680691B.
À installer en combinaison avec [référence] 96680691B.
Para montar combinada con [código] 96680691B.
A ser montada com [código] 96680691B.
組み合わせて使用する部品[部品コード] 96680691B.
结合 [代码] 安装 96680691B.

Il set include anche i relativi telecomandi.
The set includes also the relevant remote controls.
Im Satz sind auch die entsprechenden Fernbedienungen enthalten.
Le kit inclut également les télécommandes relatives.
El kit incluye también los controles remotos correspondientes.
O jogo também inclui os relativos controles remotos.
セットには対応するリモコンも含まれています。
套件中也包含相关遥控器。

  96681181AA

PANIGALE V2, PANIGALE V2 BAYLISS, PANIGALE V4, 
PANIGALE V4 R, PANIGALE V4 S, PANIGALE V4 SPECIALE, 
PANIGALE V4 25° ANN. 916, PANIGALE V4 S CORSE, 
PANIGALE V4 SP, PANIGALE V4 SP2

Set montaggio antifurto. Pratico set necessario per il 
montaggio dell'antifurto.

Anti-theft system installation set. Practical set required 
to install the anti-theft system.

Montagesatz Diebstahlsicherung. Praktischer Monta-
gesatz für Diebstahlsicherung.

Kit montage antivol. Kit pratique pour le montage de 
l'antivol.

Kit montaje antirrobo. Práctico kit necesario para el 
montaje del antirrobo.

Jogo para a montagem do dispositivo antirroubo. Prá-
tico jogo necessário para a montagem do dispositivo 
antirroubo.

盗難防止装置取り付け用セット。 盗難防止装置を取り付けるた
めに必須のセットです。
防盗系统安装套件。 防盗系统安装所必须的实用套
件。

Da montare in abbinamento con [codice] 96681181AA.
Must be installed with [p/n] 96681181AA.
Zur Montage in Verbindung mit [Art.-Nr.] 96681181AA.
À installer en combinaison avec [référence] 96681181AA.
Para montar combinada con [código] 96681181AA.
A ser montada com [código] 96681181AA.
組み合わせて使用する部品[部品コード] 96681181AA.
结合 [代码] 安装 96681181AA.

  96680691B

PANIGALE V2, PANIGALE V2 BAYLISS, PANIGALE V4, 
PANIGALE V4 R, PANIGALE V4 S, PANIGALE V4 SPECIALE, 
PANIGALE V4 25° ANN. 916, PANIGALE V4 S CORSE, 
PANIGALE V4 SP, PANIGALE V4 SP2
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Set Termocoperte Panigale V4. Di derivazione Moto-
GP, riscaldano e mantengono a temperatura ottimale 
gli pneumatici per avere la massima aderenza sin dai 
primi giri. Realizzate in tessuto ignifugo per una mag-
giore durata nel tempo e prevenire eventuali bruciature 
dovute alla vicinanza tra la ruota posteriore e i collettori 
di scarico. Il circuito riscaldante è rivestito in PTFE (po-
litetrafluoroetilene), un materiale molto più robusto e 
duraturo rispetto alle altre soluzioni rivestite in silicone. 
Un accessorio indispensabile per i ducatisti più esigenti, 
che in pista cercano il massimo delle prestazioni.

Panigale V4 Tyre Warmer Set. Inspired by MotoGP, 
they heat and maintain the tyres at an optimum tem-
perature for maximum grip right from the first laps. 
Made of fireproof fabric for greater durability and to 
prevent burns due to the proximity between the rear 
wheel and the exhaust manifolds. The heating circuit is 
coated with PTFE (polytetrafluoroethylene), a material 
that is much more robust and durable than other sili-
cone-coated solutions. An essential accessory for the 
most demanding Ducati fans who are looking for maxi-
mum performance on the track.

Satz Reifenwärmer Panigale V4. Aus der Welt des Mo-
toGP stammend, wärmen sie die Reifen auf und halten 
sie auf einer optimalen Temperatur, damit maximale 
Bodenhaftung bereits ab den ersten Runden gege-
ben ist. Gefertigt aus feuerbeständigem Gewebe für 
längere Haltbarkeit und um möglichen Brandstellen 
aufgrund des geringen Abstands zwischen Hinterrad 
und Auspuffkrümmern vorzubeugen. Das Heizsystem 
ist mit PTFE (Polytetrafluorethylen) beschichtet, einem 
Material, das viel strapazierfähiger und dauerhafter ist 
als andere Produkte, die mit Silikon beschichtet sind. 
Ein unerlässliches Zubehörteil, auch für die anspruchs-
vollsten Ducatisti, die sich höchste Leistung wünschen.

Set de couvertures chauffantes Panigale V4. De dériva-
tion MotoGP, elles chauffent et maintiennent les pneus 
à température optimale pour un maximum d'adhérence 
dès les premiers tours de piste. Réalisées avec un tissu 
ignifuge pour une plus grande durabilité et pour éviter 
les brûlures dues à la proximité entre la roue arrière et 
les collecteurs d'échappement. Le circuit de chauffage 
est revêtu de PTFE (polytétrafluoroéthylène) qui est un 
matériau beaucoup plus robuste et durable par rapport 
à d'autres circuits revêtus de silicone. Un accessoire in-
dispensable pour les Ducatistes les plus exigeants, qui 
recherchent des performances maximales sur piste.

Set Calentadores de neumáticos Panigale V4. Deriva-
dos de la MotoGP, calientan y mantienen la óptima 
temperatura de los neumáticos para conseguir la máxi-
ma adherencia desde las primeras vueltas. Realizados 
de tejido ignífugo para una mayor duración a lo largo 
del tiempo y para prevenir quemaduras causadas por 
la aproximación de la rueda trasera y los colectores de 
escape. El circuito calentador está revestido de PTFE 
(politetrafluoroetileno), un material mucho más sólido y 
duradero con respecto a las demás opciones revestidas 
de silicona. Un accesorio indispensable para los ducatis-
tas más exigentes, que en la pista buscan las máximas 
prestaciones.

Conjunto de coberturas térmicas Panigale V4. De ori-
gem MotoGP, aquecem e conservam a temperatura 
perfeita dos pneus a fim de obter a máxima aderência 
desde as primeiras rodagens. Realizadas em tecido igní-
fugo para uma maior duração com o passar do tempo e 
prevenir queimaduras causadas pela proximidade entre 
a roda traseira e os coletores de escapamento. O circui-
to de aquecimento é revestido com PTFE (politetraflu-
oretileno), um material muito mais robusto e duradouro 
em relação às outras soluções revestidas de silicone. 
Um acessório indispensável para os fãs mais exigentes 
da Ducati que buscam na pista o máximo desempenho.

Panigale V4 タイヤウォーマーセット。 MotoGP に由来し、タイ
ヤを温め最適な温度に維持することで、スタート直後から最高
のグリップを得ることができます。難燃性生地を使用し耐久性
を高め、リアホイールとエキゾーストマニホールドが近接して
いるために起きる焼けを防止します。ヒーター回路は PTFE (ポ
リテトラフルオロエチレン) でコーティングされています。PTFE 
は他のシリコンコーティングよりもはるかに丈夫で耐久性に優
れた素材です。究極のパフォーマンスを追求するエキスパート
ライダーに不可欠なアクセサリーです。
Panigale V4 暖胎器套装。 源于 MotoGP，可加
热轮胎并使其保持在最优温度下，从而在第一圈便可
实现最大抓地力。由耐火材料制造，具有更高的耐用
性，防止由于后轮和排气歧管之间的接近而引起的灼
伤。加热回路涂有 PTFE（聚四氟乙烯），是一种
比其他硅涂层解决方案更为坚固耐用的材料。对于追
求赛道最大性能的杜卡迪粉来说，这是一款不可或缺
的配件。

    97980601A
   97980601AY
   97980601AX

PANIGALE V2, PANIGALE V2 BAYLISS, PANIGALE V4, 
PANIGALE V4 R, PANIGALE V4 S, PANIGALE V4 SPECIALE, 
PANIGALE V4 25° ANN. 916, PANIGALE V4 S CORSE, 
PANIGALE V4 SP, PANIGALE V4 SP2
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Darüber hinaus kann der Fahrer die Gasgriff nutzen, 
um stärker als auf der „normalem“ Stufe in den Schlupf 
des Hinterrads „einzugreifen“, indem er das Vorderrad 
stärker anlenkt und die Kurvenlinie schließt. Das Sys-
tem ermöglicht es dem Fahrer also, mit dem Hinterrad 
zu lenken, dies sicher und mit minimalem Risiko, die 
Kontrolle über das Motorrad zu verlieren. Kann sowohl 
mit serienmäßigen als auch mit Racing-Auspuffanlagen 
verwendet werden und kann auf 8 verschiedene Posi-
tionen eingestellt werden (5 für trockene Strecke und 
3 für nasse Strecke und Rain-Bereifung). Insbesonde-
re ermögliche die Stufen 1, 2 und 3 der DTC EVO 3 ein 
Maß an Kontrolle des Motorrads, das bisher nur profes-
sionellen Fahrern vorbehalten war. Eine exklusive Soft-
ware, die dem Fahrer ermöglicht, die Steuerstrategie an 
seinen Fahrstil und die Haftbedingungen der Fahrbahn 
anzupassen, um die maximale Leistung zu erzielen.

DTC EVO3- Logiciel pour pneus slick - rain. Le Ducati 
Traction & Wheelie Control Evo 3 pour pneus Racing 
est maintenant disponible pour la Panigale V4 MY22. 
Développé en collaboration avec les techniciens de 
Ducati Corse pour améliorer de manière significative 
les performances sur piste, tant avec des pneus slick 
qu’avec des pneus rain, en cas de pluie. EVO3 est une 
évolution ultérieure du Ducati Traction Control, il est 
caractérisé par une stratégie raffinée de dérivation Du-
cati Corse, conçue afin que la réouverture de la poignée 
de gaz soit encore plus aisée en sortie de virage. Nor-
malement, dans cette phase de conduite, un dérapage 
indésirable et inattendu de la roue arrière, dû au pic 
d’accélération du vilebrequin, peut se produire à la fin 
des jeux de récupération de la « drive line », ce qui per-
turbe le pilote au moment où il dose la réouverture de 
la poignée de gaz en angle d’inclinaison maximum. Le 
nouveau logiciel ajuste de manière prédictive le couple 
délivré par le Desmosedici Stradale, en calibrant l’accé-
lération angulaire du vilebrequin de manière à rendre la 
phase de récupération du jeu fluide. Cela se traduit par 
un comportement plus neutre à la sortie des virages, 
avec un contrôle accru et une meilleure sensation de 
conduite pour le pilote. De plus, le pilote peut utiliser 
la commande des gaz pour intervenir sur le patinage 
de la roue arrière de manière plus accentuée par rap-
port au niveau « normal », en pivotant davantage sur la 
roue avant et en resserrant la trajectoire du virage. Le 
système permet ainsi le braquage de la roue arrière en 
toute sécurité et avec un risque très réduit de perdre le 
contrôle de la moto. Il peut être utilisé aussi bien avec 
l’échappement de série qu’avec celui Racing et peut 
être configuré sur 8 positions différentes (5 sur piste 
sèche et 3 sur piste mouillée et pneus Rain). En par-
ticulier, les niveaux 1, 2 et 3 du DTC EVO 3 permettent 
un niveau de contrôle de la moto qui auparavant n’était 
accessible qu’aux pilotes professionnels. Un logiciel 
exclusif qui permet au pilote d’adapter la stratégie de 
contrôle à son style de conduite et aux conditions d’ad-
hérence, pour des performances optimales.

DTC EVO3 - Software para neumáticos slick – rain. El 
Ducati Traction & Wheelie Control Evo 3 para neumá-
ticos Racing ahora está disponible para la Panigale V4 
MY22. Desarrollado junto con los técnicos de Ducati 
Corse para mejorar notablemente las prestaciones en 
pista, tanto con neumáticos slick como rain, en caso 
de lluvia. El EVO3 es una evolución ulterior del Ducati 
Traction Control caracterizada por una refinada estra-
tegia, que deriva de Ducati Corse, pensada para que la 
reapertura del gas de salida en curva sea aún más fácil 
y previsible. En esta fase de conducción, normalmente 
puede suceder que al finalizar la recuperación de juegos 
de la “drive line”, se produzca un patinamiento involun-
tario y no previsto de la rueda trasera debido al pico 
de aceleración del cigüeñal, que molesta al piloto en el 
momento en el que está dosificando la reapertura del 
acelerador al máximo ángulo de inclinación. El nuevo 
software regula de manera predictiva el par de poten-
cia erogado por la Desmosedici Stradale, calibrando la 
aceleración angular del cigüeñal para que la fase de re-
cuperación del juego sea más fluida. Esto se traduce en 
un comportamiento más neutro en la salida de la curva 
con un mejor control y sensación de conducción para 
el piloto. Además, el piloto puede utilizar el acelerador 
para intervenir en el deslizamiento de la rueda trasera 
en mayor medida con respecto al nivel "normal", efec-
tuando una palanca superior en la rueda delantera y 
cerrando la trayectoria de la curva. Por tanto, el sistema 
permite doblar con la rueda trasera, en condiciones de 
seguridad y con el riesgo mínimo de perder el control de 
la moto. Se puede utilizar con escape de serie y con es-
cape Racing y se ajusta en 8 posiciones diversas (5 para 
pista seca y 3 para pista mojada y neumáticos Rain). En 
particular, los niveles 1, 2 y 3 del DTC EVO 3 permiten 
un grado de control de la moto que era accesible solo 
a los pilotos profesionales. Un software exclusivo, que 
permite al piloto adaptar la estrategia de control a su 
estilo de conducción y a las condiciones de adherencia, 
obteniendo las máximas prestaciones.

PANIGALE V4 >= MY22, PANIGALE V4 S >= MY22, 
PANIGALE V4 SP2

DTC EVO3 - Software para pneus slick – rain. O Duca-
ti Traction & Wheelie Control Evo 3 para pneus Racing 
agora está disponível para a Panigale V4 MY22. Desen-
volvido com os técnicos da Ducati Corse para melhorar 
consideravelmente o desempenho na pista, tanto com 
pneus slick quanto com pneus rain, no caso de chuva. O 
EVO3 é uma outra evolução do Ducati Traction Control, 
caracterizada por uma estratégia refinada derivada da 
Ducati Corse, concebida para tornar ainda mais fácil e 
previsível a reabertura do acelerador na saída das cur-
vas. Nessa fase de condução, geralmente pode ocorrer 
que no final da recuperação de folgas da “drive line”, 
haja a derrapagem indesejada e não prevista da roda 
traseira causada pelo pico de aceleração do virabre-
quim, que incomoda o piloto quando está dosando a 
reabertura do acelerador no ângulo de inclinação má-
ximo. O novo software regula de forma previsível o 
torque fornecido pelo Desmosedici Stradale, calibran-
do a aceleração angular do virabrequim para tornar 
ágil a fase de recuperação das folgas. Isso é traduzido 
em um comportamento mais neutro na saída da curva 
com um melhor controle e feeling da condução para o 
piloto. Além disso, o piloto pode utilizar o acelerador 
para intervir na derrapagem da roda traseira em maior 
medida em relação ao nível "normal", girando mais na 
roda dianteira e fechando a trajetória da curva. O sis-
tema permite esterçar a roda traseira, em condições de 
segurança e com o mínimo risco de perder o controle 
da moto. Pode ser utilizado com escapamento de série 
e com escapamento Racing e é ajustável em 8 diferen-
tes posições (5 para pista seca e 3 para pista molhada e 
pneus Rain). Especificamente, os níveis 1, 2 e 3 do DTC 
EVO 3 permitem um grau de controle da moto que só 
era acessível aos pilotos profissionais. Um software ex-
clusivo que permite ao piloto adaptar a estratégia de 
controle ao seu estilo de condução e às condições de 
aderência, obtendo o máximo do desempenho.

DTC EVO3- スリック/レインタイヤ用ソフトウェア。 レーシング
タイヤ用ドゥカティ・トラクション＆ウィリー・コントロール Evo 
3が、Panigale V4 MY22でもご利用いただけるようになりまし
た。Ducati Corseの技術者と協力し、雨天時にスリックタイヤと
レインタイヤのどちらを装着しても、サーキットでのパフォーマ
ンスを大幅に向上できるように開発されました。ドゥカティ・ト
ラクション・コントロールの進化版であるEVO3は、コーナー出
口でスロットルを開けるタイミングを予測するDucati Corse由
来の洗練されたストラテジーを特徴としています。一般的に、
このコーナー出口では、ドライブラインのパワー回復時のクラ
ンクシャフトの加速ピークによって予期せずリアホイールが滑
りだし、ライダーが最大リーン角でスロットルを全開にする時
の障害になります。新しいソフトウェアは、滑らかにパワーを回
復できるように、クランクシャフトの角加速度を調整することに
より、デスモセディチ・ストラダーレが提供するトルクを予測調
整します。これにより、コーナー立ち上がりでの滑らかな挙動が
可能となり、ライダーのコントロール性とフィーリングが向上し
ます。さらにライダーはスロットルを使用して、「通常の」レベル
よりも大きくリアホイールをスリップさせ、フロントホイールを
軸にしてコーナーを曲がることができます。つまり、このシステ
ムにより、車両のコントロールを失うリスクを最小限に抑えな
がら、安全にリアホイールで操舵することができます。標準エキ
ゾーストとレーシングエキゾーストの両方に対応し、8種類の異
なるポジション（ドライ用5種類、レインタイヤ装着時のウェット
用3種類）に設定可能です。特にDTC EVO 3のレベル1、2、3は、
これまでプロライダーだけしか扱うことができなかったバイク
コントロールを可能にしました。 専用ソフトウェアにより、ライ
ダーは制御ストラテジーを自分の運転スタイルとグリップ条件
に合わせることができ、パフォーマンスの向上につながります。
DTC EVO3- 防雨-防滑轮胎软件。 用于赛车轮胎的
杜卡迪牵引力控制和杜卡迪前轮离地控制 Evo 3 系
统现在也可用于 2022 年款 Panigale V4。与 Duca-
ti Corse 技术人员共同开发，可以显著提高雨天里防
滑防雨轮胎在赛道中的性能。EVO3 是杜卡迪牵引力
控制的进一步发展，具有源自 Ducati Corse 更精细
的策略，其设计使出弯道时重开油门的操作更加容易
更加可预测。在这个驾驶阶段，容易发生在“传动系
统”间隙恢复完成时，由于曲轴加速峰值造成后轮发
生意外打滑的情况，这会在驾驶员处于最大侧倾角
重新打开油门的操作中给驾驶员带来困扰。这款新的
软件能够以预测性方式调节公路版 Desmosedici 输
送的扭矩，通过校准发动机曲轴的角加速度，使间隙
恢复过程更为流畅。这些功能使出弯道时的行为更为
中性，使驾驶员可以更好的控制车辆并拥有更舒适的
驾驶感。另外，驾驶员利用加速器对后轮打滑进行干
预的范围高于“正常”水平，使摩托车更多的依靠前
轮制成，缩小弯道曲线。因此，系统可以在安全条件
下通过后轮转向，最大程度降低摩托车失控的风险。
既可以搭配标准排气装置，也可以搭配赛车排气装
置使用，可以设置到 8 个不同位置（5 个用于干燥
赛道，3 个用于采用了防雨轮胎的潮湿赛道）具体而
言，EVO 3 的 1、2、3 级仅限专业驾驶员访问使
用。 这款独家软件使驾驶员可以根据自己的驾驶风
格和抓地力条件采取不同的驾驶策略，以便获得最大
性能。

DTC EVO3 - Software per pneumatici slick – rain. Il Du-
cati Traction & Wheelie Control Evo 3 per pneumatici 
Racing è ora disponibile per la Panigale V4 MY22. Svi-
luppato assieme ai tecnici di Ducati Corse per migliora-
re notevolmente le prestazioni in pista, sia con gomme 
slick che rain, in caso di pioggia. L’EVO3 è un’ulteriore 
evoluzione del Ducati Traction Control, caratterizza-
ta da una raffinata strategia derivata da Ducati Corse, 
pensata per rendere ancora più facile e prevedibile la 
riapertura del gas in uscita di curva. In questa fase di 
guida, normalmente può accadere che al termine del 
recupero giochi della “drive line”, si abbia uno slitta-
mento indesiderato e non previsto della ruota posterio-
re dovuto al picco di accelerazione dell’albero motore, 
che disturba il pilota nel momento in cui sta dosando la 
riapertura dell’acceleratore al massimo angolo di piega. 
Il nuovo software regola in modo predittivo la coppia 
erogata dal Desmosedici Stradale, calibrando l’accele-
razione angolare dell’albero motore in modo da rendere 
fluida la fase di recupero giochi. Questo si traduce in 
un comportamento più neutro in uscita di curva con un 
miglior controllo e feeling di guida per il pilota. Inoltre, 
il pilota può utilizzare l'acceleratore per intervenire sullo 
slittamento della ruota posteriore in misura maggiore 
rispetto al livello "normale", facendo maggiormente 
perno sulla ruota anteriore e chiudendo la traiettoria 
della curva. Il sistema permette quindi di sterzare con la 
ruota posteriore, in condizioni di sicurezza e col il mini-
mo rischio di perdere il controllo della moto. Può essere 
utilizzato sia con scarico di serie che con scarico Racing 
ed è settabile su 8 diverse posizioni (5 per pista asciutta 
e 3 per pista bagnata e pneumatici Rain). In particola-
re, i livelli 1, 2 e 3 del DTC EVO 3 permettono un grado 
di controllo della moto che era accessibile solo ai piloti 
professionisti. Un software esclusivo, che permette al 
pilota di adattare la strategia di controllo al proprio stile 
di guida e alle condizioni di aderenza, ottenendo il mas-
simo della performance.

DTC EVO3 - Software for slick – rain tyres. The Ducati 
Traction & Wheelie Control Evo 3 for Racing tyres is now 
available also for the Panigale V4 MY22. Developed to-
gether with Ducati Corse technicians to considerably 
improve laptime, with both slick and rain tyres. EVO3 
is a further evolution of Ducati Traction Control, im-
proved with refined strategy derived from Ducati Corse 
and designed so that throttle opening when coming 
out of the corner becomes even easier and more pre-
dictable. During this riding phase there can be an un-
wanted and unexpected slippage of the rear wheel due 
to the peak acceleration of the crankshaft, normally at 
the end of the backlash phase of the drive line. This 
disturbs the rider while increasing the throttle at the 
maximum leaning angle. The new software predictively 
adjusts the torque delivered by Desmosedici Stradale, 
calibrating the angular acceleration of the crankshaft so 
that the recovery phase is smooth. This results in more 
neutral handling when exiting curves with better con-
trol and riding feel for the rider. In addition, the rider 
can use the throttle to intervene on rear wheel slippage 
to a greater extent than at the "normal" level, pivoting 
more on the front wheel and closing the trajectory of 
the curve. Therefore, the system allows steering with 
the rear wheel, in safe conditions and with minimum 
risk of losing control of the bike. It can be used with 
both standard and Racing exhaust and can be set to 8 
different positions (5 for dry track and 3 for wet track 
and Rain tyres). Specifically, DTC EVO 3 levels 1, 2 and 3 
allow for a degree of bike control that was only accessi-
ble to professional riders. An exclusive software that al-
lows each rider to adjust the control strategy to his/her 
own riding style and grip conditions, in order to achieve 
top performance.

DTC EVO3 - Software für Slick-/Rain-Reifen. Die Ducati 
Traction & Wheelie Control Evo 3 für Racing-Reifen ist 
jetzt für die Panigale V4 MY22 verfügbar. Sie wurde in 
Zusammenarbeit mit den Technikern von Ducati Corse 
dafür entwickelt, um die Leistung auf der Rennstrecke 
sowohl mit Slick- als auch mit Rain-Reifen bei Regen 
deutlich zu verbessern. Die EVO3 ist eine Weiterent-
wicklung der Ducati Traction Control, die sich durch 
eine ausgeklügelte, aus der Abteilung Ducato Corse 
stammende Strategie auszeichnet, die das erneute 
Öffnen der Gassteuerung beim Ausfahren aus der Kur-
ve noch einfacher und „vorhersehbarer“ macht. In die-
ser Einsatzphase kann es normalerweise am Ende der 
Rückgewinnung des Spiels der „drive line“, aufgrund 
des Spitzenwerts der Beschleunigung der Kurbelwelle, 
zu einem unerwünschten und unerwarteten Hinterrad-
schlupf kommen. Dies stört den Fahrer dann genau in 
dem Moment, in dem er das erneute Aufdrehen des 
Gasdrehgriffs an den maximalen Schräglagewinkel ent-
sprechend „dosiert“. Die neue Software regelt das vom 
Desmosedici Stradale abgegebene Drehmoment in 
prädiktiver Weise, indem sie die Winkelbeschleunigung 
der Kurbelwelle so kalibriert, dass die Phase der Spiel-
rückgewinnung flüssiger erfolgt. Dies spiegelt sich in 
einem neutraleren Ansprechverhalten beim Ausfahren 
aus der Kurve mit einer besseren Fahrkontrolle wider 
und vermittelt dem Fahrer ein besseres Fahrfeeling.
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Darüber hinaus kann der Fahrer die Gasgriff nutzen, 
um stärker als auf der „normalem“ Stufe in den Schlupf 
des Hinterrads „einzugreifen“, indem er das Vorderrad 
stärker anlenkt und die Kurvenlinie schließt. Das Sys-
tem ermöglicht es dem Fahrer also, mit dem Hinterrad 
zu lenken, dies sicher und mit minimalem Risiko, die 
Kontrolle über das Motorrad zu verlieren. Kann sowohl 
mit serienmäßigen als auch mit Racing-Auspuffanlagen 
verwendet werden und kann auf 8 verschiedene Posi-
tionen eingestellt werden (5 für trockene Strecke und 
3 für nasse Strecke und Rain-Bereifung). Insbesonde-
re ermögliche die Stufen 1, 2 und 3 der DTC EVO 3 ein 
Maß an Kontrolle des Motorrads, das bisher nur profes-
sionellen Fahrern vorbehalten war. Eine exklusive Soft-
ware, die dem Fahrer ermöglicht, die Steuerstrategie an 
seinen Fahrstil und die Haftbedingungen der Fahrbahn 
anzupassen, um die maximale Leistung zu erzielen.

DTC EVO3- Logiciel pour pneus slick - rain. Le Ducati 
Traction & Wheelie Control Evo 3 pour pneus Racing 
est maintenant disponible pour la Panigale V4 MY22. 
Développé en collaboration avec les techniciens de 
Ducati Corse pour améliorer de manière significative 
les performances sur piste, tant avec des pneus slick 
qu’avec des pneus rain, en cas de pluie. EVO3 est une 
évolution ultérieure du Ducati Traction Control, il est 
caractérisé par une stratégie raffinée de dérivation Du-
cati Corse, conçue afin que la réouverture de la poignée 
de gaz soit encore plus aisée en sortie de virage. Nor-
malement, dans cette phase de conduite, un dérapage 
indésirable et inattendu de la roue arrière, dû au pic 
d’accélération du vilebrequin, peut se produire à la fin 
des jeux de récupération de la « drive line », ce qui per-
turbe le pilote au moment où il dose la réouverture de 
la poignée de gaz en angle d’inclinaison maximum. Le 
nouveau logiciel ajuste de manière prédictive le couple 
délivré par le Desmosedici Stradale, en calibrant l’accé-
lération angulaire du vilebrequin de manière à rendre la 
phase de récupération du jeu fluide. Cela se traduit par 
un comportement plus neutre à la sortie des virages, 
avec un contrôle accru et une meilleure sensation de 
conduite pour le pilote. De plus, le pilote peut utiliser 
la commande des gaz pour intervenir sur le patinage 
de la roue arrière de manière plus accentuée par rap-
port au niveau « normal », en pivotant davantage sur la 
roue avant et en resserrant la trajectoire du virage. Le 
système permet ainsi le braquage de la roue arrière en 
toute sécurité et avec un risque très réduit de perdre le 
contrôle de la moto. Il peut être utilisé aussi bien avec 
l’échappement de série qu’avec celui Racing et peut 
être configuré sur 8 positions différentes (5 sur piste 
sèche et 3 sur piste mouillée et pneus Rain). En par-
ticulier, les niveaux 1, 2 et 3 du DTC EVO 3 permettent 
un niveau de contrôle de la moto qui auparavant n’était 
accessible qu’aux pilotes professionnels. Un logiciel 
exclusif qui permet au pilote d’adapter la stratégie de 
contrôle à son style de conduite et aux conditions d’ad-
hérence, pour des performances optimales.

DTC EVO3 - Software para neumáticos slick – rain. El 
Ducati Traction & Wheelie Control Evo 3 para neumá-
ticos Racing ahora está disponible para la Panigale V4 
MY22. Desarrollado junto con los técnicos de Ducati 
Corse para mejorar notablemente las prestaciones en 
pista, tanto con neumáticos slick como rain, en caso 
de lluvia. El EVO3 es una evolución ulterior del Ducati 
Traction Control caracterizada por una refinada estra-
tegia, que deriva de Ducati Corse, pensada para que la 
reapertura del gas de salida en curva sea aún más fácil 
y previsible. En esta fase de conducción, normalmente 
puede suceder que al finalizar la recuperación de juegos 
de la “drive line”, se produzca un patinamiento involun-
tario y no previsto de la rueda trasera debido al pico 
de aceleración del cigüeñal, que molesta al piloto en el 
momento en el que está dosificando la reapertura del 
acelerador al máximo ángulo de inclinación. El nuevo 
software regula de manera predictiva el par de poten-
cia erogado por la Desmosedici Stradale, calibrando la 
aceleración angular del cigüeñal para que la fase de re-
cuperación del juego sea más fluida. Esto se traduce en 
un comportamiento más neutro en la salida de la curva 
con un mejor control y sensación de conducción para 
el piloto. Además, el piloto puede utilizar el acelerador 
para intervenir en el deslizamiento de la rueda trasera 
en mayor medida con respecto al nivel "normal", efec-
tuando una palanca superior en la rueda delantera y 
cerrando la trayectoria de la curva. Por tanto, el sistema 
permite doblar con la rueda trasera, en condiciones de 
seguridad y con el riesgo mínimo de perder el control de 
la moto. Se puede utilizar con escape de serie y con es-
cape Racing y se ajusta en 8 posiciones diversas (5 para 
pista seca y 3 para pista mojada y neumáticos Rain). En 
particular, los niveles 1, 2 y 3 del DTC EVO 3 permiten 
un grado de control de la moto que era accesible solo 
a los pilotos profesionales. Un software exclusivo, que 
permite al piloto adaptar la estrategia de control a su 
estilo de conducción y a las condiciones de adherencia, 
obteniendo las máximas prestaciones.

      96580281AA

PANIGALE V4 >= MY22, PANIGALE V4 S >= MY22, 
PANIGALE V4 SP2

This product is intended for racing 
vehicles used only in closed-course 
competition. Operation on public 
roads is prohibited by law.
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